
$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 1-2) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Turf Paradise
(QH) Stakes Mark Villa Maiden Stake

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,800 For Quarter Horses Three Year Old. Which Have Qualified For The Maiden Stake. Weight: 125 lbs. 300 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Apollitical Prince(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Apollitical Spin - Winniefly by The Louisiana Cartel, MO
Red

47 Own: Triple Downs Farms
Trn: Luis Padilla (12-3-1-1)

NOE GARCIA, JR. (9-2-3-2) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $88 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $363 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $451 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $231

Track: 2 0 0 0 $231
05Jan26 Tup2 ft 300Y hwÆ :15¾½¿ :15º¾¿ 3 Mdt 8800 86-56 8 8 -- -- 6¶£ 6¸¡ Figueroa C 125 hfkL 65.90 The Dulce Tacha125£nTell Misty128¡nBobs Speedysaintjess127¡ no mishap 10
11Nov25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :15¿¹½ :15»»» 2 Mdn 14300 85-52 4 6 -- -- 8¸¢ 8¸¡ Rodriguez J 124 bkL 74.50 D Guy124¨μ Bf Dulce Sin Rage130¨μ Rm Dulce Valiente126¨μwbumped between start 10
17Sep25 Alb2 ft 350Y hwÅ :18¸½º :17»¶¾ 2 Mdn 22000 67-42 1 8 9¸¡ -- 9º£ 9»¡ Medrano G 124 bkL 44.40 Palm Desert124¨μ Cartel Diamond124¡ Lynde Cartel124¡ no menace 9
Workout(s): a9 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.52h 1/7

2
15-1 White

Apollitical Blue(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Apollitical Jess - Sass Me Blue by Valiant Hero, TX (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $85,000)
Black, red "Mendoza" on back, white diamonds on red sleeves

51 Own: Jose Aguilar Mendoza
Trn: Diego Cervantes (19-2-1-3)

BRYAN CANDANOSA (2-0-0-0) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $440 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $535 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $975 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $440

Track: 1 0 0 0 $440
05Jan26 Tup2 ft 300Y hwÆ :15¼¿^ :15º¾¿ 3 Mdt 8800 92-67 4 2 -- -- 4£ 4¶¢ Candanosa B 127 bL 16.00 The Dulce Tcha125£nTell Misty128¡nBobs Speedysaintjess127¡ in contention, hung 10
01Nov25 LS12 ft 350Y cwÁ :17¿¾½ :17¼¿¿ 2 Mdn 15000 84-65 1 9 5¸ -- 4¸ 5¶£ Calderon F 124 bL 6.80 1130 Dljfamousfreigntrain124«¬ Hesa Comet124¶¢ Eyeza Candy Cartel126«¬wlil stmble,wknd late 10
27Sep25 LS11 ft 250Y cwÁ :13ºº¹ :13¸¹¸ 2 Mdn 15000 83-57 9 5 -- -- 7¸¢ 7¶¢ Calderon F 124 bL 4.20 1102 Pyc Blue Jess126¨μ Chilitos Dollars127«¬ Heza Higher Fire124¡ no rally 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.13hg 6/8

3
5-1 Blue

Bobs Speedysaintjess(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Jess Got Easier - Sp Saint Patty by Saint Shackleton, ID
Orange, blue "S/C Racing", blue on sleeves

72 Own: Michael K. McKell
Trn: Sergio Canales (3-0-1-0)

JESUS J. CANALES (9-0-1-1) 125

2026: 1 0 1 0 $792 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 3 3 $34,785 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 4 3 $35,577 Distance: 3 0 3 0 $10,277

Track: 1 0 1 0 $792
05Jan26 Tup2 ft 300Y hwÆ :15»¿½ :15º¾¿ 3 Mdt 8800 95-72 6 1 -- -- 3¨μ 2£ Canales J J 127 bfL 5.00 The Dulce Tacha125£nTell Misty128¡nBobs Speedysaintjess127¡ steady bid 10
23Aug25 Swf2 ft 350Y nw :17½¹¾ :17¼¹» 2 Ftr 6000 87-71 6 1 4«¬ -- 3¨μ 3£ Canales J J 128 bfBL 1.90 Billy Sweet Dynsty124¡ Mke It Ryne124¨μ Bobs Speedysintjess128£ broke alertly game thi 8
10Aug25 Wyo5 ft 350Y cwÅ :17¼»¿ :17º¹¶ 2 Fut 235750 92-75 3 3 2«¬ -- 3«¬ 3¶¡ Benn C J 131 bfBL 21.50 Deja Dulce124£ Eye B Popping126£ Bobs Speedysaintjess131¨© hopped start big run 10
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.04hg 10/10

4
15-1 Yellow

Soldier 28(QH) (L1)
B.g.3 Docs Best Card - Fire Soul by Mr Jess Perry, CA
Red, blue horseshoe "GB" on back, white stars on blue sleeves

60 Own: Jesus Avila
Trn: Rigoberto Guillen (35-2-3-2)

JOSEPH BELLOC, JR. (3-0-0-0) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $264 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 2 0 $4,655 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 2 0 $4,919 Distance: 6 0 2 0 $4,831

Track: 2 0 0 0 $352
05Jan26 Tup2 ft 300Y hwÆ :15½¾¸ :15º¾¿ 3 Mdt 8800 89-61 2 5 -- -- 5¶¢ 5¶£ Belloc, Jr. J 125 bf 14.50 The Dulce Tch125£nTell Misty128¡nBobs Speedysintjess127¡ mid pack, even effort 10
29Nov25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :20ººº :19¾¿¹ 2 Ftr 8800 82-61 6 10 8¸¢ -- 8¹ 8¹¡ Jasso M A 124 bf 16.70 Cant Be Swayed127¶¢ Bf Dulce Sin Rage130¶ Ohh Goodie131¨μ wpinballed st,no threat 10
20Sep25 LA6 ft 300Y nw :15¿¸¼ :15¾¶^ 2 Mdn 8000 80-63 1 1 -- -- 2¡ 2£ Roman J 126 b 3.90 Artillary123£ Soldier 28126¡ Duplicate Kopy126¡ steady effort inside 5
Workout(s): 28 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.48h 2/3

5
5-2 Green

The Dulce Tacha(QH) (L)
Sor.f.3 Dulce Sin Tacha - Theslatesclean by Corona Cocktail, OK
Blue and yellow diagonal quarters, blue sleeves

65 Own: H & E Ranch Inc.
Trn: Matthew M. Fales (52-13-8-8)

MANUEL AMERICANO (205-31-30-27) 125

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,192 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 2 0 $5,274 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 0 $10,466 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $10,466

Track: 2 1 1 0 $7,909
05Jan26 Tup2 ft 300Y hwÆ :15º¾¿ :15º¾¿ 3 Mdt 8800 99-79 7 3 -- -- 1«¬ 1£ Americano M 125 bkL *1.10 The Dulce Tacha125£nTell Misty128¡nBobs Speedysaintjess127¡ held well, driving 10
01Dec25 Tup2 ft 300Y nw :15º¾¿ :15ºº» 2 Mdn 14300 101-75 5 2 -- -- 1«¬ 2¨μ Americano M 124 bkL 4.50 Royal D124¨μ The Dulce Tacha124¸£ Jm Shez My Lady124¨μ wbumped start, dueled 8
07Sep25 LA6 ft 300Y twÂ :16¶¶» :15½¾¸ 2 k Mdn 8500 73-51 3 4 -- -- 4¸¢ 5¸¢ Figueroa C 126 b 3.40 Leavin the Cartel126¡ Ming Dynasty126¨μ Straight Tequila126£ fracts,drifted early 6
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.09hg 7/10 30 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.16hg 5/13

6
8-1 Black

A Corona for Me(QH) (L)
B.g.3 Corona Cartel - Famous Little Reba by One Famous Eagle, UT (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $35,000)
White, red "RANCHO LOS TORRES JT RACING" and black racehorse emblem, red diamond stripe on sleeves

51 Own: Alex J. Torres-Casas
Trn: Owner (61-5-6-6)

BRANDON M. GUEVARA (40-6-1-7) 125

2026: 1 0 0 1 $880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $1,333 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $576
Life: 7 0 0 1 $2,213 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $970

Track: 2 0 0 1 $968
05Jan26 Tup1 ft 300Y hwÆ :15¾¾¼ :15¼¸^ 3 Mdt 8800 85-55 7 3 -- -- 3¸ 3¶£ Guevara B M 125 bL 8.50 Bf Dulce Sin Rage125¨μ Not Any Dynasty125¶¡ A Corona for Me125¡wbroke in, bumped 9
29Nov25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :20¹½¾ :19¾¿¹ 2 Ftr 8800 83-64 3 1 3¡ -- 4¸ 6¹¢ Guevara B M 124 bL 46.70 Cant Be Swayed127¶¢ Bf Dulce Sin Rage130¶ Ohh Goodie131¨μwveered in,outkicked 10
05Oct25 Alb1 ft 350Y cwÇ :17½½½ :17¹¿¿ 2 Mdn 22000 81-53 7 7 7¸¢ -- 7¸¢ 7¸£ Medrano G 124 bL 45.40 Walkman127¶¢ Ming Dyansty124«¬ Pegaso Marengo125¨© no kick 10
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Zia 220Y ft :11.96b 2/5

7
12-1Orange

Your Favorite Heart(QH) (L)
Br.g.3 Favorite Cartel - Significant Heart by Corona Cartel, CA
Black, red "Mendoza" on back, white diamonds on red sleeves

46 Own: Jose Aguilar Mendoza
Trn: Diego Cervantes (19-2-1-3)

MARK A. JASSO (33-4-4-4) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $440 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $5,038 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $5,478 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $3,770

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,758
05Jan26 Tup1 ft 300Y hwÆ :15¿»¾ :15¼¸^ 3 Mdt 8800 83-51 8 5 -- -- 4¸ 4¸¢ Candanosa B 127 fL 15.20 Bf Dulce Sin Rage125¨μ Not Any Dynasty125¶¡ A Corona for Me125¡ no mishap 9
29Nov25 Tup4 ft 400Y nw :20¾»¿ :19¾¼¸ 2 Ftr 8800 71-42 3 9 9º -- 9»¡ 9¼¡ Andrade, Jr. O 124 fL 18.00 London Bridge124£ Rr Sweet Memories129¶ Our Error127«¬wlost path, dull effor 9
18Sep25 LS7 ft 300Y hwÃ :15¿¹¶ :15¼¼¼ 2 Mdn 15000 74-41 5 4 -- -- 7¶£ 6¶¡ Candanosa B 125 bfL 5.40 1118 Tornado Dynasty125«¬ Apollitical Poker124¨μ Redneck Science128«¬ empty 10
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :13.05h 15/15 6 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.68hg 4/5

8
6-1 Pink

Tell Misty(QH) (L)
Ch.f.3 Tell Cartel - Glimmer Mist by First Down Dash, OR
White, red "RANCHO LOS TORRES JT RACING" and black racehorse emblem, red diamond stripe on sleeves

49 Own: Alex J. Torres-Casas
Trn: Owner (61-5-6-6)

MANUEL GARCIA (3-2-0-0) 125

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,672 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 1 $3,725 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $5,397 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $2,897

Track: 1 0 1 0 $1,672
05Jan26 Tup2 ft 300Y hwÆ :15»¿½ :15º¾¿ 3 Mdt 8800 95-72 5 4 -- -- 2«¬ 2£ Rodriguez J 128 bL 37.10 The Dulce Tacha125£nTell Misty128¡nBobs Speedysaintjess127¡ wstumbled start 10
06Dec25 Zia5 ft 350Y hwÁÉ :17¾¿¼ :17¼¿¹ 2 k Mcl 15000 80-64 5 4 4£ -- 3¶ 3¶¢ Lozano F 126 bL 13.30 A Dash of Dahlia124¡ Blue Is the Candy124£ Tell Misty126¨μ improved 9
14Nov25 Zia3 ft 350Y hwÁÁ :18¹º¾ :17¼¸¾ 2 k Mdn 45000 67-39 7 10 10º¢ -- 9¹¢ 9º¡ Lozano F 126 bL 108.10 Post Time Favorite124¡ Hershiser124¨© Cyber Chic124¡ block,drift,empty 10

9
9-2 Aqua

Not Any Dynasty(QH) (L)
B.f.3 Fdd Dynasty - Tipsy Kitty by Tres Seis, CA (Heritage Place September Yearling Sale 2024 $35,000)
Black, red "Mendoza" on back, white diamonds on red sleeves

65 Own: Jose Aguilar Mendoza
Trn: Diego Cervantes (19-2-1-3)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (48-8-6-5) 125

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,672 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,172 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 0 $3,844 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $3,204

Track: 4 0 1 0 $3,644
05Jan26 Tup1 ft 300Y hwÆ :15¼¼^ :15¼¸^ 3 Mdt 8800 93-69 3 4 -- -- 2¶ 2¨μ Figueroa C 125 bfL 5.80 Bf Dulce Sin Rage125¨μ Not Any Dynasty125¶¡ A Corona for Me125¡ steady bid, late gain 9
29Nov25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :20¸¼¹ :19¾¿¹ 2 Ftr 8800 86-69 8 8 5¶¢ -- 5¸¢ 4¸¡ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bfL 11.20 Cant Be Swayed127¶¢ Bf Dulce Sin Rage130¶ Ohh Goodie131¨μ wlost chance start 10
04Aug25 Alb9 ft 440Y hwÅ :21¾»» :21¹»¶ 2 Ftr 10000 82-65 4 6 7¶¡ -- 8¹¢ 8¹£ Andrade, Jr. O 124 bfL 15.40 Scary Flight126£ Illegal Cowgirl 123124¡ Jessie Boy124¡ in tight after start 10
Workout(s): 6 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.08hg 2/5

10
7-2 Purple

Bf Dulce Sin Rage(QH) (L)
Sor.g.3 Dulce Sin Tacha - Bf Fooserageous by Foose, UT (Ruidoso Select Yearling Sale 2024 $52,000)
Forest green, silver J LAZY SIX brand, silver sleeves, silver trim

74 Own: J Lazy Six Racing
Trn: David John Williams (31-4-11-1)

KEVIN CARBAJAL (48-6-9-5) 125

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,192 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 4 1 $16,832 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 4 1 $22,024 Distance: 4 1 2 1 $14,677

Track: 7 1 4 1 $22,024
05Jan26 Tup1 ft 300Y hwÆ :15¼¸^ :15¼¸^ 3 Mdt 8800 94-71 2 1 -- -- 1¶ 1¨μ Carbajal K 125 bfL *.60 Bf Dulce Sin Rage125¨μ Not Any Dynasty125¶¡ A Corona for Me125¡ clear early, held 9
22Dec25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :20^º¸ :19»»¿ 2 AQRATuPFut -98k 92-74 8 4 7º¡ -- 7¹£ 7¹¢ Garcia, Jr. N 124 bfL 7.20 London Bridge124£ Rr Sweet Memories126£ Rm Dulce Valiente125¨μ steadied, faded 10
29Nov25 Tup2 ft 400Y nw :20^½¼ :19¾¿¹ 2 Ftr 8800 91-77 10 3 2¡ -- 2¶ 2¶¢ Carbajal K 130 bfL *1.10 Cant Be Swayed127¶¢ Bf Dulce Sin Rage130¶ Ohh Goodie131¨μ good effort, 2nd best 10
Workout(s): 8 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.95hg 3/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Apollitical Prince,Your Favorite Heart will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-10-9-3 TUP-01/26/2026-1

TURF PARADISE (QH) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:15 p.m.



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 2-3) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Turf Paradise
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000 (This Race Also Taken For
Fillies). Arizona Bred Claiming Price $25,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Clam Beach 48 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Smokem - Wilma B Awesome by Awesome Gambler, CA
White, green shamrock and "TIJUANA", green shamrocks on sleeves

42 $20,000 Own: Jeffrey Bloom or Jeffrey Tenenbaum or Tijuana Racing
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (37-5-1-1)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (96-16-6-11) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 2 $7,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 2 $7,150 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $650
29Dec25 Tup5 ft 6K¹» :22½º :47¸» 1:19¾¼ 2 k Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 48 87-40 7 2 1¶ 1¡ 4¶¡ 6»£ Amador S R 123 b 4.90 Cheekwood121¡ Danzing Mist121¶£ Miss Madame121¡ pace 2p,faded late 9
08Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :45¾¶ 1:11¾¼ 2 k Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 45 51-39 3 9 6¹¡ 7¶^ 8¶^ 5¶^¡ Cruz A M 121 b 4.00 Song of Songs121¹ Joyriding121º Cheekwood121¶wbmp st,5-6p,pass tired 10
10Nov25 Tup4 ft 5f¹» :22¶¾ :45¹½ :58¶½ 2 k Moc 30000-N 45 41-44 5 6 7¼¢ 9¶º 9¶¸ 7¶¸ Cruz A M 121 11.50 Barbara's Moon121£ Run Your Mouth121½£ Danzing Mist121¨μ 4-w, no factor 10
17Oct25 SA7 ft 6f½» :22º¿ :46»¸ 1:12¸¼ 2 klMcl 20000 36 24-38 9 8 11¼ 8»¡ 7¾¡ 6¶^ Berrios H I 122 7.10 968 Strong Morals122¼¢ Tina's Princess122¨μ Remember April122¶¡ split5/16,3w into str 14
19Sep25 Lrc2 ft 5K¼^ :22»¼ :46¹º 1:05º^ 2 klMcl 20000 46-54 6 5 5¸ 3¹ 3¸ 3¹£ Bautista A L 117» 4.40 Donde Esta Jefe122¶£ Sheer Lightning122¸ Clam Beach117£ chased 5wd, flattened 7
15Aug25 Dmr5 ft 5K¿^ :21»½ :46½¶ 1:07^¸ 2 klMcl 20000 34-45 9 8 8¾£ 7¾¡ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ Bautista A L 117» 20.30 Tiger Lady122£ Om Time Gal117¶£ Clam Beach117¨μ wFlotd erly&trn,came in 9
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :46.3h 2/6

2
4-1 White

Miss Madame 54Ì (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Cross Traffic - Twirling Thrill by Twirling Candy, AZ
Red, black hoop, black bars on sleeves, black cuffs and collar

46 $25,000 Own: Laura Celene Mendoza
Trn: Rafael S. Barraza (31-6-4-5)

MANUEL AMERICANO (205-31-30-27) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 1 $15,030 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $15,030 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,430
29Dec25 Tup5 ft 6K¹» :22½º :47¸» 1:19¾¼ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-12.5) 56 80-47 2 5 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¸¢ Arboleda A 121 bf 5.90 Cheekwood121¡ Danzing Mist121¶£ Miss Madame121¡ inside bid,outkicked 9
16Dec25 Zia4 ft 6fº½ :22½¼ :45º¿ 1:12^¹ 2 k Msw 45000 55 29-45 1 7 6º¡ 6¼ 6¸¡ 5¼¢ Arboleda A 120 bf 11.30 Side Stage Jessica120¡ Michiga123¶£ Lucinda Who120£ inside,3p,no kick 7
25Nov25 Zia2 ft 5Kº^ :22º¾ :46¶½ 1:04¼¶ 2 k Msw 45000 48 67-47 5 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 3»¡ 4¶¸¢ Arboleda A 120 bf 5.00 Mojo Promise120¼ Lucinda Who120»¡ Side Stage Jessica120£ duel,3p,wkn 6
03Nov25 Zia1 ft 5fº^ :22¾¼ :45¼^ :57º¹ 2 k Msw 45000 44 16-48 2 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ 2¼¢ Arboleda A 120 bf 6.50 Coffee Connection120¼¢ Miss Mdme120¸¢ Side Stge Jessica120»¢ prsd pc,svgnd,no match 7
03May25 Tup9 ft 5f¹» :21¼º :45¹¾ :58½¸ 2 Stk - TupOpSpFtB - 60k 79-41 2 4 5º 6¿¡ 6¾ 7¶^¡ Garcia F 121 b 33.80 Whiskey High118«¬ Cantcatchthiscat121¸¢ Tommy Norris121£ brief speed, no threat 8
10Apr25 Tup4 ft 4K» :22»¼ :45¼º :51¿¿ 2 Trl 21000 60-44 4 3 4¸¡ -- 3º 5¼¡ Cruz A M 121 b 17.60 Code of Valor119¶¢ Tommy Norris121¶¡ Run Your Mouth118¹£ bore in start, rail 10
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Zia 3F ft :37.2b 7/14

3
8-1 Blue

Boss Girl 48 (L1)
Ch.f.3 Street Boss - Catbird Seat by Bluegrass Cat, KY
Black, blue horseshoe "R" and "CUADRA LOS PRIMOS" on back, black diamond stripe on blue sleeves

40 $20,000 Own: Ramone S. Chavarria Delgado
Trn: Rafael S. Barraza (31-6-4-5)

SILVIO R. AMADOR (34-4-2-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $850
2025: 6 0 0 0 $2,642 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $2,642 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,600
29Dec25 Tup5 ft 6K¹» :22½º :47¸» 1:19¾¼ 2 k Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 51 77-24 4 3 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 8½ 8¶¹¡ Castellanos A 121 bf 5.50 Cheekwood121¡ Danzing Mist121¶£ Miss Madame121¡ chase 3-4w,gave way 9
16Dec25 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *7Kº» :22¾¸ :46¼» 1:31¾º 2 k Moc 30000-N 44 52-65 7 6 6¿ 7»¢ 6½ 4º£ Castellanos A 121 b 16.30 Run Your Mouth121¡ Una Mirada121¸ Train Station116¸¢wpoor st,ran on,improvd 7
08Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :45¾¶ 1:11¾¼ 2 k Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 39 48-39 4 7 7º 5¼¡ 5¾ 6¶^¡ Rodriguez G 121 bf 8.70 Song of Songs121¹ Joyriding121º Cheekwood121¶ chase ins-3p, fade str 10
10Nov25 Tup4 ft 5f¹» :22¶¾ :45¹½ :58¶½ 2 k Moc 30000-N 39 44-51 3 7 6»£ 6¶¸ 6¶^ 5¿¢ Castellanos A 121 bf 53.90 Barbara's Moon121£ Run Your Mouth121½£ Danzing Mist121¨μ 3-w, even effort 10
25Oct25 Arp1 ft 5f¸^ :22¼½ :47¾½ 1:01¶¿ 2 Msw 9700 70-11 2 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 4¶^£ Cardoso D 120 bfBL 2.60 Chocolate Wasted123¾£ Sophie's Heart120¨μ Speak the Truth121¶£ vied, yield, faded 6
06Sep25 Emd3 ft 5K»¼ :21¾½ :45¸¼ 1:05^¾ 2 k Msw 23000 ---38 6 9 9¶» 8¶¸ 8¿¡ 6º£ Castellanos A 119 f 23.23 Mimi Kai120«¬ Southern Anton121¶ Candy Creek119¶ 6-w, improved position 9
Workout(s): 1 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 9/28

4
7-2 Yellow

Joyriding 47 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mo Forza - Joyously by Half Term, CA
White, green V-sash, white diamond stripe on green sleeves

40 $20,000 Own: Neil A. Koch
Trn: Owner (19-1-4-2)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (135-15-19-13) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 6 0 1 0 $4,450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 0 $4,450 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 2 0 1 0 $2,450
08Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :45¾¶ 1:11¾¼ 2 k Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 44 68-56 10 1 4¶ 4¹¡ 4»¡ 2¹ McGregor K 121 b 25.30 Song of Songs121¹ Joyriding121º Cheekwood121¶ 3p5/16,6p lane, ran on 10
10Nov25 Tup4 ft 5f¹» :22¶¾ :45¹½ :58¶½ 2 k Moc 30000-N 43 31-45 6 8 9½£ 8¶¹ 8¶¶ 6¶¶¢ McGregor K 121 bf 89.10 Barbara's Moon121£ Run Your Mouth121½£ Danzing Mist121¨μ 6-w, no tnreat 10
17Oct25 SA7 ft 6f½» :22º¿ :46»¸ 1:12¸¼ 2 klMcl 20000 41 24-21 3 11 12¼¢ 12¿£ 10¶º 10¶½£ Pereira T J 122 b 44.80 963 Strong Morals122¼¢ Tina's Princess122¨μ Remember April122¶¡ 2-3wd,angl out upper 14
22Aug25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21»¼ :45¾^ 1:05½» 2 klMcl 50000 29-38 3 8 9½¢ 8½£ 8½¡ 8¼£ Bautista A L 117» b 43.10 Crunchy122¡ Kiss Me Coco122¸¢ Can You Dream122¡ wlost path early, 3wide 9
26Jul25 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :47¹½ 1:12¿¾ 1:38¹¿ 2 k Msw 80000 90-46 9 5¹ 5¹£ 6» 8¿¡ 8¶¼¡ Bautista A L 117» 49.90 Soaring Angel122£ Got the Ring122¸¡ Kizazi122¹¢ 3deep,3-4wide, empty 9
14Jun25 SA7 ft 5f½^ :22¶¶ :46¶¾ :59¶º 2 klMsw 60000 54-35 4 9 9¶¶ 10¶» 10¶¹ 8¶»¡ Orantes W R 114» 38.40 935 My Love Caroline119¹¢ Tammy Baby119¶£ Final Table Lady120¨μ wclimbed bit, inside 10
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.3h 11/18 1 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 24/28 2 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :37.4h 18/19

5
5-2 Green

Scarlett Letter 48 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Bold Chieftain - Red Rachel by Tavasco, CA
Red, green and white yoke, white "GT" on back, green and white stripe on sleeves

37 $20,000 Own: George Todaro
Trn: Wade Rarick (20-2-2-2)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (93-12-18-11) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 2 $5,010 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 $5,010 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $850
26Dec25 Tup5 ft 5K¹» :22¼¸ :46¸» 1:06¹½ 2 k Moc 30000-N 44 59-43 3 4 6¹£ 5»¡ 5¼¡ 4¾¡ Alvarado F T 121 9.90 Smart Alternative121º¢ Arizona Rose121£ Jana Sue121¹¡ dropd back,never fired 6
10Aug25 Emd3 ft 5f»¼ :22¸^ :45½¼ :58¶¿ 2 k Mcl 20000 (25-20) 48-37 9 2 6¹¡ 7»¢ 6½¡ 5¶^¢ Montalvo C 116 4.42 Bobs Honey121¸¡ Lotsa Kitty119¹¢ More Trouble119¡ 3,6-w, evenly late 10
27Jul25 Emd5 ft 5f»¼ :22¹º :46^½ :58º¸ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 58-26 2 3 4¨μ 6¾¡ 6¶^ 3¶¸¡ Montalvo C 119 *1.81 Subtle Shimmer119»¡ Lotsa Kitty119½ Scarlett Letter119¨μ shuffled back, rallied 8
12Jul25 Emd2 ft 5f»¼ :22½¾ :46»» :58»^ 2 k Mcl 20000 (25-20) 46-45 1 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¸¡ 3º¡ Montalvo C 116 3.86 Deep Desires119¸¡ Bewitching Joy114¸ Scarlett Letter116¸¢ chased, steady effort 8
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 7/29 16 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 13/18 7 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 18/29 29 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 15/71

6
3-1 Black

Chica Tigre 52 (L)
B.f.3 Smiling Tiger - Monkey Mind by Archarcharch, CA
White, "W" on back, orange stripes on sleeves

47 $20,000 Own: Woodway Stables
Trn: Charles Essex (35-1-6-5)

KARLO LOPEZ (167-23-21-24) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $510 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $510
2025: 6 0 0 1 $7,245 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $7,755 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $510

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,710
06Jan26 Tup4 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¿¸ 1:13^¼ 1:39¸½ 3 k Moc 30000-N 52 71-59 4 2¹ 2¶¡ 4¶£ 4¸¡ 5¸ Lopez K 121 L 13.30 Topic Thunder121«¬ Minister Confessor121¶ Golden Goose121¨© btwn 3/8-1/8,chase,evn 8
29Dec25 Tup5 ft 6K¹» :22½º :47¸» 1:19¾¼ 2 k Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 51 62-46 3 9 9¹£ 6º 6¹ 4¸£ Lopez K 121 3.70 Cheekwood121¡ Danzing Mist121¶£ Miss Madame121¡ wstmbld,2-3w,mild bid 9
08Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :45¾¶ 1:11¾¼ 2 k Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 51 72-45 7 5 2¡ 3¹ 3º 4¾ Lopez K 121 b 4.70 Song of Songs121¹ Joyriding121º Cheekwood121¶wbrk out bmp, ins-3path 10
17Oct25 SA7 ft 6f½» :22º¿ :46»¸ 1:12¸¼ 2 klMcl 20000 48 52-32 14 2 4¸ 3¸ 5¼ 7¶¸£ Hernandez J J 122 b 10.30 974 Strong Morals122¼¢ Tina's Princess122¨μ Remember April122¶¡ in range4-3deep,weaknd 14
22Aug25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21»¼ :45¾^ 1:05½» 2 klMcl 50000 63-41 5 5 4¸ 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 7»¡ Hernandez J J 122 b 4.90 Crunchy122¡ Kiss Me Coco122¸¢ Can You Dream122¡ stalked trio ins,wknd 9
25Jul25 Dmr3 ft 5f»» :22¸¶ :45½¼ :58¹½ 2 klMcl 50000 56-39 2 6 4¹ 3» 3½ 4¶¹¢ Hernandez J J 122 *2.10 My Kat122¾¢ That Ain't Right122¨μ Priscilla122º£ chased inside,weakened 10
22Jun25 Emd4 ft 5f»¼ :21¿¿ :45º¸ :57½¸ 2 k Msw 23000 61-46 2 1 4¸ 4¹¡ 2¹ 3»¢ Alvarado F T 119 5.35 Falling Leaves119º£ Candy Creek119¡ Chica Tigre119¶£ inside, steady effort 8
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 11/22 1 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 14/28 13 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 24/68
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-6-4-2 TUP-01/26/2026-2

TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 3-4) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.20 Grand Canyon Pick 6 Jackpot (Races
3-4-5-6-7-8)

3 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race Since December 26 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,500. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $10,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Scopello 65Ì (L)
B.g.6 Lotsa Mischief - Bold and Wonderful by Olympio, AZ
Purple, purple horseshoe "D/A" on white ball on back, white sleeves

56 $10,000 Own: Domingo Arteaga
Trn: Antonio Soto (4-0-0-0)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (59-6-9-11) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $6,989 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 2 4 5 $45,010 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $15,227

Track: 15 1 2 4 $23,526
24Apr25 Tup3 ft 6f¹¾ :21¿½ :44½¸ 1:10ºº 3g lClm 8000 93-56 5 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 4¾¢ Valenzuela L A 122 bL 19.50 Arizona Jeremy122¶ Bango for Bucks122¹£ Hatagasal124¹¡ dueled, gave way 5
02Apr25 Tup7 ft 5f¹» :21»¹ :44»^ :56»¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8.5)nw3/L 95-52 3 2 1«¬ 3¡ 5»¢ 8¶¹£ Valenzuela L A 122 bL 29.80 Immelmann122¹¢ San Andres122¸¡ A Lot of Verve122¶ dueled ins, faltered 8
10Feb25 Tup6 ft 6f¹¾ :21¿¼ :44¾¸ 1:09½½ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8.5)nw3/L 84-45 3 6 4¸ 5¹¡ 7¿¡ 7¸^ Corbett G W 124 bL 9.40 Cowboy Kisses122»¢ Pedal to the Metal122¨© Winning Big124¨μ wstmbld,rushed,empty 7
23Jan25 Tup7 ft 5f¹» :21¾¼ :44½¸ :57^¾ 4g Clm 6250 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 95-79 8 1 2¡ 2¶ 1¶ 1¸£ Corbett G W 124 bL 8.80 Scopello124¸£ Power Trip124¶¡ Set Point124¶ bid inside, driving 12
27Dec24 Tup4 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :45¹¿ 1:04^¿ 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 57-51 10 7 8¹¢ 7¹£ 12¾¡ 11¿¢ Valenzuela L A 124 bL 11.50 Regal Redwood122£ Quebeck124¶£ Power Trip124¶ outside,5p,faded 12
30Nov24 Tup6 ft 4K» :22¹^ :44¼¶ :50¼¹ 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L-w 65-64 7 7 3¹ -- 4»¡ 3½¢ Valenzuela L A 124 bfL 2.70 Crypto Conspiracy121¼¢ Colonel Punch121¶ Scopello124£ 6-w, empty 7
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft :59.4h 2/26 6 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 3/32

2
5-2 White

Slew o' Mischief 76 (L)
B.g.4 Maximus Mischief - Tenshi by Elusive Quality, KY
Pink and white blocks, pink sleeves, white cuffs and collar

65 $8,500 Own: Mike Hill
Trn: Frank Lucarelli (46-8-6-6)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (135-15-19-13) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 2 0 $33,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 0 $33,970 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $24,650

Track: 5 1 1 0 $16,980
15Jan26 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :45¹¾ 1:03¸^ 4g Clm 16000 (20-16)cnd 75 79-60 5 2 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 6» 7¶¶¢ McGregor K 124 bL 17.60 Distant Fleet124¹¢ Bruckner124«¬ Panuco124¶ wwandered very wide 7
31Aug25 Emd8 ft 6f»¼ :21¹» :43½½ 1:08¹¹ 3 Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 97-57 2 3 2¡ 2¸ 3½ 6¶º£ McGregor K 120 bL 6.76 Cap It Daddy120¶ Impassable120¿ Calmcoolncollected120«¬ dueled, tired 6
12Jul25 Emd4 ft 6f»¼ :21»¹ :44^¿ 1:09º¼ 3 Aoc 40000nw1/x 109-81 6 2 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¶ 4º£ McGregor K 119 bL 9.90 Adios Jojo119¹¡ Big Bowie119¶ Goin' South121¨μ set pace, weakened 6
14Jun25 Emd5 ft 5K»¼ :21»½ :43¿¸ 1:02½^ 3 Clm 20000 77-77 5 4 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¸ McGregor K 119 bL 6.29 Slew o' Mischief119¸ West Coast Bull122¶¡ Big Bowie122¡ led, drifted, held 7
26May25 Emd4 ft 5f»¼ :21¹¿ :44¹¿ :56¿¿ 3 Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 71-61 5 6 5º 5¹¢ 6º£ 6»¢ Couton J 122 bL 2.51 Goin' South122¶¢ Red Leader122¨© F B I Bob119¶£ bumped, no ,menace 7
03May25 Emd1 ft 5f»¼ :21½¿ :44¸¹ :56¾¿ 3 Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 67-66 1 3 1¸ 1¹ 1¹ 2¶ Couton J 122 bL 2.45 West Coast Bull122¶ Slew o' Mischief122¹£ Pole to Pole120¶¡ drifted out, held 2nd 5
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Tup 6F ft 1:15h 1/1 29 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/19 22 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 6/15 15 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 7/35

3
7-2 Blue

Under Contract 57 (L)
B.c.4 Into Mischief - Streaming by Smart Strike, KY
White, red "RANCHO LOS TORRES JT RACING" and black racehorse emblem, red diamond stripe on sleeves

55 $8,500 Own: Alex J. Torres-Casas
Trn: Owner (61-5-6-6)

TALLIYAH TIMENTWA (36-3-3-4) 119»

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,310 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $19,925 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 0 0 $25,235 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $5,310
07Jan26 Tup6 ft 5f¹» :22º¶ :45¹½ :58¼¶ 4g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L-c 49 79-75 2 6 1¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1¸£ Mojica O 124 bfL *.80 Under Contract124¸£ Gate Guard124¡ Pakas Secret124¹ rail speed,drew away 10

Claimed by Torres-Casas Alex from Breen Mark D. for $4,500, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer
04Dec25 RP1 ft 6f»^ :22¹¾ :45¾º 1:12º½ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 41 94-45 5 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 5» 8¶º£ Vazquez R A 118 bL 1.60 Midnight Boss118º When Smokey Sings119¶¢ Lord Crew124¶¢ duel 2w, gave way 8
06Nov25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :21º¿ :44^¸ 1:09½^ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 49 103-42 3 2 2¶ 3¶ 9¶¹ 9¸º Triana, Jr. A 120 bL 23.90 Bron and Brow120¨μ Mi Saturday115¸¡ Berry Mischievous115«¬ dueled, 2w, stopped 9
23Aug25 RP6 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48º¿ 1:14^¸ 1:45»¶ 3g Alw 39000nw2/L 108--- 3 1«¬ 3¨μ 4¾¡ 6¹¸ 6¾¾¡ Reyes L R 121 bL 4.80 1119 Knock Knock Joke118º Chaperone122£ Fire in My Sul122º¡ vied ins, stopped 6
28Jun25 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :22º½ :45¾º 1:11½º 3g Msw 33000 89-83 6 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ Vazquez R A 120 bL *1.90 1058 Under Contract120¸¡ Tiz Another Bunny120¶¢ Countthecarats120¶ clear, kept task, held 8
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :39.2h 4/4 28 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :54.2h 30/30 31 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 22/79

4
8-1 Yellow

Good Focus 54 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Dialed In - Everything Good by Giant's Causeway, CA
Green, white "SG" in black diamond, black hoop and green cuffs on white sleeves

62 $8,500 Own: Sue M. Gilmour
Trn: James L. Gilmour (12-2-1-1)

ALLYSSA MORALES (34-1-1-3) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $95 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 2 7 3 $44,900 Distance: 13 0 3 1 $12,440

Track: 2 0 1 0 $2,375
05Jan26 Tup5 ft 5f¹» :22º¸ :45½¸ :58¶¿ 4g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 50 59-70 9 6 9¸¡ 6¸¢ 4¸¡ 2¹¡ Morales A 122 L 105.00 Shudder122¹¡ Good Focus122£ The Scent122¶ knfe bw,angl 5w,flttnd 10
16Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22¼¼ :46^¼ 1:18¸¸ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 55 87-39 5 4 3¨μ 2¡ 6¼ 7¶º£ Montalvo C 122 fL 20.10 Supreme Leader122¨© Without Equal122¶ Extremely Wicked122¶£ vied4d,duel,wknd1/4 7
30Nov24 Pln7 ft 5K¶^^ :21¾^ :44¶¶ 1:03¸½ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 80-64 8 5 5º 6º¡ 7½ 7¶¶ CamachoFlores L 125 fL 65.80 I'm Dr. O125¨© Lucky Lad125«¬ Bobby Anton123¸¡ tried to bolt 1/4,rank 8
15Nov24 Pln5 ft 6f¹» :23»^ :46¸^ 1:11¸¸ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 33-67 6 7 7» 7¹¡ 6¹¢ 6»¢ Couton J 125 fL 59.50 Ricks Red Storm123¶¢ Gianola125¶¢ Muay Thai125¨μwlunged st,5-6w 3/16 7
29Sep24 Grp6 ft 5K :22¸^ :45»½ 1:05¹¶ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 59-59 1 8 7º¢ 6¼¢ 7½¢ 7¾ Muro O I 126 fBL 6.70 Caballerango126¶£ Derby Boy124¡ Workday126¨μ 3wide, empty 8
01Sep24 Fer5 ft 7f¼^ :25¼¶ :50¹¼ 1:29¾» 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 8-63 1 5 5»£ 5º£ 5¼¡ 5½¡ Herrera C 126 L 4.80 Runnin Ute122¶¢ Lord of Light126£ Thanks Maggio126¡wbroke in air,trailed 5
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :34.4h 2/7 28 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 15/35 8 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59.2h 2/28 1 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.4h 5/10

5
12-1 Green

Dominate 63 (L)
Ch.g.4 Om - Heat to Perfection by Unusual Heat, CA
Royal blue, yellow chevron on front, blue "JS" on yellow and white diamond on back

65 $8,500 Own: Jaqueline Smith
Trn: Shelly Crowe (23-0-1-1)

HANNAH LEAHEY (41-4-1-4) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,075 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 2 3 2 $17,203 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $7,920
Life: 16 2 3 2 $18,278 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $5,167

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,295
14Jan26 Tup6 ft 5f¹» :22¾º :46¸» :58¼¶ 4g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 66 62-70 2 1 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¨μ 4¸¢ McGregor K 122 L 6.10 Tough as an Ox124¨μ Alpine Sermon122¡ Manzoni122¶¡ vied,battled,game,wknd 6
05Jan26 Tup5 ft 5f¹» :22º¸ :45½¸ :58¶¿ 4g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 61 69-65 3 1 4¶ 7¹£ 7» 4»¢ Americano M 122 L 38.50 Shudder122¹¡ Good Focus122£ The Scent122¶ 2wd btw,angl,rebid 10
17Dec25 Tup4 ft 4K» :22º¶ :45^» :51¶½ 3g Clm 4000cnd 64 70-65 1 1 4¹ -- 5¼ 6½¢ Lopez K 121 L 9.00 Khaiky's Command124¹ General Thayer119¡nTaino House124¸¡ track,svd gnd,faded 6
01Dec25 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22º¶ :45½^ 1:10¶¸ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 64 82-58 3 3 2¶ 4»¡ 6¶^ 6¶» Nunnally B 119 L 28.60 Prince Prancealot122» K R Rules122«¬ The Scent122º vied outs winnr,weaknd 7
06Oct25 Grp4 ft 6f :22¹¼ :45^½ 1:09»¶ 3g Alw 8000nw3/L/x 64 85-78 7 1 1«¬ 3¨μ 3»¡ 4½¡ Nunnally B 124 L 12.30 Tiz Grazen124¹£ Havoc126¸¡ Buzzed by a Tiger121¶¢ dueled,outkckd,wknd 8
14Sep25 Grp2 gd 5K :22»¹ :46¿¼ 1:08^¶ 3g Alw 7200nw2/L/x 101-67 3 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸ Nunnally B 124 L 8.00 Dominate124¸ Lord of Light126«¬ Ford Flyer126¸¡ pace rail,determinedly 8
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.2h 20/22

6
6-1 Black

Mandela Effect 72
Ch.g.6 Misremembered - Bronx Babe by Smart Strike, CA
Turquoise and lime green stripes, lime green stars on turquoise sleeves

72 $8,500 Own: Valinor Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Ryan Bratcher (13-4-0-1)

MANUEL AMERICANO (205-31-30-27) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $360
2025: 10 1 2 2 $15,623 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 2 3 $31,952 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $815

Track: 10 0 0 1 $3,512
05Jan26 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :44½¹ 1:03¹¹ 4g Aoc 15000 (20-15)cnd 73 60-67 3 6 7º¢ 7½¢ 8¶¸ 7¶¶¢ McGregor K 122 b 10.20 Spectacular Tiger122¾¢ Factory Drive122«¬ Frisco122¶¡wstdy 3-1/2,fannd 8wd 8
15Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22¶º :45»º 1:17^º 3g SOC 4000 - N 74 114-77 3 6 1¡ 1«¬ 5»¢ 6»£ Americano M 122 bL 4.90 Always On Cay122¶¢ Scratchy Apache122¶¡ El Diamante Negro119¸¡ met outer,drifted,wkn 8
31Aug25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :21º» :44¼¸ 1:09½¾ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 66-88 10 4 4» 3¸ 3¸ 2¡ Bautista A L 119» bL 54.50 Last Call Zondlo121¡ Mandela Effect119º¢ Goldensunrise124£ 3-4wd,rally,not enough 11
03Aug25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53º¸» :52¾½¶ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L ---57 4 4 4¹£ -- 5º£ 2¹ Flores P 126 bL 2.80 Fly Zapper124¹ Mandela Effect126£ Ring General126¶¢ wbpd st,3-4w,earn 2nd 6
20Jul25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53¹^¸ :52¼»¿ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L ---59 2 8 7¾¡ -- 5»£ 3¹¡ Flores P 126 bL 14.10 Smiling Jojo126¸¡ Western Grit126¶ Mandela Effect126¶£ woff slw,2p,up 3rd btwn 8
29Jun25 LA3 ft 4K¹^ :22º¿ :45¿¶ :52^½ 3g Clm 3500nw2/L 63-74 3 4 1¡ -- 1¹ 1¹¡ Bautista A L 118» bL 5.70 Mandela Effect118¹¡ Arteta123£ Alan's Conquest125¨μ 2w,shook clear,driving 6
Workout(s): 8 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.1h 18/28 30 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.3h 71/82 13 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :35.4h 6/50

7
9-2 Orange

The Scent 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Enticed - Copperopolis by Speightstown, CA
Blue, white half moon and "E" on back, blue and white diamond sleeves

75 $8,500 Own: Bill Mooney
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

KARLO LOPEZ (167-23-21-24) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,080 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $4,000
2025: 12 1 4 3 $21,030 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,730
Life: 18 2 4 4 $36,310 Distance: 4 2 2 0 $21,173

Track: 8 0 2 3 $9,499
05Jan26 Tup5 ft 5f¹» :22º¸ :45½¸ :58¶¿ 4g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 69 49-68 8 7 10º 9¼ 8»¡ 3º¢ Lopez K 122 bL 5.50 Shudder122¹¡ Good Focus122£ The Scent122¶ easd bck,shift out,bid 10
17Dec25 Tup3 ft 6K¹» :22¼¼ :45¼¹ 1:16¾^ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 72 71-67 6 1 3¶¡ 4¹ 6¼ 4¼¡ Lopez K 122 bL 3.70 Mischievous Paddy122£ K R Rules122º¢ Bourbon Dancer124¶¡ outside,2p,faded 6
01Dec25 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22º¶ :45½^ 1:10¶¸ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L-c 76 82-80 2 4 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 3» Lopez K 122 bL 6.60 Prince Prancealot122» K R Rules122«¬ The Scent122º 3wd,mv 1/4,gme ins foe 7

Claimed by Mooney Bill from GS Racing LLC for $8,500, Silva Gabriel A. - Trainer
23Aug25 Cby1 ft 7f»» :23¶½ :46^¾ 1:25½¸ 3g Clm 7500cnd 62-69 5 4 4¶ 4¹ 3º 2¹¢ Lopez K 124 bfL *.70 Stuck N Snow122¹¢ The Scent124¶¢ Leviathan Axe122½¡ steady effort, up 2nd 5
03Aug25 Cby1 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¶ :45¾¼ 1:04½¼ 3g Clm 7500cnd 50-79 6 2 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶£ Lopez K 124 bfL *.80 The Scent124¶£ Chirag124¸ Little Trouble124¼ chase,5p,duel,edge clr 6
23Jul25 Cby8 my 6f»¶ :22¸^ :45¹¸ 1:10½» 3g Alw 23500cnd 59-77 5 6 5¹ 4¼¡ 4¾ 3¾¡ Lopez K 124 bfL 41.90 Mad House119¸¡ Double Echo119¼nGun Show124¹¢ mid pack, rallied 8
Workout(s): 5 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 13/26

8
5-1 Pink

Chicken Wing 66Ì (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Lotsa Mischief - Joan of Arch by Archarcharch, AZ
White, blue "BARRO RACING" in green circle, blue cuffs and collar

56 Waived Own: Barro Racing, LLC
Trn: Chad K. Story (2-1-1-0)

FRANCISCO GARCIA (43-2-5-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 0 $17,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 1 $22,850 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $16,720

Track: 9 2 0 1 $22,850
24Apr25 Tup3 ft 6f¹¾ :21¿½ :44½¸ 1:10ºº 3g lClm 8000 85-24 3 3 3¶ 5º 5¿ 5¸¹ Mawing L 122 bL 3.30 Arizona Jeremy122¶ Bango for Bucks122¹£ Hatagasal124¹¡wstumbled start,falterd 5
02Apr25 Tup7 ft 5f¹» :21»¹ :44»^ :56»¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8.5)nw3/L 77-54 5 4 5¸£ 5¸¡ 6¼¢ 7¶¹ Mawing L 124 bL *1.50 Immelmann122¹¢ San Andres122¸¡ A Lot of Verve122¶ no menace 8
24Mar25 Tup5 ft 6f¹¾ :21¿½ :44¼¶ 1:09¿¾ 4g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 93-74 4 1 2¡ 3¹ 5¼ 5» Mawing L 124 bL 8.60 Silverbullitbadger122¨μ Arizona Jeremy122¡ Biyombo122¡ vied 2w-5p,7p3/16,fade 8
04Mar25 Tup5 ft 5K¹» :21½» :44¾º 1:03^^ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8.5)nw2/L 90-83 5 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Mawing L 124 bL *1.60 Chicken Wing124¸¡ The Scent124¡ Shudder124¶¢ duel outsd,led ins,clr 9
13Feb25 Tup3 ft 6f¹¾ :22¶¶ :44º¸ 1:09¹» 4g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 81-80 2 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¶£ Mawing L 124 bL 11.00 Brandyn122¨μ Biyombo122¡ Silverbullitbadger122¶ rail, weakened late 7
23Jan25 Tup4 ft 5K¹» :22^¾ :45»^ 1:04ºº 4g Mcl 10000 (10-8.5) 92-78 1 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Mawing L 124 bL 5.80 Chicken Wing124£ Brainiac124¶ Racer Rex119¡ rail,dueled,driving 11
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:04.4h 16/16 7 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:00.2h 9/25 31 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59.4h 4/23 15 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 14/35
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-3-7-8 TUP-01/26/2026-3

TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 4-5) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

4 Turf Paradise
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $4,000 Or Less In 2025 - 2026
or Claiming Price $5,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 26 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $6,250. One
Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Mr Fabricator 76 (L)
Ch.g.5 Exaggerator - Party of Four by Tale of the Cat, KY
Navy blue and white diamonds, navy blue sleeves

84 Own: Jose Silva, Jr.
Trn: Owner (77-19-18-12)

MANUEL AMERICANO (205-31-30-27) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,200 Turf: 5 1 0 2 $16,490
2025: 14 5 2 2 $41,941 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $3,313
Life: 20 5 2 6 $75,021 Distance: 8 3 0 3 $26,803

Track: 4 2 0 2 $16,090
07Jan26 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :46»¿ 1:11º½ 1:38¸¸ 4g Str 5000cnd 75 102-87 9 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¶¢ Americano M 124 L 2.00 Street Vendor122£ Legendary Lore122¡ Mr Fabricator124½¢ pace btw 2w,yield late 9
26Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :49»^ 1:13¹^ 1:38º¶ 3g Str 5000cnd 74 69-94 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¶¡ Hernandez H 124 L *.60 Sonic Speed122¶¢ Dear Santa122¨μ Mr Fabricator124¡ lead, faltered late 7
10Dec25 Tup10 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¶º 1:11^» 1:35½¶ 3g SOC 4000 - N 72 87-91 10 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1º£ Hernandez H 124 L 3.10 Mr Fabricator124º£ Mount Pelliar124£ War Chest124¡ well handled,held sway 10
27Aug25 Cby7 ft 1m½¹ :47¸¶ 1:12^¿ 1:39º¸ 3g Clm 4000cnd-v 82-83 4 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¹ 1«¬ Lopez K 124 L 4.00 Mr Fabricator124«¬ Holiday Fantasy124º Passthecat124¿¡ swift solo pace, held 8
09Aug25 Cby2 gd u 1ÇÀ ½» :48¹» 1:13¹» 1:44¹½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 85-83 5 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 2½¡ Quinonez A 122 L 1.90 Supreme Dominance124½¡ Mr Fabricator122¹¢ My Calante127¶ led, vied, no match 5
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 11/82 15 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.3h 5/5

2
9-2 White

Brown Town 67 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Maimonides - Tappin 'n Preachin by Tapit, OK
Turquoise, black and red star and "AB" "CB" on back

77 Own: Allan Brown
Trn: Owner (2-1-0-0)

KEVIN KRIGGER (48-7-9-4) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 2 $11,814 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $19,837
Life: 19 7 0 3 $96,625 Distance: 10 4 0 1 $50,092

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,000
08Jan26 Tup8 gds 6K¹» :22¹^ :44¿º 1:15º½ 4g Clm 4000cnd-w 68 92-98 6 4 4£ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶£ Krigger K 124 bkL 16.20 Brown Town124¶£ Great King124º Drill's Li'l Man124£ vied 3w,proved best 8
27Aug25 Cby7 ft 1m½¹ :47¸¶ 1:12^¿ 1:39º¸ 3g Clm 4000cnd-c 67-60 5 5¹ 6º¢ 3» 4¾¡ 4¶¹¡ Hernandez H 124 bkL *1.40 Mr Fabricator124«¬ Holiday Fantasy124º Passthecat124¿¡ angled4w1/4,flattened 8

Claimed by Brown Allan from Double Down Racing for $4,000, Biehler Michael E. - Trainer
10Aug25 Cby7 ft 1m½¹ :48¸½ 1:13º^ 1:40¶¹ 3g Clm 4000cnd 65-81 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1¶¡ Morales R 124 bkL *.20 Brown Town124¶¡ Passthecat124º¢ Tiger Hunter124¶º vie ins, led 1/4, held 5
30Jul25 Cby5 ft 7f»» :23º¹ :47^^ 1:25¸¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd 62-77 8 7 2¶ 2«¬ 4¶ 4½ Valdez F 124 bkL 7.70 Lemon Meringue124¨μ Mt. Zeror124¼¡ Holiday Fantasy124¨μ stalked, not enough 8
12Jul25 Cby5 ft 1m½¹ :46¿¼ 1:11º¶ 1:37º¾ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 88-59 3 3¸ 4¹ 5½¡ 5¶¹ 5¸º¡ Valdez F 122 bkL 3.80 Dual Monarchy122¶^¢ Syntactic124¹¢ Mt. Zeror124¨μ wdrifted 5wd 7/8 5
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 4/33 13 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/25 6 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.3h 60/61 30 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :36.3h 12/37

3
6-1 Blue

Sarge's Sermon 72 (L)
Ch.g.7 Rousing Sermon - There Goes Gee Gee by Atticus, CA
White, blue diamond band on front, blue "RV" emblem on back, blue diamonds on sleeves

85 $5,000 Own: Jerald L. Carmody
Trn: Rigoberto Velasquez (10-1-0-0)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (94-12-14-14) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $360 Turf: 29 4 6 2 $55,129
2025: 13 1 2 0 $15,747 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 38 5 8 2 $69,463 Distance: 21 2 5 1 $32,966

Track: 12 1 4 1 $20,287
12Jan26 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1Bº» :45^º 1:10¸¸ 1:41½» 4g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 69 79-85 6 5½¡ 5¿ 6» 6¾¡ 5º¡ Asencio J M 124 bfL 21.70 For A Laugh124¸ Summer Lover124¨© Rodeo Champ124£ 2-4w,mild late rally 10
22Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :48¼¶ 1:13^½ 1:37¹¼ 3g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd-c 79 61-83 8 6»£ 7¹£ 4º 6½¢ 4»£ Hernandez H 124 bfL 3.10 For A Laugh124» Pacific Theater124¨μ Shot of a Lifetime124¡ mid pack,mild bid turn 9

Claimed by Carmody Jerald L. from Silva, Jr. Jose for $6,250, Silva, Jr. Jose - Trainer
02Dec25 Tup8 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¾º 1:11¾¿ 1:36¶¿ 3g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)nw2/6mx 81 70-87 7 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸¡ Hernandez H 124 bfL *2.10 Crafty King124¸¡ Sarge's Sermon124¶ War Chest124¹ stalk,3w bid,weakened 9
01Nov25 RP5 fm p 1mº^ :47º» 1:11½¹ 1:36»¸ 3g Clm 30000cnd 83 104-92 8 7º¢ 7¹¢ 5¹ 5º 6»£ Wiseman I 123 bfL 59.90 Don'task Don'ttell123¶ Illustrator123¶ Good Swimmer123¸£ inside, no threat 12
03Sep25 Cby1 gd p 1m¶¹» :47º½ 1:11»¹ 1:36¿¸ 3g Clm 10000cnd 89-88 5 5º 6¶£ 6¹ 4¹ 4¼¢ Hernandez H 123 bfL 16.60 Wodeton123¹¡ Victorious Vanda123¶ Midcat123¶£ off pace, no rally 6
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :36.1h 5/16

4
6-1 Yellow

Right Hand Ryder 80 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 G. G. Ryder - Hand Tricks by Bertrando, CA
Black, blue horseshoe "R" and "CUADRA LOS PRIMOS" on back, black diamond stripe on blue sleeves

82 Own: Ramone S. Chavarria-Delgado and Kevin Chavarria
Trn: Rafael S. Barraza (31-6-4-5)

ALEX M. CRUZ (105-7-17-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $120 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $6,420
2025: 13 4 2 1 $36,592 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 6 8 2 $90,380 Distance: 18 5 3 1 $50,462

Track: 4 2 0 0 $13,460
07Jan26 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :46»¿ 1:11º½ 1:38¸¸ 4g Str 5000cnd 80 101-67 8 2¡ 2¡ 4º¡ 4»¡ 6¶¹¢ Cruz A M 124 fL 2.80 Street Vendor122£ Legendary Lore122¡ Mr Fabricator124½¢ press inside,weakened 9
15Dec25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :46¾¹ 1:11^^ 1:36¿¸ 3g Str 5000cnd 82 88-93 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1¶£ Castellanos A 124 fL 5.20 Right Hand Ryder124¶£ Little Trouble124½¢ Winning Big122º sent,2wd,resolute,drvg 6
02Dec25 Tup7 ft 1m¿» :47¶¼ 1:12^¿ 1:39»» 3g Clm 4000nw2/6mx 78 106-92 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 1«¬ Castellanos A 124 fL 6.70 Right Hand Ryder124«¬ Street Humor124£ Keep It Coming124½¡ dueled outside 10
11Nov25 Tup5 fm p 1mº» :47½¸ 1:11½º 1:35¿» 3g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 79 68-79 6 2¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 7º£ 8¼£ Castellanos A 124 fL 10.60 Threebrothers124£ Crafty King124¶¡ Pacific Theater124¸ stalk,tracked3w,wknd 9
16Aug25 Emd5 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :45¾» 1:10¶¶ 1:40¾º 3g Clm 10000 76-71 5 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¸ 6¹¢ 6¾¢ Amador S R 122 fL *2.52 Move Over122£ Cross the Causeway122¨© A Skip in the Park122¸¡ 2,3-w, tired 6
Workout(s): 30 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 41/77

5
8-1 Green

You're the Cause 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Creative Cause - Tiz Atlantis by Tiznow, KY
Black, black buffalo on white ball, brown sleeves, orange cuffs and collar

79 $5,000 Own: Deb or Marvin Buffalo
Trn: Marvin Buffalo (8-1-1-2)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (98-18-12-9) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,370
2025: 9 0 1 1 $9,410 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $734
Life: 41 5 3 6 $112,831 Distance: 16 1 3 2 $27,737

Track: 10 0 1 0 $9,771
30Dec25 Tup4 ft 1m¿» :46º¾ 1:10½¾ 1:36^» 3g SOC 10000/20000 77 77-73 5 8½¢ 8½¡ 8¿¡ 8¶» 8¶¼ Corbett G W 122 bL 43.80 Logical Myth122¨μ Silent Runner122¶¡ Afjan122¶¢ outrun,drifted out 1/4 8
21Sep25 Ctd5 ft 1B¹^ :47»¿ 1:12¾½ 1:45¿¼ 3g Aoc 17500nw3/L 87-73 3 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3½ 6¶¶£*Asencio J M 123 bL 7.90 Quarterback Dak125¸¡ Bringer of Rain125½¢ Titian125¶ wearlyspd,checked,yield,PL4th 6
05Sep25 Ctm4 ft 7f¹^ :22½¹ :45¸¾ 1:22¶½ 3g Aoc 17500nw3/L 71-81 2 6 6¹ 7¹£ 4»¡ 4¾£ Asencio J M 123 bL 9.20 Chase the Sun123¾¢ Silent Runner125¡ Gem Quality123«¬ ralliedinside,lost bob 7
23Aug25 Ctm5 ft 1B¹^ :47½¼ 1:11¿» 1:44¸¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw4/L 72-77 7 6» 6¸¡ 5¸ 7» 6¶^¡ Gonzalez E A 123 bL 18.25 Stonevicious125¶£ Toriador125¸¢ Keen Flatter125¶£ 4w,5w,faded 7
01Aug25 Ctm2 ft 1ÇÀ ¼» :46¼¶ 1:10¹¹ 1:40¸¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw4/L 110-78 4 4¸¡ 4£ 5¹ 5¼¡ 4¶^¡ Gonzalez E A 123 bL 7.20 Toriador123¶¡ Quarterback Dak125¹ Keen Flatter125¼ tracked 4w,tired 5
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:02h 15/26 14 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.2h 12/19 4 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.2h 5/12 8 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03.2h 11/11

6
5-1 Black

Magoo 73
B.g.7 Bayern - Title Winner by Tiz Wonderful, KY
Blue, white half moon and "E" on back, blue and white diamond sleeves

80 Own: Bill Mooney
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

KARLO LOPEZ (167-23-21-24) 124

2026: 2 1 0 1 $6,900 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,650
2025: 5 0 1 0 $4,592 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 0 $33,703
Life: 24 4 3 1 $112,195 Distance: 13 3 1 0 $62,297

Track: 2 1 0 1 $6,900
14Jan26 Tup7 ft 1m¿» :47¶¹ 1:11½½ 1:38¾¼ 4g Clm 4000cnd-c 68 92-84 6 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1º¡ 1½¡ Negron L 124 b *1.50 Magoo124½¡ Keep It Coming124¶¡ Shashashakemeup124¶¢ vied,tk cmd up,drw off 8

Claimed by Mooney Bill from Tijuana Racing Stables for $4,000, Silva Juan Pablo - Trainer
01Jan26 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :22»¸ :46¶º 1:11¾º 4g Clm 4000cnd-c 70 78-67 1 8 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¹ 3¸¡ Rodriguez G 124 bf 2.50 Weekend Flame124¶ Our Bloke124¶¡ Magoo124¹ angled 3/8,4wd,wllng 11

Claimed by Tijuana Racing Stables from Ortiz, Isaiah and Gleason, Dan for $4,000, Ortiz Isaiah - Trainer
15Dec25 Zia4 ft 1mº^ :48¼¿ 1:13^^ 1:38¼¼ 3g Clm 7500cnd 71 73-79 4 2¡ 2¡ 3¸ 5¹ 5¹¢ Valenzuela L A 121 fL *1.30 Vinniebob121¨μ Upward Mobility123¶¢ Algebra123¶¡ prsd pc,3-4p,wkn 7
22Sep25 Prm11 ft 1m¸½ :47¿¿ 1:12¿¹ 1:38»½ 3g Clm 15000cnd 67-66 2 5» 5¹¡ 6¼£ 6¼£ 6¿¢ Corbett G W 121 fBL *1.50 Forced Ranking125¸¡ Secret Potion121¹ Nullarbor121¹ svd ground,no threat 8
10Sep25 Cby2 ft 1m½¹ :46¿¸ 1:11½¼ 1:39¸^ 3g Clm 7500cnd-c 93-94 4 3¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 2¡ Rodriguez G 123 f *1.50 Test Pilot123¡ Magoo123»¢ Mt. Zeror123º 2-w, game try 5

Claimed by Ortiz Isaiah from Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. for $7,500, Robertson McLean - Trainer
Workout(s): a9 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59h 1/20 13 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47h 7/68 4 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00h 3/12

7
7-2 Orange

Street Vendor 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Nyquist - Street Interest by Street Cry (IRE), VA
Blue, white "RR", blue and white checked sleeves

82 Own: Riley Rycroft
Trn: Owner (15-2-3-3)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (59-6-9-11) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $7,080 Turf: 12 1 2 2 $78,188
2025: 16 4 0 3 $35,961 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $6,554
Life: 36 7 2 7 $134,578 Distance: 7 2 0 1 $19,517

Track: 2 1 0 0 $7,630
07Jan26 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :46»¿ 1:11º½ 1:38¸¸ 4g Str 5000cnd 69 74-89 6 6¿¡ 6¾¡ 5» 3¹¡ 1£ Asencio J M 122 bL 23.60 Street Vendor122£ Legendary Lore122¡ Mr Fabricator124½¢ asked 4w,closed,got up 9
15Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22¶º :45»º 1:17^º 3g SOC 4000 - N 72 64-78 7 5 8½¡ 7»£ 7¾¢ 4»¢ Asencio J M 122 bL 11.50 Always On Cay122¶¢ Scratchy Apache122¶¡ El Diamante Negro119¸¡ sluggish st,work btw 8
01Nov25 Ctd4 ft 1N¼» :46½¿ 1:12º¿ 1:51¾¾ 3g Aoc 17500nw3/L 74 79-92 6 6»¡ 4º¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¢ Boodramsingh B 125 bL 20.30 Quarterback Dak125¡ Papichulo125£ Street Vendor125¶¡ bidinside,neededmore 6
17Oct25 Ctd4 ft 1N¼» :47»½ 1:13º^ 1:52º¿ 3g Aoc 17500nw3/L 72 81-86 3 2¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹ 3¼£ Prescod N 125 bL 10.40 Quarterback Dak125¼¢ Titian125¡ Street Vendor125» driftedwide,missed 5
21Sep25 Ctd5 ft 1B¹^ :47»¿ 1:12¾½ 1:45¿¼ 3g Aoc 17500nw3/L 76-75 5 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 5º¢ 4¾ 4¶^£*Prescod N 125 bL Quarterback Dak125¸¡ Bringer of Rain125½¢ Titian125¶wdeclared non-starter,DQ6th 6
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 37/82

8
10-1 Pink

Goddard 72
B.g.8 Tapit - Jackpot Joanie by Giant's Causeway, KY
Black, yellow happy face on back

81 $5,000 Own: Wendell L. Matt
Trn: Owner (27-2-3-4)

KODY KELLENBERGER (3-0-0-1) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $120 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $480
2025: 14 0 4 3 $18,392 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,967
Life: 47 6 12 8 $273,783 Distance: 11 0 3 2 $22,509

Track: 5 0 0 1 $2,640
12Jan26 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1Bº» :45^º 1:10¸¸ 1:41½» 4g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 71 93-85 9 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹ 3»¡ 6º£* Leahey H 124 b 50.30 For A Laugh124¸ Summer Lover124¨© Rodeo Champ124£ press inside,weakened,DQ10th 10
26Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :49»^ 1:13¹^ 1:38º¶ 3g Str 5000cnd 71 63-91 5 4¹ 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 5¸£ Americano M 122 b 50.30 Sonic Speed122¶¢ Dear Santa122¨μ Mr Fabricator124¡ stalked, flattened out 7
15Dec25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :46¾¹ 1:11^^ 1:36¿¸ 3g Str 5000cnd 75 80-71 6 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4½¡ 6¶^ 5¶¹£ Americano M 122 b 15.90 Right Hand Ryder124¶£ Little Trouble124½¢ Winning Big122º lost ground 4wd,faded 6
28Nov25 Tup4 ft 1m¿» :47^¸ 1:12¿º 1:40¶½ 3g Str 5000cnd 70 97-70 5 4º 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 4º 3½ McGregor K 122 b 31.50 Go Cats122º Mt. Zeror124¹ Goddard122¸£ 4-3w,insd,alter out1/4 7
10Nov25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :21¾¸ :44¶¶ 1:03^º 3g Str 5000cnd 67 48-77 3 9 9½£ 9¶¸ 6¶^ 4½¢ McGregor K 122 b 39.80 Good Lovin122¶¡ Yes He Can122¶¢ Strength of Autism122º¡ 4-w, late rally 10
Workout(s): 30 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 5/77
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 5-6) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Turf Paradise
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000 (This Race Also Taken For Fillies).
Arizona Bred Claiming Price $25,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Dormello's Legacy 43Ì (L1)
B.c.3 Tonalist - Queen Kate by Iron Cat, AZ
Red, yellow sleeves

38 $25,000 Own: Filippo Santoro
Trn: Dan L. McFarlane (31-3-7-5)

KARLO LOPEZ (167-23-21-24) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $3,455 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,455 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,394
09Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¸¸ :45¸^ 1:10»¾ 2 lStk - AZBrdrFutB - 50k 39 41-37 1 8 9¼¢ 9½ 10¶^ 10¶»¡ Americano M 120 b 50.70 Go Sparky120¸¡ Rock'n Awesome120£ Ez Cowboy120¨μ saved ground,no factor 11
17Nov25 Tup6 ft 6f¹» :22½º :45¾¶ 1:11¼¼ 2 lTrl 17000 31 53-53 5 5 7¹¢ 5» 5º¡ 4½ Alvarado F T 120 b 33.20 Go Sparky120¸£ Ez Cowboy120¸£ Pi Time120¶¡ wbmp start,taken up 1/2 8
19Sep25 Prm4 ft 6f¹^ :22½¹ :46º» 1:12¸^ 2 Msw 34500 31-28 1 5 5¼¢ 5¶^ 5¿¡ 5¶¹¢ Barnes J 119 bB 34.80 Tobin Lee116º Wilburton119¡ Paddyofromtokyo116¹wstep awkward start 5
Workout(s): a20 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :35.3h 1/9 12 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.2h 10/26 4 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:02h 15/18 27 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 2/24

2
4-1 White

Senor Tequilas 50 (L)
Ch.c.3 Misremembered - Art Director by Tapit, CA
Black, multi colored stripes on front, gold circle "R" on back, flag on sleeves

47 $20,000 Own: Jose Saldivar
Trn: Jorge Rosales (76-13-4-7)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (48-8-6-5) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,530 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $4,030 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,530
15Jan26 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22¸¶ :45¸¾ 1:09º¾ 3 Msw 17000 51 54-62 8 10 8º£ 3»¡ 2¾ 3¶¸ Figueroa C 121 bL 46.20 Forty Twenty121¶¸ Every Third Day121¨© Senor Tequilas121¹ wbmp,stdy st,ins 3/8 10
13Dec25 Lrc5 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¹» 1:13½^ 1:40¿¾ 2 lMcl 20000 50 72-36 7 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 7»¡ 7¶¹¡ Monroy F 126 b 28.20 What a Gift122¸¡ Golden Chaser122¶¡ Mr. Tariff122¹£wpulled,5-3wd,2-5wd,wkn 9
28Nov25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22½¾ :46º¾ 1:11¸^ 2 lMcl 20000 53 35-41 7 8 6¸¡ 6º 6¾¡ 5¶¼ Monroy F 126 f 21.20 Wave With Envy122¾¢ Lanzador122£ Chief Resident122¶¢woff slow,4-3w,weakened 9
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:02.3h 21/21 1 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :49h 16/35

3
12-1 Blue

Cabal 30 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Acclamation - Exclusive Game by Redattore (BRZ), CA
Red, black hoop, black bars on sleeves, black cuffs and collar

29 $20,000 Own: RB Racing LLC (Rafael Barraza)
Trn: Rafael S. Barraza (31-6-4-5)

DAVID A. MARTIN (3-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $170
2025: 2 0 0 0 $670 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $670 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $170
28Nov25 Tup6 fm p¶º 7Kº» :24½¿ :50^^ 1:34ºº 2 Moc 30000-N 12-24 7 9 9¿£ 9¶¾ 9¸^ 9¸^ Vergara D P 121 11.20 Mendelssohns Comet118¶ Forza Road121£ Mo Grey121¶¡ wpoor start, outrun 9
30Oct25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22^» :45^¶ 1:10º¼ 2 lMsw 60000 29-33 6 8 9½£ 9¶º 9¶½ 8¸¹£ Gonzalez R 122 58.60 Another Bulleit122¸£ Mystic Moses122º¡ Joker Went Wild122¸¢ wbpd both sides st,3wd 9
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :49.2h 30/42 6 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 22/32

4
15-1 Yellow

Take a Chance Indy 33 (L)
B.c.3 Take Charge Indy - Rumpleminx by Atta Boy Roy, KY
Green, white blocks on front, white circled unicorn and "LUND" on back

21 $20,000 Own: Mark of Valor Farms
Trn: Valorie Lund (28-1-1-5)

HANNAH LEAHEY (41-4-1-4) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $510 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $420
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,835 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,345 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $360

Track: 2 0 0 0 $680
15Jan26 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22¸¶ :45¸¾ 1:09º¾ 3 Msw 17000 21 78-53 2 5 3¶ 4¼¡ 6¶^ 5¶»£ Leahey H 121 L 56.60 Forty Twenty121¶¸ Every Third Day121¨© Senor Tequilas121¹ shuffled 3-1/2,trying 10
16Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *7Kº» :22½¼ :46»» 1:31¾^ 2 Moc 30000 24 39--- 9 8 9¶º 9ºº 9¼^ 9¿»¢ BerriosLopez D 121 51.40 Daneyko121¶ Need the Purse121¶£ Forza Road121¸¢ distanced 9
10Oct25 RP9 ft u 1m»^ :47º¶ 1:13¶^ 1:39º½ 2 Msw 38000 27 43-14 7 6¼ 6¶^ 8º¡ 9¶» 9¸¾¡ Goncalves L D 120 42.50 Indy Road119¹¢ Need the Purse118º£ Buck O Five120¶£ through after half 9
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 3/32 30 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.2h 5/13 22 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03.1h 10/15 8 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4hg 14/29

5
6-1 Green

Honor the Blue (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Honor Code - Blue Gene Song by Buddha, MN
Blue, white "EM Racing Stables" and cowboy hat on front, blue "EM" on white diamond on back, blue bars on white sleeves

39 $20,000 Own: Norma Martinez and Esteban Martinez
Trn: Esteban Martinez (27-9-2-2)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (98-18-12-9) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $850 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $850
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $850 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $850

Track: 1 0 0 0 $850
06Jan26 Tup2 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¾^ 1:11¿¸ 1:37½½ 3 Moc 30000-N 45-39 5 5¶¶ 5¶^ 5¶½ 5¶¿ 4¶¼¢ Americano M 121 L 8.30 Need the Purse121¼£ Forza Road121º¢ Manx Missile121»¢ bump st,ins,angl 4wd 5
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03h 10/13 18 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03.3h 28/31 9 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50hg 17/19 30 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.4h 74/82

6
5-1 Black

Manx Missile 34 (L)
B.g.3 Smiling Tiger - Lunar Dimension by Malibu Moon, CA
Red and black halves, white panel, black diamond and red heart, red and black opposing sleeves

37 $20,000 Own: Royal Flush Racing
Trn: Ruben Fuentes (22-4-4-6)

ORLANDO MOJICA (112-27-20-20) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,700 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,200
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $2,700 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,200

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,700
06Jan26 Tup2 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¾^ 1:11¿¸ 1:37½½ 3 Moc 30000-N 31 71-48 4 4¹ 4¸ 3¼¡ 3¶^ 3¶¶ Asencio J M 121 L 11.90 Need the Purse121¼£ Forza Road121º¢ Manx Missile121»¢ brk out,bmp,aim,even 5
13Dec25 Lrc5 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¹» 1:13½^ 1:40¿¾ 2 lMcl 20000 72--- 4 4¸ 4¶¡ 8¶^ 9¶º 9¹» Antongeorgi III W 122 b 17.40 What a Gift122¸¡ Golden Chaser122¶¡ Mr. Tariff122¹£ wbrk in/bpd,4w,eased 9
24Nov25 Dmr1 gd p¸º 5f¸^ :22¿¹ :46¾^ :59¹¼ 2 lMsw 60000 76-63 5 5 7»¡ 7¼¢ 7¾¢ 8¾¡ Antongeorgi III W 122 b 40.90 Uecker122¡ Sirnami122¡ Debbies Gettinghot122¡ reservd,2-3w,no menace 9
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:02.2h 23/32 23 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :50.2h 12/15 4 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :51h 3/3 a28 Oct 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01h 1/3

7
12-1Orange

More Than Ordinary 42
Gr/ro.g.3 Fullbridled - Out Ofthe Ordinary by Vronsky, CA
Crimson, white belt and bar, white "DR" on back

26 $20,000 Own: Daehling Farms LLC
Trn: Victor M. Trujillo (16-1-2-2)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (96-16-6-11) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $2,130 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $2,130 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Oct25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22»½ :46½¼ 1:05¼¿ 2 lMcl 20000 33 40-22 7 3 7» 10¿ 11¶¹ 11¸¸£ Orozco K E 122 b 82.90 1032 Chase N Ryan122º¡ Lady K Westfall119¡ Wave With Envy122¸¢wclimbed early & turn 11
31Aug25 Emd3 ft 5f»¼ :22½» :46¹¸ :58^¹ 2 Mcl 10000 (10-8) 25-28 4 2 2¸ 2¸ 3º¡ 3¶¶£ Haldar D J 121 b 11.84 Oliver Tiz120»¡ Hacksaw Mountain122¼¢ More Than Ordinary121¼ 2,3-w, weakened 6
16Aug25 Emd4 ft 5f»¼ :21¿» :45¸½ :57º¾ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 50-28 1 5 6» 6¶^ 5¶¹ 5¸^ Krigger K 120 bf 5.59 Wreckless Rhett121º¢ Matts Advisor120º Ashryver120¹ 4-w, no thjreat 6
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :46.2h 3/9 7 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 11/43 31 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 8/42 17 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :37.1h 5/11

8
3-1 Pink

Mo Grey 54 (L1)
B.g.3 Yaupon - Kissed by a Star by Kingmambo, NY
Black, black "L" on white diamond, white diamond stripe on sleeves

52 $20,000 Own: Heath Lawrence
Trn: Owner (12-0-2-1)

KEVIN KRIGGER (48-7-9-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,550
2025: 5 0 1 1 $8,990 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $8,990 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 1 $5,950
16Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *7Kº» :22½¼ :46»» 1:31¾^ 2 Moc 30000-N 48 63-50 7 5 3¶¡ 4¶£ 3¹ 4» Krigger K 121 b 8.90 Daneyko121¶ Need the Purse121¶£ Forza Road121¸¢ trk2w,lacked finish 9
28Nov25 Tup6 fm p¶º 7Kº» :24½¿ :50^^ 1:34ºº 2 Moc 30000-N 39 77-57 2 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¸ 3¶£ Krigger K 121 b 2.90 Mendelssohns Comet118¶ Forza Road121£ Mo Grey121¶¡ pace inside,lost place 9
11Nov25 Tup4 ft 5f¹» :22»¸ :46º½ :58½¸ 2 Moc 30000-N 34 69-64 1 5 3¶ 4¶£ 3¸¡ 2º Krigger K 121 b 4.30 Golden Agenda121º Mo Grey121¡ Gifted Valor121¸¢ ins,angled1/8,up place 5
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.2h 8/13 10 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 3/6 5 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49.2h 24/33 30 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :50.3h 70/77

9
6-1 Aqua

Nitro Boost 55 (L)
B.g.3 Barkley - Exit Sixty Slew by Abraaj, WA
Turquoise, "REV RACING" and racehorse emblem on black ball on back, black "REV" on sleeves

49 $20,000 Own: Roy Schaefer
Trn: Frank Lucarelli (46-8-6-6)

ISAIAS D. ENRIQUEZ (11-2-2-2) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $3,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $3,690 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 1 $3,230
15Jan26 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22¸¶ :45¸¾ 1:09º¾ 3 Msw 17000 51 61-49 10 1 7¹£ 5¼¡ 7¶¸ 6¶½¡ Enriquez I D 121 bL 12.10 Forty Twenty121¶¸ Every Third Day121¨© Senor Tequilas121¹ 5-6wd btw 1/4,empty 10
27Dec25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :45½^ 1:04¶¿ 2 Moc 30000-N 67-54 4 1 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3º£ Enriquez I D 121 b 9.90 Independence Rise121¡ Forty Twenty121º¢ Nitro Boost121£ stalked, not enough 7
04Dec25 Tup5 ft 5K¹» :22½º :45½¸ 1:06¶½ 2 Moc 30000-N 40-47 7 1 5º 4½¡ 5» 5¸£ Lopez K 121 7.30 Little to No Money122¶ Maestro Italiano121¡ Gifted Valor121¶ 3-4w,came on late 7
Workout(s): a10 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :36h 1/4 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.2h 46/69 17 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50.2h 25/32 30 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :35.4h 3/35

10
20-1 Purple

Al's Big Boy 45 (L1)
B.g.3 Al Faatik - Poppy Cock by Tribal Rule, OR
Blue, white polka dots, "M" emblem on back

44 $20,000 Own: Michael Robert Morris
Trn: James L. Gilmour (12-2-1-1)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (135-15-19-13) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $170
2025: 3 0 0 0 $850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $850 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $850
16Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *7Kº» :22½¼ :46»» 1:31¾^ 2 Moc 30000-N 46-37 8 7 7¶^ 7¶¾ 7¶» 6¶¸¡ Montalvo C 121 b 63.90 Daneyko121¶ Need the Purse121¶£ Forza Road121¸¢ far back, no factor 9
04Dec25 Tup5 ft 5K¹» :22½º :45½¸ 1:06¶½ 2 Moc 30000-N 23-41 3 6 6¼¡ 7¶¶ 6¼¡ 6»¡ McGregor K 121 b 18.30 Little to No Money122¶ Maestro Italiano121¡ Gifted Valor121¶ 2-3w,mild late bid 7
11Nov25 Tup4 ft 5f¹» :22»¸ :46º½ :58½¸ 2 Moc 30000-N 62-53 4 3 5¸ 5¼¢ 5¼¡ 5¾ McGregor K 121 b 5.50 Golden Agenda121º Mo Grey121¡ Gifted Valor121¸¢ chased,2p-ins turn,wkn 5
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft :58.4h 2/9 28 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 18/35 29 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 8/28 a2 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :35.2hg 1/19

11
6-1

AE

Grey
Oswald 46 (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 Halladay - Call Me Fancy by Bernardini, CA
Red and white blocks, white bars on red sleeves

54 $20,000 Own: Don Schnell
Trn: Owner (8-0-3-1)

MANUEL AMERICANO (205-31-30-27) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $850 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,700
15Jan26 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22¸¶ :45¸¾ 1:09º¾ 3 Msw 17000 53-55 5 8 10» 8¾¡ 3¿ 4¶» Americano M 121 13.70 Forty Twenty121¶¸ Every Third Day121¨© Senor Tequilas121¹ ins 3/8,angl 1/4,churn 10
27Dec25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :45½^ 1:04¶¿ 2 Moc 30000-N 49-53 7 7 7»¢ 5¹¢ 6»¢ 4»¡ Americano M 121 5.00 Independence Rise121¡ Forty Twenty121º¢ Nitro Boost121£ off slow, mild rally 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 3/52 11 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/10 4 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59.4h 2/12 29 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.4hg 15/28
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Honor the Blue,Manx Missile will race with Blinkers On

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 6-7) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 26, 2025 or Which Have Not
Won A Race Since October 26 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $4,000 (Claiming Races For $3,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Five And
One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Taino House 68 (L)
B.g.9 Bahamian Squall - Heritage House by Tale of the Cat, FL
Black, black star stripe on orange sleeves

73 $4,000 Own: James Kiser, Michael Thomas Pattison and Laura E. O
Trn: Charles Essex (35-1-6-5)

KARLO LOPEZ (167-23-21-24) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 3 $8,990 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $6,525
Life: 50 10 4 8 $92,790 Distance: 13 3 1 4 $28,666

Track: 12 1 0 4 $12,262
05Jan26 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22»¸ :45¶¼ 1:17¾¼ 4g Clm 4000cnd 68 86-56 1 8 2¶ 3¶¡ 6¹¡ 6¾ Americano M 124 bL 6.50 Ronamo124¨μ Shashashakemeup124¨© Roper124¶¡wstp slw,2-3w ins foe 8
17Dec25 Tup4 ft 4K» :22º¶ :45^» :51¶½ 3g Clm 4000cnd 78 57-76 4 6 6» -- 4¼ 3¹¡ Americano M 124 bL 5.20 Khaiky's Command124¹ General Thayer119¡nColonel Punch124¸¡ trailed,2p,mild gain 6
14Sep25 Grp4 ft 5K :22»¸ :46»¹ 1:06½¾ 8g Str 5000cnd 109-82 4 1 3¶ 4¸¡ 4¹ 3½¢ Samuels J 126 bL 2.80 Yes He Can126º¡ Bob's Sniper126¸£ Taino House126¹ chased 3w, no rally 4
Workout(s): a2 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :58.4h 1/9 30 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :47h 9/77

2
10-1 White

Snap Count 65 (L1)
B.g.7 Goldencents - Ushuaia by Cape Canaveral, KY
Lime green, orange ball, orange cuffs and collar

67 $4,000 Own: Crystal Cates and Gonzalo Anderson
Trn: Gonzalo Anderson (9-1-0-1)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (96-16-6-11) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 0 4 $5,410 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $1,741
Life: 34 3 1 9 $38,110 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,504

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Oct25 Ctd3 ft 1B¼¼ :47½½ 1:12¾¶ 1:46¾» 3g Clm 6500cnd 70 61-46 5 4¶¡ 3¨μ 5¾ 5½¡ 5¶» Foster T R 123 b 7.70 Point to the Stars123¶¡ Neighbor125½£ Take Charge Curly123» 3-4w,done early 6
18Oct25 Ctd6 ft 6K¶¹^ :22¶¿ :46¶½ 1:18¶º 3g Clm 4000cnd 67 60-75 7 7 2¸ 2¶ 2¸ 3½ Foster T R 125 b 8.95 Readytotapnsing125» Jump the Queue125¸ Snap Count125«¬ chased3w,just held 7
10Oct25 Ctd10 ft 6K¶^^ :22¸¼ :46^½ 1:18º½ 3g Clm 4000cnd 67 47-64 10 10 6¹¢ 5º¡ 5¸£ 3» Foster T R 125 b 15.60 Jump the Queue125» Our Bold Prince125«¬ Snap Count125¸ closed,just missed 10
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:00.2hg 6/16 a6 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :35.1h 1/6

3
4-1 Blue

Racer Rex 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Tiz a Minister - Thou Shalt Not by Bertrando, CA
Red, red "DF" on white ball on back, white hoops on sleeves

70 $4,000 Own: Dahlberg Farms LLC
Trn: Rafael S. Barraza (31-6-4-5)

SILVIO R. AMADOR (34-4-2-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 0 3 $27,205 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 22 3 1 6 $36,875 Distance: 8 0 0 2 $5,576

Track: 8 1 0 3 $12,280
08Jan26 Tup5 gds 5f¹» :21¾¾ :44¼¹ :57¹¶ 4g Clm 4000cnd 70 93-78 7 4 1«¬ 3¸ 4¹¡ 4º¢ Amador S R 124 bL 9.80 Immelmann124¸£ Colonel Punch124¡ Cinco Majestic124¶ press 3w,btw 2w,wknd 8
16Dec25 Zia5 ft 5Kº^ :21½¼ :44½º 1:03¼¹ 3g Clm 7500cnd 70 86-63 6 2 4¶ 3¨μ 3¸ 5½£ Arboleda A 121 bL 12.90 Tequila Time122¶¢ Blazing to Gold123¶¡ Ham Sandwich121º£ stalk,3p,wkn 6
18Nov25 Zia1 ft 5fº^ :21½¼ :44¼¸ :56½¿ 3g Clm 7500 71 17-63 2 6 6¿ 6¼ 6º 6½¢ Arboleda A 123 bL 7.50 Tsunami Gold123¸¡ General Thayer121¨© Laugh of the Party123«¬ whop brk,2p,no bid 6

4
5-1 Yellow

Saint Pio 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Distorted Humor - Liberty Lady by Bernardini, KY
Blue, orange circle "R/C" on front, white rooster emblem on back, orange sleeves

78 $4,000 Own: Mitchell W. Cathey
Trn: Bennie L. Woolley, Jr. (30-5-3-3)

ORLANDO MOJICA (112-27-20-20) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 10 0 2 1 $10,022
2025: 15 2 2 2 $20,764 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $7,529
Life: 57 7 7 13 $125,341 Distance: 9 1 1 4 $12,982

Track: 11 2 1 3 $19,055
08Jan26 Tup8 gds 6K¹» :22¹^ :44¿º 1:15º½ 4g Clm 4000cnd 66 96-79 1 6 3¨μ 4¸£ 5º£ 5¿¡ Mojica O 124 bL 7.10 Brown Town124¶£ Great King124º Drill's Li'l Man124£ pressed inside,faded 8
15Dec25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22¸¸ :44¾¼ 1:04¼¼ 3g Clm 4000cnd 70 74-89 6 3 4º 3º¡ 2¸ 2¨μ Mojica O 124 bL 2.80 Xtreme Mayhem124¨μ Saint Pio124¹ Coastal Fog124«¬ 5-6w,bid,gme ins wnnr 8
28Nov25 Tup7 ft 5f¹» :22^¾ :45¸½ :57¿» 3g Clm 4000cnd 67 69-83 10 10 7»¢ 9¿ 8½¢ 3»¡ BerriosLopez D 124 bL 7.50 Candy's Wildcat124»¡ Bertacchi124¨© Saint Pio124¡ wforced out early,4-6w 12

5
12-1 Green

Beer Begone 75 (L)
B.g.5 Pontiff - Copy Begone by Demon Warlock, WA
White, green and blue "LUSK Racing", white hoop on green and blue sleeves

70 $4,000 Own: Lusk Racing, Alexis Silva Martinez, Christina Miyakawa
Trn: Alexis Silva-Martinez (13-1-0-1)

KEVIN KRIGGER (48-7-9-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $100 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 2 5 1 $22,526 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 4 7 1 $50,723 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $6,315

Track: 10 0 1 0 $4,701
01Jan26 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :22»¸ :46¶º 1:11¾º 4g Clm 4000cnd 77 65-55 11 5 5¹¡ 7¾¢ 8¼£ 7¾¢ Amador S R 124 bfL 10.20 Weekend Flame124¶ Our Bloke124¶¡ Magoo124¹ early chase 3deep,fade 11
06Oct25 Grp7 ft 5K :21¿¾ :44½¸ 1:04º¸ 3g Clm 2500-v 77 48-74 4 4 5¼ 5¾ 5¼¡ 5¹£ Marquez G A 129 bL 4.10 Too Tall to Call126¡ Anna's Iron Man126£ Orth126¶ fanned 4w, mild bid 6
22Sep25 Grp4 ft 5K :22^¿ :45^¶ 1:04º¾ 3g Clm 4000nw1/9mx 63-73 6 2 7¸¡ 5¸£ 5¸£ 6¸¢ Americano M 126 bL 9.60 Uncle Leon126¡ Mattawa N That126¶¢ Withee126¨© fanned 5w, good bid 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 11/31 a6 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 1/14 4 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 10/19

6
12-1 Black

Olympic Legend 57 (L)
B.g.7 Street Boss - Brilliant Future by Mingun, KY
Black, red "R" logo, red sleeves

70 $4,000 Own: Carl and Debbi Seymour
Trn: Debbie Peery (12-2-0-3)

GLENN W. CORBETT (70-12-11-12) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $15,408
2025: 6 1 0 2 $6,268 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 4 3 5 $94,638 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $4,296

Track: 1 0 0 0 $782
02Sep25 Asd7 ft 6f :23¿» :47ºº 1:14¸¹ 3g Clm 3000nw1/6mx 88-75 6 3 3¨μ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Townsend S 124 bL 2.85 Olympic Legend124¶¡ Colonel Klink124¸ Magnolia Speed124¶£ wide spd,trnd bk rvls 9
25Aug25 Asd6 ft 5K :23º½ :46½¾ 1:06¸¹ 3g Clm 5000nw4/L 69-73 3 5 3¸¡ 5»¡ 3º 6¹ Townsend S 122 bL 13.55 Tenforthebigguy124¶ Lt. Norm124¡ Master of Disguise124£ stkd frcd pace insd 9
30Jul25 Asd3 ft 5K :24^¸ :47¹¼ 1:06»º 3g Clm 5000nw4/L 58-67 3 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 3¶ Townsend S 122 bL 4.00 Itwasthisbig122¨μ Enano Caro122£ Olympic Legend122¸ gave best off rail 6
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.2h 16/25 29 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 3/29 17 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :46.4h 2/32 4 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :36.3h 9/21

7
15-1Orange

Frostedbird 69 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Frosted - Speckledbird by Macho Uno, FL
Lime green, orange ball, orange cuffs and collar

68 $4,000 Own: Crystal Cates and Gonzalo Anderson
Trn: Gonzalo Anderson (9-1-0-1)

MANUEL AMERICANO (205-31-30-27) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $120 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $180
2025: 12 1 1 1 $11,316 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 0 $4,763
Life: 32 5 4 2 $45,381 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $2,576

Track: 2 0 0 0 $300
15Jan26 Tup7 ft 6K¹» :22¼¹ :45¶¼ 1:16¹º 4g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 68 78-70 1 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 6¼ Americano M 124 bL 8.50 Godsend124¹ Hail State124«¬ El Diamante Negro124¶ stp slw,used hard ins 12
09Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¼¾ 1:11¿½ 1:36¶¼ 3g Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 72 80-54 8 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 8¶^ 8¸^ 8¸» Montalvo C 122 bL 36.90 The Black Strat124¶¢ I'm Noble122¨μ Del Rayo122¨μ stalk 2wd,empty 8
01Nov25 Ctd12 ft 6K¶^^ :22¹¼ :45»» 1:18^^ 3g Rhp 69-63/14500 66 64-81 2 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ Nelson D 126 bL 2.65 Frostedbird126¸ Wocka Wocka123¡ Holy Belle118¶ contestedpace,drv clr 8
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:02.1h 11/14 29 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.1hg 4/19 22 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 5/22 1 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 9/28

8
3-1 Pink

Hail State 75 (L)
B.g.9 Quality Road - Lady o' War by Leestown, LA
Lavender, silver wolf emblem on back, turquoise sleeves, black cuffs and collar

66 $4,000 Own: Maria T. Gonzalez-Delgadillo
Trn: Dayson LaVanway (34-0-4-4)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (94-12-14-14) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,660 Turf: 6 2 1 1 $43,340
2025: 6 0 0 1 $2,726 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 0 $19,830
Life: 49 8 7 6 $186,584 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $15,746

Track: 4 0 1 0 $3,760
15Jan26 Tup7 ft 6K¹» :22¼¹ :45¶¼ 1:16¹º 4g Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 66 67-77 8 6 5¶£ 5¹¢ 4¹¡ 2¹ Nunnally B 124 bL 31.70 Godsend124¹ Hail State124«¬ El Diamante Negro124¶ 3wd btw 5/16,gritty 2d 12
05Jan26 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22»¸ :45¶¼ 1:17¾¼ 4g Clm 4000cnd 63 58-69 6 6 7» 7»¡ 5¹¡ 4¶£ Parris S 119» bL 8.20 Ronamo124¨μ Shashashakemeup124¨© Roper124¶¡ brk in,brush,6wd 3/16 8
22Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :21¾¼ :44¿» 1:09»» 3g SOC 4000 - N 51 83-84 6 5 6¹£ 7¸£ 6¸¢ 4»¢ Parris S 117» bL 66.70 Stop and a Tres124¶£ Jaime's Commitment122¹¢ Major Tom122¨μ closed, not enough 11

9
8-1 Aqua

Roll Dem Bones 67 (L)
B.g.7 Freedom Child - Jumelle Springs by More Than Ready, WV
White, blue and lime green chevrons

69 $4,000 Own: William A. (Bill) Jensen
Trn: Joe Toye (43-2-9-3)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (135-15-19-13) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $300 Turf: 8 1 2 0 $35,992
2025: 10 1 1 1 $14,470 Off (Dirt): 7 2 2 1 $44,602
Life: 63 8 15 7 $202,542 Distance: 13 2 4 1 $39,971

Track: 13 1 3 0 $20,701
01Jan26 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :22»¸ :46¶º 1:11¾º 4g Clm 4000cnd 71 61-60 4 6 7º¢ 6¼£ 5º¡ 5¼ Lopez K 124 bL 7.30 Weekend Flame124¶ Our Bloke124¶¡ Magoo124¹ ins 3/8,angled,belated 11
28Nov25 Tup7 ft 5f¹» :22^¾ :45¸½ :57¿» 3g Clm 4000cnd 71 89-80 8 5 6¸¢ 7¾ 5¼¡ 7¼¡ Americano M 124 bL 42.40 Candy's Wildcat124»¡ Bertacchi124¨© Saint Pio124¡ wbmpd brk,btwn turn 12
10Nov25 Tup5 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :46¹¸ 1:10¾¾ 3g Clm 4000cnd 75 62-49 1 6 6¶£ 8¹£ 12¶^ 12¶¶¡ Americano M 124 bL 4.60 Rhodium Runner124¨μ Mastering124¨μ Shashashakemeup124¡ brief speed, gave way 12
Workout(s): 5 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :35.3h 8/26 30 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :36.4h 14/37

10
10-1 Purple

Wednesday At Shady 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Cross Traffic - Can D Appeal by Can the Man, KY
White, red/green/gold chili pepper starburst, green and red hoops on sleeves

63 $4,000 Own: Alex Ortega, Jr. or Vincent Ortega
Trn: Scott Tubbs (34-0-5-4)

ALEX M. CRUZ (105-7-17-5) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $164 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 0 0 $22,702 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $5,769

Track: 8 1 0 0 $11,130
01Jan26 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :22»¸ :46¶º 1:11¾º 4g Clm 4000cnd 65 89-61 9 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 4»¡ Cruz A M 124 bfL 8.40 Weekend Flame124¶ Our Bloke124¶¡ Magoo124¹ 2w,met outer,duel,fade 11
15Dec25 Tup4 ft 5K¹» :22¶¿ :44¿º 1:03¼º 3g Clm 4000cnd 69 76-68 1 3 3¶¡ 3º 3» 6¾ Cruz A M 124 bfL 27.60 Classic Cinema124¸¡ Bertacchi124º¡ Gianola124¨© urged ins,faded 1/16 7
17Oct25 Arp4 ft 5K¸^ :22¸¶ :45¿¼ 1:04½½ 3g Clm 4000cnd 70 83-59 7 1 1¸ 1«¬ 4¹ 7¶¶¡ Cruz A M 124 bfBL 2.10 Fleet of Hoof124¶¢ Chuck Nazty121º¡ Chicknfingerfriday124¸ pace, yield 1/4, fade 9
Workout(s): 1 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.4hg 5/10 11 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.4hg 8/12

11
12-1 Grey

Groovy Huey 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Dads Caps - Floatthrutheair by Orientate, CA
Maroon, maroon "K" on light blue four leaf clover, light blue cuffs and collar

75 $4,000 Own: Kasey Kemper
Trn: Owner (21-1-1-4)

CASH RAMEY (21-1-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,225
2025: 14 3 4 0 $34,033 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 6 7 0 $87,092 Distance: 14 4 5 0 $46,842

Track: 11 3 0 0 $24,184
22Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :21¾¼ :44¿» 1:09»» 3g SOC 4000 - N 67 53-49 8 4 9¾¢ 9»£ 10½ 11¸¶ Ramey C 122 bfL 23.40 Stop and a Tres124¶£ Jaime's Commitment122¹¢ Major Tom122¨μ dueled lead, faded str 11
28Nov25 Tup7 ft 5f¹» :22^¾ :45¸½ :57¿» 3g Clm 4000cnd 70 93-73 6 6 3¶¡ 3¸ 6¼¡ 9¿¢ Ramey C 124 bfL *3.80 Candy's Wildcat124»¡ Bertacchi124¨© Saint Pio124¡wbumps brk/early,drift 12
04Oct25 Arp2 ft 5K¸^ :21¾¿ :46¸¹ 1:06¹º 3g Clm 8000nw1/9mx 66 127-95 5 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ Ramey C 124 bfBL *.80 Sam Sez125¡ Groovy Huey124»¡ Kaely's Brother124¶¡ duel5p, edged out1/16 7
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :38.1h 11/14 2 Nov 25 Arp 4F ft :54.4b 9/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-3-4-1 TUP-01/26/2026-6

TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 7-8)

7 Turf Paradise
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,500. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $15,000 Non-Winners
Of Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 26 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $20,000. (Rail Set At
Zero). One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

The Man the Myth 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Midnight Lute - Sharp Current by Tiznow, MN
Forest green, green pine trees on gold ball on back, black sleeves

72 Own: David Dayon
Trn: Bennie L. Woolley, Jr. (30-5-3-3)

DAYLOR BERRIOS-LOPEZ (51-5-5-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 0 1 1 $11,905
2025: 11 1 1 0 $16,595 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $9,115
Life: 20 1 1 1 $24,040 Distance: 13 1 1 1 $19,415

Track: 8 0 0 1 $4,650
31Dec25 Tup4 fm p 7Kº» :24¿¶ :49½¸ 1:32¾¾ 3g Clm 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 55 60-75 8 5 5¹¡ 5¸ 7»£ 8¼£ BerriosLopez D 124 bL 16.00 Kitten in Charge119£ My Vino118¨μ Standard of Proof124¶¢ stalked, gave way 9
01Dec25 Tup5 fm p¶º 1mº» :46»^ 1:10½» 1:36^¸ 3g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 62 102-88 1 2¸¡ 2º¡ 2»¡ 5º 5¾¡ BerriosLopez D 122 bL 42.90 My Cairo Kid122¨μ Seahorse Stampede119¹ McClusky122¹ stalked,rddn 5/16,wknd 6
18Sep25 Cby4 sy u 1m½¹ :48»º 1:14ºº 1:42¶¿ 35 Mcl 12500 75-76 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¡ 1¸ BerriosLopez D 123 bL 2.00 The Man the Myth123¸ More Money Mo123¾ Mo Mesa123¹£ drifted, steady urging 7
06Sep25 Cby2 gd p 1m¶¹» :49¼^ 1:14½¶ 1:39»¾ 35 lMsw 28000 51-70 6 3¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ BerriosLopez D 123 bL 11.80 Shankapotamus119¶¡ The Man the Myth123¶ Bears' D123¶£ led midstr,outfinished 8
20Aug25 Cby6 fm p¶^ 1m¶¹» :48¾¹ 1:13º¹ 1:38¸¿ 35 lMsw 28000 57-72 6 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 6¹¢ 6»¡ BerriosLopez D 124 bL 13.20 Moe Dingers119¶ Shankapotamus119£ Westdakota124¶ saved ground,empty 8
03Aug25 Cby7 ft 1m½¹ :48½» 1:15^º 1:41¾¼ 35 Mcl 12500 37-34 4 8¼¡ 8¾ 7º£ 7¶¸ 7¸¸£ BerriosLopez D 124 bL 3.60 Its Paladin Time119¹£ More Money Mo124¹¢ Tarps Storm124¶ 3p1st,5p2nd,no bid 8
23Jul25 Cby3 my u 1m½¹ :48^^ 1:12¿º 1:38¾» 35 Msw 23000 75-66 8 1¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 4½ 5¸^¢ BerriosLopez D 124 bL 23.30 Van Ginkel119¶¶¡ Tap the Kid119¨© More Money Mo124¾ lead, overtaken 1/2 8
08Jun25 Cby3 ft 7f»» :23¶¶ :46º¿ 1:26º¼ 35 lMsw 28000 36-59 1 1 5¼ 6º 6º 5¼¢ Gomez E P 124 bL 13.50 Arjun for Karz119¸¢ Pastor Dave119¹£ Mo Mesa124¨μ inside trip, no rally 8
17Mar25 Tup4 fm p 1mº» :48¹» 1:12¾¹ 1:37»½ 3g Moc 30000-N 53-69 5 5»£ 5» 5º¡ 6¼¡ 6½£ Reyes L R 124 bL 42.00 Kawazaki124¸£ Supersonic Me124¨μ Klinkerbrick124¹ outside foe,chase,fade 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :51h 23/24 30 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :50.1h 68/77

2
7-2 White

Djoser 65 (L)
B.g.4 American Pharoah - Mercilla by Arch, KY
Black, red "VTB" on back, red bars on white sleeves

78 Own: Brent J. Malmstrom
Trn: Vann Belvoir (44-4-9-9)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (93-12-18-11) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,540 Turf: 7 1 1 2 $24,750
2025: 7 0 1 2 $14,710 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 2 $25,250 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $7,350

Track: 3 1 1 0 $14,990
07Jan26 Tup3 fm p¶º 7Kº» :23¸¼ :47¶¸ 1:31ºº 4g Moc 30000 61 129-83 5 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1¶ Alvarado F T 124 bL *1.10 Djoser124¶ Kazamataz119¨μ Jimmy B124¶¢ well handled,held safe 5
10Nov25 Tup3 fm p 7Kº» :25»¾ :48¾¹ 1:30¿¿ 3g Moc 30000-N 73 26-84 3 2 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ Hernandez H 121 bL 1.10 Cancun Native121¡ Djoser121¶¢ Verdi121¹ wbobbled, game effort 5
03Oct25 SA6 ft 1m¶¾^ :46º¼ 1:12¶¶ 1:36¼^ 35 Mcl 20000 72 67-67 8 7¼¡ 6½ 6½¡ 5¶^ 5¸^¢ Aguilar A 122 bL 5.30 1066 Toppers At Seaside122¶^¢ Ballyhooligan122¡ Tap and Go125¡ 3deep,4-3wd,no threat 9
01Sep25 Dmr11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48¼¹ 1:13¸¿ 1:37^^ 3g Mcl 50000 (62.5-50) 48-78 10 8½¡ 8¼ 8º¡ 7¼ 7º¡ Silvera R 118 bL 15.20 Makutu121¡ Poor Connection121¨μ Sweet Odyssey120£ 2w,3deep 1/4,no rally 10
08Aug25 Dmr6 fm p¹^ 1m¶º^ :45¾^ 1:11¼º 1:36^^ 3g Mcl 50000 91-90 7 8½¡ 9¶^ 8º¢ 4¸ 3¹£ Ayuso A 120 bL 11.40 Crazy Cavalier125¹¢ Makutu120¡ Djoser120¹ winside-2w,bpd into str 10
13Jun25 SA9 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :22½¸ :45¼¶ 1:15¹^ 35 Mcl 50000 47-72 4 8 7¿¢ 6½ 6¿ 3½¡ Ayuso A 120 bL 42.80 1064 Tees Touch126º¢ Video Review120¹¢ Djoser120¨©wcrwded early,ins,angld 9
18May25 SA8 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :47»¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:36º^ 35 Mcl 50000 75-76 5 8¼ 8» 7º£ 6¼ 6¼¢ Ayuso A 118 bL 19.10 1076 Nation126¶¢ Ghost Coast126¨© Crazy Cavalier126º wbpd btw st,3w,no rally 11
17Apr25 Tup4 fm p¶º 1mº» :47¿» 1:12¿º 1:38»½ 3 Moc 30000-N 31-65 7 8¶^ 8¶¸ 6»¡ 5¸£ 4¶ Americano M 116» bL 2.90 Hollywood Impct121¡ Sand Paynter121¨μ Thundermountainman121¨μ woff slw,ins-2w,gaining 8
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :51h 36/42 17 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 11/32 8 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 20/29 29 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 15/71

3
5-1 Blue

Ratleff 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Richard's Kid - Kiss At Midnight by Decarchy, CA
Blue, yellow circle "B"

74 Own: William A. Branch
Trn: Ruben Fuentes (22-4-4-6)

ORLANDO MOJICA (112-27-20-20) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $525 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,525
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $17,625 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $525
06Jan26 Tup7 fm p¶º 7Kº» :22¿¸ :46¿¾ 1:30¼¶ 4g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 60 68-75 1 2 6¿¡ 6¼ 5¸¡ 5¹£ Mojica O 122 bL 5.50 No Ordinry Tiger122¶ Sehorse Stampede122«¬ Crusher Royale122¸ btw 3/8,swung out,even 8
20Oct24 SA4 fm p 6K¸^ :23¼¸ :45¾º 1:14¾½ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 95-83 4 9 5¶¢ 2«¬ 3¡ 8½£ Maldonado E A 121 bfL 26.60 1108 Uncle John124¶ Cupid's Crusader124¶£ Forty Niner Gold124¶¢ wlost path/stdy,vie btw 10
04Oct24 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :46½» 1:11¸¹ 1:37»¾ 3g SOC 50000 - N 75-63 2 8¼ 8¼¡ 8½¢ 8¶^ 8¸^£ Maldonado E A 121 fL 71.40 1106 Navy Man125¸¡ Demotivate121¡ Jerry's Spirit121£wpulled,2wd-ins,2-3wd 10
13Sep24 Lrc1 ft 6f½» :22¶¸ :45¾¾ 1:11»¸ 3g lMcl 50000 87-78 4 6 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ Maldonado E A 120 fL 4.00 Ratleff120«¬ Last Call Paul120¹¡ Red On Sunday120¹¡ prss,vie btwn,led,held 7
28Jul24 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¾¶ 1:11¼º 1:35¼¿ 3g lMsw 75000 78-70 8 10½¢ 10»£ 9º£ 11¾£ 11¶¸¡ Maldonado E A 120 b 38.50 Stylishlyacclaimed125¶¡ Glorious Life125¶¢ Blame the Classic120¶ wbrushed st,2wd,4deep 12
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50.1hg 33/42 18 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.3h 15/31 11 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 19/37 4 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :39h 21/21

4
4-1 Yellow

Crusher Royale 62 (L)
B.g.4 Mendelssohn - Baby Zito by Curlin, KY
Lime green, orange ball, orange cuffs on sleeves

76 Own: Gonzalo Anderson
Trn: Owner (9-1-0-1)

CARLOS MONTALVO (45-5-4-4) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,750 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,250
2025: 4 1 0 1 $11,109 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 2 $12,859 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,750
06Jan26 Tup7 fm p¶º 7Kº» :22¿¸ :46¿¾ 1:30¼¶ 4g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 60 106-80 7 4 3º 3¸¡ 2¡ 3¶ Montalvo C 122 bL 9.20 No Ordinary Tiger122¶ Seahorse Stampede122«¬ Crusher Royale122¸ bid 3deep,led,drft,hng 8
24Sep25 Asd5 ft 6f :23¼½ :46»¼ 1:12¼¶ 3g Alw 18000nw2/L 61 38-85 1 8 6¾ 6¾¡ 6½¡ 3¶¢ Balroop S 123 bL *.60 Calming Force122¶ Princeoftheprairie117¨μ Crusher Royale123¸ 4-wd,fin wel widest 8
17Sep25 Asd3 ft 7f :25¼¼ :49¿¶ 1:28¸¶ 3g Alw 18000nw2/L 50-81 6 1 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 1«¬ 1¸£* Balroop S 123 bL *.50 Crusher Royale123¸£ Flying Tex123» War Is Hell114¶¢ wtk rvls path erly,4-wd,DQ4th 7
20Aug25 Asd3 ft 7f :25¶¼ :48º½ 1:27º½ 3g Msw 14421 65-71 3 2 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¹ 1¼£ Balroop S 122 bL 3.95 Crusher Royale122¼£ Do Not119£ Calming Force122¹¡ otsd, drew out 8
15Jun25 SA1 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46¾º 1:10½¹ 1:35¹º 35 Msw 60000 50-37 1 9¶¸ 9¶½ 9¸º 9¹^ 9¹½ Kimura K 119 bL 59.60 1133 Cuban Confusion126¨© Broski119¹¢ Mutaz119¨© wturned head/off slow 9
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.1hg 4/19 22 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 5/22 10 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :54.2h 24/24 2 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :38.4h 7/9

5
9-2 Green

My Vino 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Vino Rosso - Specification by Empire Maker, KY
Black, black "T & S" on white diamond on back, white diamond and cuffs on sleeves

77 Own: HX3 Incorporated
Trn: Howard F. Gibson (39-6-6-3)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (96-16-6-11) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $525 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $3,715
2025: 8 1 1 2 $20,884 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,350
Life: 12 1 1 2 $25,609 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,675

Track: 6 1 1 2 $18,025
15Jan26 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :49¶¶ 1:13¹¿ 1:38^^ 4g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 74 29-73 1 5» 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5º£ 5º¡ Castellanos A 122 fL 3.60 Cagey Burglar122¸¢ Resultant122¡ Golden Greek122¶¡ brk out,brush,4-5w 1/4 8
31Dec25 Tup4 fm p 7Kº» :24¿¶ :49½¸ 1:32¾¾ 3g Clm 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 73 46-86 5 6 7»¡ 8º 5¹¡ 2£ Castellanos A 118 fL *2.10 Kitten in Charge119£ My Vino118¨μ Standard of Proof124¶¢ 4-5wd, rallied 9
23Dec25 Tup2 fm p 1mº» :48¸º 1:12º½ 1:37¸½ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 70 73-87 4 6» 6¹ 4º 4¸¡ 3¶ Lopez K 121 fL 6.40 Run Bryce Run124¨μ No Ordinary Tiger121£ My Vino121¸¡ rail,4wd upper,closed 7
28Nov25 Tup5 ft 6f¹» :22»¸ :45»^ 1:10¾½ 3g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 68 66-79 5 2 5º¡ 6»¢ 5º 5¼¢ Mojica O 119 fL 18.30 Perfect Prankster122¨μ Bruckner124º¡ Jacked Up119¡ inside foe, no threat 6
31Aug25 Emd8 ft 6f»¼ :21¹» :43½½ 1:08¹¹ 3 Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 26-68 4 5 6¶¶ 6¶^ 5¾ 4¶^ Haldar D J 121 L 12.20 Cap It Daddy120¶ Impassable120¿ Calmcoolncollected120«¬ 3-w, no threat 6
27Jul25 Emd8 ft 6Kº¶ :22¹º :44¼º 1:15»¾ 3 Stk - IrishDay - 50k 28-74 8 9 9¿ 7¶¶ 5¾ 5¿¡ Americano M 119 35.89 Si That Tiger123º Candy Caballo119¹ He's Not Talking119¸¢ 2-w, improved position 9
22Mar25 Tup6 ft 1B¹» :47¹º 1:10¾¼ 1:42»¾ 3 Stk - TUPDerby - 50k 103-82 3 5»¡ 5¸¢ 5¹ 3º¡ 3» Americano M 121 23.50 Bodi Zafa121¹ Wood Ceiling122¸ My Vino121¸£ inside, mild rally 5
05Feb25 Tup4 ft 6f¹¾ :22»¸ :46¶º 1:11½º 3 Mcl 12500 (15-12.5) 39-63 8 8 8»¡ 4¹ 5¶¡ 1¨μ Garcia F 121 L *1.60 My Vino121¨μ Rockntheclubhouse121¡ Terry's Service121¡ 5w,alt course,surged 9
19Jan25 OP5 ft 1B¼^ :48¶¼ 1:13¿¾ 1:47¸½ 3 Mcl 35000 (35-30) 62-60 9 5º 5¼ 6¼£ 7¿£ 6¿£ Bacon T W 117» L 17.00 Truth Bomb122¶ Sir Gallivant122¶£ Surfin' M122¹¡ one paced 3w 10
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.3h 13/19 6 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft :59.1h 3/19 30 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :49.1h 54/77

6
6-1 Black

Moneyline 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Mo Town - Dialed to Go by Dialed In, KY
Lime green, yellow triangular panel on front, yellow "SD" on back, yellow sleeves

77 Own: Shawn H. Davis
Trn: Owner (14-2-3-3)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (59-6-9-11) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 3 2 $18,778
2025: 10 0 3 4 $23,264 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $23,850
Life: 17 1 3 4 $50,606 Distance: 7 0 2 2 $18,841

Track: 1 0 0 0 $175
15Dec25 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *7Kº» :23^¿ :46¾¾ 1:29»» 3g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 75 90-79 7 1 4¸ 3¶¡ 8»¡ 8½ Hernandez H 119 bL 3.90 Baie Longue122¨μ Seahorse Stampede122¨μ Jacked Up119¶ 3-4wd,mv 3/8,weaknd 8
20Nov25 RP2 sys 1ÇÀ »^ :47¶» 1:12¶¹ 1:42¿º 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 76 110-65 8 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶^ 3¶¹¢ Cabrera D 120 bL 9.10 Seven Taylors124¾ Adger124»¢ Moneyline120¹¡ duel 2w, gave way 8
07Nov25 RP9 fm p 1mº^ :47»¸ 1:11¿» 1:37»º 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 72 92-82 9 2¸ 2º 2» 2¶¡ 2£ Alvarez J L 118 bL *2.50 Mohaymen Holiday124£ Moneyline118¸¢ Kitty Code118¨μ stalk 2w, out finished 12
02Oct25 RP5 fm p¸^ *1mº^ :48¾» 1:13¸¹ 1:38^^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 71 30-73 5 2º 2¶^ 2½ 3¸ 3¶ Alvarez J L 120 bL 2.00 Wow That's Hot120¡ Riding Double124¡ Moneyline120¸¢ settled, 3w, too late 8
11Sep25 RP8 fm p 1mº^ :47º½ 1:11º^ 1:36¶¿ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 88-82 8 5¸¢ 4¶¢ 2¶ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Cabrera D 120 bL 3.30 1031 He's a Striker120«¬ Moneyline120¸¡ Down the Islands120£ stalk,2p,caught late 9
21Aug25 RP1 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :24¿½ :49¹¿ 1:31¸º 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 75-81 3 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶¢ Cabrera D 120 bL 2.60 1020 Trevaggio119¶¢ Moneyline120¡ Down the Islands118«¬ pressd,duel ins,2dbest 10
04Jul25 LS6 mysu 1N¹¹ :48¸¶ 1:13¶» 1:54¸» 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 101-58 4 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 7º£ 7¶»¡ Cabrera D 120 bL 4.00 1016 Kantake124¨© Multiple Opinions120¹ Withering Gaze121¸ pace, faded 10
25May25 LS9 fm p 1m¼¸ :46¼^ 1:10¼¶ 1:34¾¼ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 92-78 7 5¹¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2º 4¾ Cabrera D 119 bL 6.50 1028 One Time Mark124»¢ Multiple Opinions119¶£ Island Cabana124¶ wstlk,bid1/4,outkicked 12
03May25 LS7 ft u 1m¹¶ :48¾^ 1:14¸¿ 1:41¶¹ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 70-78 7 4¹¡ 6¹ 5¶£ 4¶ 3¶£ Cabrera D 119 bL *1.60 1030 Khantaro d'Oro124£ Gold Prize124¶ Moneyline119¶ 6-w 2nd, along 3rd 8
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft :58.3h 1/9 6 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 4/14 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 47/107 31 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :50.0h 61/79

7
5-2 Orange

Reboso 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Stay Thirsty - Heavenly Pride by Sky Mesa, CA
White, blue "KK" and cowboy hat emblem, blue sleeves

62 $15,000 Own: Kirk Sutherland
Trn: Jose Silva, Jr. (77-19-18-12)

MANUEL AMERICANO (205-31-30-27) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $13,200
2025: 12 2 3 1 $42,582 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $5,609
Life: 15 2 5 1 $50,443 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $240

Track: 8 2 3 1 $42,400
31Dec25 Tup6 ft 1m¿» :47¿¶ 1:12¾¼ 1:37¿¶ 3 Alw 24000 59 66-74 7 6¹ 6º 5»¡ 6¾ 6¶¹¡ Americano M 121 bL 31.40 Time to Fly121½¢ Spenard121¹£ By Decreed121¨© wwide turns, no rally 8
12Oct25 Lbg6 gd 7f 1:27º¿ 3 Stk - OpenDby - 13k 59 ---41 3 4 3¶ 3¡ 2¶ 2¼£ Foster T R 124 b *.75 Wocka Wocka124¼£ Reboso124£ Tapologist126¼ well handled 7
05Sep25 Ctm4 ft 7f¹^ :22½¹ :45¸¾ 1:22¶½ 3g Aoc 17500nw3/L-N 87-71 7 1 3¡ 4¶£ 7½ 7¶¹£ Nelson D 123 bL 17.20 Chase the Sun123¾¢ Silent Runner125¡ Gem Quality123«¬ stalked4w,faded 7
03Aug25 Gpr9 gd 1B 1:47¾½ 3 Stk - GPRDerby - 29k ---54 5 2º 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¿ 4¶¿ Simpson T 124 b 5.80 Dancing Porky127¶¸¢ Eitherinorintheway124» Forgotten Man124¶£ vied2w, wekend,bstrst 8
19Jul25 Ctm7 wf 1B¼» :46¾½ 1:11^¸ 1:43¹¹ 3 Stk - CountLtm - 50k 73-47 5 2¸ 2¸ 4½¡ 6¶» 8¸¾¢ Natera K 120 bL 31.45 Pioneer Storm King121¹£ Puttingonthefoil124¶¶¢ Wood Ceiling122¹£ closestpursuit,tired 8
07Jun25 Ctm7 ft 6f¼» :22»» :46¹^ 1:10¿½ 3 Stk - WstrnCan - 50k 65-58 2 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 4º¡ 4¿£ Foster T R 120 bL 6.10 Wood Ceiling121¶¡ Puttingonthefoil124¹¡ Who Is120º£ vied to turn, gave way 6
04May25 SA5 ft 5K½» :22¹¹ :45¿» 1:03¿¾ 3 lAoc 50000nw1$/x-N 55-45 5 3 6¸¡ 5¹¡ 8¿ 7¶¾£ Baze T 122 bL 44.20 1038 Western Freedom122¡ Check's On the Way122¶¢ Letmein122¸¢ in range, 2wd, tired 8
17Apr25 Tup5 ft 6f¹¾ :21º¸ :43¾¼ 1:09¹º 3 Aoc 50000 (75-50)nw1/x 89-78 4 4 4¸¡ 4¶£ 2¸¡ 2¶£ Americano M 116» bL 6.10 Just Trust Me121¶£ Reboso116¡ A Votre Sante121¸¢ ins-2w,outkicked 8
25Mar25 Tup4 fm p¶º 7Kº» :22¼º :46º¸ 1:29¼¶ 3 Alw 22000nw2/L 133-82 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨μ Americano M 114» bL 3.00 Reboso114¨μ By Decreed119¨μ Benandonner120¡ long duel ins,resolute 8
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59.1h 1/48 14 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 4/18 30 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.2h 66/82
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

8 Turf Paradise
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500. Arizona Bred Claiming Price
$15,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Maestro Italiano 43 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Clubhouse Ride - Lets Get Frisky by Marino Marini, CA
Red, black hoop, black bars on sleeves, black cuffs and collar

41 $12,500 Own: Rebekah Lawless
Trn: Rafael S. Barraza (31-6-4-5)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (94-12-14-14) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $3,570 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $3,740 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,570

Track: 3 0 1 0 $3,740
15Jan26 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22¸¶ :45¸¾ 1:09º¾ 3 Msw 17000 40 62-41 7 3 6¹¡ 7½¡ 8¶¸ 8¸¶¢ Garcia F 121 bfL 33.70 Forty Twenty121¶¸ Every Third Day121¨© Senor Tequilas121¹ 4-5wd btw 1/4, faded 10
27Dec25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :45½^ 1:04¶¿ 2 Moc 30000-N 57-31 1 5 5º 6¹£ 7¾£ 7¶º¢ Garcia F 121 bf 7.30 Independence Rise121¡ Forty Twenty121º¢ Nitro Boost121£ mid field, faded early 7
04Dec25 Tup5 ft 5K¹» :22½º :45½¸ 1:06¶½ 2 Moc 30000-N 53-52 2 5 3¸ 3» 3¹¡ 2¶ Garcia F 121 bf 2.60 Little to No Money122¶ Maestro Italiano121¡ Gifted Valor121¶ 3-2w,rallied,up 2nd 7
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.3h 8/71 12 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 14/44 5 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :52.1hg 32/33

2
12-1 White

Sonoma Sam
B.c.3 Texas Ryano - Miss Graziella by Mutakddim, CA
White, white "GP" on red ball, green sleeves

0.00 $12,500 Own: Guillermo Preciado
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

SILVIO R. AMADOR (34-4-2-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :39.1hg 9/9 15 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :52.1h 38/42 21 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :51.2h 20/21 26 Nov 25 LA 3F ft :38.1hg 17/21

3
3-1 Blue

Global Agenda 51 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Hard Spun - Fast Resource by Bob and John, KY
Black, black "T & S" on white diamond on back, white diamond and cuffs on sleeves

49 $12,500 Own: HX3 Incorporated
Trn: Howard F. Gibson (39-6-6-3)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (96-16-6-11) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,120 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,800

Track: 1 0 0 0 $170
15Jan26 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22¸¶ :45¸¾ 1:09º¾ 3 Msw 17000 44 79-43 6 4 2¶ 2¹ 5¶^ 7¸^¢ Castellanos A 121 bL 12.20 Forty Twenty121¶¸ Every Third Day121¨© Senor Tequilas121¹ pressed,3-4wd,faded 10
09Aug25 Emd4 ft 5f»¼ :22¹¸ :45½¸ :57¿» 2 Msw 23000 67-60 2 3 4¸ 6¹ 4¼¡ 4½¡ Haldar D J 120 b 3.34 Coastal Journey120£ Sombrero Negro120¼£ Little Minnie Mo117«¬ brushed, evenly 8
20Jul25 Emd6 ft 5K»¼ :22º» :45¸¾ 1:03º» 2 Stk - KngCntyExB - 50k 30-45 6 5 4¹¡ 4º¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¹¡ Monroy F 120 b 13.91 Blackberry Jam119¶£ Lead the Charge120¸¢ Cantcatchthiscat121¸¡ 2-w, no threat 6
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.3hg 12/18 28 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 10/35 18 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 15/52 11 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 8/31

4
10-1 Yellow

The Bronx Bull (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 Raging Bull (FR) - Doubled by Exchange Rate, KY
Gray, white ball, white stripe on sleeves

0.00 $12,500 Own: Shonda Van Horne
Trn: Debbie Van Horne (6-0-0-1)

TALLIYAH TIMENTWA (36-3-3-4) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :52h 26/26 31 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4hg 30/42 18 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :37.3hg 16/20 8 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :37h 4/8

5
2-1 Green

In a Pickle 51 (L1)
B.g.3 Maclean's Music - Arania by Dynaformer, KY
Purple and green stripes

45 $12,500 Own: Chris Randall, Gary C. Hughes, Travis Gordon, Aaron
Trn: Frank Lucarelli (46-8-6-6)

ISAIAS D. ENRIQUEZ (11-2-2-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,720 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,230
01Aug25 Emd3 ft 5f»¼ :21¿» :45»¼ :58º¿ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 56-50 8 6 6» 5¼¢ 4¾ 6¾¢ Enriquez I D 120 b 24.07 Tapbyangels120¸¢ Wreckless Rhett120£ Matts Advisor115¹ 3,4-w, evenly late 10
13Jul25 Emd2 ft 5f»¼ :22¹^ :46^½ :58¹¼ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 45-49 1 4 6¹ 6¸£ 6º 5»£ Enriquez I D 120 b 3.91 Saint Benji120¶ Tapbyangels120¡ Wreckless Rhett120¸¢ 3-w, lacked rally 8
22Jun25 Emd2 ft 5f»¼ :21¾¸ :44¿½ :57^» 2 Msw 23000 54-47 3 3 3º 4¸¡ 5½¡ 5¶¸£ Alvarado F T 120 b 28.43 Cantcatchthiscat120¸ Blackberry Jam120¶£ Lead the Charge120»£ inside, no menace 7
03May25 Tup9 ft 5f¹» :21¼º :45¹¾ :58½¸ 2 Stk - TupOpSpFtB - 60k 62-30 5 8 7¼¡ 7¶^ 8¿£ 8¶º£ McGregor K 121 10.90 Whiskey High118«¬ Cantcatchthiscat121¸¢ Tommy Norris121£ wbumped, impeded start 8
10Apr25 Tup6 ft 4K» :23¹¿ :46^¼ :51¿½ 2 Trl 21000 33-34 8 5 4¶£ -- 5» 5¶^¢ Americano M 121 4.20 Whiskey High118¸£ Cantcatchthiscat121¶¡ Ooh Baby It's Me121¶¡ wbump start,4wd turn 10
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:03.4h 13/13 7 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:01.2h 16/25 29 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50.1h 16/29 22 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 7/22

6
12-1 Black

Tempting Mischief 23Ì (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Lotsa Mischief - Tempe by Rocky Bar, AZ
Forest green, silver J LAZY SIX brand, silver sleeves, silver trim

8 $15,000 Own: Mayson McCormick
Trn: David John Williams (31-4-11-1)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (135-15-19-13) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $380 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $380
17Nov25 Tup3 ft 6f¹» :22»¸ :46º½ 1:12¹¸ 2 lTrl 17000 83--- 3 5 1¶ 2¡ 7¶º 7¹¹¢ Rodriguez G 120 b 22.40 Hey Pardner120£ Cactus League120¹¢ De Novo120¶£ brk in,pulld,ins,tired 7
10Apr25 Tup4 ft 4K» :22»¼ :45¼º :51¿¿ 2 Trl 21000 ---15 1 5 9¶¸ -- 10¶¹ 9¶¼¡ Montalvo C 121 b 12.70 Code of Valor119¶¢ Tommy Norris121¶¡ Run Your Mouth118¹£ outrun 10
Workout(s): a19 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :35h 1/8 11 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :35.2h 2/14 4 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :35.3h 2/21 30 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48h 17/82

7
6-1 Orange

Valentine Rocks 42 (L1)
B.g.3 Texas Ryano - Dixie Chick Rocks by Dixie Chatter, CA
White, green V-sash, white diamond stripe on green sleeves

42 $12,500 Own: Neil A. Koch
Trn: Owner (19-1-4-2)

KARLO LOPEZ (167-23-21-24) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,190 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,190 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,190

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :22^º :45½¼ 1:04½¸ 2 lMcl 20000 14-45 6 10 10¶^ 10¶¶ 9¶¸ 6¶¶¡ Bautista A L 117» b 47.40 Desert Kat122¹¡ One Happy Dude122º¢ Kiki Ride122¶¢ wstp slw/bpd,ins,angl5w 10
24Aug25 Emd3 ft 5K»¼ :22^» :45º¼ 1:04»º 2 Msw 23000 4-39 3 5 6¿¡ 6¶¹ 6¶¹ 5¾¡ Castillo P E 115» b 15.39 Behind the Chair120¹ Little Minnie Mo117¶¡ Fred Mo120¹ inside, no threat 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48h 3/4 11 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :40h 14/14 24 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 56/78 9 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 21/56

8
10-1 Pink

Big Wheelz (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Acclamation - Sioux Zen by Tiznow, CA
Gray, white ball, white stripe on sleeves

0.00 $12,500 Own: Robert Wilmot
Trn: Debbie Van Horne (6-0-0-1)

KODY KELLENBERGER (3-0-0-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 15/26 31 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4hg 30/42 18 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :37.3h 16/20 8 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :37h 4/8

9
5-1 Aqua

Bold Prospect (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Leofric - Jade Ellen by Court Vision, KY
Red and white blocks, white bars on red sleeves

0.00 $12,500 Own: Don Schnell
Trn: Owner (8-0-3-1)

MANUEL AMERICANO (205-31-30-27) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 7/32 5 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48.4hg 10/21 29 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50hg 12/29 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 55/69
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Tempting Mischief will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



1 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 1-2) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

Mark Villa Maiden Stake
300 Yards - (QH) STAKES. - Purse $27,800 For Quarter Horses Three Year
Old.

1 APOLLITICAL PRINCE (L) Blk-on 20 Garcia, Jr. N 125
2 APOLLITICAL BLUE (L) 15 Candanosa B 125
3 BOBS SPEEDYSAINTJESS (L) 5 Canales J 125
4 SOLDIER 28 (L1) 15 Belloc, Jr. J 125
5 THE DULCE TACHA (L) 5/2 Americano M 125
6 A CORONA FOR ME (L) 8 Guevara B 125
7 YOUR FAVORITE HEART (L) Blk-on 12 Jasso M 125
8 TELL MISTY (L) 6 Garcia M 125
9 NOT ANY DYNASTY (L) 9/2 Figueroa C 125
10 BF DULCE SIN RAGE (L) 7/2 Carbajal K 125

SELECTIONS: 5-10-9-3

2 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 2-3) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

One Mile - MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $14,000. (Includes $1,000
Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years
Old.

1 CLAM BEACH 48 (L1) 5 Castellanos A 121
2 MISS MADAME 54 (L1) 4 Americano M 121
3 BOSS GIRL 48 (L1) 8 Amador S 121
4 JOYRIDING 47 (L1) 7/2 McGregor K 121
5 SCARLETT LETTER 48 (L1) 5/2 Alvarado F 121
6 CHICA TIGRE 52 (L) 3 Lopez K 121

SELECTIONS: 5-6-4-2

3 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 3-4) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.20 Grand Canyon Pick 6

Jackpot (Races 3-4-5-6-7-8)
Five And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $8,500. - Purse $12,000.
(Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 SCOPELLO 65 (L) 15 Asencio J 122
2 SLEW O' MISCHIEF 76 (L) 5/2 McGregor K 122
3 UNDER CONTRACT 57 (L) 7/2 Timentwa T *119
4 GOOD FOCUS 54 (L) 8 Morales A 122
5 DOMINATE 63 (L) 12 Leahey H 122
6 MANDELA EFFECT 72 6 Americano M 122
7 THE SCENT 69 (L) 9/2 Lopez K 122
8 CHICKEN WING 66 (L) 5 Garcia F 122

SELECTIONS: 2-3-7-8

4 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 4-5) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

One Mile - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $11,000.
(Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $4,000 Or Less
In 2025 - 2026 or Claiming Price $5,000.

1 MR FABRICATOR 76 (L) 3 Americano M 122
2 BROWN TOWN 67 (L) 9/2 Krigger K 122
3 SARGE'S SERMON 72 (L) 6 Nunnally B 122
4 RIGHT HAND RYDER 80 (L) 6 Cruz A 122
5 YOU'RE THE CAUSE 72 (L) 8 Rodriguez G 122
6 MAGOO 73 5 Lopez K 124
7 STREET VENDOR 75 (L) 7/2 Asencio J 124
8 GODDARD 72 10 Kellenberger K 122

SELECTIONS: 1-7-2-6

5 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 5-6) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

One Mile - MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $14,000. (Includes $1,000
Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 DORMELLO'S LEGACY 43 (L1) 10 Lopez K 121
2 SENOR TEQUILAS 50 (L) 4 Figueroa C 121
3 CABAL 30 (L1) 12 Martin D 121
4 TAKE A CHANCE INDY 33 (L) 15 Leahey H 121
5 HONOR THE BLUE (L) Blk-on 6 Rodriguez G 121
6 MANX MISSILE 34 (L) Blk-on 5 Mojica O 121
7 MORE THAN ORDINARY 42 12 Castellanos A 121
8 MO GREY 54 (L1) 3 Krigger K 121
9 NITRO BOOST 55 (L) 6 Enriquez I 121
10 AL'S BIG BOY 45 (L1) 20 McGregor K 121
11 AE-OSWALD 46 (L1) 6 Americano M 121

SELECTIONS: 8-2-6-5

6 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 6-7) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

Five And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $10,000.
(Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 26, 2025 or
Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 26 or Which Have Never Won
Four Races.

1 TAINO HOUSE 68 (L) 6 Lopez K 124
2 SNAP COUNT 65 (L1) 10 Castellanos A 124
3 RACER REX 70 (L) 4 Amador S 124
4 SAINT PIO 68 (L) 5 Mojica O 124
5 BEER BEGONE 75 (L) 12 Krigger K 124
6 OLYMPIC LEGEND 57 (L) 12 Corbett G 124
7 FROSTEDBIRD 69 (L) 15 Americano M 124
8 HAIL STATE 75 (L) 3 Nunnally B 124
9 ROLL DEM BONES 67 (L) 8 McGregor K 124
10 WEDNESDAY AT SHADY 67 (L) 10 Cruz A 124
11 GROOVY HUEY 63 (L) 12 Ramey C 124

SELECTIONS: 8-3-4-1

7 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 7-8)

One Mile (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse
$17,500. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price
$15,000 Non-Winners Of Three Races.

1 THE MAN THE MYTH 57 (L) 12 Berrios-Lopez D 122
2 DJOSER 65 (L) 7/2 Alvarado F 122
3 RATLEFF 65 (L) 5 Mojica O 122
4 CRUSHER ROYALE 62 (L) 4 Montalvo C 122
5 MY VINO 71 (L) 9/2 Castellanos A 122
6 MONEYLINE 71 (L) 6 Asencio J 122
7 REBOSO 62 (L) 5/2 Americano M 122

SELECTIONS: 7-2-4-5

8 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta
Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $12,000.
(Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Maidens,
Three Years Old.

1 MAESTRO ITALIANO 43 (L) 12 Nunnally B 121
2 SONOMA SAM 12 Amador S 121
3 GLOBAL AGENDA 51 (L) 3 Castellanos A 121
4 THE BRONX BULL (L1) 10 Timentwa T *116
5 IN A PICKLE 51 (L1) 2 Enriquez I 121
6 TEMPTING MISCHIEF 23 (L1) Blk-off 12 McGregor K 121
7 VALENTINE ROCKS 42 (L1) 6 Lopez K 121
8 BIG WHEELZ (L1) 10 Kellenberger K 121
9 BOLD PROSPECT (L1) 5 Americano M 121

SELECTIONS: 5-3-9-7

TURF PARADISE PREVIEW
Monday, January 26, 2026
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1 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE
(1-2)

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 2 (FM 3) (OH 3, FM OH 4) PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $10,000 W/ALLOWANCES OH MICKEY & RC ENTERPRISE 1ST TIME LASIX Purse $12,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-2-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $12,500
LAST CALL ROMEO (L) b g 4 Team Six-In the Grippers-Steven One
Owner: Bet The House LLC,St Petersburg,FL
Breeder: Linda L Polk,OH

MIKE MICALLEF 160 red-wh (10-0-2-0-.111)

6-1
Tr-MIKE MICALLEF

HR: 73.91 (10-0-2-0-.111)
1:574 SCD5/8

3, 1:574 SCD5/8
Power # 65

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 4 1 $19,170
Life: 21 1 6 2 $29,422

LAST 4 STS. - $8,240
19Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :29 :591 1:284 1:581 74 2/9 42¡ 43£ 74¢ 62¢ 64 :292 1:59 MicallefMik L 20.30 UncleRat,RiskyHill,SuperJames 19-2
9Jan26 3Mvr5/8 gd Qua 1 :303 :594 1:291 1:584 -- 5/7 45¡ 45£ 48 49¡ 412 :302 2:011 MicallefMik L GabbysRockytop,PondaAdventure,MontysMission 59-1
10Sep25 13Scd5/8 ft Nw2cdcl $8,000 1 :274 :554 1:26 1:562 70 9/10 910 8x11 714 76£ 67£ :291 1:58 MicallefMik L 21.40 CreditMyTom,UncleMoneybags,CaraDonnaT 62-0
1Sep25 5Scd5/8 ft Nw2cdcl $8,000 1 :274 :571 1:262 1:56 70 3/10 45 44£ 4io 4¢ 32¢ *32 pl2 :291 1:562 MicallefMik L 3.20 UncleMoneybags-,CreditMyTom+,LastCallRomeo+ pl2 76-0
26Aug25 7Scd5/8 ft Nw1pmrlt $12,000 1 :282 :583 1:28 1:574 70 4/8 56¡ 5o5¢ 4o3¢ 21 13¢ :291 1:574 MicallefMik L 2.40 LastCallRomeo,HollowHillMagic,DublinsAngel 66-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $12,500
OH MICKEY (L) b g 4 Long Tom-Mickey Lavec-Master Lavec
Owner: Timothy A Maier,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (128-18-12-16-.234)

5-2
Tr-TIM MAIER

HR: 76.91 (2-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Steve Carter

1:572 DTN5/8
3, 1:572 DTN5/8
Power # 85

2026: 1 0 0 0 $960
2025: 34 5 6 6 $46,249
Life: 52 9 12 9 $84,141

LAST 4 STS. - $9,260
12Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl-c $12,000 1 :29 :583 1:284 1:59 69 4/9 2o1¢ 21¢ 1£ 1ns 45¡ :311 2:00 MillerBre 2.10 UncleRat,JohnLemon,DeetzLighting 42-0
29Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:574 79 5/7 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ 2£ :304 1:58 MillerBre 1.90 WhisperingBreeze,OhMickey,MemoryVault 22-1
19Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :571 1:262 1:572 78 3/8 21£ 21¡ 2o£ 2£ 1¡ :304 1:572 MillerBre *1.50 OhMickey,AdventurefulPete,MemoryVault 26-0
5Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :582 1:271 1:563 73 3/9 3o2 2o1¡ 3o1¡ 44£ 47¢ :303 1:58 PageChr *.90 PowerHill,LtByANose,JohnLemon 27-0
28Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:253 1:562 77 1/8 43 4o3 3o1¢ 32 52£ :311 1:57 PageChr *.90 LtByANose,SweetieHill,JohnLemon 33-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $10,000
HEERZ JOHNNY CASH b g 5 Long Tom-Crystal Clear Cash-Dontyouforgetit
Owner: Roger Hughes Jr,Jamestown,OH
Breeder: Roy S Burns & Kacey G Kelly,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (90-4-6-7-.107)

20-1
Tr-ROGER HUGHES JR.

HR: 64.54 (6-2-0-0-.333)
*Last Tr - Roy Burns

3, 1:594 DTN5/8
Power # 48

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $1,040
Life: 37 2 9 8 $34,994

LAST 4 STS. - $1,040
16Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :293 1:00 1:262 1:542 -- 6/8 66£ 6o14 5o24 531 435¡ :301 2:012 HannersAus MarsHill,Reggianito,Countryofmars 28-1
22Sep25 4Dtn5/8 gd Qua 1 :273 :552 1:252 1:584 -- 4/6 210 215 220 313 47£ :31 2:002 BurnsRoy JeSuisCashS,MollysTerry,WeddingDancer 71-1
17Jun25 14Scd5/8 ft Nw2cdcl $8,000 1 :272 :571 1:261 1:563 63 7/10 67¡ 910 9o14 911 512¡ :30 1:59 BurnsRoy 53.30 LongBall,RadiantBeauty,JohnLemon 75-0
26May25 7Scd5/8 ft Nw2cdcl $8,000 1 :271 :573 1:273 1:574 65 6/9 66¢ 5o3£ 4dxo2¡ 32 *44 dq8 :303 1:583 KellyKac 77.10 Pleaseandthankyou,Dublinrockinjerry,FashionDesigndq8 71-0
20May25 2Scd5/8 sy Nw2cdcl $8,000 1 :27 :57 1:27 1:564 65 7/10 1014 1014 7o8£ 65 59£ :30 1:584 KellyKac 60.90 Dublinrockinjerry,Pleaseandthankyou,ClPipersPeanut 57-1

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $14,500
SAY OUI b m 4 Marseille-Dw's Jasmine-Dilbert Hanover
Owner: Jerry Zosel,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Jr Stable Llp,OH

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (89-18-15-13-.345)

6-1
Tr-MARK WINTERS

HR: 69.26 (11-0-1-1-.081) 2, 2:062 CEL1/2
Power # 48

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 0 1 $4,020
Life: 27 4 5 5 $34,962

LAST 4 STS. - $1,170
19Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :29 :591 1:284 1:581 71 8/9 87¡ 9o6¡ 6o4¢ 85£ 87¡ :30 1:593 HannersLuk 51.60 UncleRat,RiskyHill,SuperJames 19-2
26Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :583 1:284 2:00 63 6/8 x43¡ 43 43¢ 42¢ 43 :311 2:003 LunaMar 21.50 DeetzLighting,PhyllisL,SdImmaSuperstar 58-0
18Dec25 5Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :593 1:29 2:001 61 4/9 55 65¡ 7i 6¢ 65£ 69¢ :314 2:02 LunaMar 5.70 WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda,DeetzLighting 52-1
11Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :272 :564 1:263 1:572 69 3/9 33¡ 33¢ 66 55 55¡ :303 1:582 LunaMar 9.00 CsTomK,WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda 32-0
4Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :284 :592 1:283 1:593 61 2/8 33 43 44¡ 44¢ 54¡ :31 2:002 LunaMar 5.20 CsTomK,TheGoodKing,DeetzLighting 20-1

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $12,500
FLYING RYANQ b g 4 Uncle Peter-Tk's Lizziebeth-Master Lavec
Owner: Brian K Roebuck,North Lewisburg,OH
Breeder: Theresa Todd Millhoan,OH

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (45-2-2-4-.099)

10-1
Tr-BRIAN ROEBUCK

HR: 70.38 (1-0-0-0-.000)
2:002 DTN5/8

3, 2:002 DTN5/8
Power # 47

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 1 1 4 $16,370
Life: 26 1 1 4 $17,240

LAST 4 STS. - $800
19Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :29 :591 1:284 1:581 72 4/9 65 65 85£ 74£ 75£ :292 1:592 MccownCam 49.00 UncleRat,RiskyHill,SuperJames 19-2
29Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :28 :58 1:273 1:574 64 8/8 710 78¡ 76 713 717¢ :322 2:011 MccownCam 109.80 FlashOfFame,SuperJames,Dejoma- 22-1
19Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :571 1:262 1:572 69 8/8 513 512 611 610 610¢ :304 1:592 MccownCam 46.20 OhMickey,AdventurefulPete,MemoryVault 26-0
12Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gdQNw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :283 :574 1:264 1:564 69 4/7 69 611 5i 5£ 510 413¢ :312 1:592 PageChr 5.30 GoAwayAc,SuperJames,KempsCrystal 34-1
5Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :582 1:271 1:563 69 5/9 87£ 96£ 96¢ 87£ 811¡ :302 1:584 EbersoleLuk 31.00 PowerHill,LtByANose,JohnLemon 27-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $12,500
RC ENTERPRISE v b g 4 What the Hill-Renees Pockets-Striking Sahbra
Owner: Le Van Stbs,Wdstck,OH;H Le Van,Wdstck,OH;M Perry,Mng,OH;R Freese,Nrthfld,OH
Breeder: M T Pockets Stables,FL

HANK LE VAN 165 mar-wh-go (1-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-HANK LE VAN

HR: 75.55 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:57 SCD5/8

3, 1:57 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,296
2025: 36 2 12 6 $58,900
Life: 45 2 13 7 $68,026

LAST 4 STS. - $2,826
19Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :29 :591 1:284 1:581 75 6/9 53£ 5o3£ 2o£ 52¢ 53£ :30 1:59 Le VanHan 10.50 UncleRat,RiskyHill,SuperJames 19-2
11Jan26 15Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :284 1:00 1:294 1:592 73 1/8 32£ 32¡ 2ons 21¢ 43 :301 2:00 Le VanHan 3.80 FlashyHill,WolfCub,Burnindownthehouse 28-0
4Jan26 14Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :284 :582 1:281 1:583 80 2/9 58 55¢ 53¢ 53 42¡ :301 1:59 Le VanHan 29.60 SisterSadie,JohnsBabyFilly,CountOnKenna 22-0
26Dec25 5Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :282 :592 1:303 2:044 68 4/9 614 6o10 6oo8£ 56¡ 54 :331 2:053 Le VanHan 5.40 MindfulAmos,Burnindownthehouse,Nasa 40-3
17Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gd 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :302 1:01 1:30 2:00 67 3/9 54¢ 5o2£ 3o1£ 31£ 21¡ :294 2:001 Le VanHan 13.80 AnnieL,RcEnterprise,JohnsBabyFilly 31-1

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $12,500
CS TOM K (L)Q br g 4 Long Tom-Fiftyone K-Sebastian K S
Owner: Kimberly A Dailey,Mechanicsburg,OH;Randy L Leopard,Urbana,OH
Breeder: Thomas H Hicks,FL

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (38-1-2-5-.099)

10-1
Tr-KIMBERLY DAILEY

HR: 73.64 (13-0-1-2-.094)
1:572 DTN5/8

3, 1:572 DTN5/8
Power # 51

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 2 0 1 $11,076
Life: 23 2 0 1 $13,576

LAST 4 STS. - $4,500
19Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm $15,000 1 :284 :58 1:272 1:57 73 5/8 66£ 3o2£ 3o2¡ 76¡ 710£ :312 1:591 EbersoleLuk L 33.70 LongLegsSally,SmokenGal,DejaFrou 19-2
12Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm $15,000 1 :282 :591 1:284 1:581 48 1/8 xi64£ xi77¡ 79 723 730 :333 2:041 EbersoleLuk L 37.70 TommyTommyTommy,LongLegsSally,Flirtini 42-0
19Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm $14,000 1 :274 :58 1:262 1:553 81 3/9 87£ 8o5£ 7o5¡ 86£ 86£ :293 1:57 EbersoleLuk L 38.40 LtByANose,WhatABuckeye,JurassicJewel 25-0
11Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :272 :564 1:263 1:572 75 4/9 68 5o5¢ 12¡ 11¡ 1¡ :304 1:572 EbersoleLuk L 2.10 CsTomK,WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda 32-0
4Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gdQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :284 :592 1:283 1:593 66 6/8 68¡ 3o2¢ 11¢ 11¡ 12 :31 1:593 EbersoleLuk L 29.20 CsTomK,TheGoodKing,DeetzLighting 20-1

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $14,500
WHISPERING BREEZE (L)Q b m 4 Long Tom-Keystone Willamina-Cantab Hall
Owner: Hagerman Racing,Mt Vernon,OH
Breeder: Andrew J Kauffman,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (116-9-15-14-.190)

7-1
Tr-HERMAN HAGERMAN

HR: 73.12 (26-1-5-2-.171)
1:574 DTN5/8

3, 1:574 DTN5/8
Power # 78

2026: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 26 7 4 1 $38,871
Life: 36 10 5 1 $53,310

LAST 4 STS. - $12,350
12Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :29 :583 1:284 1:59 68 5/9 1o1¢ 32¡ 53 62 55¡ :303 2:00 SmithTyl L 3.50 UncleRat,JohnLemon,DeetzLighting 42-0
29Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:574 80 3/7 33 32¡ 43 32 1£ :30 1:574 SmithTyl L 12.30 WhisperingBreeze,OhMickey,MemoryVault 22-1
18Dec25 5Dtn5/8 syQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :283 :593 1:29 2:001 70 7/9 1o¡ 11¡ 12¡ 11¡ 1¡ :311 2:001 SmithTyl L *1.40 WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda,DeetzLighting 52-1
11Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :272 :564 1:263 1:572 74 5/9 22 21¡ 5o4 43 2¡ :30 1:572 SmithTyl L 5.70 CsTomK,WhisperingBreeze,Tawanda 32-0
26Nov25 2Nfld1/2 gdQ15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :281 :573 1:273 1:592 47 7/8 717 6o22 5o16 619 630 :343 2:052 LemsChr L 54.30 KingOfCash,ChromeRose,Finalist 35-1

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $12,500
NINETY PROOF (L) b g 4 Uncle Peter-Big Girl Pants-Jailhouse Jesse
Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: R Dean Davis Stable LLC,OH

PAT MELLOY JR 225 grn-pur-blk (16-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 72.05 (25-3-2-0-.164)
1:581 SCD5/8

3, 1:581 SCD5/8
Power # 46

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 3 5 3 $28,540
Life: 47 3 11 8 $43,278

LAST 4 STS. - $500
12Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $12,000 1 :29 :583 1:284 1:59 66 7/9 75£ 76 96 95 99¡ :304 2:004 MelloyJrPat L 37.60 UncleRat,JohnLemon,DeetzLighting 42-0
29Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:574 70 4/7 56 55¢ 65£ 66 610¢ :312 1:594 MelloyJrPat L 76.50 WhisperingBreeze,OhMickey,MemoryVault 22-1
19Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :571 1:262 1:572 69 2/8 44£ 44£ 48¢ 47¢ 59¢ :311 1:591 MelloyJrPat L 19.00 OhMickey,AdventurefulPete,MemoryVault 26-0
5Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :582 1:271 1:563 71 4/9 65¡ 74£ 64¡ 55¡ 69¢ :302 1:582 MelloyJrPat L 61.60 PowerHill,LtByANose,JohnLemon 27-0
28Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:253 1:562 75 8/8 810 811 76¡ 73¡ 76 :304 1:573 MelloyJrPat L 50.20 LtByANose,SweetieHill,JohnLemon 33-0
MVR - 01/26/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:00 p.m.



2 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 5
(2-3-4-5-6)

STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $8000 OR
LESS AT DTN/MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $8000 L. HANNERS

LISTED 3/6 Tr. TETRICK 5/7 S. WIDGER 8/9
Purse $7,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-3-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $8,000
WORTHABUCK (L) b g 9 Rockin Amadeus-Punchas Pilgrim-Pilgrims Punch
Owner: Brian Witt,Cedarville,OH;Danny J Dubeansky,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Jason Elser,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (64-5-8-4-.168)

20-1
Tr-DANNY DUBEANSKY

(4-0-0-0-.000)
1:524 SCD5/8

7, 1:514 SCD5/8
Power # 59

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 2 2 2 $25,950
Life: 203 21 35 24 $319,080

LAST 4 STS. - $0
12Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:53 70 2/9 32¡ 32£ 67¢ 812 819¢ :312 1:564 KauffmanKay L 45.70 StreetBeats,Riskapippa,GottaGoGram 42-0
26Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Sa12500cl $10,000 1 :264 :55 1:231 1:53 69 3/8 55£ 54¡ 65¡ 89£ 815¢ :314 1:56 KauffmanKay L 32.80 IdealFundingN,KeepinItLit,CinderlaneCruiser 58-0
20Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:253 1:56 66 2/9 44 5o4 4o2¡ 85£ 97¡ :312 1:572 WidgerSam L 8.10 HpNapoleon,KeepinItLit,CinderlaneCruiser 47-1
22Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :28 :553 1:234 1:531 -- 5/9 66 ex8pu -- -- dnf SmithJer L 6.30 Sectionlinetwister,SearchTheSea,MayhemLikeMe 51-0
15Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :262 :55 1:222 1:51 78 8/8 87¢ 76 67 510 512¢ :293 1:532 WidgerSam L 63.20 CreeksideJohnny,MedolandTerror,BetOnSunshine 65-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $8,000
IN ROCK WE TRUST (L) b g 12 Rock N Roll Heaven-Sweet Lady Lee-Presidential Ball
Owner: Austin B Hanners,Frankfort,OH
Breeder: Lee G Cotroneo,NJ

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (90-4-6-7-.107)

20-1
Tr-ALICIA HANNERS

(12-0-2-4-.204)
*Last Tr - Adrian Wisher Jr

1:524 PCD5/8
9, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 2 4 4 $26,370
Life: 218 33 25 21 $350,114

LAST 4 STS. - $1,460
24Dec25 3Phl5/8 ft 10000cl $7,000 1 :284 :584 1:264 1:554 59 3/8 21¡ 21¡ 3x1¡ 612 *713£ dq8:313 1:583 BradenCor L 82.70 MrDunnigans,CaviartActTwo,MajorAce dq8 48-0
12Dec25 3Phl5/8 ft 10000cl $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:542 68 2/7 33£ 33 55£ 57 710¢ :304 1:562 BeyerTro L 20.80 ControlGroup,MrDunnigans,CaptainCash 35-0
30Nov25 7Phl5/8 ft 10cl Ser C $10,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:531 72 3/8 33 33 3o2 42£ 510¢ :302 1:551 BeyerTro L 6.60 IshotthesheriffGb,DoubleUpN,YourBrother 41-0
21Nov25 4Phl5/8 ft 10cl Serl3 $8,000 1 :262 :551 1:233 1:511 81 5/8 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 2¡ 36¡ :284 1:522 BeyerTro L 3.00 StretchTheLine,ShoreOfHimself,InRockWeTrust 55-0
14Nov25 6Phl5/8 ft 10cl Serl2 $8,000 1 :274 :562 1:234 1:523 82 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 22 21¡ 21 :283 1:524 BeyerTro L 16.80 BrookdaleSeb,InRockWeTrust,KatieCanWish 53-0

3
White R

DIRTY HARRY TOO (L) b g 7 Nob Hill High-Civil Shepherd-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Jr Stable Llp,Orient,OH
Breeder: Kathy Ratcliff & Jerry Zosel,OH

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (89-18-15-13-.345)

5-2
Tr-MARK WINTERS

(11-0-1-1-.081)
1:523 SCD5/8

4, 1:514 SCD5/8
Power # 57

2026: 1 0 0 0 $560
2025: 23 1 1 1 $13,940
Life: 101 13 15 11 $143,033

LAST 4 STS. - $2,510
12Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:251 1:544 79 3/10 55¢ 65 3o1 1ns 4£ :293 1:55 HannersLuk L 2.80 VelocityPoprocks,FoolsRushIn,MossdaleMacN 42-0
27Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :261 :55 1:223 1:514 82 [10/10 710 7o6£ 6oo6 87 86¢ :291 1:53 HannersLuk L 34.90 DLHyHnvr,PtTRght,TnnssSmth 2nd tier 45-0
20Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:524 82 9/9 913 99 8o7¢ 66£ 57£ :283 1:542 HannersLuk L 73.10 TripHammer,OldTownRoad,BrucesVoNCoke 44-1
21Nov25 13Dtn5/8 sl Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :552 1:243 1:544 80 5/9 21¡ 21¡ 31 21¢ 21£ :302 1:551 GalliersBra L 5.10 RobinsArt,DirtyHarryToo,MidnightDay 48-1
7Nov25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :552 1:242 1:54 75 8/9 98¢ 97¢ 7oo3£ 22 44£ :294 1:55 GalliersBra L 18.80 SkywayTrooper,TextWriter,WesternReady 57-1

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $8,000
COLONEL BAYAMA (L) b g 8 Sunshine Beach-Clodam Bayama-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Bayama Farms Inc & Jacques Damours,QC, CA

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (127-23-9-20-.273)

7-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

(35-4-2-3-.175)
1:512 MEA5/8

4, 1:511 PHL5/8
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 8 6 2 $64,116
Life: 134 22 22 18 $215,022

LAST 4 STS. - $590
26Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :264 :55 1:231 1:53 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 IdlFndngN,KpnItLt,CndrlnCrsr scrtchd-sick 58-0
20Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:253 1:56 68 9/9 911 98¢ 9o5¡ 96¢ 75¡ :302 1:57 MillerDav L 45.70 HpNapoleon,KeepinItLit,CinderlaneCruiser 47-1
21Nov25 5Mea5/8 ft 12500clhc $8,000 1 :271 :571 1:251 1:532 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WrDnDlghtN,WnNtL,HwnChp scrtchd-sick 49-0
14Nov25 9Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :263 :551 1:223 1:514 65 6/9 810 911 911 913 919¡ :304 1:553 BrownBra L 68.80 RiverNess,DoMischief,SeriousDragon 52-0
7Nov25 9Mea5/8 sy 15000clhc $11,800 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:54 79 5/8 89¡ 89 89 88¡ 65¢ :291 1:55 BrownBra L 26.70 DoMischief,SeriousDragon,HeezOurperseusN 60-2

5
Black R

MOSSDALE MAC N (L) b g 9 Mach Three-Mossdale Major-Major in Art
Owner: Dynamic Duo Racing,Topeka,IN;Mary Lynn Burnett,Greenfield,OH
Breeder: A G Affleck,NZ

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (98-13-19-11-.278)

2-1
Tr-CHUCK GROEN

(14-1-1-1-.135)
1:522 HOP7/8

7, 1:514 SCD5/8
Power # 116

2026: 1 0 0 1 $840
2025: 28 10 3 0 $38,680
Life: 116 20 16 11 $132,697

LAST 4 STS. - $6,340
12Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:251 1:544 79 5/10 11¢ 11¢ 11 3hd 3¡ :293 1:544 TetrickTra L 2.00 VelocityPoprocks,FoolsRushIn,MossdaleMacN 42-0
26Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sy 8000cl $7,200 1 :282 :593 1:294 2:012 40 4/7 1o1¢ 11¢ ip74 720 738¡ :382 2:09 CleggNic L *1.10 TroublesABrewin,ChooseCarefully,DaenerysDream 40-3
12Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Sa6500cl $5,500 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:534 82 6/9 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 1£ 1£ :283 1:534 TetrickTra L *.70 MossdaleMacN,SayingGraceN,GallantStar 34-1
5Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft 6500cl Op $5,500 1 :273 :56 1:241 1:531 82 3/10 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 1£ 12¢ :29 1:531 TetrickTra L *2.20 MossdaleMacN,BoldAndBrassy,Fearthelue 27-0
13Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :263 :553 1:242 1:524 69 4/10 6o6 6o5¡ 6o7 89¢ 911¢ :291 1:55 WaldronKiw L 7.10 PartyCentral,RealCoolCole,TopvilleRustler 42-0

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $8,000
TURN ME LOOSE b g 8 If I Can Dream-Sanfandango-Mean Mr Mustard
Owner: Scott Rooks,Greenfield,OH;Ty L Van Rhoden,Washington Ch,OH
Breeder: Phillip A Edmonson,TN

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (106-13-14-18-.253)

6-1
Tr-TY VAN RHODEN

(7-0-1-0-.079)
1:523 SCD5/8

7, 1:523 SCD5/8
Power # 50

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 4 4 4 $30,075
Life: 153 16 17 17 $129,137

LAST 4 STS. - $0
19Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :282 :57 1:252 1:54 69 5/10 5o3¡ 3beo2 3o3¢ 55¡ 715 :31 1:57 HannersLuk 23.70 MedolandBosa,NoFreeLunch,LetsGoJude 19-2
29Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa6500cl $5,500 1 :283 :574 1:252 1:544 70 7/8 4o4¢ 5o4£ 5dxo4£ 59¡ *510 dq8 :302 1:564 HannersLuk 50.40 SayingGraceN,MidnightDay,Owen dq8 22-1
23Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :28 :564 1:252 1:544 -- 6/6 45¢ 45¡ 48 45¢ 58£ :293 1:563 KauffmanKay Threshold,YouFearMe,WhiteBelly 47-0
28Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft 6500cl Op $5,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:534 40 [10/10 99¢ 98¡ 1018 1030 1036£ :332 2:011 KauffmanKay 85.80 Hcndncncrs,GrndDncr,SthwndOnyx 2nd tier 33-0
14Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa6500cl $5,500 1 :27 :552 1:222 1:52 59 8/9 910 911 816 818 823£ :311 1:564 KauffmanKay 40.50 LetsGoJude,SayingGraceN,CaviartVal 62-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $8,000
CAPTAIN INCOME (L) b g 8 Captaintreacherous-Suplemental Income-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Heather Lynn France,Obetz,OH;Mark P Herlihy,Obetz,OH
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (128-18-12-16-.234)

7-1
Tr-HEATHER FRANCE

(29-9-5-7-.487)
1:55 NFLD1/2

5, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 57

2026: 2 0 0 0 $770
2025: 36 3 3 2 $20,555
Life: 143 16 14 15 $122,816

LAST 4 STS. - $4,270
19Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :282 :57 1:252 1:54 74 4/10 86 7o4¡ 6o4¢ 65¡ 610¡ :294 1:56 TetrickTra L 3.60 MedolandBosa,NoFreeLunch,LetsGoJude 19-2
1Jan26 4Nfld1/2 fr Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :273 :57 1:262 1:561 81 2/9 66£ 5o4 4o4¡ 45£ 44£ :30 1:571 AngusTyl L 7.50 UGoing,BigBossHill,TapTapTap 18-1
23Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sy Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :282 :584 1:281 1:584 78 5/9 6o5¢ 3o1¡ 2o1¢ 1¡ 1£ :302 1:584 NobleDan L *.30 CaptainIncome,BigBossHill,DandysWorld 46-1
19Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:234 1:533 80 8/9 910 98 99¡ 97¢ 62£ :283 1:541 MillerBre L 32.00 HandsomeHarvey,FearTheImage,Wirelesscaller 25-0
12Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :56 1:243 1:55 74 5/8 67¢ 66¢ 4o3£ 42£ 21¢ :294 1:551 MillerBre L 2.90 DeLaHoyaHanover,CaptainIncome,Wirelesscaller 34-1

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $8,000
WILLYDOITAGAIN (L) br g 7 Domethatagain-Fritzie Chic-Always a Virgin
Owner: Daniel J Brewer,Oregonia,OH
Breeder: Marjorie L Polhamus,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (83-6-10-6-.163)

20-1
Tr-DANIEL BREWER

(18-0-3-4-.167)
1:531 MVR5/8

4, 1:512 HOP7/8
Power # 47

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 4 2 1 $51,340
Life: 135 20 18 16 $207,553

LAST 4 STS. - $3,500
30Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :57 1:261 1:564 66 4/9 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 1nk :302 1:564 WidgerSam L 3.10 Willydoitagain,EvergreenElite,Overlord 22-1
19Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 68 5/9 78£ 75¡ 8o4£ 73¡ 33¢ :30 1:561 SmithTre L 7.80 Unlikeanyother,CleverCharacter,Willydoitagain 26-0
5Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :264 :561 1:25 1:552 65 6/9 810 8o10 7oo7¡ 73£ 46 :301 1:563 SmithTre L 15.80 Unlikeanyother,CleverCharacter,RoseRunWarner 30-0
28Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:542 61 1/9 67 8o7 910 99¡ 912¡ :301 1:564 WidgerSam L 12.00 ThreeGrand,VintageSauvignon,TheBestTymeEver 33-0
7Nov25 2Dtn5/8 gd Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :57 1:252 1:534 64 5/10 7o8 8o5£ 9oo7 1011 915£ :301 1:57 KauffmanKay L 4.40 HardColdCash,Powerbet,DragonGrad 59-1

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $8,000
PEPPER JACK FLASH b g 6 Betterthancheddar-Mery Linny Lee-Riverboat King
Owner: H K& M Racing,Hudson,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (116-9-15-14-.190)

20-1
Tr-THOMAS LITT

(3-0-0-0-.000)
1:562 BR1/2

3, 1:543 BTVA1/2
Power # 49

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 2 7 6 $26,324
Life: 102 15 15 19 $126,465

LAST 4 STS. - $0
18Jan26 14Nfld1/2 ft 8000cl Op $7,200 1 :271 :563 1:262 1:564 61 1/9 35¡ 44 47¢ 814 820£ :331 2:01 IrvineJus 24.90 SweetAlex,RecordMachine,WouldYouBelieve 15-0
4Jan26 1Nfld1/2 ft 8000cl Op $7,200 1 :27 :571 1:264 1:553 73 4/9 67¡ 5o3¢ 9o6£ 910 914¢ :301 1:582 IrvineJus 70.80 WhiteHairRocks,RainbowDesign,SweetAlex 21-0
29Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :28 :574 1:25 1:54 68 8/9 912 86£ 910 911 916¢ :301 1:571 WidgerSam 76.60 BettorWayToRock,AlwaysonetwomanyA,LetsGoJude 22-1
19Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:522 76 2/9 79£ 87 98 98£ 911¡ :284 1:543 WidgerSam 54.60 Hcndncncrs,MrrysWtchng-,AlwysntwmnyA+ 25-0
28Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :27 :564 1:251 1:54 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PpprmntMn,NFrLnch,MrrysWtchng scrtchd-sick 33-0
MVR - 01/26/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(3-4-5)

HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $3251 LAST 4 STARTS NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER A. HANNERS
LISTED 2/3/9 Ty. SMITH 4/8 Purse $12,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-8-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

SEAFIRE (L) b h 6 Downbytheseaside-Wildfire Princess-Towner's Big Guy
Owner: J E Ridder,Urbana,OH;K L & T R Nichols,London,OH;Country Club Acres Inc,Findlay,OH
Breeder: Enos A Weaver,OH

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (127-23-9-20-.273)

2-1
Tr-BRIAN BROWN

HR: 92.25 (4-1-0-1-.333)

1:543 MVR5/8 Q

4, 1:48 SCD5/8
Power # 67

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,100
Life: 28 11 5 2 $266,560

LAST 4 STS. - $2,100
16Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :292 :583 1:27 1:543 -- 5/8 2ons 11¡ 11¢ 14¡ 16 :273 1:543 MillerDav L Seafire,Roknatninetythree,ShesALegend 28-1
9Jan26 4Mvr5/8 gd Qua 1 :29 :574 1:263 1:554 -- 3/8 66£ 66¡ 4o2£ 22 31£ :29 1:561 MillerDav L RemarkablySmart,MidnightRocker,Seafire 59-1
2Aug25 1Scd5/8 ft Hgnw5000l4 $10,000 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:524 70 x8/8 821 814 87¡ 85¡ 76 :28 1:54 BrownBea L 2.70 TotalStranger,MoneymanMikki,WesDelight 79-0
28Jun25 4Scd5/8 ft Nw10500l4 $16,000 1 :261 :543 1:204 1:484 93 8/10 44 3o1¡ 2o¡ 2hd 54 :284 1:493 BrownBea L 19.20 Carbine,QuickTrick,SwaggyCal 80-0

2
Blue S

MEDOLAND TERROR (L) b g 7 Western Terror-Medoland Lindeylou-Stonebridge Regal
Owner: Just Enough LLC,Mount Laurel,NJ;Carlo Racing LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: T Hoovler & Dr R Hutchison & Dr R Hutchison,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (83-10-7-7-.195)

10-1
Tr-AJ CARLO

HR: 85.65 (15-3-0-2-.244)
1:521 DTN5/8

4, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 67

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 1 3 2 $27,400
Life: 159 29 25 24 $272,520

LAST 4 STS. - $1,560
18Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :28 :572 1:254 1:541 76 1/10 33 42£ 53¢ 74 84 :283 1:55 HannersAus L 38.70 SupplementalFee,Beelzebub,AwayWeGoA 24-0
11Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :273 :553 1:233 1:523 84 3/8 33¢ 32¡ 53£ 64£ 66¢ :292 1:534 HannersAus L 66.20 GeneralIdea,ShakinMyPeaches,RockstarsVirgin 29-0
20Dec25 11Dtn5/8 gd Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :273 :56 1:242 1:531 83 2/9 33 3o1¡ 1o¢ 43¢ 44£ :294 1:541 SmithTre L 4.90 Gullfaxi,TopvilleRustler,RealLuckyN 44-1
29Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:26 1:55 69 7/9 32£ 42£ 53 51 51¢ :283 1:551 SmithTre L 10.00 Terminator,MayhemLikeMe,GalacticStorm 33-0

3
White S

OLD TOWN ROAD (L) b g 8 Art Major-Mattwestern-Western Terror
Owner: Mark L Headworth,Oregon,OH;River Roubaix,Marblehead,OH;Benjamin J Ott,Toledo,OH
Breeder: Kentuckiana Farms LLC,KY

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (83-6-10-6-.163)

8-1
Tr-MARK HEADWORTH

HR: 86.39 (5-0-0-0-.000)
1:54 NFLD1/2

6, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 65

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 37 2 5 7 $40,047
Life: 158 11 30 15 $199,108

LAST 4 STS. - $3,250
19Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :283 :563 1:244 1:532 84 5/10 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 42¢ :284 1:534 HannersAus L 21.40 Thhvywghtwy,StLdsCrmnl,TnnssSmth 19-2
12Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :272 :57 1:253 1:542 76 1/9 32¡ 32¡ 2o1¢ 21¡ 76 :294 1:553 HannersAus L 3.90 FlyinFitz,KeeneIdyllic,GreaterThanAces 42-0
20Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:524 89 1/9 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 2£ :282 1:53 HannersAus L 4.20 TripHammer,OldTownRoad,BrucesVoNCoke 44-1
6Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :261 :554 1:234 1:523 82 9/10 1016 109¡ 108¡ 63¢ 83¢ :274 1:531 HannersAus L 71.90 IntrepidIvy,Tankalicious,Theheavyweightway 33-0

4
Green S

FOX VALLEY SAMPSON (L) b g 8 Jk Endofanera-Lr Dancing Dream-Ft Apache Hanover
Owner: Johnny C Stant,S Bloomfield,OH
Breeder: Fox Valley Standardbreds,IL

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (116-9-15-14-.190)

8-1
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 80.22 (26-3-2-3-.197)
1:521 MVR5/8

3, 1:503 HAW1
Power # 62

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 3 6 5 $50,727
Life: 178 26 26 22 $287,810

LAST 4 STS. - $2,830
18Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :28 :572 1:254 1:541 78 4/10 78¢ 64 74£ 53¢ 73 :28 1:544 SmithTyl L 45.20 SupplementalFee,Beelzebub,AwayWeGoA 24-0
29Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :564 1:253 1:553 74 4/10 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 21 21¢ :30 1:554 SmithTyl L 3.70 HellOnWheels,FoxValleySampson,Arrival 22-1
20Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:244 1:533 79 1/9 21¢ 21¡ 31£ 41¡ 76£ :294 1:55 SmithTyl L 29.70 NashingHill,RockTheHill,HellOnWheels 47-1
29Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:513 82 5/9 56¢ 65 65¢ 54 34¢ :274 1:522 PageChr L 2.10 KManJack,RobinsArt,FoxValleySampson 33-0

5
Black S

MERRY JERRY (L) b g 6 American Ideal-Toy Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Abutter Stable LLC,Riverside,OH;Billy Windle Taubert,Monroe,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (128-18-12-16-.234)

20-1
Tr-KENNETH HURST

HR: 83.02 (5-1-0-0-.200)
1:531 MVR5/8

4, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 57

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 6 5 4 $41,471
Life: 99 19 9 7 $109,124

LAST 4 STS. - $3,000
19Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :283 :563 1:244 1:532 71 [10/10 910 109 109 1014 1016¡ :30 1:563 MillerBre L 23.30 Thhvywghtwy,StLdsCrmnl,TnnssSmth 2nd tier 19-2
30Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :554 1:241 1:542 79 8/10 56 3o1¡ 1o£ 11 1hd :301 1:542 MillerBre L 10.10 MerryJerry,JdsKingJames,SeasideRelief 22-1
20Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:524 79 7/9 79£ 77¢ 98£ 910 911 :284 1:55 MillerBre L 60.90 TripHammer,OldTownRoad,BrucesVoNCoke 44-1
29Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:513 81 1/9 33¡ 32£ 2o1¢ 21¡ 65¢ :284 1:523 KauffmanKay L 6.80 KManJack,RobinsArt,FoxValleySampson 33-0

6
Yellow S

ROCK WITH JK (L) b g 8 Jk Endofanera-Rock With Delight-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Shawn A Harville,Westcarrlton,OH
Breeder: Owen Mathias,IL

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (45-2-2-4-.099)

6-1
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

HR: 87.17 (25-1-0-2-.067)
1:501 SCD5/8

6, 1:493 HOP7/8
Power # 66

2026: 2 0 0 0 $375
2025: 39 8 2 2 $93,680
Life: 140 31 14 17 $359,973

LAST 4 STS. - $2,285
19Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :283 :563 1:244 1:532 78 8/10 6o5 76 75£ 68 69¡ :291 1:551 MccownCam L 7.20 Thhvywghtwy,StLdsCrmnl,TnnssSmth 19-2
11Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:532 81 7/10 89 86¢ 6o3¡ 63¡ 86£ :30 1:544 MccownCam L 13.60 MoonsUp,OutToGetLucky,MufferawJoe 29-0
27Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:524 76 7/10 56 3o2¡ 1o¢ 24 57£ :30 1:542 MccownCam L 3.90 RockTheHill,FearTheImage,RisenMan 45-0
20Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:531 83 2/9 33 32¡ 42£ 43 44£ :29 1:541 MccownCam L 24.40 HenryTheHorse,MustangBeach,SeasideDelight 47-1

7
Pink T

PRINCE OF TIDES (L) b g 10 Somebeachsomewhere-Tug River Princess-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Scott A Knisley,Wilmington,OH
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs & Docs Fm & Robert Cooper Stbs,FL

JOSH SUTTON 147 c red-r blu-wh (17-3-1-0-.209)

20-1
Tr-TRENT THARPS JR

HR: 82.56 (4-0-0-0-.000)
1:511 LEX1

3, 1:483 M1
Power # 59

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 6 6 0 $66,872
Life: 185 47 32 29 $711,494

LAST 4 STS. - $3,012
11Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :27 :554 1:233 1:52 86 5/9 76¡ 7o5 6o4¡ 64 97¢ :29 1:532 TharpsDev L 25.00 TripHammer,DukeOfCornwallN,LeavingALegend 29-0
27Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa12500cl $10,000 1 :27 :551 1:231 1:531 79 1/10 42£ 42£ 53¡ 43 21£ :294 1:533 TharpsDev L 8.00 HpNapoleon,PrinceOfTides,LouieHanover 45-0
20Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:253 1:56 71 8/9 810 76¢ 85 74¢ 64 :301 1:564 TharpsDev L 14.30 HpNapoleon,KeepinItLit,CinderlaneCruiser 47-1
12Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :271 :571 1:26 1:55 -- 6/8 610 67£ 67£ 57¡ 35£ :283 1:561 TharpsDev L CharlieMay,SsDruidstone,PrinceOfTides 34-1

8
Gray R

BRONX SEELSTER (L) br h 10 Big Jim-Tarport Baccarat-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Bradley N Delaney,Wilmington,OH
Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (89-18-15-13-.345)

7-2
Tr-RACHEL OENEMA

HR: 83.62 (15-0-1-1-.059)
1:50 SCD5/8

8, 1:493 SCD5/8
Power # 54

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,625
2025: 24 3 0 3 $29,800
Life: 183 42 24 16 $884,760

LAST 4 STS. - $2,625
19Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :281 :57 1:244 1:542 81 1/8 11¢ 11¡ 14 12 2¡ :293 1:542 SmithTyl L *1.50 BeachCruiser,BronxSeelster,JksOnTheMove 19-2
19Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :261 :56 1:244 1:542 68 9/9 11£ 11¢ 2¢ 74£ 810 :313 1:562 SmithTyl L *1.10 Ambitiousbeachboy,Declassified,JksChamp 26-0
29Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :261 :551 1:231 1:52 72 9/9 5o5¡ 5o3¡ 5o4¡ 911 912¢ :302 1:542 SmithTyl L 9.80 CoopALoop,OddsOnPickSix,PearlSnaps 33-0
22Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :272 :563 1:24 1:51 82 4/8 67¡ 65¡ 6o4¡ 66 79¢ :28 1:524 SmithTyl L 21.60 GemQuality,FlipMyChip,CrunchTimeA 42-0

9
Purple T

COOP A LOOP (L) b g 6 All Bets Off-Breakheart Pass-Western Hero
Owner: Lawrence D Angello Jr,Greene,ME
Breeder: Burke Racing Stable LLC & Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (90-4-6-7-.107)

20-1
Tr-NATHAN ALEXANDER

HR: 87.09 (16-0-3-0-.104)
1:514 DTN5/8

3, 1:512 WBSB7/8
Power # 62

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 4 3 3 $40,525
Life: 91 19 9 12 $225,799

LAST 4 STS. - $700
18Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :274 :581 1:254 1:534 76 8/10 911 107£ 97 75£ 97¢ :28 1:551 HannersAus L 28.10 SugarAppleN,FlyinFitz,DeLaHoyaHanover- 25-0
11Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :27 :554 1:233 1:52 88 3/9 21¢ 21¢ 31£ 31¡ 65¡ :29 1:53 HannersAus L 34.90 TripHammer,DukeOfCornwallN,LeavingALegend 29-0
28Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sy Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :271 :553 1:232 1:512 73 6/8 611 612 6o9 69 716 :292 1:543 IrvineJus L 39.90 MoneymanMikki,OurBensonN,Boundtobefearless 54-1
6Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :272 :564 1:24 1:511 88 5/9 33 42¡ 53¡ 42£ 54¢ :272 1:52 HannersAus L 13.30 Boomerang,LuckyBoyHill,ImTheOne 33-0

10
Blue-RedR

WALKNAFTER MIDNITE (L) b g 8 Racing Hill-Dark Fiber-Artsplace
Owner: Bet The House LLC,St Petersburg,FL
Breeder: Gbw Breeding Farms Inc,OH

MIKE MICALLEF 160 red-wh (10-0-2-0-.111)

20-1
Tr-MIKE MICALLEF

HR: 82.82 (10-0-2-0-.111)
1:522 DTN5/8

4, 1:483 M1
Power # 64

2026: 2 0 0 0 $312
2025: 26 2 3 2 $50,370
Life: 139 26 19 14 $352,633

LAST 4 STS. - $312
19Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:541 77 8/10 4o3£ 2o1 21¢ 31¡ 56£(dh) :294 1:553 MicallefMik L 14.30 BurnhamBoyN,Manny,TheFearIsReal 19-2
12Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :272 :57 1:253 1:542 78 8/9 911 88 85£ 73£ 65¡ :283 1:552 MicallefMik L 37.50 FlyinFitz,KeeneIdyllic,GreaterThanAces 42-0
20Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :561 1:252 1:551 74 8/9 811 87£ 96£ 96¡ 84¡ :291 1:56 MicallefMik L 49.60 KeepScore,Christchurch,KManJack 44-1
29Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:521 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BrakeAhead,BellsDavid,MikeMike scrtchd-sick 33-0
MVR - 01/26/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $6500 OR
LESS AT DTN/MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $6500 NO. 10 STARTS

FROM 2ND TIER A. HANNERS LISTED 6/10 Purse $6,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 9-5-10 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $6,500
LET'SNOTFORGET (L) b g 8 Rockin Amadeus-Pan Vivant-The Panderosa
Owner: Cameron L Kina,Marysville,OH
Breeder: Nathan S Eicher,MI

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (83-6-10-6-.163)

15-1
Tr-CAMERON KINA

(5-0-0-1-.067)
1:511 MVR5/8

7, 1:511 MVR5/8
Power # 56

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 12 5 1 $48,790
Life: 111 30 19 12 $142,882

LAST 4 STS. - $2,310
12Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:552 -- be9/9 9o11 922 9dis 9dis 9dis WidgerSam L .00e MidnightDay,TrueBlueLindy,HiHoSilver 42-0
16Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :572 1:262 1:554 71 3/9 21 21¡ 43¡ 68£ 715¢ :314 1:584 IrvineJus L 7.40 UGoing,VelMrSteve,BbCruiser 33-1
28Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :27 :564 1:251 1:54 75 8/9 1o1¢ 11¢ 1ns 1ns 41¡ :29 1:541 WidgerSam L 37.80 PeppermintMan,NoFreeLunch,MurraysWatching 33-0
21Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:25 1:542 74 1/9 11¡ 1£ 1hd 11 2hd :292 1:542 WidgerSam L 5.30 BenRacin,Letsnotforget,CaviartVal 48-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $6,500
DRUNKONAPLANE (L) b g 12 Rock N Roll Heaven-Ali Badali-Artsplace
Owner: James W Cargo,Morrow,OH
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (116-9-15-14-.190)

20-1
Tr-TRENT THARPS JR

(4-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 DTN5/8

8, 1:51 OAKGR5/8
Power # 76

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 1 7 5 $20,527
Life: 289 45 36 39 $386,473

LAST 4 STS. - $750
12Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:552 75 4/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 1£ 62¡ :304 1:554 TharpsDev L 19.00 MidnightDay,TrueBlueLindy,HiHoSilver 42-0
29Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :273 :574 1:264 1:571 64 9/10 7o6¢ 5o4 3oo1 72¡ 63 :304 1:574 TharpsDev L 68.10 Powerbet,ArmabluechipboyN,ThreeGrand 22-1
12Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gd 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:541 73 3/9 44¢ 3o1¡ 3o1¡ 33 36 :30 1:552 TharpsDev L 30.40 JimmyL,ThreeGrand,Drunkonaplane 34-1
28Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :271 :563 1:252 1:533 66 4/8 32£ 32¡ 55¢ 69¡ 611£ :293 1:56 TharpsDev L 15.40 AlwysntwmnyA,HndsmChrctr,CttngClss 33-0

3
White R

EVERGREEN ELITE (L) b g 14 Duneside Perch-Fancy Muffler-Cole Muffler
Owner: Ashley K Russell,Galloway,OH
Breeder: Fair Meadow Farm,IL

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (64-5-8-4-.168)

20-1
Tr-KEN RUCKER

(23-7-2-2-.382)
1:551 MVR5/8

5, 1:484 HOP7/8
Power # 57

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 1 3 6 $12,575
Life: 263 40 36 34 $413,436

LAST 4 STS. - $3,100
30Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :57 1:261 1:564 66 1/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 2nk :303 1:564 KauffmanKay L 2.70 Willydoitagain,EvergreenElite,Overlord 22-1
19Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:561 67 2/9 2¡ 21¢ 31¡ 41 32 :304 1:563 KauffmanKay L 3.50 RigginsTime,MayorMittcheese,EvergreenElite 26-0
5Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:551 67 [10/10 810 7o6£ 5o4¡ 36¢ 25 :293 1:561 KauffmanKay L 25.80 Imlwysclssy,EvrgrnElt,CptnDlmN 2nd tier 28-0
28Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:542 67 7/9 78¡ 64¢ 6o4¡ 76 77£ :303 1:56 KauffmanKay L 46.90 ThreeGrand,VintageSauvignon,TheBestTymeEver 33-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $6,500
DRAGON GRAD (L) b g 6 Fear the Dragon-Betterthangraduate-Betterthancheddar
Owner: Cheri D Watts,Daytona Beach,FL
Breeder: Jacob M Mossbarger,OH

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (45-2-2-4-.099)

8-1
Tr-BRIAN GEORGES

(10-2-0-0-.200) 3, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 61

2026: 1 0 0 0 $480
2025: 37 0 5 5 $19,598
Life: 127 12 24 16 $156,870

LAST 4 STS. - $880
12Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:552 76 8/9 810 75 65¢ 52¢ 42 :294 1:554 MccownCam L 53.10 MidnightDay,TrueBlueLindy,HiHoSilver 42-0
29Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :273 :574 1:264 1:571 64 5/10 2¡ 21¡ 41¡ 62¢ 83£ :31 1:58 MccownCam L 3.50 Powerbet,ArmabluechipboyN,ThreeGrand 22-1
12Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gd 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:541 73 5/9 55¡ 53¡ 5o3¡ 43 46¢ :293 1:552 MccownCam L 9.50 JimmyL,ThreeGrand,Drunkonaplane 34-1
2Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :28 :562 1:251 1:552 -- 5/6 33 37¡ 2o7 210 39¢ :303 1:571 NobleKol L Topmost,RomeosJuliet,DragonGrad 25-0

5
Black S

TRUE BLUE LINDY (L) br g 7 Always B Miki-Think Pink-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Amy Farmer,Toledo,OH
Breeder: Lindy Farms Of Conn,CT

WYATT FARMER 165 b go-r blu-wh (16-0-0-2-.042)

3-1
Tr-BILLY FARMER

(5-0-0-1-.067)
*Last Tr - Chuck Groen

1:523 HOP7/8
3, 1:501 HOP7/8
Power # 104

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,500
2025: 24 9 3 2 $37,160
Life: 112 23 19 14 $501,630

LAST 4 STS. - $4,500
12Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op-c $6,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:552 76 6/9 21¡ 21¢ 31¡ 31¢ 21¡ :302 1:553 TetrickTra L *1.00 MidnightDay,TrueBlueLindy,HiHoSilver 42-0
26Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sy 6000cl $6,000 1 :291 :592 1:301 2:004 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 VvLsVgsN,QkAndShdy,AstnHllDv scrtchd-judges 37-3
17Dec25 6Nfld1/2 gd 8000cl $7,200 1 :272 :573 1:263 1:562 73 8/8 811 8o5¢ 7o3¢ 63¢ 61¡ :292 1:563 LemsChr L 13.80 RainbowDesign,JustAStart,Bullvillespandemic 31-1
12Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :272 :573 1:261 1:543 70 2/8 32¡ 2o1¢ 2o1¡ 43£ 66£ :293 1:56 TetrickTra L 7.00 AlwysntwmnyA,BttrWyTRck,BgBdWhm 34-1

6
Yellow S

MIDNIGHT DAY (L) b g 8 Western Terror-Midnight Jewel-Keystone Raider
Owner: Just Enough LLC,Mount Laurel,NJ;Carlo Racing LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Dale J Decker,MI

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (90-4-6-7-.107)

6-1
Tr-AJ CARLO
(15-3-0-2-.244)

1:552 MVR5/8
1:54 SCD5/8

4, 1:521 PCD5/8
Power # 56

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,000
2025: 23 1 2 2 $10,990
Life: 158 14 20 25 $163,909

LAST 4 STS. - $5,655
12Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:552 78 7/9 44¢ 42¡ 43 42¢ 11¡ :294 1:552 HannersAus L 9.50 MidnightDay,TrueBlueLindy,HiHoSilver 42-0
29Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft 6500cl Op $5,500 1 :283 :574 1:252 1:544 79 6/8 33 33 2o1¡ 2£ 2¡ :291 1:544 HannersAus L 13.70 SayingGraceN,MidnightDay,Owen 22-1
12Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:524 75 2/9 52¡ 55¡ 56 611 411 :293 1:55 HannersAus L 71.00 ErRookie,RockTheDragon,AmericanMusic 34-1
5Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :56 1:251 1:562 64 [10/10 66 6o5£ 3o3¡ 3£ 32 :31 1:564 HannersAus L 19.90 BigBadWhamo,BarneyHanover,MidnightDay 2nd tier 30-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $6,500
HANDY HILLx b g 7 Shadow Play-Betty Hill-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Kylene O Murphy,Middletown,OH
Breeder: Tom Hill,UK

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (55-4-7-8-.192)

20-1
Tr-KYLENE MURPHY

(1-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 MVR5/8

5, 1:543 MVR5/8
Power # 49

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 1 1 1 $6,480
Life: 62 3 4 5 $45,332

LAST 4 STS. - $0
16Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :593 1:273 1:57 -- 6/7 69¡ 67 4o8¢ 513 410 :294 1:59 NobleKol Grantmeawish,JetStream,MysticalView 28-1
12Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:551 70 5/8 44 53£ 74£ 75¢ 78¢ :31 1:564 SmithTre L 34.30 SmileToday,PeterPoole,JdsZackAtack 42-0
12Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gd Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:541 51 8/9 7o6£ 6o4£ 8o10 927 929 :324 2:00 MillerDav L 54.10 JimmyL,ThreeGrand,Drunkonaplane 34-1
5Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :264 :561 1:25 1:552 62 8/9 78£ 79 56¢ ip63¡ *610 dq7 :311 1:572 MillerDav L 72.90 Unlikeanyother,CleverCharacter,RoseRunWarner dq7 30-0

8
Gray S

SIR LLOYD (L) b g 5 Betting Line-East Side Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Mitchell Standardbreds Inc,Jacksonville,FL
Breeder: Elam B Esh,PA;George Londis,NJ

NICK TURLEY 250 pur-go-wh (1-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-NICK TURLEY

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Trent Tharps Jr

1:531 OAKGR5/8
3, 1:511 LEX1
Power # 51

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 5 2 1 $26,295
Life: 62 12 3 5 $74,957

LAST 4 STS. - $0
12Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:554 62 7/9 8o6¡ 7o5 5o2 x913 914 :32 1:583 TharpsDev L 39.20 ThreeGrand,GrandDancer,BoldAndBrassy 42-0
5Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft 6500cl Op $5,500 1 :273 :56 1:241 1:531 73 [10/10 55£ 55¢ 54¢ 76¢ 88£ :30 1:55 LunaMar L 38.20 MossdaleMacN,BoldAndBrassy,Fearthelue 2nd tier 27-0
21Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:25 1:542 68 9/9 911 96 7o4¢ 88 86¢ :294 1:553 TharpsDev L 90.50 BenRacin,Letsnotforget,CaviartVal 48-0
14Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :27 :553 1:234 1:523 71 3/8 67¢ 55¡ 6o3¢ 64£ 78 :294 1:541 LunaMar L 44.30 PeppermintMan,BenRacin,StreetBeats 62-0

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $6,500
HECANDANCENCRUISE (L) b g 7 A Rocknroll Dance-She Can Cruise-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Tatham Racing Stable LLC,Mt Sterling,OH
Breeder: Philip S Steinberg & Dana L Steinberg,FL

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (82-16-14-10-.331)

2-1
Tr-BRIAN TATHAM

(1-1-0-0-1.000)
1:522 DTN5/8

3, 1:50 MEA5/8
Power # 85

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 9 2 0 $42,695
Life: 100 22 13 6 $253,855

LAST 4 STS. - $9,550
29Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft 6500cl Op $5,500 1 :283 :574 1:252 1:544 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SayingGraceN,MidnightDay,Owen scrtchd-sick 22-1
19Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:522 88 3/9 32£ 3o2 1o¡ 11¡ 13£ :281 1:522 PageChr L 2.90 Hcndncncrs,MrrysWtchng-,AlwysntwmnyA+ 25-0
12Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :272 :573 1:261 1:543 70 5/8 66¢ 4o2£ 4oo2¢ 54¢ 76£ :292 1:56 PageChr L *.70 AlwysntwmnyA,BttrWyTRck,BgBdWhm 34-1
28Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa6500cl $5,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:534 77 9/10 55¢ 5o4 4oo2£ 22¡ 12 :29 1:534 PageChr L 3.40 Hecandancencruise,GrandDancer,SouthwindOnyx 33-0

10
Blue-RedT

THRESHOLD (L) br g 7 Sweet Lou-See You At Peelers-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Carlee Comer,South Bloomfield,OH
Breeder: Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (127-23-9-20-.273)

5-1
Tr-JASON IRWIN

(22-4-2-0-.232)
1:544 DTN5/8 Q

4, 1:514 SCD5/8
Power # 85

2026: 1 0 0 0 $480
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 58 8 7 6 $139,050

LAST 4 STS. - $1,510
12Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:551 76 2/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 42£ :304 1:554 HannersAus L 2.40 SmileToday,PeterPoole,JdsZackAtack 42-0
29Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft 6500cl Op $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:262 1:562 67 6/9 3o2 2o¡ 2ohd 41¡ 64¡ :304 1:571 HannersAus L 17.50 Imalwaysclassy,BoldAndBrassy,GrandDancer 22-1
23Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :28 :564 1:252 1:544 -- 3/6 33£ 33£ 2o2£ 1¢ 12 :284 1:544 HannersAus L Threshold,YouFearMe,WhiteBelly 47-0
4Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :27 :561 1:25 1:534 -- 5/8 710 6o9¢ 5ifo8 -- dnf HannersAus L JujuHanover,ImABeachLady,UncleMoneybags 53-0
MVR - 01/26/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4
(5-6-7-8)

HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $2001 LAST 4 STARTS (WINNERS OVER $50,000 IN 2025 N/E) NO. 10
STARTS FROM 2ND TIER Je. SMITH LISTED 1/9 Purse $10,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 9-1-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

THE PLAN (L) b g 6 The Panderosa-Downwyn Kate-Nobleland Sam
Owner: Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Marvin J Raber,OH

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (106-13-14-18-.253)

4-1
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 78.92 (26-3-2-3-.197)
*Last Tr - Jeffery Burton

1:522 MVR5/8
5, 1:522 MVR5/8
Power # 54

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 2 5 0 $39,960
Life: 81 7 9 3 $86,210

LAST 4 STS. - $990
16Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :591 1:272 1:554 -- 2/8 44 44 3o2¡ 32 21¡ :281 1:56 SmithJer L PondaExecutive,ThePlan,AlwaysAmazing 28-1
1Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :553 1:242 1:543 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 KpnItLt,RckThDrgn,WstrnNb scrtchd-judges 55-0
18Oct25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :563 1:234 1:514 76 3/10 78¢ 9o7¢ 8o10 912 510£ :281 1:54 PageChr L 5.40 CoopALoop,KeepScore,RoseRunXiled 79-0
10Oct25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :271 :562 1:24 1:53 75 9/9 912 9o7£ 7o4¡ 95¢ 95¡ :291 1:54 PageChr L 68.20 BriExpressN,Rockinpoppin,Wirelesscaller 68-0

2
Blue S

COMPLETE KAOS (L) b g 9 Sweet Lou-American Shuttle-American Ideal
Owner: Fly Fancy Stables,Nova,OH
Breeder: Michelle L Yanek,PA

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (64-5-8-4-.168)

20-1
Tr-CHRIS SHORT

HR: 74.15 (9-0-3-0-.185)
1:54 MVR5/8

6, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 49

2026: 1 0 0 0 $315
2025: 37 1 5 3 $20,890
Life: 176 15 15 23 $200,684

LAST 4 STS. - $1,815
12Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :272 :571 1:252 1:551 71 [10/10 73¡ 83£ 8o5£ 85£ 68¡ :301 1:564 KauffmanKay L 15.90 CallHimRocky,Endoverend,BigBretta 2nd tier 42-0
29Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :573 1:261 1:553 71 6/9 21¢ 21¢ 41¢ 33 25¢ :301 1:563 KauffmanKay L 26.70 BlueOcean,CompleteKaos,LazyJane 22-1
19Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:522 80 7/9 67£ 54 64¡ 87¢ 88£ :291 1:541 KauffmanKay L 40.50 Hcndncncrs,MrrysWtchng-,AlwysntwmnyA+ 25-0
28Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :27 :564 1:251 1:54 68 6/9 89 85£ 8o3£ 85¡ 88 :293 1:553 KauffmanKay L 32.80 PeppermintMan,NoFreeLunch,MurraysWatching 33-0

3
White R

HONEST NATION (L) b g 6 Western Vintage-Allamerican Nation-Artsplace
Owner: Dean R Santantonio,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (128-18-12-16-.234)

20-1
Tr-DEAN SANTANTONIO

HR: 77.09 (2-0-0-1-.167)
1:544 MVR5/8

3, 1:532 SCD5/8
Power # 49

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 3 2 1 $25,627
Life: 106 16 15 11 $131,736

LAST 4 STS. - $780
12Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :263 :56 1:251 1:551 69 1/10 21¡ 21¡ 51¡ 54 78£ :313 1:57 St LouisJrMar L 17.80 OneRockinWes,CmonMax,BigBootyRudy 42-0
30Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :554 1:241 1:542 76 7/10 33 42¡ 64£ 42¢ 52¢ :293 1:544 SmithTyl L 66.20 MerryJerry,JdsKingJames,SeasideRelief 22-1
19Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :261 :56 1:244 1:542 73 4/9 45¢ 44 75¡ 64 64£ :293 1:552 TetrickTra L 9.50 Ambitiousbeachboy,Declassified,JksChamp 26-0
6Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:554 67 5/9 78¢ 76£ 86¢ 63¢ 42¢ :293 1:561 St LouisJrMar L 40.40 Macadoodledoo,Americanfirewater,MrBadRock 33-0

4
Green R

BOMBAY HANOVER (L) b g 10 Western Vintage-Best Not Tell-Cambest
Owner: Luke Plano,Sacramento,CA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

LUKE PLANO 170 r blu-wh (1-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-LUKE PLANO

HR: 77.57 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:532 ACES5/8

2, 1:513 LEX1
Power # 46

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 3 2 4 $22,909
Life: 210 24 33 37 $273,904

LAST 4 STS. - $935
12Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:251 1:544 73 [10/10 43£ 53£ 6oo3¢ 86£ 78¡ :303 1:562 PlanoLuk L 53.20 VelocityPoprocks,FoolsRushIn,MossdaleMacN 2nd tier 42-0
29Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :28 :574 1:25 1:54 76 7/9 810 9o7¡ 87¢ 86¡ 88¡ :291 1:553 PlanoLuk L 42.20 BettorWayToRock,AlwaysonetwomanyA,LetsGoJude 22-1
12Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :272 :573 1:261 1:543 72 4/8 55 75¢ 74£ 64¢ 45¡ :282 1:553 PlanoLuk L 38.70 AlwysntwmnyA,BttrWyTRck,BgBdWhm 34-1
29Nov25 1Hop7/8 gd 8000clhc $7,500 1 :273 :563 1:254 1:542 72 3/8 32¡ 33¢ 36 28 59¡ :291 1:561 PlanoLuk L 15.70 VettelN,TopvilleRustler,GoViral 20-0

5
Black T

WF EEYORE (L) b g 9 Rockin Amadeus-Blissfull Dreamer-Blissfull Hall
Owner: Jenny Lee Poling,Lebanon,OH;Jeff Materni,St Johns,FL
Breeder: Wilker Family Farms,OH

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (55-4-7-8-.192)

9-2
Tr-EDDIE POLING

HR: 79.55 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:51 LEX1

4, 1:502 LEX1
Power # 51

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 5 1 4 $30,164
Life: 164 24 29 23 $222,734

LAST 4 STS. - $480
12Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:551 62 5/10 88£ 97 97¢ 99£ 1016 :32 1:582 LunaMar L *2.00 CrossCountry,Ouchie,MrBadRock 42-0
27Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:524 79 8/8 89£ 76 54 43¢ 45¡ :284 1:534 LunaMar L 74.30 BeausBest,DaLouRonRon,Manny 45-0
12Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :571 1:253 1:544 70 6/9 78¡ 7o6¢ 6o5¡ 65 86¢ :292 1:56 TharpsDev L 13.20 HangoverHill,FearTheImage,RoseRunUlysses 34-1
21Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:53 76 4/9 67¡ 87 85£ 86¡ 75¢ :282 1:54 HannersAus L 5.90 LyingInCash,Winston,PrimaryColors 48-0

6
Yellow S

WESTERN BEACHBOY (L) b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere-Western Moonlight-Western Hanover
Owner: Chris Choros,Calumet City,IL
Breeder: Fashion Farms LLC,PA

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (98-13-19-11-.278)

4-1
Tr-ART GREGORY JR

HR: 80.45 (11-2-1-2-.293)
1:513 SCD5/8

6, 1:503 PHL5/8
Power # 72

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 37 2 4 2 $24,375
Life: 274 34 44 41 $434,665

LAST 4 STS. - $1,450
12Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :272 :57 1:253 1:542 78 6/9 77£ 5o4£ 4o2£ 42¡ 44¡ :29 1:551 TetrickTra L 57.50 FlyinFitz,KeeneIdyllic,GreaterThanAces 42-0
27Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :27 :561 1:233 1:52 82 2/9 66¢ 64¡ 64¡ 65 64£ :283 1:53 HannersAus L 70.20 HighOnTheHill,AwayWeGoA,KageDaniel 45-0
20Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:533 83 4/9 55£ 64£ 75 52¢ 63¡ :29 1:541 HannersAus L 92.90 EpicAce,KageDaniel,SupplementalFee 47-1
29Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :261 :551 1:231 1:52 79 1/9 32£ 42£ 43¡ 34¢ 55¡ :291 1:53 WidgerSam L 45.60 CoopALoop,OddsOnPickSix,PearlSnaps 33-0

7
Pink S

CRUISER THE KID (L) br g 6 Yankee Cruiser-Lady the Kid-Western Hanover
Owner: Jayme L Brewer,Oregonia,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (38-1-2-5-.099)

20-1
Tr-DANIEL BREWER

HR: 78.01 (18-0-3-4-.167)
1:524 SCD5/8

5, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 41

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 3 5 4 $36,901
Life: 82 5 10 8 $73,143

LAST 4 STS. - $1,680
12Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :271 :57 1:25 1:541 78 3/10 65 6o3¢ 7o5¢ 85¢ 85¢ :291 1:551 EbersoleLuk L 23.40 SecretFire,AndreL,JohnnySmash 42-0
29Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:541 63 3/7 44¡ 3o2 63£ 710 *719¢ pl6 :314 1:58 EbersoleLuk L 34.10 PortRoyalHanover,Gonezo-,AndreL+ pl6 22-1
19Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :263 :56 1:241 1:531 80 6/8 810 6o5¡ 4o4 33¡ 33£ :29 1:54 EbersoleLuk L 46.20 DragonMedicine,Teabythesea,CruiserTheKid 24-0
5Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :273 :581 1:27 1:552 63 8/9 910 97¡ 96¡ 98£ 98¡ :284 1:57 HannersLuk L 91.10 VictoryJoe,SeasideStar,MoneyExchange 30-0

8
Gray R

DECLASSIFIED (L) b g 5 Downbytheseaside-American Myth-American Ideal
Owner: Craig G Crawford,Carmel,IN;Victoria L Crawford,Washington C H,OH
Breeder: Steiner Stock Farm,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (83-6-10-6-.163)

20-1
Tr-GARY CRAWFORD

HR: 74.19 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:532 MVR5/8

3, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 59

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 1 2 6 $25,930
Life: 42 4 3 9 $53,880

LAST 4 STS. - $1,500
13Jan26 2Mvr5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :273 :562 1:24 1:54 75 1/9 76£ 7o8 8o7¡ 96£ 96£ :30 1:552 WidgerSam L 27.60 CaptainMagestic,PerfectParadise,TwiceAsMuch 50-1
30Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :554 1:241 1:542 74 5/10 8o8£ 6o4 42£ 64¢ 74 :302 1:551 WidgerSam L 12.60 MerryJerry,JdsKingJames,SeasideRelief 22-1
19Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :261 :56 1:244 1:542 76 3/9 58¢ 65£ 4o2 21 21£ :293 1:544 WidgerSam L 16.30 Ambitiousbeachboy,Declassified,JksChamp 26-0
2Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:543 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Ifudntknonowukno,PapaVerlin,LuckIsUp scrtchd-lame 26-0

9
Purple S

YACHT WEEK (L) b g 10 Somebeachsomewhere-Auniqueaquistion-Cole Muffler
Owner: Hagerman Racing,Mt Vernon,OH;Terrence D Smith,Lancaster,TX
Breeder: Steve H Stewart,KY;John A Carver,IL

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (116-9-15-14-.190)

3-1
Tr-HERMAN HAGERMAN

HR: 78.58 (26-1-5-2-.171)
1:544 DTN5/8 Q

5, 1:503 MVR5/8
Power # 66

2026: 2 0 0 0 $775
2025: 25 1 4 2 $27,008
Life: 255 32 32 43 $427,287

LAST 4 STS. - $775
18Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:533 80 [10/10 76¡ 6o6 5o4¢ 74¡ 74¡ :293 1:542 SmithJer L 33.30 ErRookie,RockinAirway,BornWild 2nd tier 22-0
11Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:532 80 1/10 44 43£ 54£ 55¢ 56¡ :282 1:543 SmithTyl L 89.40 BetterBBold,SugarAppleN,SilverBentley 29-0
27Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:524 73 8/10 1013 109¡ 9o6¡ 99¢ 911¡ :292 1:55 HannersLuk L 50.60 RockTheHill,FearTheImage,RisenMan 45-0
14Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sn Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :272 :564 1:26 1:573 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AllBtsOnTx,Blchck,RsnshnSsd scrtchd-sick 17-3

10
Blue-RedS

MCCRUNCH (L) b h 5 Captain Crunch-Mcgibson-Mcardle
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Andray Farm & Sergent Stables LLC,PA

KEN HOLLIDAY 130 mar-wh-l blu (11-0-1-0-.051)

5-1
Tr-KEN HOLLIDAY

HR: 85.16 (11-0-1-0-.051)
1:503 SCD5/8

3, 1:482 LEX1
Power # 59

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 2 2 $14,950
Life: 33 8 5 4 $284,884

LAST 4 STS. - $1,750
16Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :591 1:272 1:554 -- 3/8 32¡ 32¡ 42¡ 44¡ 44¢ :284 1:563 HollidayKen L PondaExecutive,ThePlan,AlwaysAmazing 28-1
25Sep25 11Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :56 1:241 1:532 84 5/9 2ons 11¢ 1¡ 1ns 2nk :291 1:532 HollidayKen L *.40 HeaveHo,Mccrunch,SeasideDelight 72-1
19Aug25 5Scd5/8 ft Hgnw2000l4 $7,000 1 :27 :553 1:232 1:514 76 2/7 21¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1hd 64¢ :291 1:523 HannersAus L *.20 PeterPoole,RoseRunXplosion,Somstarshinebrtr 85-0
9Aug25 5Scd5/8 ft Hgnw5000l4 $10,000 1 :261 :544 1:221 1:502 79 8/9 912 912 99£ 99¢ 810¢ :281 1:522 HollidayKen L 17.30 JoelsyyHanover,Truthbtoldbluechip,RushIn 87-0
MVR - 01/26/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $8000 OR
LESS AT DTN/MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $8000 K. KAUFFMAN

LISTED 2/9 Purse $7,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-7-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

WEWILLROCKYOU AS b g 7 Pet Rock-Modesta Hall-Cambest
Owner: Mark L Headworth,Oregon,OH;Benjamin J Ott,Toledo,OH
Breeder: Acl Stuteri Ab,KY

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (116-9-15-14-.190)

12-1
Tr-MARK HEADWORTH

(5-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 NFLD1/2

5, 1:512 MVR5/8
Power # 57

2026: 2 0 0 0 $560
2025: 29 2 3 2 $17,277
Life: 99 11 10 9 $116,286

LAST 4 STS. - $1,545
19Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :282 :57 1:252 1:54 79 [10/10 42¡ 63¡ 74¡ 42¡ 46 :29 1:551 SmithTyl 41.80 MedolandBosa,NoFreeLunch,LetsGoJude 2nd tier 19-2
12Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:251 1:544 70 9/10 66¡ 4o3£ 5o2£ 74£ 811 :311 1:57 St LouisJrMar 58.70 VelocityPoprocks,FoolsRushIn,MossdaleMacN 42-0
23Dec25 9Nfld1/2 sy Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :264 :562 1:254 1:572 68 1/9 21¢ 21¢ 23 48 48 :323 1:59 IrvineJus 6.00 BadlandsCasino,SomewhereVintage,SportyDeal 46-1
6Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :27 :551 1:24 1:542 71 5/9 78¢ 6o6£ 6o5¡ 88¡ *65£ pl5 :303 1:553 MillerDav 4.50 SugarShock,JrOnTheBeach-,ArrhythmicSurge+ pl5 33-0
24Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:554 72 3/8 58¡ 3o3¡ 2o£ 21¡ 33¢ :302 1:562 MerrimanAar *.50 SixAgain,PetMyRock,WewillrockyouAs 45-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $8,000
VELOCITY POPROCKS (L) b g 11 Pet Rock-Sugar Nips-Cambest
Owner: Brian Witt,Cedarville,OH
Breeder: Velocity Standardbreds,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (64-5-8-4-.168)

5-1
Tr-MICHAEL ARNOLD

(11-2-0-1-.212)

1:544 MVR5/8

8, 1:502 MVR5/8
Power # 51

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,500
2025: 6 0 0 0 $560
Life: 121 28 12 8 $312,792

LAST 4 STS. - $4,060
12Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:251 1:544 80 2/10 32¡ 32¡ 42 41 1¡ :291 1:544 KauffmanKay L 9.70 VelocityPoprocks,FoolsRushIn,MossdaleMacN 42-0
29Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :28 :574 1:25 1:54 79 4/9 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 32¢ 44£ :294 1:55 KauffmanKay L 24.80 BettorWayToRock,AlwaysonetwomanyA,LetsGoJude 22-1
12Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :56 1:243 1:55 72 8/8 811 89¡ 76 74¢ 74¢ :30 1:554 KauffmanKay L 30.70 DeLaHoyaHanover,CaptainIncome,Wirelesscaller 34-1
28Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:224 1:512 77 2/10 21¢ 21¢ 44¡ 47¢ 811¡ :30 1:533 KauffmanKay L 15.60 HighOnTheHill,ShakinMyPeaches,MongolianHeroN 33-0
22Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :273 :563 1:24 1:52 77 9/9 912 99¢ 87¡ 87 88£ :282 1:534 HannersAus L 78.00 VelCharlie,SeasideDelight,TripHammer 42-0

3
White R

DA LOU RON RON (L) b g 4 Sweet Lou-Sassa Hanover-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Amy Farmer,Toledo,OH
Breeder: Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Panhellenic Stb Corp,NY;etc.

WYATT FARMER 165 b go-r blu-wh (16-0-0-2-.042)

9-1
Tr-BILLY FARMER

(5-0-0-1-.067)
*Last Tr - Jason Brewer

1:531 MEA5/8
2, 1:521 MEA5/8
Power # 67

2026: 1 0 0 0 $350
2025: 23 2 5 2 $22,890
Life: 31 5 5 3 $67,690

LAST 4 STS. - $1,850
12Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op-c $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:251 1:544 78 1/10 21¢ 21¢ 21 2ns 51£ :294 1:551 SmithTyl L *1.60 VelocityPoprocks,FoolsRushIn,MossdaleMacN 42-0
27Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:524 81 5/8 2¡ 21¢ 31¡ 2£ 21¡ :283 1:53 SmithTyl L 14.40 BeausBest,DaLouRonRon,Manny 45-0
12Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:524 63 8/9 2ons 21¢ 44¡ 712 924 :323 1:573 SmithTyl L 33.20 ErRookie,RockTheDragon,AmericanMusic 34-1
28Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :272 :554 1:24 1:514 78 8/8 710 69 65¢ 74£ 710 :284 1:534 SmithTyl L 37.60 EnricoPallazzo,MoneyExchange,TellsSuperStar 33-0
21Nov25 14Dtn5/8 sl Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :271 :562 1:252 1:533 79 5/10 33 42¡ 52¡ 43¢ 54¡ :283 1:542 SmithTyl L 9.30 AndreL,EnricoPallazzo,DragonMedicine 48-1

4
Green R

FOOLS RUSH IN (L) b g 9 American Ideal-Foolish Kiss-Art Major
Owner: Collins Racing Stable Inc,Crete,IL
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (83-6-10-6-.163)

5-1
Tr-ART GREGORY JR

(11-2-1-2-.293)
1:55 LEX1

6, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 49

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,750
2025: 25 1 2 1 $11,485
Life: 155 27 22 12 $296,463

LAST 4 STS. - $2,305
12Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:251 1:544 80 4/10 78 86¢ 73£ 51¢ 2¡ :284 1:544 WidgerSam L 20.00 VelocityPoprocks,FoolsRushIn,MossdaleMacN 42-0
27Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:52 73 7/8 810 7o5¡ 76¢ 78£ 714£ :294 1:55 WidgerSam L 58.10 StreetBeats,Riskapippa,BenRacin 45-0
19Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :282 :57 1:253 1:543 71 6/8 3oo1 3o1¢ 3o1¡ 53£ 56¢ :30 1:554 WidgerSam L 23.70 RedRightHand,AlwaysAMiller,HeerzPopeye 26-0
29Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :261 :552 1:223 1:523 79 6/10 79£ 75¢ 83£ 74¡ 63 :294 1:531 WidgerSam L 68.30 SaulsbrookTsunami,NassauDesire,AintEasyBeingMe 33-0
15Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :271 :562 1:244 1:541 72 2/9 44¢ 63£ 63£ 63¡ 51£ :29 1:543 WidgerSam L 7.70 NassauDesire,HudsenA,Overtheedgeofhonor 65-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $8,000
BOLD AND BRASSY (L) b g 12 Rock N Roll Heaven-Cams Leading Lady-Million Dollar Cam
Owner: Rachel L Leonard,Anderson,IN;Redline Racing Stables LLC,Troy,OH
Breeder: Robert L Hamather,ON, CA

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (82-16-14-10-.331)

15-1
Tr-ROSS LEONARD

(8-0-0-2-.083)
1:524 HOP7/8

5, 1:51 DTN5/8
Power # 74

2026: 1 0 0 1 $720
2025: 26 2 2 5 $17,253
Life: 271 34 35 39 $413,144

LAST 4 STS. - $3,950
12Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:554 73 5/9 21 21¢ 41¡ 42¢ 31¡ :293 1:56 MillerBre L *1.60 ThreeGrand,GrandDancer,BoldAndBrassy 42-0
29Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa6500cl $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:262 1:562 69 5/9 21¡ 31¡ 31¢ 3£ 22¢ :301 1:564 MillerBre L 10.60 Imalwaysclassy,BoldAndBrassy,GrandDancer 22-1
5Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft 6500cl Op $5,500 1 :273 :56 1:241 1:531 79 1/10 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 2£ 22¢ :291 1:533 MillerBre L 4.60 MossdaleMacN,BoldAndBrassy,Fearthelue 27-0
20Nov25 2Hop7/8 ft 5000clhc $6,000 1 :27 :554 1:25 1:54 72 2/8 44£ 44¡ 3o2¡ 32 43¡ :291 1:543 TetrickTra L 2.20 MikisBigGuy,KingOfAces,AeternasChoice 45-0
13Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw20k2025 $12,000 1 :27 :57 1:263 1:534 72 [10/9 44 54¡ 65 63 64¡ :27 1:543 TetrickTra L 43.80 CaptainSleaze,AhvaSholum,IamTheCaptainA 2nd tier 40-0

6
Yellow T

NO FREE LUNCH (L) b g 8 Sunshine Beach-Simply Mavelous-Western Maverick
Owner: S M Van Huizen,Blacklick,OH;C Miller,Columbus,OH;D Kaplan,ON;D L Sproxton,ON
Breeder: D Kaplan & Blue Oak Stbs & H Singh Dhillon,ON

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (128-18-12-16-.234)

2-1
Tr-STACEY VAN HUIZEN

(15-1-3-2-.222)
1:542 SCD5/8 Q

4, 1:502 WBSB7/8
Power # 99

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,750
2025: 28 2 4 5 $20,953
Life: 108 18 16 13 $225,551

LAST 4 STS. - $5,250
19Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :282 :57 1:252 1:54 83 2/10 21¢ 21¢ 21£ 2ns 21¢ :282 1:541 MillerBre L 4.60 MedolandBosa,NoFreeLunch,LetsGoJude 19-2
12Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:53 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 StreetBeats,Riskapippa,GottaGoGram scrtchd-lame 42-0
19Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:522 82 8/9 811 7o6¢ 7o4£ 65£ 66£ :283 1:534 MillerBre L 13.40 Hcndncncrs,MrrysWtchng-,AlwysntwmnyA+ 25-0
5Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:524 83 [10/10 44¡ 2o1¢ 1£ 1¡ 2¡ :284 1:524 MillerBre L *1.60 BenRacin,NoFreeLunch,YsCheddarWheel 2nd tier 28-0
28Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :27 :564 1:251 1:54 75 1/9 32¡ 42¡ 62£ 52¡ 2¡ :281 1:54 MillerBre L 3.60 PeppermintMan,NoFreeLunch,MurraysWatching 33-0

7
Pink T

MEDOLAND BOSA (L) b g 9 The Panderosa-Jodie Lynne Tup-Mattcando
Owner: Varion Stables LLC,Dublin,OH;Chris S Presley,Thornville,OH
Breeder: Tamara F Hoovler,OH

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (106-13-14-18-.253)

7-2
Tr-CHRIS PRESLEY

(13-3-2-0-.316)

1:54 MVR5/8
1:532 MVR5/8

5, 1:52 SCD5/8
Power # 59

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,500
2025: 34 5 3 5 $55,415
Life: 178 35 23 23 $234,960

LAST 4 STS. - $5,015
19Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :282 :57 1:252 1:54 85 7/10 3o2¢ 42¡ 43¢ 31¡ 11¢ :28 1:54 SmithJer L 19.20 MedolandBosa,NoFreeLunch,LetsGoJude 19-2
13Dec25 10M1 ft Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :264 :544 1:232 1:522 69 1/10 32 31£ 34 812 810¢ :301 1:542 BongiornoJos L 5.30 BarbossaHanover,BeatCop,Dreamlandcappucino 36-0
5Dec25 8M1 ft 10000clhc $9,500 1 :273 :553 1:241 1:524 74 8/10 53 4o1¡ 4oo4¢ 26 36¡ :29 1:54 BongiornoJos L 3.80 AltaBluesA,Fredneck,MedolandBosa 30-1
21Nov25 7M1 ft 15000clhc $12,500 1 :271 :543 1:23 1:512 80 6/9 1£ 21¢ 32 43¡ 95 :29 1:522 BongiornoJos 40.50 LmcPeanutsWatchn,Palomar,GoodRockin 49-0
13Nov25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:551 76 2/8 43£ 44¡ 44¡ 44¢ 63£ :291 1:56 StrattonJor 12.40 MajorPocketA,ImAPowerplayA,KilowattKidN 43-0

8
Gray T

TIDE HAS TURNED (L) b g 6 Downbytheseaside-Crying Game-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Golden Gaits Uso,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (127-23-9-20-.273)

20-1
Tr-ROY MURPHY JR

(16-0-2-1-.090)
1:523 DTN5/8

3, 1:521 NFLD1/2
Power # 55

2026: 1 0 0 0 $350
2025: 27 2 2 3 $20,685
Life: 88 17 10 10 $126,522

LAST 4 STS. - $1,370
19Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :282 :57 1:252 1:54 74 6/10 97¡ 97 86¡ 76¡ 510 :292 1:56 MillerDav L 22.50 MedolandBosa,NoFreeLunch,LetsGoJude 19-2
30Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :553 1:24 1:551 72 2/9 54¡ 64 72£ 31£ 32¢ :31 1:553 LunaMar L 17.20 Americanfirewater,TheFearIsReal,TideHasTurned 22-1
20Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:543 78 4/9 56¡ 35¡ 36¡ 34 53 :30 1:551 SmithTyl L 9.50 TicksAYankin,LastBeach,M-MsTony 44-1
29Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:53 69 9/10 1011 99£ 911 88£ 79£ :281 1:55 MillerDav L 43.50 CaviartEden,OneRockinWes,TicksAYankin 33-0
15Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :271 :562 1:244 1:541 72 6/9 86¡ 97 8oo4£ 53¡ 61£ :284 1:543 SmithJer L 32.40 NassauDesire,HudsenA,Overtheedgeofhonor 65-0

9
Purple R

WESTERN NOB (L) b g 6 Nob Hill High-Western Mandy-Western Spirit
Owner: Mike J Polhamus,Troy,OH;Julie A Farley,Bradford,OH
Breeder: Julie A Farley,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (38-1-2-5-.099)

15-1
Tr-MIKE POLHAMUS

(12-1-2-1-.204)
1:564 NFLD1/2

4, 1:522 SCD5/8
Power # 55

2026: 1 0 0 0 $840
2025: 17 1 0 3 $6,390
Life: 83 12 8 8 $119,016

LAST 4 STS. - $1,340
12Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :263 :56 1:251 1:551 73 5/10 57 3o1¡ 1o¡ 21¡ 45 :31 1:561 KauffmanKay L 28.50 OneRockinWes,CmonMax,BigBootyRudy 42-0
29Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft 6500cl Op $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:262 1:562 65 2/9 65£ 74£ 94£ 73¡ 86¢ :301 1:573 KauffmanKay L 7.80 Imalwaysclassy,BoldAndBrassy,GrandDancer 22-1
19Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:234 1:533 77 3/9 56 4o3 43 75¡ 85 :301 1:543 KauffmanKay L 50.20 HandsomeHarvey,FearTheImage,Wirelesscaller 25-0
6Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:532 76 6/8 79¡ 6o5£ 6o7 65¡ 56 :283 1:543 KauffmanKay L 48.60 KeyAdvisor,Nvrpoptdaplugs,Whiskeyontherocks 33-0
28Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:243 1:532 70 1/9 33 3o2 3o3 45¡ 69¢ :30 1:551 KauffmanKay L 58.00 Truthfinder,NashingHill,Wirelesscaller 33-0
MVR - 01/26/26 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(7-8-9)

STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $10,000 OR
LESS AT DTN/MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000 L. HANNERS

LISTED 3/4
Purse $9,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $10,000
RISKAPIPPA (L) b g 9 Bigrisk-Sister Pippa-Sportsmaster
Owner: Tessa M Perrin,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Andrew W Troyer,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (116-9-15-14-.190)

2-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

(35-4-2-3-.175)

1:523 MVR5/8
1:511 DTN5/8

8, 1:511 DTN5/8
Power # 143

2026: 2 1 1 0 $7,125
2025: 31 6 4 5 $46,525
Life: 201 23 20 24 $215,018

LAST 4 STS. - $9,750
19Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:523 91 4/9 1o1¡ 11¢ 12¡ 14 18¡ :283 1:523 SmithTyl L *.70 Riskapippa,BenRacin,GallantStar 19-2
12Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:53 88 1/9 43£ 43£ 2o3 22 2£ :283 1:531 SmithTyl L 2.90 StreetBeats,Riskapippa,GottaGoGram 42-0
27Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:52 85 2/8 33 3o2¢ 2o¡ 21¢ 21¡ :281 1:521 SmithTyl L 1.70 StreetBeats,Riskapippa,BenRacin 45-0
20Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:253 1:56 71 4/9 32¡ 3o2¡ 2o1¢ 32£ 53¢ :304 1:563 SmithTyl L *.20 HpNapoleon,KeepinItLit,CinderlaneCruiser 47-1
29Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:533 74 8/9 4o4¢ 3o2¢ 3o3¢ 43 53 :292 1:541 MillerDav L 10.10 IdealFundingN,Grigoriev,Rollinlikethunder 33-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $10,000
LETS GO JUDE (L) b g 6 Jk Endofanera-Latest Design-Western Hanover
Owner: Carlo Racing LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Lavon L Miller,IN

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (83-10-7-7-.195)

8-1
Tr-AJ CARLO
(15-3-0-2-.244)

1:52 DTN5/8
5, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 94

2026: 1 0 0 1 $840
2025: 40 8 2 11 $50,631
Life: 89 13 11 23 $114,696

LAST 4 STS. - $2,685
19Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :282 :57 1:252 1:54 80 1/10 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 1ns 33¡ :291 1:543 SmithTre L *1.00 MedolandBosa,NoFreeLunch,LetsGoJude 19-2
29Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :28 :574 1:25 1:54 81 [10/9 44¡ 53£ 65 43 32¡ :282 1:542 SmithTre L 10.00 BttrWyTRck,AlwysntwmnyA,LtsGJd 2nd tier 22-1
19Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft 8000cl Op-c $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:522 82 1/9 11¢ 11¢ 2¡ 32£ *45¢ pl3 :291 1:532 FarmerWya L 20.70 Hcndncncrs,MrrysWtchng-,AlwysntwmnyA+ pl3 25-0
28Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa6500cl $5,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:534 72 8/10 32£ 3o2¡ 3o2¡ 34¡ 66¢ :302 1:55 FarmerWya L 13.10 Hecandancencruise,GrandDancer,SouthwindOnyx 33-0
21Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Sa6500cl $5,500 1 :261 :543 1:24 1:524 82 6/9 4o3¢ 3o2¢ 1o¡ 11 2£ :29 1:53 FarmerWya L 5.10 Hecandancencruise,LetsGoJude,GrandDancer 48-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $10,000
CHARLIEBOY (L) b g 5 Heston Blue Chip-Ella Rose-I Scoot Hanover
Owner: S& S Racing Stable LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Gary B Evans & Dylan P Davis,DE

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (98-13-19-11-.278)

8-1
Tr-DANIEL STONE

(7-0-1-0-.079)
1:522 DD5/8

4, 1:522 DD5/8
Power # 56

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 7 6 1 $60,073
Life: 70 11 14 6 $121,591

LAST 4 STS. - $0
18Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :273 :554 1:241 1:54 76 2/10 76¡ 87 85¡ 96 95¡ :294 1:55 WidgerSam L 14.00 SaulsbrookTsunami,MayhemLikeMe,BlueOcean 25-0
11Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:532 71 3/10 66¢ 66¡ 78¡ 811 915¡ :31 1:562 WidgerSam L 15.90 MayhemLikeMe,LouieHanover,KeyAdvisor 29-0
27Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :27 :551 1:231 1:531 72 4/10 3o1£ 5o3 10o7¡ 108¡ 109 :302 1:55 WidgerSam 7.50 HpNapoleon,PrinceOfTides,LouieHanover 45-0
29Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:26 1:55 67 8/9 89 97£ 96 95 83 :282 1:553 HannersLuk 56.00 Terminator,MayhemLikeMe,GalacticStorm 33-0
22Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $12,000 1 :28 :553 1:234 1:531 78 1/9 2o¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 41£ :294 1:533 HannersLuk *2.10 Sectionlinetwister,SearchTheSea,MayhemLikeMe 51-0

4
Green T

BETTOR WAY TO ROCK (L) br g 7 Bettor's Delight-True Rock-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Derek J Lehman,Topeka,IN;Mary Lynn Burnett,Greenfield,OH
Breeder: Blair C Corbeil & Erna R Corbeil,AB, CA

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (89-18-15-13-.345)

3-1
Tr-CHUCK GROEN

(14-1-1-1-.135)
1:502 HOP7/8

6, 1:502 HOP7/8
Power # 67

2026: 1 0 0 0 $760
2025: 38 6 6 4 $50,061
Life: 137 11 24 15 $130,135

LAST 4 STS. - $6,360
19Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:523 82 8/9 66£ 54¡ 55£ 45¡ 49¡ :291 1:542 HannersLuk L 12.90 Riskapippa,BenRacin,GallantStar 19-2
29Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft 8000cl Op-c $7,000 1 :28 :574 1:25 1:54 84 3/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 12 11£ :29 1:54 HannersLuk L 1.50 BettorWayToRock,AlwaysonetwomanyA,LetsGoJude 22-1
19Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:522 82 9/9 913 98¢ 8o6 76¡ 55£ :281 1:533 HannersLuk L 28.80 Hcndncncrs,MrrysWtchng-,AlwysntwmnyA+ 25-0
12Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :272 :573 1:261 1:543 76 1/8 21¢ 31¡ 31¡ 21¡ 21 :282 1:544 HannersLuk L 14.70 AlwysntwmnyA,BttrWyTRck,BgBdWhm 34-1
22Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft 7500cl Op $6,000 1 :271 :561 1:244 1:54 78 6/6 11¡ 21¡ 22 22 2nk :284 1:54 RossJor L 1.50 NorthernLuckygirl,BettorWayToRock,SpiritShadow 40-0

5
Black T

MISTER SPOT A (L) br g 12 Village Jolt-Eerie Iris-Northern Luck
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: R W Smallacombe,WA

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (128-18-12-16-.234)

9-1
Tr-JEFF BREWER

(5-0-0-1-.067)
1:52 SCD5/8

9, 1:493 M1
Power # 59

2026: 2 0 0 0 $760
2025: 34 3 5 4 $38,585
Life: 248 38 32 31 $424,638

LAST 4 STS. - $1,440
19Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:523 82 7/9 89¡ 88¡ 89¢ 79¡ 610 :284 1:543 MillerBre L 38.40 Riskapippa,BenRacin,GallantStar 19-2
12Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:53 80 5/9 55 55¢ 55¢ 56¡ 48¡ :293 1:543 MillerDav L 8.70 StreetBeats,Riskapippa,GottaGoGram 42-0
27Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:53 79 3/8 44£ 44¢ 42¡ 44¢ 43¢ :291 1:533 SmithTyl L 62.70 SugarShock,NassauDesire,GallantStar 45-0
6Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :27 :551 1:24 1:542 69 2/9 33 33¡ 2o2 68 *87¡ pl7 :312 1:554 SmithTyl L 7.20 SugarShock,JrOnTheBeach-,ArrhythmicSurge+ pl7 33-0
22Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :271 :553 1:242 1:54 70 8/10 911 8o8¡ 64¡ 85¡ 96¡ :30 1:551 SmithTyl L 48.70 MoveTheLine,JrOnTheBeach,Telstar 51-0

6
Yellow T

OUCHIE (L) b g 5 American Ideal-Beach Burn-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (106-13-14-18-.253)

20-1
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

(26-3-2-3-.197)
*Last Tr - Anthony Rose

1:513 SCD5/8
4, 1:513 SCD5/8
Power # 61

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,625
2025: 28 3 1 5 $23,505
Life: 59 13 4 9 $59,166

LAST 4 STS. - $2,625
19Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op-c $9,500 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:523 72 9/9 911 911 910 913 919£ :303 1:563 SmithJer L 28.70 Riskapippa,BenRacin,GallantStar 19-2
12Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:551 79 6/10 1o1¢ 1£ 12¡ 14¡ 2nk :301 1:551 SmithJer L 19.10 CrossCountry,Ouchie,MrBadRock 42-0
20Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:543 65 3/9 912 98 99£ 813 716¢ :311 1:574 MillerDav L 27.00 SaulsbrookTsunami,NassauDesire,KinnderKenogami 47-1
29Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :261 :552 1:223 1:523 79 7/10 812 87¢ 7o3£ 85 73 :294 1:531 MillerDav L 20.00 SaulsbrookTsunami,NassauDesire,AintEasyBeingMe 33-0
14Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :561 1:24 1:532 74 4/9 57 56¢ 4o2£ 54 3¡ :284 1:532 SmithJer L 3.20 WesternBeachboy,Nvrpoptdaplugs,Ouchie 62-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $10,000
GALLANT STAR (L) b g 8 Well Said-Canary Island-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: John C Froschauer,Vandalia,OH;Steve Megerle,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Willow Oak Ranch,TN

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (83-6-10-6-.163)

20-1
Tr-JACOB ZINK
(10-0-0-2-.067)

1:531 MVR5/8
5, 1:494 SCD5/8
Power # 50

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,140
2025: 22 1 3 6 $15,710
Life: 85 19 9 12 $157,175

LAST 4 STS. - $2,820
19Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:523 82 5/9 78 77 67¢ 67¡ 38£ :29 1:542 WidgerSam L 10.00 Riskapippa,BenRacin,GallantStar 19-2
12Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:53 77 7/9 810 99¡ 811 611 613¡ :292 1:553 WidgerSam L 51.20 StreetBeats,Riskapippa,GottaGoGram 42-0
27Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:53 80 6/8 68 67¢ 53£ 33¢ 32¡ :283 1:532 WidgerSam L 6.40 SugarShock,NassauDesire,GallantStar 45-0
19Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa6500cl $5,500 1 :282 :572 1:254 1:541 78 2/9 64£ 5o3£ 2o1 2£ 3¡ :281 1:541 WidgerSam L 2.40 SayingGraceN,SouthwindOnyx,GallantStar 26-0
12Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Sa6500cl $5,500 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:534 80 5/9 67¡ 5o5 3o3£ 32¢ 31 :28 1:54 WidgerSam L 6.80 MossdaleMacN,SayingGraceN,GallantStar 34-1

8
Gray T

ROSE RUN ZEKE b g 5 Stay Hungry-Rose Run Ultimate-Western Vintage
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME;H& H Stable,South Vienna,OH
Breeder: Derek J Lehman,IN

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (127-23-9-20-.273)

6-1
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

(18-4-0-3-.278)
1:493 PCD5/8

4, 1:493 PCD5/8
Power # 95

2026: 1 0 0 0 $475
2025: 25 6 3 3 $48,885
Life: 55 13 9 6 $199,204

LAST 4 STS. - $6,675
19Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:523 81 2/9 21¡ 21¢ 22¡ 24 510 :301 1:543 MillerDav 5.40 Riskapippa,BenRacin,GallantStar 19-2
9Jan26 5Mvr5/8 gd Qua 1 :291 :572 1:27 1:571 -- 7/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1ns 310¡ :321 1:591 HolmesDan MajorsMiracle,AlwaysByTheSea,RoseRunZeke 59-1
22Nov25 7Pcd5/8 hy Sa 15cl $11,000 1 :272 :561 1:25 1:551 81 5/8 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 11¢ 3¡ :301 1:551 ButerTyl 3.50 BullvilleFrank,BelmontMajorN,RoseRunZeke 46-1
15Nov25 4Pcd5/8 ft 15000cl $11,000 1 :263 :544 1:224 1:514 80 5/8 1£ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 43 :293 1:522 ButerTyl *1.50 Granite,BallardEinstein,Tru-BluHypnotic 48-0
7Nov25 11Phl5/8 ft 10cl Serl1-c $8,000 1 :263 :561 1:242 1:531 82 6/7 11£ 11¡ 12 12¡ 12 :284 1:531 PellingJac *1.00 RoseRunZeke,RealLuckyN,SquadronSeelster 61-0

9
Purple T

BEN RACIN (L) b g 7 Always a Virgin-Buckle Bunni-Four Starzzz Shark
Owner: Jose Cervantes,Nazareth,PA
Breeder: Lyle Dean Slabach,IN

JOSH SUTTON 147 c red-r blu-wh (17-3-1-0-.209)

9-1
Tr-ANTONIA STORER

(18-1-4-2-.216)
1:523 SCD5/8

4, 1:51 HOP7/8
Power # 85

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,375
2025: 36 6 6 2 $36,840
Life: 145 19 19 9 $161,345

LAST 4 STS. - $6,895
19Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:523 82 1/9 33 32£ 34 34 28¡ :292 1:541 SuttonJos L 13.50 Riskapippa,BenRacin,GallantStar 19-2
27Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:52 83 5/8 79 5o3¡ 4o1£ 33¢ 33£ :282 1:524 SuttonJos L 4.10 StreetBeats,Riskapippa,BenRacin 45-0
20Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:543 78 6/9 44¡ 4o2 21¢ 31¡ 63¡ :302 1:551 SmithTyl L 3.00 SaulsbrookTsunami,NassauDesire,KinnderKenogami 47-1
5Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:524 83 9/10 55£ 4o2¡ 2o£ 2¡ 1¡ :283 1:524 SmithTyl L 4.20 BenRacin,NoFreeLunch,YsCheddarWheel 28-0
21Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:25 1:542 75 7/9 78¡ 8o5£ 5o2¡ 42£ 1hd :29 1:542 MillerBre L *1.20 BenRacin,Letsnotforget,CaviartVal 48-0
MVR - 01/26/26 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $2001 LAST 4 STARTS (WINNERS OVER $50,000 IN 2025 N/E) NO. 10

STARTS FROM 2ND TIER Je. SMITH LISTED 2/9/10 Dv. MILLER 5/6 Purse $10,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 9-7-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

IAM ERIK N (L) b g 12 Shadow Play-Invigorate-Artsplace
Owner: Ryan O Ryder,Lennon,MI
Breeder: L W Ridge & Mrs M E Slagter,NZ

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (38-1-2-5-.099)

15-1
Tr-BARB REDDER

HR: 74.16 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:57 NFLD1/2

6, 1:524 MVR5/8
Power # 48

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,120
2025: 30 1 2 5 $12,349
Life: 203 27 25 33 $186,344

LAST 4 STS. - $1,395
14Jan26 1Nfld1/2 sy Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:574 69 4/9 7o4£ 7o4¡ 8oo6 96 77¡ :312 1:591 LemsChr L 10.10 BillyLincolnN,MontysPlay,FameAndPower 30-1
7Jan26 9Nfld1/2 sy Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :273 :563 1:261 1:564 74 6/8 67¡ 66£ 55 54 43¢ :301 1:572 EbersoleLog L 62.40 HardtHero,AllAttitude,BillyLincolnN 40-1
1Jan26 11Nfld1/2 fr Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :282 :582 1:274 1:582 78 2/8 33 52£ 63 52¡ 42£ :303 1:59 EbersoleLog L 51.40 AllAttitude,HardtHero,BbCruiser 18-1
21Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :58 1:281 1:583 60 [9/9 75¡ 74¢ 84¢ 84¡ 54¡ :302 1:592 EbersoleLog L 47.10 BornToRunAs,MajorOffense,Mansai 2nd tier 27-0

2
Blue R

ARCH O MATIC (L) br g 12 Mcardle-Forabber N Abber-Abercrombie
Owner: Ty L Van Rhoden,Washington Ch,OH
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (64-5-8-4-.168)

15-1
Tr-TY VAN RHODEN

HR: 69.17 (7-0-1-0-.079) 8, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 52

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 0 1 1 $6,395
Life: 254 17 32 31 $210,931

LAST 4 STS. - $300
12Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:551 65 4/10 21¢ 31¡ 42£ 76£ 813 :321 1:574 SmithTyl L 54.30 CrossCountry,Ouchie,MrBadRock 42-0
29Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :573 1:261 1:553 69 3/9 32¡ 42£ 63 53£ 57 :301 1:57 SmithTyl L 56.60 BlueOcean,CompleteKaos,LazyJane 22-1
19Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :261 :56 1:244 1:542 72 2/9 33¢ 32¡ 53¢ 43¢ 75¡ :30 1:552 KauffmanKay L 96.90 Ambitiousbeachboy,Declassified,JksChamp 26-0
5Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :56 1:251 1:562 61 8/10 1012 109 99¡ 75£ 75£ :303 1:573 SmithTyl L124.00 BigBadWhamo,BarneyHanover,MidnightDay 30-0

3
White R

SPEEDY ROCKS (L) br g 6 Rockin Image-Speedy Sign-Life Sign
Owner: Larry D Richardson,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Don Niccum,NJ

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (90-4-6-7-.107)

15-1
Tr-LARRY RICHARDSON

HR: 71.55 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 MVR5/8

5, 1:541 MVR5/8
Power # 51

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 1 5 0 $26,720
Life: 50 3 8 7 $56,700

LAST 4 STS. - $300
12Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :263 :56 1:251 1:551 68 7/10 913 96¢ 95¡ 96¡ 1011¡ :311 1:572 HannersAus L 43.00 OneRockinWes,CmonMax,BigBootyRudy 42-0
19Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :561 1:251 1:55 72 1/9 31£ 32£ 53 42¢ 53 :294 1:553 TharpsDev L 28.20 PutToRight,BlueOcean,MrBadRock 25-0
2Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :57 1:243 1:522 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Whatchagonnado,Jacque,LittleBitTuff scrtchd-judges 26-0
18Nov25 14Dtn5/8 sy Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :572 1:251 1:543 70 8/10 911 10o6¡ 9o7¢ 106 107 :292 1:56 HannersAus L 74.10 VelMrBruiser,Buffet,Robinthefire 45-1

4
Green T

TABOOMA (L) b g 8 Always a Virgin-Walstan's Lady-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: S& S Racing Stable LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Walter S Fister LLC,KY

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (83-6-10-6-.163)

6-1
Tr-DANIEL STONE

HR: 73.79 (7-0-1-0-.079)
1:533 MVR5/8

5, 1:494 MVR5/8
Power # 88

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 2 2 1 $14,200
Life: 113 17 9 14 $195,386

LAST 4 STS. - $1,400
16Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :573 1:254 1:532 -- 5/8 44£ 44£ 33 312 314£ :30 1:562 WidgerSam L ANewEndeavor,FoxValleyJasper,Tabooma 28-1
12Aug25 9Scd5/8 ft Hgnw2000l4 $7,000 1 :262 :544 1:221 1:512 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Chrncl,Mcddld,RsRnXplsn scrtchd-injured 85-0
22Jul25 8Scd5/8 ft Hgnw2050l4 $7,000 1 :263 :544 1:222 1:502 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MssysDrgn,Lnghrdcntryby,MrBdRck scrtchd-sick 79-0
8Jul25 9Scd5/8 ft Sahg7500cl $7,000 1 :27 :551 1:233 1:522 71 9/10 44¡ 43¢ 6o2¢ 71¡ 89¡ :301 1:541 St LouisJrMar L 47.10 GunsBlazin,SugarShock,CruisinArtie 82-0

5
Black R

OLLIES ROCKIN (L) b g 8 Rockin Image-My Girl Maddie-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Kenneth R Hurst,Dayton,OH
Breeder: Rebekah Yoder & Kelsey M Wagner,IN

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (127-23-9-20-.273)

15-1
Tr-KENNETH HURST

HR: 69.82 (5-1-0-0-.200)
1:56 WILM1/2

6, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 42

2026: 1 0 0 0 $525
2025: 28 1 1 2 $7,967
Life: 155 9 11 12 $110,062

LAST 4 STS. - $525
12Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :263 :56 1:251 1:551 72 [10/10 1014 108£ 106¡ 107 57 :301 1:563 MillerDav L 44.90 OneRockinWes,CmonMax,BigBootyRudy 2nd tier 42-0
30Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :553 1:24 1:551 53 9/9 911 911 912 913 921¢ :33 1:592 MillerBre L 68.50 Americanfirewater,TheFearIsReal,TideHasTurned 22-1
12Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :56 1:243 1:55 57 3/8 55£ 55 89 812 818¡ :321 1:583 HannersAus L 35.50 DeLaHoyaHanover,CaptainIncome,Wirelesscaller 34-1
28Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:243 1:532 58 4/9 66£ 86 913 920 921¡ :302 1:573 WidgerSam L 56.30 Truthfinder,NashingHill,Wirelesscaller 33-0

6
Yellow R

ROCK THE DEVIL (L) b g 12 Rock N Roll Heaven-Sinful Cindy-Art Major
Owner: Scarlett Stables LLC,Katonah,NY
Breeder: Cynthia Lynn Massari,NY

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (98-13-19-11-.278)

9-1
Tr-DAN O'MARA

HR: 81.91 (11-0-3-1-.182)
1:533 HOP7/8

6, 1:49 M1
Power # 61

2026: 1 0 0 0 $315
2025: 17 1 1 1 $6,700
Life: 131 28 15 21 $343,849

LAST 4 STS. - $1,135
12Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:551 72 9/10 66¢ 6o4¢ 6oo3¢ 66¡ 67£ :311 1:564 MillerDav L 4.80 CrossCountry,Ouchie,MrBadRock 42-0
27Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :261 :55 1:223 1:514 82 1/10 46 44¢ 43¡ 32£ 65£ :294 1:53 KauffmanKay L 31.20 DeLaHoyaHanover,PutToRight,TennesseeSmooth 45-0
20Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gd Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:53 79 3/9 54¡ 55¢ 55¢ 66¢ 79£ :302 1:55 KauffmanKay L 40.90 Tellmeaboutit,MikeMike,TennesseeSmooth 44-1
12Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :271 :571 1:26 1:55 -- 5/8 35 32£ 33¢ 44¡ 58£ :301 1:564 KauffmanKay L CharlieMay,SsDruidstone,PrinceOfTides 34-1

7
Pink S

MOSSY'S DRAGON (L) b g 6 Fear the Dragon-Sherry My Sherry-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Kirk L Nichols,London,OH;Daniel J Wozniak,Perrysburg,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (116-9-15-14-.190)

3-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 87.10 (35-4-2-3-.175)
1:502 SCD5/8

5, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 52

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 3 2 4 $31,890
Life: 57 10 10 8 $151,695

LAST 4 STS. - $1,920
18Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:533 76 3/10 65 77¢ 97¡ 86 107£ :294 1:551 SmithTyl L 28.50 ErRookie,RockinAirway,BornWild 22-0
26Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op $16,000 1 :271 :551 1:23 1:514 83 4/7 56 55 64¡ 64£ 67£ :293 1:532 SmithTyl L 5.80 CheyenneTuff,BellsDavid,UncleJordA 58-0
20Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd 30000cl Op $16,000 1 :263 :534 1:222 1:52 83 8/9 911 911 96£ 910 711¡ :302 1:541 SmithTyl L 62.20 WinLousOrDraw,TheDevilsOwnN,IntrepidIvy 47-1
29Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op $16,000 1 :26 :543 1:223 1:51 89 3/9 45£ 5o3£ 2o1¡ 21 3¡ :281 1:51 SmithTyl L 19.50 RegalEscape,TheDevilsOwnN,MossysDragon 33-0

8
Gray R

ALWAYS A MILLER (L) b g 6 Always a Virgin-Best Place-Artsplace
Owner: William J Rufenacht,Archbold,OH;Sawyer A Nicholls,Wauseon,OH
Breeder: William J Rufenacht & Dm Stables LLC,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (128-18-12-16-.234)

15-1
Tr-MIKE ROTH

HR: 77.23 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 SCD5/8

4, 1:53 SCD5/8
Power # 51

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 1 1 1 $15,300
Life: 61 6 8 4 $69,745

LAST 4 STS. - $1,500
12Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :272 :571 1:252 1:551 68 2/10 1ns 11¢ 43¢ 65 910 :311 1:571 MillerBre L 4.30 CallHimRocky,Endoverend,BigBretta 42-0
27Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:524 78 6/8 66£ 54 42£ 54 65£ :291 1:54 MillerBre 9.20 BeausBest,DaLouRonRon,Manny 45-0
19Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :282 :57 1:253 1:543 75 2/8 53¡ 52¡ 42£ 31¡ 22 :284 1:55 MillerBre 12.10 RedRightHand,AlwaysAMiller,HeerzPopeye 26-0
9Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :272 :57 1:253 1:543 -- 9/9 46 54 4o3¡ 55 59£ :302 1:563 MillerBre RockTheHill,SIP,ForeverALionAs 38-1

9
Purple R

JK VICTORY (L) br g 7 Jk Endofanera-Gt Miss Royal-Pilgrims Punch
Owner: David A Dobbelmann,Forest Lake,MN;Cathy J Dessert,Vadnais Heights,MN
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (106-13-14-18-.253)

2-1
Tr-SEAN SMITHPETERS

HR: 86.78 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:50 MEA5/8

3, 1:482 HOP7/8
Power # 57

2026: 1 0 0 1 $864
2025: 37 5 6 3 $39,025
Life: 116 21 19 11 $509,337

LAST 4 STS. - $1,584
13Jan26 15Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :271 :554 1:244 1:544 77 7/9 2oo£ 2o¡ 4o3¢ 57 37¡ :304 1:561 AngusTyl L 4.40 HeerzPopeye,PocketOfTerrorA,JkVictory 41-0
19Dec25 15Mea5/8 gd Nw6100l4 $9,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:524 89 8/9 1o1 11¡ 11 34 45¡ :30 1:534 MacdonaldAnt L 19.60 BeachBumHarley,RumNRaisins,Mantador 28-3
12Dec25 15Mea5/8 sy Nw10000l4 $11,500 1 :271 :564 1:251 1:531 86 8/9 912 912 97 9i 7 64 :272 1:54 MacdonaldAnt L101.10 PatronusStarN,RockedNLoaded,Sandbetweenmytoes 32-2
5Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9600l4 $11,500 1 :271 :55 1:23 1:522 82 1/9 65£ 78¡ 86 85¡ 73 :284 1:53 RolandNic L 42.00 CruzinAmerica,MoneymanMikki,ChiefMate 29-1

10
Blue-RedR

BARNEY HANOVER (L) b g 6 Sweet Lou-Bubble Guppies-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: John Brian Georges,Wilmington,OH;Steve R McDaniel Jr,Shelby,NC
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (55-4-7-8-.192)

15-1
Tr-BRIAN GEORGES

HR: 70.54 (10-2-0-0-.200) 4, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 46

2026: 1 0 0 0 $315
2025: 6 0 1 0 $1,500
Life: 80 6 11 11 $95,556

LAST 4 STS. - $1,815
12Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :263 :56 1:251 1:551 71 8/10 45¢ 5o3£ 8o4 86 68 :304 1:564 LunaMar L 16.30 OneRockinWes,CmonMax,BigBootyRudy 42-0
30Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :554 1:241 1:542 70 9/10 44¡ 74£ 97¢ 85£ 98 :302 1:56 HannersAus L 43.90 MerryJerry,JdsKingJames,SeasideRelief 22-1
19Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :282 :57 1:253 1:543 70 7/8 88¢ 87£ 86¢ 64¡ 67¢ :291 1:56 MillerDav L 20.10 RedRightHand,AlwaysAMiller,HeerzPopeye 26-0
5Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :56 1:251 1:562 64 6/10 43 44¡ 5o4£ 42 21¡ :302 1:563 MillerBre L 9.30 BigBadWhamo,BarneyHanover,MidnightDay 30-0
MVR - 01/26/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(9-10-11)

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 6 (FM 7) (OH 7, FM OH 8) PM RACES OR $50,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $30,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER Je. SMITH LISTED 1/7 Br. MILLER

3/9
Purse $17,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-6-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $30,000
FIVE (L) b g 5 Sweet Lou-I Kill Time-Western Ideal
Owner: Dean T Collins,Washington,PA
Breeder: Steiner Stock Farm,OH

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (106-13-14-18-.253)

5-1
Tr-ZACH MOGAN

(9-0-0-1-.037)

1:551 MVR5/8 Q
1:572 NFLD1/2

3, 1:523 SCD5/8
Power # 50

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 1 2 7 $25,394
Life: 57 4 6 11 $57,587

LAST 4 STS. - $896
16Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :59 1:272 1:551 -- 5/6 33 32£ 1o¡ 12¡ 13£ :274 1:551 SmithJer L Five,TrueBlueHanover,Garoppolo 28-1
12Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :271 :57 1:25 1:541 -- [10/10 910 96 10dis 10dis 10dis SmithJer L 13.50 SecretFire,AndreL,JohnnySmash 2nd tier 42-0
19Dec25 14Mea5/8 gd W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:542 79 8/8 88¡ 810 89¡ 87¡ 87£ :291 1:56 PaloneDav L 57.80 KingCrunch,Gonnabelegendary,PdsDiamondHope 28-3
12Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :264 :571 1:252 1:542 77 4/8 44¡ 44¡ 44¡ 44¡ 44¢ :29 1:551 PaloneDav L 19.00 DapperDesign,Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch 32-2

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $30,000
SPECIAL DRAGON b g 6 Fear the Dragon-Ladys Special Girl-Artiscape
Owner: Anette Lorentzon,Paris,KY
Breeder: Anette Lorentzon,KY

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (55-4-7-8-.192)

20-1
Tr-ANETTE LORENTZON

(22-4-5-3-.354) 4, 1:541 OAKGR5/8
Power # 48

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $3,640
Life: 25 8 4 5 $96,370

LAST 4 STS. - $3,640
17Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :274 :572 1:251 1:532 -- 6/9 68 67 815 613 619 :29 1:571 LunaMar KeayangTacoA,Mcchatty,TruNLovelyHonor 38-0
12Mar25 3Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :273 :551 1:232 1:532 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DncngDrgn,SwtIllsn,HrzPpy scrtchd-sick 71-0
5Mar25 1Mvr5/8 gd Nw2pm $15,000 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:56 70 4/8 56 66¢ 78¡ 77£ 510¢ :311 1:58 HallTon 6.50 SsDruidstone,HeerzPopeye,TreacherousAngel 40-2
11Feb25 3YR1/2 ft Hgnw2bn4pm $17,000 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:542 72 7/7 79¢ 710 711 712 717¢ :293 1:574 KakaleyMat 67.25 RhydsSuperflyGb,TexasHoldem,CupidShuffle 32-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $37,500
ANDRE L (L) b g 4 Lather Up-Mcvita Bella-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (127-23-9-20-.273)

5-2
Tr-HEATHER FRANCE

(29-9-5-7-.487)
*Last Tr - Ken Holliday

1:524 SCD5/8
3, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 127

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,610
2025: 25 6 11 3 $69,650
Life: 38 8 17 5 $90,063

LAST 4 STS. - $9,810
19Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl-c $17,000 1 :282 :563 1:251 1:542 80 3/9 1o¡ 11 21¢ 2£ 42 :292 1:544 HollidayKen L *2.00 RemarkablySmart,VelMrBruiser,SecretFire 19-2
12Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :271 :57 1:25 1:541 84 7/10 1ns 31¢ 31¡ 31 2ns :29 1:541 HollidayKen L 3.80 SecretFire,AndreL,JohnnySmash 42-0
29Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:541 81 6/7 11¡ 21¢ 31¢ 31¢ *31£ pl2 :29 1:543 HollidayKen L 5.70 PortRoyalHanover,Gonezo-,AndreL+ pl2 22-1
19Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :263 :56 1:241 1:531 79 5/8 11¡ 21¢ 54¢ 44£ 54¢ :29 1:54 HollidayKen L 4.10 DragonMedicine,Teabythesea,CruiserTheKid 24-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $37,500
JBMAGIC (L) gr g 4 Fear the Dragon-Type a Grey-Art Official
Owner: Robert L Geist,Celina,OH
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (90-4-6-7-.107)

9-1
Tr-TYLER BATES

(1-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 DTN5/8

2, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 86

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,360
2025: 27 7 1 4 $37,696
Life: 42 16 2 6 $93,861

LAST 4 STS. - $14,800
19Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:552 74 1/8 43£ 44 53 52¢ 42¢ :284 1:554 HannersAus L 9.10 JohnnySmash,SeasideStar,DontTellRosa 19-2
19Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :263 :56 1:241 1:531 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DrgnMdcn,Tbyths,CrsrThKd scrtchd-judges 24-0
9Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :561 1:243 1:533 78 3/9 1ons 11¢ 1¡ 1¢ 1hd :29 1:533 HannersLuk L 2.20 Jbmagic,HandsomeCharacter,DontTellRosa 42-1
2Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :27 :563 1:244 1:54 77 8/8 55¡ 4o3 2o£ 2ns 31 :291 1:541 HannersAus L 19.20 JohnnySmash,MakinMoonshine,Jbmagic 26-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $30,000
STYMEE WINSLOW (L) b g 6 Well Said-Quite a Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Running Down A Dream Stb,Ashville,OH
Breeder: Daniel H Hale,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (116-9-15-14-.190)

20-1
Tr-EDDIE EMERINE

(3-0-0-0-.000)
1:514 SCD5/8

5, 1:514 SCD5/8
Power # 49

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 47 4 1 3 $54,280
Life: 129 7 11 19 $124,599

LAST 4 STS. - $1,680
19Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:552 75 6/8 88 87¢ 85¡ 74 62¡ :282 1:554 SmithTyl L 55.40 JohnnySmash,SeasideStar,DontTellRosa 19-2
12Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :271 :57 1:25 1:541 81 9/10 1011 106¢ 96£ 73¢ 73¡ :282 1:544 MillerDav L 49.00 SecretFire,AndreL,JohnnySmash 42-0
29Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:541 79 7/7 79 76¢ 5oo3 53¡ *44 pl3 :29 1:55 MillerBre L 51.00 PortRoyalHanover,Gonezo-,AndreL+ pl3 22-1
19Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :263 :56 1:241 1:531 78 [10/8 67¡ 87 6o5¢ 66 66¢ :291 1:542 SmithTyl L 14.30 DragonMedicine,Teabythesea,CruiserTheKid 2nd tier 24-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $37,500
SEASIDE STAR (L) br g 4 Downbytheseaside-Rock N Roll Xample-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Andy U Byler,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (83-10-7-7-.195)

3-1
Tr-ANTONIA STORER

(18-1-4-2-.216)

1:54 MVR5/8
1:512 SCD5/8

3, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 86

2026: 2 1 1 0 $11,250
2025: 32 4 3 8 $78,470
Life: 41 5 6 12 $108,170

LAST 4 STS. - $13,390
19Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:552 75 3/8 32¡ 32¡ 2o1¢ 21 21£ :291 1:554 SmithTre L 3.00 JohnnySmash,SeasideStar,DontTellRosa 19-2
13Jan26 14Mvr5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :563 1:242 1:54 81 5/10 21¢ 21¡ 22 2ns 11 :291 1:54 SmithTre L 2.00 SeasideStar,PushFromAbove,LuckIsUp 50-1
22Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :56 1:253 1:553 70 1/9 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11 33£ :304 1:562 HannersLuk L *1.70 OhBeachPlease,LittleBitTuff,SeasideStar 42-1
12Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:53 80 4/9 67¡ 6o5¢ 8o5£ 73¡ 55¡ :292 1:54 SmithTyl L 20.60 EnricoPallazzo,GigisDream,JohnnySmash 34-1

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $36,000
SWEET PEA FRAN (L) b m 6 Yankee Cruiser-Igottadesirefran-Real Desire
Owner: Jr Stable Llp,Orient,OH
Breeder: Jerry Zosel & Kathy Ratcliff,OH

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (89-18-15-13-.345)

9-1
Tr-MARK WINTERS

(11-0-1-1-.081) 3, 1:531 SCD5/8
Power # 73

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,360
2025: 29 0 7 5 $34,470
Life: 84 4 20 17 $123,386

LAST 4 STS. - $3,280
19Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :282 :563 1:251 1:542 79 5/9 66¢ 63¡ 5o2£ 53¢ 52¡ :29 1:544 SmithJer L 13.30 RemarkablySmart,VelMrBruiser,SecretFire 19-2
12Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :271 :57 1:25 1:541 79 5/10 53£ 4o2¢ 5o3¢ 52 63¢ :291 1:544 WidgerSam L 16.30 SecretFire,AndreL,JohnnySmash 42-0
30Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:53 79 2/9 56 5o3£ 53 43£ 45£ :291 1:541 WidgerSam L 12.50 SecretFire,GoAccordingly,Bourbonontherocks 22-1
22Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :564 1:253 1:542 73 2/9 44£ 4o2¡ 4oo2¡ 33 46 :293 1:553 WidgerSam L 13.00 LuckIsUp,PerfectParadise,DramaCritic 42-1

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $37,500
TEABYTHESEA b g 4 Downbytheseaside-Tea Pot Hanover-Western Hanover
Owner: Brian Witt,Cedarville,OH
Breeder: Parent Racing Stable LLC,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (64-5-8-4-.168)

20-1
Tr-MICHAEL ARNOLD

(11-2-0-1-.212)
1:532 DTN5/8

3, 1:532 DTN5/8
Power # 67

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 4 5 4 $47,943
Life: 47 10 7 6 $67,512

LAST 4 STS. - $3,500
19Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :282 :563 1:251 1:542 71 1/9 43¢ 42¢ 74£ 89£ 910¡ :301 1:562 KauffmanKay 17.40 RemarkablySmart,VelMrBruiser,SecretFire 19-2
19Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :263 :56 1:241 1:531 84 4/8 79 5o4¢ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ :284 1:531 KauffmanKay 30.20 DragonMedicine,Teabythesea,CruiserTheKid 24-0
12Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:53 79 9/9 912 97£ 97 95 76 :292 1:541 KauffmanKay 164.50 EnricoPallazzo,GigisDream,JohnnySmash 34-1
5Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :273 :581 1:27 1:552 63 4/9 66 6o3¡ 4oo3 76¡ 88 :292 1:57 KauffmanKay 18.90 VictoryJoe,SeasideStar,MoneyExchange 30-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $37,500
JOHNNY SMASH (L) b g 4 Downbytheseaside-Cinnamon Girl-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: James A Crawford IV,Erieville,NY
Breeder: Randy J Wilt,MO

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (128-18-12-16-.234)

9-2
Tr-STEVE CARTER

(36-5-4-5-.247)

1:552 MVR5/8
1:54 DTN5/8

3, 1:54 DTN5/8
Power # 112

2026: 2 1 0 1 $10,540
2025: 25 5 6 6 $56,202
Life: 31 6 6 8 $69,142

LAST 4 STS. - $12,220
19Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:552 77 2/8 21¢ 21¢ 31£ 31¢ 11£ :283 1:552 MillerBre L 4.00 JohnnySmash,SeasideStar,DontTellRosa 19-2
12Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :271 :57 1:25 1:541 83 4/10 77 73¡ 65¢ 63 3nk :281 1:541 MillerBre L 3.90 SecretFire,AndreL,JohnnySmash 42-0
29Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:254 1:542 74 3/8 33 33 33 38 37£ :293 1:56 MillerBre L 9.00 VictoryJoe,GigisDream,JohnnySmash 22-1
19Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :263 :56 1:241 1:531 73 3/8 21¡ 11¢ 32£ 77¡ 810£ :303 1:552 HannersLuk L *1.30 DragonMedicine,Teabythesea,CruiserTheKid 24-0

10
Blue-RedR

Clm Prc: $37,500
OH BEACH PLEASE (L) b g 4 Fear the Dragon-Beach Club-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Michael H Rosenthal,Las Vegas,NV;Backroad Stable,Odon,IN
Breeder: Jay E Mossbarger & Jacob M Mossbarger,OH

WYATT FARMER 165 b go-r blu-wh (16-0-0-2-.042)

20-1
Tr-RACHEL OENEMA

(15-0-1-1-.059)
1:521 SCD5/8

3, 1:521 SCD5/8
Power # 71

2026: 2 0 0 0 $850
2025: 18 4 2 2 $29,040
Life: 29 5 3 3 $46,730

LAST 4 STS. - $6,850
19Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :28 :574 1:262 1:552 74 7/8 6o5 5o5 4o3 42¢ 84¢ :291 1:561 FarmerWya L 27.80 JohnnySmash,SeasideStar,DontTellRosa 19-2
12Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :271 :57 1:25 1:541 81 1/10 31¢ 52¢ 42£ 42 51¡ :284 1:542 FarmerWya L 15.10 SecretFire,AndreL,JohnnySmash 42-0
29Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:254 1:542 71 5/8 4o3£ 44¢ 54¢ 59¡ 610¢ :294 1:562 FarmerWya L 15.40 VictoryJoe,GigisDream,JohnnySmash 22-1
22Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :56 1:253 1:553 75 8/9 56 54¢ 4o1£ 21 13 :293 1:553 FarmerWya L 21.40 OhBeachPlease,LittleBitTuff,SeasideStar 42-1
MVR - 01/26/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $6500 OR
LESS AT DTN/MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $6500 NO. 10 STARTS

FROM 2ND TIER Br. MILLER LISTED 3/4 M. LUNA 5/8 Je. SMITH 6/9 Purse $6,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-4-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

GIVEITATRY A (L) b g 9 American Ideal-Lagoon Lady-Troublemaker
Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: R J Matthews,AS

PAT MELLOY JR 225 grn-pur-blk (16-0-0-0-.000)

10-1
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

(25-3-2-0-.164)
*Last Tr - Michael Arnold

1:524 MVR5/8
7, 1:522 DTN5/8
Power # 45

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 2 5 0 $35,335
Life: 98 15 13 7 $119,371

LAST 4 STS. - $560
12Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:551 73 3/8 32£ 42¡ 52¡ 62£ 65¡ :31 1:561 KauffmanKay L 8.30 SmileToday,PeterPoole,JdsZackAtack 42-0
29Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft 6500cl Op $5,500 1 :283 :574 1:252 1:544 66 8/8 87£ 87£ 8io 7 814 *814 pl7 :304 1:573 KauffmanKay L 27.20 SayingGraceN,MidnightDay,Owen pl7 22-1
12Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :272 :573 1:261 1:543 62 7/8 77£ 6o4¡ 8o6¢ 811 815¡ :301 1:573 KauffmanKay L 68.60 AlwysntwmnyA,BttrWyTRck,BgBdWhm 34-1
5Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:524 74 2/10 33 52£ 65¢ 56 49£ :294 1:544 KauffmanKay L 5.80 BenRacin,NoFreeLunch,YsCheddarWheel 28-0

2
Blue R

JD'S ZACK ATACK bl g 5 Yankee Cruiser-Designer Gal-Cambest
Owner: Cassidy Dawn Whitton,Martinsville,IL
Breeder: Jacob L Miller,IN

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (98-13-19-11-.278)

6-1
Tr-CASSIDY WHITTON

(8-1-0-1-.167)
1:55 HOP7/8 Q

3, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 48

2026: 1 0 0 1 $720
2025: 19 0 2 2 $8,806
Life: 47 5 5 9 $67,546

LAST 4 STS. - $930
12Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:551 76 6/8 66¡ 6o4 4o2¡ 52£ 32£ :303 1:554 TetrickTra 6.10 SmileToday,PeterPoole,JdsZackAtack 42-0
20Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:543 71 8/9 811 711 816 813 811 :293 1:564 TetrickTra 87.80 TicksAYankin,LastBeach,M-MsTony 44-1
5Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:524 73 7/10 912 98 9oo7£ 88¢ 611 :292 1:55 TetrickTra 51.60 BenRacin,NoFreeLunch,YsCheddarWheel 28-0
28Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :27 :564 1:251 1:54 69 7/9 910 97¢ 94£ 96 77¡ :291 1:552 SmithTyl 93.40 PeppermintMan,NoFreeLunch,MurraysWatching 33-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $6,500
SKYWAY THREE BALL (L) b g 11 Net Ten Eom-Touched by Ted-Artiscape
Owner: Thomas A Ryan,Fayetteville,OH
Breeder: Lyle Dean Slabach,IN

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (89-18-15-13-.345)

20-1
Tr-TOM RYAN
(1-0-0-0-.000) 6, 1:513 MEA5/8

Power # 47

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 0 0 1 $5,290
Life: 230 12 23 27 $160,407

LAST 4 STS. - $250
30Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :263 :552 1:243 1:552 65 5/9 65 64¡ 84£ 74¡ 87¡ :311 1:564 FarmerWya L 58.80 CaptainDolmioN,RigginsTime,GameOfChange 22-1
19Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:561 65 4/9 54 64 64¢ 52 54¢ :303 1:57 FarmerWya L 44.30 RigginsTime,MayorMittcheese,EvergreenElite 26-0
5Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :264 :561 1:25 1:552 60 9/9 44¡ 44¢ 43¢ 53¢ *710¢ pl6 :314 1:572 FarmerWya L 74.70 Unlikeanyother,CleverCharacter,RoseRunWarner pl6 30-0
28Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:542 63 9/9 911 98¢ 88 86¡ 810¢ :301 1:562 FarmerWya L169.90 ThreeGrand,VintageSauvignon,TheBestTymeEver 33-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $6,500
ARRHYTHMIC SURGE (L) b g 9 Betterthancheddar-Olive Thompson-Mach Three
Owner: Robert J Rogan,Bellefontaine,OH
Breeder: Bernie C Hennessy,ON, CA

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (128-18-12-16-.234)

7-2
Tr-ROBERT ROGAN

(1-0-0-1-.333)
1:543 MVR5/8

5, 1:51 M1
Power # 65

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 2 3 2 $17,305
Life: 166 22 32 18 $277,314

LAST 4 STS. - $2,800
27Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:52 79 3/8 56 65 65 66£ 58¢ :283 1:533 MillerBre L 36.80 StreetBeats,Riskapippa,BenRacin 45-0
6Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :27 :551 1:24 1:542 74 3/9 66£ 77 75£ 35£ *32£ pl2 :294 1:55 MacdonaldBre L 16.50 SugarShock,JrOnTheBeach-,ArrhythmicSurge+ pl2 33-0
22Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :271 :553 1:242 1:54 70 9/10 1013 1011 98£ 75¢ 75£ :29 1:551 MacdonaldBre L 75.10 MoveTheLine,JrOnTheBeach,Telstar 51-0
14Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:53 69 3/9 54£ 64¢ 4o1¡ 74 57¡ :294 1:542 MillerBre L 3.50 Hcndncncrs,HndsmChrctr,EvrgrnElt 62-0

5
Black T

GRAND DANCER (L) br g 5 Dancin Yankee-Windsong Grand Ave-Camluck
Owner: Golden Gaits Uso,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Wayne P Weaver,OH

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (55-4-7-8-.192)

5-2
Tr-ROY MURPHY JR

(16-0-2-1-.090)
1:531 MVR5/8

3, 1:53 SCD5/8 Q
Power # 73

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,500
2025: 33 4 4 4 $38,280
Life: 55 7 7 4 $60,196

LAST 4 STS. - $3,535
12Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:554 75 6/9 6o4£ 5o3¡ 3oo¡ 2£ 2¡ :293 1:554 LunaMar L 5.30 ThreeGrand,GrandDancer,BoldAndBrassy 42-0
29Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft 6500cl Op $5,500 1 :28 :573 1:262 1:562 69 7/9 7o6¢ 6o3¢ 6o2£ 62¡ 33¢ :30 1:57 LunaMar L 46.60 Imalwaysclassy,BoldAndBrassy,GrandDancer 22-1
12Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Sa6500cl $5,500 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:534 50 x3x/9 920 920 924 927 931¢ :30 2:00 MillerBre L 16.10 MossdaleMacN,SayingGraceN,GallantStar 34-1
28Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa6500cl $5,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:534 75 1/10 76£ 7o5¡ 6o4 44¡ 22 :291 1:541 MillerBre L 4.80 Hecandancencruise,GrandDancer,SouthwindOnyx 33-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $6,500
CC OFFICIAL (L) br g 8 Art Official-Cc Biggirl Bretta-Towner's Big Guy
Owner: Daniel J Brewer,Oregonia,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (83-6-10-6-.163)

20-1
Tr-DANIEL BREWER

(18-0-3-4-.167) 4, 1:542 MVR5/8
Power # 47

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 0 0 2 $4,363
Life: 132 5 19 14 $122,992

LAST 4 STS. - $1,105
12Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :27 :562 1:251 1:544 70 6/10 1011 9o7¢ 9o9¢ 98£ 911 :30 1:57 EbersoleLuk L 59.70 VelocityPoprocks,FoolsRushIn,MossdaleMacN 42-0
27Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:53 72 7/8 x811 810 8o8 810 710¢ :292 1:55 SmithTre L 97.30 SugarShock,NassauDesire,GallantStar 45-0
6Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :27 :551 1:24 1:542 71 1/9 55¢ 45¡ 54 46¡ *55¢ pl4 :303 1:552 SmithTre L 26.90 SugarShock,JrOnTheBeach-,ArrhythmicSurge+ pl4 33-0
22Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :271 :553 1:242 1:54 71 6/10 89£ 99¢ 76 54 55¡ :292 1:55 SmithTre L 50.20 MoveTheLine,JrOnTheBeach,Telstar 51-0

7
Pink T

ROSE RUN WARNER (L) br g 8 The Panderosa-Mrs American Pie-Artsplace
Owner: Kimberly A Dailey,Mechanicsburg,OH;Ashley N Dailey,Tipp City,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (38-1-2-5-.099)

20-1
Tr-KIMBERLY DAILEY

(13-0-1-2-.094)
1:542 MVR5/8

4, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 44

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 1 5 4 $23,710
Life: 144 15 21 15 $174,241

LAST 4 STS. - $1,100
12Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:554 67 1/9 54¡ 64 85¢ 76£ 77¡ :30 1:571 EbersoleLuk L 38.90 ThreeGrand,GrandDancer,BoldAndBrassy 42-0
19Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 67 4/9 56 53£ 64 42¢ 54£ :303 1:563 EbersoleLuk L 32.70 Unlikeanyother,CleverCharacter,Willydoitagain 26-0
5Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :264 :561 1:25 1:552 66 5/9 67¢ 67¡ 6o6£ 43 34£ :30 1:562 EbersoleLuk L 36.60 Unlikeanyother,CleverCharacter,RoseRunWarner 30-0
28Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:55 65 4/9 32¡ 32¡ 43¢ 43¡ 56¡ :293 1:561 EbersoleLuk L 54.50 JimmyL,CleverCharacter,CaptainDolmioN 33-0

8
Gray R

SMILE TODAY b g 8 The Panderosa-Rockin Smile-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Amelia J Smith,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Paulann Sidley & Robert C Sidley,OH

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (127-23-9-20-.273)

10-1
Tr-RANDY SMITH

(13-1-3-1-.231)

1:551 MVR5/8
1:542 DTN5/8

4, 1:521 MVR5/8
Power # 61

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,000
2025: 30 3 2 7 $14,071
Life: 171 12 20 23 $141,572

LAST 4 STS. - $3,800
12Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:551 79 7/8 78 75¢ 6o3£ 42£ 12 :293 1:551 LunaMar 31.60 SmileToday,PeterPoole,JdsZackAtack 42-0
29Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :273 :574 1:264 1:571 67 3/10 32 43 62£ 31 41 :30 1:572 LunaMar 16.40 Powerbet,ArmabluechipboyN,ThreeGrand 22-1
12Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gd Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:541 68 9/9 8o7£ 8o6¢ 78¡ 78¢ 711 :293 1:562 LunaMar 39.20 JimmyL,ThreeGrand,Drunkonaplane 34-1
28Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:55 66 8/9 810 88¢ 7oo5£ 65¡ 46 :29 1:561 LunaMar 47.00 JimmyL,CleverCharacter,CaptainDolmioN 33-0

9
Purple T

HARD COLD CASH (L) b h 14 Dali-Sweetly Western-Western Hanover
Owner: Tommie L & Avery Jones,Germantown,OH;Trotter J Jarbo,Germantown,OH
Breeder: David S Zehr,IN

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (106-13-14-18-.253)

9-2
Tr-TOMMIE JONES

(3-0-0-0-.000)
1:512 SCD5/8

13, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 64

2026: 1 0 0 0 $480
2025: 33 10 5 4 $39,735
Life: 395 63 53 44 $431,788

LAST 4 STS. - $480
12Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa6500cl $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:554 74 9/9 97¢ 96£ 7o4¢ 53£ 42¢ :291 1:561 SmithJer L 11.50 ThreeGrand,GrandDancer,BoldAndBrassy 42-0
29Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op-c $5,000 1 :273 :574 1:264 1:571 62 7/10 1o¡ 11¡ 1¢ 51¡ 105¡ :312 1:581 MacdonaldBre L 4.90 Powerbet,ArmabluechipboyN,ThreeGrand 22-1
12Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Sa6500cl $5,500 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:534 72 2/9 33¢ 33 43£ 44¢ 69¢ :293 1:553 PageChr L 10.80 MossdaleMacN,SayingGraceN,GallantStar 34-1
28Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft 6500cl Op $5,500 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:534 67 2/10 66£ 65¡ 86¡ 811 810 :302 1:554 WidgerSam L 10.10 Hecandancencruise,GrandDancer,SouthwindOnyx 33-0

10
Blue-RedT

Clm Prc: $6,500
ARMABLUECHIPBOY N (L) b g 14 Santanna Blue Chip-Millwood Bette-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Michael Edmund Arnold,Cedarville,OH
Breeder: T J Armstrong,NZ

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (64-5-8-4-.168)

20-1
Tr-MICHAEL ARNOLD

(11-2-0-1-.212)
1:53 MVR5/8

7, 1:511 MVR5/8
Power # 54

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 1 6 4 $19,760
Life: 334 31 41 37 $405,090

LAST 4 STS. - $2,250
12Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft 6500cl Op $6,000 1 :274 :564 1:25 1:552 74 3/9 67 6o4 7o6£ 75£ 73¢ :293 1:56 KauffmanKay L 17.00 MidnightDay,TrueBlueLindy,HiHoSilver 42-0
29Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :273 :574 1:264 1:571 68 6/10 86¡ 9o6¡ 7o4¢ 41¢ 2hd :293 1:571 KauffmanKay L 45.50 Powerbet,ArmabluechipboyN,ThreeGrand 22-1
12Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gd 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :27 :553 1:253 1:554 67 4/9 43£ 3o3 2ohd 31 34£ :311 1:564 KauffmanKay L 24.20 Imalwaysclassy,ImpressiveGirl,ArmabluechipboyN 34-1
28Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :271 :563 1:252 1:533 67 2/8 44 53£ 76£ 79¡ 410£ :29 1:554 KauffmanKay L 43.40 AlwysntwmnyA,HndsmChrctr,CttngClss 33-0
MVR - 01/26/26 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



11 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4
(11-12-13-14)

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 10 (FM 11) (OH 11, FM OH 12) PM RACES OR $60,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $40,000 W/ALLOWANCES (6 YEAR OLDS & UNDER) NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER L.

HANNERS LISTED 1/5 Je. SMITH 4/6
Purse $22,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-2-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $50,000
SPIRT AND HEART (L) b g 4 Luck Be Withyou-So Long My Love-American Ideal
Owner: Jonas M Schmucker,Grabill,IN;Mary Lynn Burnett,Greenfield,OH
Breeder: Luckiana Farm,IN

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (98-13-19-11-.278)

20-1
Tr-CHUCK GROEN

(14-1-1-1-.135)
1:541 NFLD1/2

2, 1:513 HOP7/8
Power # 57

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 1 0 $7,082
Life: 22 6 1 0 $52,582

LAST 4 STS. - $2,750
19Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :282 :564 1:251 1:542 78 [10/10 65£ 6o4¡ 6o3¢ 74¢ 75¢ :293 1:552 HannersLuk L 67.00 Courtship,BarleyALie,HeerzPopeye 2nd tier 19-2
26Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:272 1:581 50 1/6 15 12¢ 22¡ 620 629£ :362 2:041 CleggNic L *.50 BlueVentura,Betterdealmein,Whywoodidothat 40-3
17Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :553 1:24 1:541 84 2/9 3o2¡ 15 18 112 115¢ :301 1:541 NobleDan L *.70 SpirtAndHeart,BallardMrCoin,BustersShady 31-1
20Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft 6000clhc $6,000 1 :271 :56 1:25 1:532 64 5/7 68 66£ 75¡ 75¢ 714¢ :301 1:561 FergusonBra L 6.40 SaltyRobynN,Imalwaysclassy,BroHug 45-0

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $40,000
ROCKINPOPPIN b g 5 Pet Rock-Noseitall-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: James S Everhart,Greenfield,OH;Kathy J Smith,Lebanaon,OH
Breeder: Kathy J Smith,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (116-9-15-14-.190)

5-2
Tr-JEFF SMITH
(11-1-0-5-.242)

1:504 SCD5/8
2, 1:503 LEX1
Power # 82

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,640
2025: 39 5 14 5 $122,280
Life: 56 8 17 7 $193,410

LAST 4 STS. - $10,740
19Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :561 1:233 1:512 90 [10/10 55£ 64£ 67¡ 57 37£ :28 1:53 SmithTyl 9.70 Whatchagonnado,ChargeMeUp,Rockinpoppin 2nd tier 19-2
29Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :28 :564 1:244 1:533 84 6/8 44¡ 44¡ 2o1¢ 32 41£ :29 1:54 SmithTyl 6.10 BarleyALie,OddsOnMadHatter,DrawOff 22-1
19Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :56 1:233 1:521 88 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 11 1£ 3£ :284 1:522 SmithTyl 3.20 BarsAndNotes,BrightBet,Rockinpoppin 25-0
12Dec25 11Dtn5/8 gd Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :271 :564 1:241 1:523 87 4/9 21¡ 31¢ 31£ 31¡ 2£ :281 1:524 SmithTyl 4.00 Whatchagonnado,Rockinpoppin,OddsOnMadHatter 34-1

3
White R

Clm Prc: $40,000
HEERZ POPEYE (L) b g 5 Bit of a Legend N-Elm Grove Inarush-Coastocoast Yankee
Owner: Heerzthestock Inc,Bucyrus,OH;Annie Wilfer-Kaehr,Galion,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (45-2-2-4-.099)

15-1
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

(25-1-0-2-.067)

1:544 NFLD1/2
1:521 DTN5/8

4, 1:521 DTN5/8
Power # 57

2026: 2 1 0 1 $6,240
2025: 39 8 3 7 $64,449
Life: 83 15 12 12 $136,713

LAST 4 STS. - $7,440
19Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :282 :564 1:251 1:542 80 7/10 3o1¢ 31£ 31£ 31£ 33¢ :292 1:55 MccownCam L 11.10 Courtship,BarleyALie,HeerzPopeye 19-2
13Jan26 15Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :271 :554 1:244 1:544 83 4/9 1o£ 1¡ 12 13¡ 14¢ :30 1:544 NobleDan L *.30 HeerzPopeye,PocketOfTerrorA,JkVictory 41-0
30Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :554 1:241 1:542 77 4/10 7o7¡ 5o2£ 2£ 31¢ 4£ :301 1:543 MccownCam L *.40 MerryJerry,JdsKingJames,SeasideRelief 22-1
19Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :282 :57 1:253 1:543 76 8/8 65 64 6o4 42£ 32¢ :283 1:55 MccownCam L 5.30 RedRightHand,AlwaysAMiller,HeerzPopeye 26-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $40,000
WIRELESSCALLER (L) b h 5 Bullville Powerful-Wf Bella-Santanna Blue Chip
Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Bear Creek Stables,OH

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (106-13-14-18-.253)

9-1
Tr-ANTONIA STORER

(18-1-4-2-.216)
1:51 LEX1

4, 1:51 LEX1
Power # 60

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,100
2025: 42 7 2 8 $71,603
Life: 98 12 11 18 $149,238

LAST 4 STS. - $2,660
19Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :282 :564 1:251 1:542 75 6/10 77 76 86 84£ 97 :292 1:554 SmithJer L 13.10 Courtship,BarleyALie,HeerzPopeye 19-2
12Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :272 :552 1:231 1:514 84 9/10 1012 1011 910 610 512 :29 1:541 SmithJer L 67.30 Whatchagonnado,OddsOnMadHatter,RoseRunZizi 42-0
27Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :261 :55 1:223 1:514 83 6/10 811 88 76¢ 54¡ 45 :29 1:524 SmithTre L 57.80 DeLaHoyaHanover,PutToRight,TennesseeSmooth 45-0
19Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:234 1:533 80 5/9 11¡ 11¢ 11 1¡ 31¡ :30 1:534 SmithTre L 3.40 HandsomeHarvey,FearTheImage,Wirelesscaller 25-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $50,000
ODDS ON MAD HATTER (L) b g 4 Lather Up-Arden Hanover-Captaintreacherous
Owner: Odds On Racing,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Odds On Nourrir,FL

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (89-18-15-13-.345)

2-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

(39-14-9-5-.530)
1:504 SCD5/8

3, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 153

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,500
2025: 25 12 4 2 $97,355
Life: 31 13 6 2 $113,415

LAST 4 STS. - $16,660
12Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :272 :552 1:231 1:514 88 8/10 44¢ 44 66 48¡ 28¢ :29 1:532 HannersLuk L 3.00 Whatchagonnado,OddsOnMadHatter,RoseRunZizi 42-0
29Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :28 :564 1:244 1:533 85 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11£ 2¡ :284 1:533 HannersLuk L *.30 BarleyALie,OddsOnMadHatter,DrawOff 22-1
19Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :27 :554 1:231 1:512 90 1/8 33 31¡ 2o1 21¡ 22¢ :282 1:514 HannersLuk L 1.50 Whatchagonnado,OddsOnMadHatter,EnricoPallazzo 25-0
12Dec25 11Dtn5/8 gd Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :271 :564 1:241 1:523 85 9/9 32£ 42£ 43¢ 42¢ 32¢ :281 1:53 HannersLuk L 9.30 Whatchagonnado,Rockinpoppin,OddsOnMadHatter 34-1

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $40,000
FAST DANCIN (L) b g 5 Dancin Yankee-Bleach Goddess-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Mark J Jakubik,West Seneca,NY;Tessa M Perrin,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Knox Services,OH;etc.

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (55-4-7-8-.192)

9-2
Tr-TESSA PERRIN

(4-0-0-0-.000)
1:523 SCD5/8

4, 1:523 SCD5/8
Power # 54

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 3 7 7 $67,295
Life: 72 7 11 10 $94,278

LAST 4 STS. - $0
19Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :561 1:233 1:512 83 3/10 78¢ 5o4£ 5o7¡ 610 714 :291 1:541 SmithJer L 51.90 Whatchagonnado,ChargeMeUp,Rockinpoppin 19-2
11Jan26 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :263 :554 1:244 1:544 76 8/9 819 810 8o10 710 711¡ :301 1:57 WrennJrRon L 57.30 GreatestEnding,PiratesAlley,SaulsbrookIan 30-0
29Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :573 1:261 1:553 63 5/9 88£ 7o4£ 5o2¡ 98¢ 912 :312 1:58 SmithTre L 1.90 BlueOcean,CompleteKaos,LazyJane 22-1
28Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:243 1:532 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Truthfinder,NashingHill,Wirelesscaller scrtchd-sick 33-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $40,000
DRAGON ATTACK (L) b g 6 Fear the Dragon-Shell I Attack-On the Attack
Owner: Daniel J Brewer,Oregonia,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (82-16-14-10-.331)

8-1
Tr-DANIEL BREWER

(18-0-3-4-.167)
1:503 SCD5/8

5, 1:503 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,885
2025: 33 3 3 2 $48,370
Life: 91 11 13 10 $159,752

LAST 4 STS. - $4,885
19Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :282 :564 1:251 1:542 78 1/10 21¢ 4o2¡ 4o1£ 41£ 43¢ :292 1:55 PageChr L 1.90 Courtship,BarleyALie,HeerzPopeye 19-2
12Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :263 :553 1:24 1:524 87 1/10 21¡ 31 41¡ 42¡ 22¡ :29 1:531 SmithJer L 6.70 CaptainTaylor,DragonAttack,BeausBest 42-0
19Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :27 :554 1:231 1:512 84 8/8 11¡ 2¢ 32¢ 56 79£ :294 1:532 WidgerSam L 67.60 Whatchagonnado,OddsOnMadHatter,EnricoPallazzo 25-0
5Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :27 :552 1:224 1:511 86 3/8 67¡ 5o3¢ 4o2¡ 73£ 75¡ :29 1:521 SmithTre L 71.90 Warraweeforlaura,EzSpree,BarsAndNotes 27-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $40,000
BARLEY A LIE (L) b g 5 Charley Barley-Atlantic Filly-Pacific Fella
Owner: David A Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Ohio State Ati,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (83-6-10-6-.163)

20-1
Tr-ELSON MILLER

(14-2-4-0-.302)
1:533 DTN5/8

4, 1:533 DTN5/8
Power # 78

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,500
2025: 27 6 4 2 $57,327
Life: 62 8 9 5 $100,317

LAST 4 STS. - $20,500
19Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :282 :564 1:251 1:542 81 4/10 54¢ 2o£ 2o¢ 2¢ 2£ :292 1:543 WidgerSam L 10.90 Courtship,BarleyALie,HeerzPopeye 19-2
12Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :272 :552 1:231 1:514 78 [10/10 89¡ 99¡ 1011 1015 1018¢ :30 1:552 WidgerSam L 8.40 Whtchgnnd,OddsOnMdHttr,RsRnZz 2nd tier 42-0
29Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :28 :564 1:244 1:533 85 1/8 56 55£ 4o2¡ 21£ 1¡ :282 1:533 WidgerSam L 19.40 BarleyALie,OddsOnMadHatter,DrawOff 22-1
16Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :273 :562 1:253 1:56 85 5/9 2o£ 1ons 11 12¡ 12¡ :302 1:56 CioccaJrJoh L 8.90 BarleyALie,BlueVentura,KdsMik 33-1

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $40,000
ROSE RUN ZIZI bl g 5 Domethatagain-Sebring Blue Chip-Western Terror
Owner: Carlo Racing LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (83-10-7-7-.195)

20-1
Tr-AJ CARLO
(15-3-0-2-.244)

1:521 DTN5/8
4, 1:521 DTN5/8
Power # 68

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,740
2025: 38 4 3 5 $60,550
Life: 68 9 7 11 $113,815

LAST 4 STS. - $8,120
19Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :282 :564 1:251 1:542 79 8/10 99£ 97¢ 9o6¢ 63¢ 53£ :284 1:551 SmithTre 13.90 Courtship,BarleyALie,HeerzPopeye 19-2
12Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :272 :552 1:231 1:514 86 2/10 21¡ 32£ 34£ 37 39 :292 1:533 SmithTre 27.40 Whatchagonnado,OddsOnMadHatter,RoseRunZizi 42-0
20Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:244 1:533 81 6/9 78¡ 7o5¢ 5o3¢ 73 44£ :291 1:543 SmithTre 18.70 NashingHill,RockTheHill,HellOnWheels 47-1
12Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :282 :574 1:253 1:544 76 2/10 11¢ 11¡ 1£ 1£ 1¡ :291 1:544 SmithTre 3.20 RoseRunZizi,OutlawAceofspades,Manny 34-1

10
Blue-RedR

Clm Prc: $40,000
SINATRA HANOVER (L) b g 5 Bettor's Delight-Sawyer-Art Major
Owner: Lases Racing,Sheridan,MI
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (128-18-12-16-.234)

20-1
Tr-ALICIA HANNERS

(12-0-2-4-.204)
1:511 SCD5/8

4, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 0 0 $675
2025: 29 3 5 5 $65,950
Life: 58 8 8 8 $114,202

LAST 4 STS. - $1,575
19Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :282 :564 1:251 1:542 78 9/10 1011 108£ 107£ 107¢ 65 :283 1:552 MillerBre L 29.60 Courtship,BarleyALie,HeerzPopeye 19-2
19Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :27 :554 1:231 1:512 83 3/8 56¡ 66¡ 66¢ 67¢ 69¡ :284 1:531 MillerBre L 11.80 Whatchagonnado,OddsOnMadHatter,EnricoPallazzo 25-0
12Dec25 11Dtn5/8 gd Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :271 :564 1:241 1:523 83 8/9 911 96£ 96¡ 65¢ 65 :281 1:533 MillerBre L 66.90 Whatchagonnado,Rockinpoppin,OddsOnMadHatter 34-1
28Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :56 1:233 1:52 82 3/8 44¢ 44 44¢ 43¡ 53£ :282 1:524 MillerBre L 20.60 Mctorious,BarsAndNotes,OddsOnMadHatter 33-0
MVR - 01/26/26 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



12 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(12-13-14)

HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $3251 LAST 4 STARTS NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER Ty. SMITH
LISTED 6/9 Purse $12,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-1-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

YBNORMAL (L) b g 6 Racing Hill-Call Me Lil Terror-Western Terror
Owner: Scott L Ferguson,Troy,OH
Breeder: Theresa Todd Millhoan,OH

MARC ST LOUIS JR. 180 r blu-b go (5-0-0-0-.000)

5-1
Tr-SCOTT FERGUSON

HR: 84.77 (6-0-0-0-.000)
1:543 MVR5/8

4, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 51

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 39 2 9 3 $57,515
Life: 107 7 20 10 $126,098

LAST 4 STS. - $3,190
19Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :273 :561 1:233 1:512 83 9/10 67 85£ 89£ 710 915 :284 1:542 WidgerSam L 78.80 Whatchagonnado,ChargeMeUp,Rockinpoppin 19-2
12Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $22,000 1 :272 :552 1:231 1:514 78 5/10 66£ 76£ 7o7¡ 914 917 :303 1:551 St LouisJrMar L 23.00 Whatchagonnado,OddsOnMadHatter,RoseRunZizi 42-0
28Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :56 1:233 1:52 84 4/8 55£ 65¢ 65£ 55 42¢ :273 1:522 St LouisJrMar L 46.50 Mctorious,BarsAndNotes,OddsOnMadHatter 33-0
21Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :553 1:231 1:513 86 2/9 21¡ 21¡ 32 22¡ 22¢ :282 1:52 St LouisJrMar L 4.40 MikeMike,Ybnormal,Endoverend 48-0

2
Blue R

ROSE RUN ULYSSES (L) ch g 10 Western Vintage-Alcyon Semalu-Good News Scooter
Owner: Kimberly A Dailey,Mechanicsburg,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (98-13-19-11-.278)

5-1
Tr-KIMBERLY DAILEY

HR: 79.48 (13-0-1-2-.094)
1:543 SCD5/8

7, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 58

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,785
2025: 34 1 2 8 $21,279
Life: 246 28 30 39 $502,232

LAST 4 STS. - $2,505
19Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:541 81 3/10 21¡ 21¢ 32¢ 31¢ 32¢ :29 1:543 TetrickTra L *1.90 AmericanMusic,AlwaysCall,RoseRunUlysses 19-2
12Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:551 72 [10/10 77¡ 7o5£ 8oo4¢ 55¡ 56£ :304 1:563 TetrickTra L 8.50 CrossCountry,Ouchie,MrBadRock 2nd tier 42-0
12Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :571 1:253 1:544 75 3/9 33 32¡ 32¡ 32£ 31£ :291 1:551 TetrickTra L 7.10 HangoverHill,FearTheImage,RoseRunUlysses 34-1
28Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:224 1:512 75 5/10 99¢ 76 78 810 913¡ :293 1:54 EbersoleLuk L 48.80 HighOnTheHill,ShakinMyPeaches,MongolianHeroN 33-0

3
White R

JD'S KING JAMES (L) br g 5 Tellitlikeitis-Ideal Soul-Western Ideal
Owner: Kerry A Roehm,Rockford,OH
Breeder: Jacob L Miller,IN

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (89-18-15-13-.345)

7-1
Tr-CARL NEWLAND

HR: 80.11 (6-1-1-0-.259)
1:512 MVR5/8

3, 1:512 DTN5/8
Power # 52

2026: 1 0 0 0 $312
2025: 27 4 4 1 $58,135
Life: 60 9 12 2 $163,112

LAST 4 STS. - $2,962
19Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:541 76 2/10 32¡ 53¡ 64 73£ 56£(dh) :291 1:553 MillerDav L 15.60 BurnhamBoyN,Manny,TheFearIsReal 19-2
30Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :554 1:241 1:542 78 [10/10 67¢ 96£ 8o6£ 75 2hd :284 1:542 HannersLuk L 5.70 MerryJerry,JdsKingJames,SeasideRelief 2nd tier 22-1
19Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:234 1:533 80 7/9 44¡ 53¢ 64£ 53¡ 52£ :292 1:541 WidgerSam L 8.40 HandsomeHarvey,FearTheImage,Wirelesscaller 25-0
6Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:532 77 3/8 44£ 54 55£ 44¢ 44£ :283 1:542 RossJor L 6.80 KeyAdvisor,Nvrpoptdaplugs,Whiskeyontherocks 33-0

4
Green S

CINDERLANE CRUISER (L) bl g 5 Yankee Cruiser-Dreamlikeme Ivy-If I Can Dream
Owner: Jeannette Marie Conrad,Monroe,OH
Breeder: Thomas Edwin Gerdeman & Terry L Burdue,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (128-18-12-16-.234)

20-1
Tr-JEANNETTE CONRAD

HR: 76.72 (3-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 CBRN5/8

3, 1:551 NFLD1/2
Power # 53

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 4 0 5 $30,873
Life: 113 24 13 12 $147,970

LAST 4 STS. - $2,400
19Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :283 :563 1:244 1:532 77 7/10 3o2¡ 3o2¢ 5o2£ 78¡ 810£ :301 1:553 ConradCar L 52.90 Thhvywghtwy,StLdsCrmnl,TnnssSmth 19-2
11Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :283 :57 1:26 1:554 63 x2/10 42¡ 4o2¡ 6o3£ 96 1012¢ :312 1:581 ConradCar L 17.30 KeepinItLit,Ambitiousbeachboy,Oberlin 29-0
26Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :264 :55 1:231 1:53 80 6/8 44¡ 43 43¢ 33 35¢ :301 1:54 ConradCar L 41.70 IdealFundingN,KeepinItLit,CinderlaneCruiser 58-0
20Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Sa12500cl $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:253 1:56 71 5/9 78¡ 8o7 6oo3¡ 42£ 32¢ :301 1:562 MillerBre L 28.30 HpNapoleon,KeepinItLit,CinderlaneCruiser 47-1

5
Black R

MR BAD ROCK (L) b g 10 Pet Rock-Baby Sweets-Cam's Magic Trick
Owner: Robert L Reynolds,London,OH;Richard E Reynolds,Westerville,OH
Breeder: Robert L Reynolds,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (90-4-6-7-.107)

20-1
Tr-ALICIA HANNERS

HR: 77.25 (12-0-2-4-.204)
2:014 CIRC1/2

7, 1:524 MVR5/8
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,260
2025: 34 1 1 5 $10,450
Life: 181 9 16 16 $127,158

LAST 4 STS. - $2,700
12Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:551 73 3/10 55 4o2¡ 3oo2¡ 24¡ 35¢ :304 1:561 HannersAus L 26.90 CrossCountry,Ouchie,MrBadRock 42-0
29Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :564 1:253 1:553 68 5/10 56 64£ 86¢ 96¡ 107¢ :301 1:57 HannersAus L 29.00 HellOnWheels,FoxValleySampson,Arrival 22-1
19Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :561 1:251 1:55 74 3/9 1o¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 31 :30 1:551 HannersAus L 11.60 PutToRight,BlueOcean,MrBadRock 25-0
6Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:554 70 7/9 55¢ 65¡ 64¡ 53 3¡ :293 1:554 HannersAus L 39.40 Macadoodledoo,Americanfirewater,MrBadRock 33-0

6
Yellow S

SS DRUIDSTONE (L) b g 4 Downbytheseaside-Be My Luck-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Brian Witt,Cedarville,OH
Breeder: Brent A Hopper,KY;Kyle D Gray,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (116-9-15-14-.190)

6-1
Tr-DANNY DUBEANSKY

HR: 86.79 (4-0-0-0-.000)
1:504 SCD5/8

3, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 56

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 4 2 7 $65,675
Life: 34 5 4 7 $70,402

LAST 4 STS. - $700
18Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :274 :561 1:24 1:522 76 5/9 54¡ 4o4¡ 3o2 78¢ 913¢ :303 1:55 SmithTyl L 11.00 SilverBentley,CadillacBayama,JbsCrystalbullet 22-0
11Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :274 :564 1:243 1:541 71 1/9 44 4o3¡ 4o2 97£ 911¢ :312 1:562 TetrickTra L 4.60 CaviartDonovan,Threemargaritashot,HouseOfBrix 29-0
27Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :551 1:23 1:514 86 1/9 33 53 5o2¡ 51¢ 51£ :284 1:521 TetrickTra L 23.20 DreamingOfLou,BornWild,LuckyBoyHill 45-0
20Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gd Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:53 75 9/9 911 8o7¡ 7o6£ 99 913£ :304 1:554 NobleKol L 85.10 Tellmeaboutit,MikeMike,TennesseeSmooth 44-1

7
Pink R

MELTON BEACH N (L) b g 8 Sunshine Beach-Miss Sunshine-Mcardle
Owner: Biggameracing LLC,Celina,OH
Breeder: Tate Bloodstock,NZ

JOSH SUTTON 147 c red-r blu-wh (17-3-1-0-.209)

20-1
Tr-JUSTIN BELANGER

HR: 80.35 (3-0-0-0-.000)
1:502 HOP7/8

7, 1:502 HOP7/8
Power # 57

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,700
2025: 25 5 4 1 $50,162
Life: 75 19 11 5 $149,257

LAST 4 STS. - $2,300
19Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:541 78 6/10 55 6o3£ 5o2¡ 42¡ 45¡ :291 1:551 SuttonJos L 26.80 BurnhamBoyN,Manny,TheFearIsReal 19-2
11Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa15000cl $14,000 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:54 77 1/10 31¡ 53£ 74£ 63 56 :291 1:551 SuttonJos L 15.20 TopvilleRustler,Gullfaxi,Pullingthestrings 29-0
20Dec25 11Dtn5/8 gd 15000cl Op $12,000 1 :273 :56 1:242 1:531 83 7/9 810 86 85¢ 54¢ 55¡ :284 1:541 SuttonJos L 17.60 Gullfaxi,TopvilleRustler,RealLuckyN 44-1
20Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft 20000clhc $14,000 1 :27 :552 1:234 1:52 73 1/6 33¢ 33 44 47¡ 613 :30 1:543 MillerMar L 36.30 TruffleDog,TickertapeHanover,Gullfaxi 45-0

8
Gray S

EL'S ROCKER (L) b g 8 Rockin Image-Frequent Flyer-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Watiker Racing,Zanesville,OH
Breeder: Elmer L Yoder,IN

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (82-16-14-10-.331)

5-2
Tr-JASON IRWIN

HR: 85.91 (22-4-2-0-.232)
1:494 SCD5/8

5, 1:494 PCD5/8
Power # 73

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,560
2025: 11 3 0 0 $15,490
Life: 102 22 13 12 $192,470

LAST 4 STS. - $1,560
18Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :274 :581 1:254 1:534 80 3/10 44 64£ 5o3¡ 53£ *52£ pl4 :28 1:542 SmithTyl L 18.50 SugarAppleN,FlyinFitz,DeLaHoyaHanover- pl4 25-0
11Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :28 :563 1:233 1:524 84 8/10 21¡ 21¢ 54 53¡ 76¡ :293 1:54 HannersAus L 34.60 Downbythedanceclub,AroundMidnight,LuckyBoyHill 29-0
27Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :263 :553 1:231 1:512 88 [10/10 65¡ 64 74¢ 42¡ *42 dq7 :274 1:514 SmithTyl L 40.30 TheBirdDanceN,BettorThanSpring,LaterDudes2nd tier-dq7 45-0
20Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:531 83 3/9 67¡ 54¡ 64¡ 5ip 3¢ *54£ dq9 :284 1:541 HannersAus L 57.50 HenryTheHorse,MustangBeach,SeasideDelight dq9 47-1

9
Purple R

ENDOVEREND (L) b g 4 Jk Endofanera-Real Diva-Real Desire
Owner: A I R Stable,Westerville,OH
Breeder: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;etc.

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (45-2-2-4-.099)

5-1
Tr-NATHAN ALEXANDER

HR: 79.97 (16-0-3-0-.104)
1:512 HOP7/8

3, 1:512 HOP7/8
Power # 54

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,625
2025: 25 3 2 5 $24,235
Life: 34 4 3 5 $30,610

LAST 4 STS. - $2,975
12Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :272 :571 1:252 1:551 79 7/10 8o4¢ 7oo3¡ 2oo2¡ 22¡ 2¡ :292 1:551 SmithTyl L 4.00 CallHimRocky,Endoverend,BigBretta 42-0
29Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :564 1:253 1:553 71 2/10 67¡ 85£ 107£ 86 74£ :292 1:563 MacdonaldBre L 10.00 HellOnWheels,FoxValleySampson,Arrival 22-1
12Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :282 :574 1:253 1:544 74 5/10 77£ 6o3¡ 6o3 62 52 :29 1:551 MccownCam L 7.40 RoseRunZizi,OutlawAceofspades,Manny 34-1
29Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:513 79 6/9 89£ 7o5¢ 7o5¢ 85¡ 87¢ :282 1:53 MacdonaldBre 27.70 KManJack,RobinsArt,FoxValleySampson 33-0

10
Blue-RedS

GREATER THAN ACES (L) b g 7 Domethatagain-Golden Ace-Aces N' Sevens
Owner: Dean R Santantonio,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (83-10-7-7-.195)

20-1
Tr-DEAN SANTANTONIO

HR: 85.25 (2-0-0-1-.167)
1:543 MVR5/8

4, 1:523 SCD5/8
Power # 47

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,500
2025: 46 1 2 4 $41,145
Life: 178 12 19 18 $191,649

LAST 4 STS. - $2,400
12Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :272 :57 1:253 1:542 79 7/9 89¢ 7o6 6o4¢ 62£ 34 :284 1:551 SmithTre L 59.10 FlyinFitz,KeeneIdyllic,GreaterThanAces 42-0
29Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :271 :57 1:242 1:531 80 8/8 810 85£ 85¡ 76¡ 79 :293 1:55 MacdonaldBre L 65.50 BrightBet,BarsAndNotes,RosetownEclipse 22-1
19Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :56 1:233 1:521 87 7/8 79 77¡ 75¡ 64£ 62 :28 1:523 SmithTre L 31.10 BarsAndNotes,BrightBet,Rockinpoppin 25-0
12Dec25 11Dtn5/8 gd Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :271 :564 1:241 1:523 84 7/9 89¢ 74¢ 64¡ 52¢ 53£ :282 1:532 SmithTre L 91.90 Whatchagonnado,Rockinpoppin,OddsOnMadHatter 34-1
MVR - 01/26/26 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



13 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA LATE DOUBLE
(13-14)

N/W 2 (FM 3) (OH 3, FM OH 4) PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME Dv. MILLER LISTED 5/8 Purse $15,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-2-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

JURASSIC JEWEL (L) b m 4 Volstead-High Gear Sahbra-Striking Sahbra
Owner: Jerry M Welch,Waterford,OH
Breeder: Jerry M Welch,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (128-18-12-16-.234)

4-1
Tr-STACEY VAN HUIZEN

HR: 81.84 (15-1-3-2-.222)
1:564 SCD5/8

3, 1:564 SCD5/8
Power # 68

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,400
2025: 18 1 1 2 $21,170
Life: 30 4 3 5 $44,764

LAST 4 STS. - $5,200
19Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :284 :58 1:272 1:57 80 3/8 44 54 65 52¡ 43£ :292 1:574 MillerBre L *2.20 LongLegsSally,SmokenGal,DejaFrou 19-2
12Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :282 :591 1:284 1:581 76 2/8 31¢ 33¢ 43¢ 43 42¢ :291 1:583 MillerBre L *.80 TommyTommyTommy,LongLegsSally,Flirtini 42-0
19Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm $14,000 1 :274 :58 1:262 1:553 85 2/9 32£ 32¡ 43¢ 32£ 32¢ :29 1:56 MillerBre L 18.20 LtByANose,WhatABuckeye,JurassicJewel 25-0
12Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:563 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 NllUp,MyNxtChptr,HydrplnnHnry scrtchd-sick 34-1
5Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm $14,000 1 :274 :574 1:271 1:56 75 2/10 1¡ 1£ 21 36¡ 48¡ :301 1:573 MillerBre L 6.30 Peterbuttercupcake,MyNextChapter,NelliUp 28-0

2
Blue R

LONG LEG'S SALLY b m 4 Team Six-Highheeled Sally-Cash Hall
Owner: Samuel D Widger,Clarksville,OH
Breeder: Linda L Polk,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (83-6-10-6-.163)

3-1
Tr-URIAH MILLER

HR: 77.48 (2-1-1-0-.778)

1:57 MVR5/8
1:58 DTN5/8

4, 1:57 MVR5/8
Power # 94

2026: 2 1 1 0 $11,250
2025: 21 3 5 2 $32,872
Life: 38 5 11 3 $62,353

LAST 4 STS. - $21,000
19Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :284 :58 1:272 1:57 84 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1ns 1ns :292 1:57 WidgerSam 2.50 LongLegsSally,SmokenGal,DejaFrou 19-2
12Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :282 :591 1:284 1:581 78 6/8 1ons 11£ 1ns 2hd 2£ :293 1:582 WidgerSam 6.80 TommyTommyTommy,LongLegsSally,Flirtini 42-0
26Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :582 1:28 1:592 68 1/9 31¡ 2o¢ 11¡ 11¡ 12 :312 1:592 WidgerSam *1.10 LongLegsSally,Tawanda,StoneNobleLane 58-0
18Dec25 7Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :591 1:293 2:014 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 FleursFire,Silazue,SplurgeOnUncle scrtchd-judges 52-1
11Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:572 73 2/9 55¡ 55¢ 4o4 24 21 :302 1:573 WidgerSam 1.80 SweetieHill,LongLegsSally,LionsTracerAs 32-0

3
White R

FLEUR'S FIRE (L)Q b g 5 Enterprise-Fleur De Hill-Muscle Hill
Owner: Shelley Smith,Fredericktown,OH
Breeder: Andy E Miller,OH

NICK TURLEY 250 pur-go-wh (1-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-DALE MC VAY

HR: 72.47 (1-0-0-0-.000)
2:014 DTN5/8

4, 2:014 DTN5/8
Power # 57

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 0 $12,400
Life: 31 3 4 2 $30,801

LAST 4 STS. - $10,450
19Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm $15,000 1 :284 :58 1:272 1:57 73 4/8 55¡ 75¢ 7o6 87¡ 811 :303 1:591 TurleyNic L 28.50 LongLegsSally,SmokenGal,DejaFrou 19-2
29Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm $14,000 1 :284 :59 1:271 1:572 72 1/10 56 54£ 54£ 46¢ 59£ :311 1:592 HannersAus L 70.50 WhatABuckeye,LtByANose,Chaprow 22-1
18Dec25 7Dtn5/8 syQNw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :591 1:293 2:014 73 4/8 32¢ 21¢ 42 2£ 1ns :314 2:014 HannersAus L 5.00 FleursFire,Silazue,SplurgeOnUncle 52-1
20Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :581 1:271 1:573 72 4/9 21¡ 31¢ 31£ 21 21¢ :301 1:574 HannersAus L 40.30 LindasWay,FleursFire,MuscleMaximus 46-0
13Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :564 1:261 1:552 58 3/9 88 87¢ 96¡ 821 *727 pl6 :332 2:004 Mc VayNor L 77.40 NikkiStrikes,MuscleMaximus,Unclejohnnyssecret pl6 57-0

4
Green R

MADAM LQ b m 4 Marseille-Leaping Lady-Donato Hanover
Owner: Le Van Stbs,Wdstck,OH;M Levan,Wdstck,OH;H Le Van,Wdstck,OH;R Le Van,Lwstwn,OH
Breeder: Lmn Bred Stables Inc,OH

HANK LE VAN 165 mar-wh-go (1-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-HANK LE VAN

HR: 75.83 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:59 NFLD1/2

3, 1:59 NFLD1/2
Power # 60

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 5 6 7 $40,697
Life: 56 9 9 9 $75,154

LAST 4 STS. - $1,272
18Jan26 15Nfld1/2 ftQ22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :292 1:011 1:302 2:001 40 1xi/9 915 915 921 926 938¡ :331 2:074 Le VanHan 14.40 JohnsBabyFilly,Louminator,ThomCruise 15-0
11Jan26 7Nfld1/2 ftQ22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :28 :58 1:272 1:58 67 1/9 34¢ 37 59¡ 713 816 :32 2:011 Le VanHan 14.70 Bridgeoverbroadway,JohnsBabyFilly,AnnieL 30-0
4Jan26 7Nfld1/2 ftQNw4pmcd $12,000 1 :29 :581 1:273 1:59 81 5/9 811 89¡ 86 96£ 96£ :313 2:002 Le VanHan 76.70 CousinVan,HilltopBigBoy,LutherBrothers 24-0
26Dec25 12Nfld1/2 syQ22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :291 1:002 1:311 2:034 70 2/8 23¡ 22¢ 21¡ 31¡ 33 :33 2:042 Le VanHan 9.60 CountOnKenna,FlashyHill,MadamL 37-3
17Dec25 7Nfld1/2 gdQFmnw4pmcd $12,000 1 :283 :581 1:28 1:58 71 2/9 57 57¡ 53¢ 44¡ 47¢ :304 1:592 Le VanHan 20.30 LovingTouch,CristaK,DoubleAAmber 31-1

5
Black R

LT BY A NOSE (L) b m 4 Long Tom-Smith Hall-Valley Victor
Owner: Madisyn R Smith,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (38-1-2-5-.099)

7-2
Tr-JESSICA SMITH

HR: 82.30 (5-1-0-1-.267)
1:553 DTN5/8

3, 1:553 DTN5/8
Power # 66

2026: 1 0 0 0 $750
2025: 36 4 6 6 $44,228
Life: 53 6 7 8 $58,481

LAST 4 STS. - $11,250
19Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :284 :58 1:272 1:57 80 7/8 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2ns 55¡ :303 1:58 MillerDav L 2.50 LongLegsSally,SmokenGal,DejaFrou 19-2
29Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm $14,000 1 :284 :59 1:271 1:572 82 6/10 21¡ 11¢ 11¡ 1£ 2¡ :301 1:572 WidgerSam L 5.70 WhatABuckeye,LtByANose,Chaprow 22-1
19Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm $14,000 1 :274 :58 1:262 1:553 87 5/9 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21 1nk :29 1:553 WidgerSam L 22.90 LtByANose,WhatABuckeye,JurassicJewel 25-0
12Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:563 78 4/7 45¢ 44¡ 76¢ 77¡ 65¡ :284 1:573 WidgerSam L 13.00 NelliUp,MyNextChapter,HydroplanenHenry 34-1
5Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :582 1:271 1:563 79 7/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¢ 22¢ :294 1:57 WidgerSam L 9.00 PowerHill,LtByANose,JohnLemon 27-0

6
Yellow R

SILAZUE (L)Q b m 5 What the Hill-Ilazue-Dream Vacation
Owner: Eg Trot LLC,Findlay,OH(L)
Breeder: Martz Creek Farm,IN

CODY GREENO 165 s red-wh-blk (1-1-0-0-1.000)

10-1
Tr-ED GREENO JR

HR: 70.69 (2-1-1-0-.778)

1:58 MVR5/8
1:572 MVR5/8

4, 1:572 MVR5/8
Power # 61

2026: 2 1 1 0 $9,750
2025: 20 2 2 1 $21,408
Life: 44 3 6 7 $42,070

LAST 4 STS. - $14,040
15Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :581 1:28 1:58 76 4/10 21¢ 31 41¡ 31 1ns :294 1:58 GreenoCod L 5.00 Silazue,SdImmaSuperstar,InspiringMoment 27-1
8Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :283 :594 1:291 1:593 68 1/10 32£ 32£ 1o2 1£ 21¡ :303 1:594 GreenoEdw L 8.90 LionsTracerAs,Silazue,PolishingStation 57-0
26Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :582 1:28 1:592 64 2/9 43 43¢ 33¢ 44¢ 43£ :313 2:001 GreenoCod L 2.80 LongLegsSally,Tawanda,StoneNobleLane 58-0
18Dec25 7Dtn5/8 syQNw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :591 1:293 2:014 73 2/8 56£ 44¡ 63¡ 5i 5¢ 2ns :313 2:014 GreenoCod L 3.00 FleursFire,Silazue,SplurgeOnUncle 52-1
11Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ftQNw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:572 68 9/9 911 910 87¡ 87 66¢ :304 1:583 GreenoEdw L 43.70 SweetieHill,LongLegsSally,LionsTracerAs 32-0

7
Pink R

ALONG CAME TOM (L)Q b g 4 Long Tom-Tinkpot-Victory Sam
Owner: Deborah S Swartz,New Carlisle,OH;Gail M Impson,Cedarville,OH
Breeder: Gail M Impson,OH

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (89-18-15-13-.345)

20-1
Tr-DEBORAH SWARTZ

HR: 73.68 (20-1-2-1-.122)
1:574 NFLD1/2

3, 1:574 NFLD1/2
Power # 62

2026: 1 0 0 0 $750
2025: 20 2 3 2 $34,727
Life: 21 2 3 2 $35,477

LAST 4 STS. - $1,870
19Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :284 :58 1:272 1:57 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LongLegsSally,SmokenGal,DejaFrou scrtchd-sick 19-2
12Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ftQNw2pm $15,000 1 :282 :591 1:284 1:581 69 3/8 53£ 55£ 65 56 59¢ :301 2:00 SmithTyl L 6.50 TommyTommyTommy,LongLegsSally,Flirtini 42-0
27Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQua T/p 1 :29 :574 1:261 1:534 -- 1/6 56¢ 56¡ 512 517 622 :293 1:581 EbersoleLuk L SugarAppleN,SadhakaN,UpBlueberryHill 45-0
16Sep25 15Dela1/2 ftQBss 3c $20,000 1 :274 :563 1:254 1:552 72 1/8 43£ 53£ 85£ 65 67¡ :294 1:564 NobleDan L 9.40 Countryofmars,UncleMoneybags,RoseRunArch 84-0
4Sep25 11Knton1/2 gdQOhfs 3c $7,085 1 :302 1:033 1:333 2:031 66 [7/7 43£ 4o1¢ 4o2¡ 44£ 48¡ :304 2:044 SwartzRus L 16.60 IllegallyFunded,RcEnterprise,CountryCowboy 2nd tier 59-0

8
Gray R

MY NEXT CHAPTERQ b g 4 Uncle Peter-Tribute to Seven-Chapter Seven
Owner: Powerline Racing Stable,Salesville,OH
Breeder: Gbw Breeding Farms Inc & Ivy Holdings,OH

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (127-23-9-20-.273)

5-2
Tr-J H MILLER

HR: 82.56 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - J H Miller

1:57 NFLD1/2
3, 1:57 NFLD1/2
Power # 101

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 7 7 2 $62,410
Life: 35 7 9 3 $70,659

LAST 4 STS. - $10,820
12Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw2pm $15,000 1 :282 :591 1:284 1:581 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TmmyTmmyTmmy,LngLgsSlly,Flrtn scrtchd-judges 42-0
19Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm $14,000 1 :274 :58 1:262 1:553 86 8/9 6o6 6o4 5o4 43¡ 42¡ :284 1:56 MillerDav 1.70 LtByANose,WhatABuckeye,JurassicJewel 25-0
12Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gdQNw2pm $14,000 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:563 83 7/7 67£ 66£ 2o1¢ 11 2nk :284 1:563 MillerDav *1.20 NelliUp,MyNextChapter,HydroplanenHenry 34-1
5Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm $14,000 1 :274 :574 1:271 1:56 82 8/10 910 9o6 7oo4¢ 24 22£ :283 1:563 MillerDav 18.30 Peterbuttercupcake,MyNextChapter,NelliUp 28-0
25Nov25 12Nfld1/2 syQNw2pmlc $22,500 1 :282 :581 1:273 1:574 74 5/9 54£ 5o6 2o¢ 32 34¢ :31 1:583 LemsChr 4.70 RoseRunAlex,HydroplanenHenry,MyNextChapter 53-1

9
Purple R

MJ'S MAJOR TOM (L) br g 5 Long Tom-Mj's Victory Wish-Victory Sam
Owner: Doyle L Bross,West Portsmouth,OH
Breeder: Mary Jo RiniBross,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (116-9-15-14-.190)

20-1
Tr-DOYLE BROSS

HR: 72.11 (4-1-0-0-.250)

1:582 MVR5/8

5, 1:582 MVR5/8
Power # 65

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,150
2025: 23 0 2 3 $16,350
Life: 43 1 3 7 $32,170

LAST 4 STS. - $8,190
15Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :29 :582 1:28 1:582 74 2/10 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 2ns 12¢ :301 1:582 MillerBre L 5.20 MjsMajorTom,PhyllisL,CsSwanLexi 27-1
8Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:591 67 6/10 32£ 34¡ 33 43£ 54£ :31 2:001 BeattieJas L 51.80 SmokenGal,Tawanda,StoneNobleLane 57-0
26Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :582 1:28 1:592 63 7/9 89¡ 88£ 5o5 66 65£ :313 2:003 BeattieJas L 27.10 LongLegsSally,Tawanda,StoneNobleLane 58-0
18Dec25 7Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :591 1:293 2:014 68 3/8 68¡ 56 3xoo£ 66 44¡ :324 2:023 BeattieJas L 20.90 FleursFire,Silazue,SplurgeOnUncle 52-1
11Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:572 61 6/9 11¡ 11¢ 33 77 913£ :331 2:001 MillerDav L 16.90 SweetieHill,LongLegsSally,LionsTracerAs 32-0
MVR - 01/26/26 - E - 13 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



14 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.20 SUPER
HIGH 5

HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $2001 LAST 4 STARTS (WINNERS OVER $50,000 IN 2025 N/E) NO. 10
STARTS FROM 2ND TIER A. HANNERS LISTED 2/8 Br. MILLER 5/6 Je. SMITH 7/9 Purse $10,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-2-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

TEXT WRITERP b g 6 Heston Blue Chip-Open Book Test-Real Desire
Owner: Scott M Blinkiewicz,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

RANDY THARPS 165 grn-l blu-wh (3-1-0-0-.333)

15-1
Tr-RANDY THARPS

HR: 77.58 (3-1-0-0-.333) 4, 1:522 MVR5/8
Power # 71

2026: 1 0 0 0 $840
2025: 18 0 4 0 $6,632
Life: 79 4 10 3 $62,682

LAST 4 STS. - $1,750
12Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ftPNw2001l4 $10,500 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:551 73 7/10 910 86 74¢ 87¢ 46£ :304 1:563 TharpsRan 68.60 CrossCountry,Ouchie,MrBadRock 42-0
29Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ftPNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :564 1:253 1:553 73 7/10 79 7o5¡ 5o4¡ 33 43 :294 1:561 TharpsRan 61.30 HellOnWheels,FoxValleySampson,Arrival 22-1
12Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gdPNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:524 69 1/9 63£ 77 87¡ 912 717£ :304 1:562 TharpsRan 74.40 ErRookie,RockTheDragon,AmericanMusic 34-1
5Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :28 :57 1:25 1:533 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 NashingHill,Winston,PrimaryColors scrtchd-sick 27-0

2
Blue S

CENTER OF IT ALL (L) b g 6 Rusty's All In-Center of Hope-American Ideal
Owner: Hanners Racing,New Holland,OH
Breeder: Pamela E Wagner,VA

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (90-4-6-7-.107)

7-2
Tr-ALICIA HANNERS

HR: 79.76 (12-0-2-4-.204)
1:521 SCD5/8

4, 1:513 RCR5/8
Power # 59

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 2 2 3 $17,142
Life: 95 14 17 12 $181,149

LAST 4 STS. - $1,780
18Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:521 84 [10/10 810 75¢ 54¢ 65 88 :293 1:534 HannersAus L 57.70 Gullfaxi,CheckersLegacy-,Sectionlinetwister+ 2nd tier 24-0
11Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:54 76 9/10 1011 106¡ 8o6¢ 95¢ 89 :293 1:554 HannersLuk L 55.40 TopvilleRustler,Gullfaxi,Pullingthestrings 29-0
20Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :561 1:252 1:551 74 9/9 912 99 8o5¢ 53¡ 43 :292 1:554 HannersLuk L 71.50 KeepScore,Christchurch,KManJack 44-1
6Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :263 :543 1:23 1:53 82 5/9 67£ 67£ 64¢ 62 31(dh) :292 1:531 HannersLuk L 63.30 ShakinMyPeaches,KeeneIdyllic,RockTheDragon 33-0

3
White R

JET STREAM (L) b g 7 Jereme's Jet-Look Again Eda-Fancy Schmansy
Owner: Jessica A Shetler,Urbana,OH
Breeder: Ira A Borntreger,IN

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (127-23-9-20-.273)

12-1
Tr-DANIEL SHETLER

HR: 76.42 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 MVR5/8

3, 1:54 MVR5/8
Power # 53

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 1 1 4 $13,643
Life: 77 4 5 15 $53,038

LAST 4 STS. - $300
16Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :593 1:273 1:57 -- 7/7 21¢ 21¢ 22 22¡ 22¢ :292 1:572 CurtinPat L Grantmeawish,JetStream,MysticalView 28-1
5Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :56 1:251 1:562 51 5/10 21¡ 33 44 88¢ 915 :332 1:592 CurtinPat L 21.00 BigBadWhamo,BarneyHanover,MidnightDay 30-0
21Nov25 13Dtn5/8 sl Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :552 1:243 1:544 80 8/9 810 89 74¢ 32¢ 52¢ :294 1:551 MccownCam L 61.00 RobinsArt,DirtyHarryToo,MidnightDay 48-1
7Nov25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :552 1:242 1:54 68 1/9 32¡ 33 53¢ ip85¡ 910¡ :31 1:56 ShetlerDan 44.30 SkywayTrooper,TextWriter,WesternReady 57-1

4
Green T

WHISKEYONTHEROCKS (L) b g 8 Rockin Amadeus-Sectionline Yankee-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: John C Froschauer,Vandalia,OH;Steve Megerle,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Harold Lee Bauder & Harold L Bauder,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (82-16-14-10-.331)

9-2
Tr-JACOB ZINK

HR: 78.98 (10-0-0-2-.067)
1:56 NFLD1/2

5, 1:513 DTN5/8
Power # 77

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 2 2 8 $25,810
Life: 126 10 20 20 $176,859

LAST 4 STS. - $1,200
18Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:223 1:521 77 6/9 31£ 33 48 59¡ 614¢ :304 1:55 PageChr L 33.90 Nvrpoptdaplugs,StreetBeats,OutlawAceofspades 25-0
11Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :283 :57 1:26 1:554 70 4/10 1o1¢ 21¢ 21 21¢ 75¢ :303 1:564 WidgerSam L 11.10 KeepinItLit,Ambitiousbeachboy,Oberlin 29-0
26Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Sa12500cl $10,000 1 :264 :55 1:231 1:53 70 5/8 7o9 87 7o6 69¢ 714¡ :312 1:554 WidgerSam L 9.60 IdealFundingN,KeepinItLit,CinderlaneCruiser 58-0
6Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa12500cl $10,000 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:532 80 8/8 21¡ 21¢ 22 21¡ 32¢ :284 1:534 WidgerSam L 39.10 KeyAdvisor,Nvrpoptdaplugs,Whiskeyontherocks 33-0

5
Black R

TRIFECTA (L) b g 7 Heston Blue Chip-Three Dreams-Mach Three
Owner: Roy Jack Murphy Jr,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Always For Sale Stable,FL

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (128-18-12-16-.234)

8-1
Tr-ROY MURPHY JR

HR: 76.37 (16-0-2-1-.090)
1:54 MVR5/8

5, 1:511 MVR5/8
Power # 62

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 1 1 3 $19,695
Life: 71 8 7 10 $102,460

LAST 4 STS. - $210
12Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:551 67 1/10 43£ 2o£ 2o2¡ 34¡ 711 :32 1:572 SmithTre L 4.70 CrossCountry,Ouchie,MrBadRock 42-0
29Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :564 1:253 1:553 71 3/10 33 32¡ 33 53£ 64¡ :301 1:562 LunaMar L 29.50 HellOnWheels,FoxValleySampson,Arrival 22-1
19Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :552 1:234 1:533 75 9/9 8o9 86 87 64¡ 96¡ :293 1:544 HannersAus L 59.80 HandsomeHarvey,FearTheImage,Wirelesscaller 25-0
5Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :28 :57 1:25 1:533 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 NashingHill,Winston,PrimaryColors scrtchd-sick 27-0

6
Yellow R

SOME HIGH DREAMER (L) br g 8 If I Can Dream-Somehowsomewhere-Dali
Owner: Redracer LLC,Arcanum,OH;Macey M Odell,Arcanum,OH
Breeder: Redracer LLC,OH

WYATT FARMER 165 b go-r blu-wh (16-0-0-2-.042)

12-1
Tr-JODY FLOMMERSFELD

HR: 74.33 (5-0-0-0-.000)
1:54 MVR5/8

7, 1:54 MVR5/8
Power # 41

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 1 0 1 $11,555
Life: 174 8 13 14 $108,684

LAST 4 STS. - $480
12Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:551 63 8/10 1011 1010 108¢ 1011 916 :314 1:582 MillerBre L 39.50 CrossCountry,Ouchie,MrBadRock 42-0
30Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :554 1:241 1:542 76 6/10 1010 8o6 7o5¡ 53¡ 62£ :294 1:55 FarmerWya L 81.00 MerryJerry,JdsKingJames,SeasideRelief 22-1
19Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :261 :56 1:244 1:542 74 7/9 813 77 8o6 85¡ 54¢ :291 1:551 MillerBre L 49.50 Ambitiousbeachboy,Declassified,JksChamp 26-0
6Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:554 67 6/9 89£ 98¢ 9o7¢ 85¢ 63 :293 1:562 MillerBre L 69.40 Macadoodledoo,Americanfirewater,MrBadRock 33-0

7
Pink T

SOMSTARSHINEBRTR (L) b g 6 Somestarsomewhere-Reflexonofperfexon-Allamerican Ingot
Owner: Running Down A Dream Stb,Ashville,OH
Breeder: Jodi L Peacock,IL

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (116-9-15-14-.190)

20-1
Tr-EDDIE EMERINE

HR: 78.01 (3-0-0-0-.000) 4, 1:523 SCD5/8
Power # 64

2026: 1 0 0 0 $525
2025: 35 0 3 5 $20,860
Life: 103 9 13 12 $70,888

LAST 4 STS. - $1,085
12Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :272 :571 1:252 1:551 72 9/10 106¡ 10o5£ 96£ 75¢ 57¡ :294 1:563 SmithJer L 48.50 CallHimRocky,Endoverend,BigBretta 42-0
27Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :261 :55 1:223 1:514 64 8/10 1014 1013 1014 1017 1024£ :312 1:564 MillerBre L 79.70 DeLaHoyaHanover,PutToRight,TennesseeSmooth 45-0
12Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :282 :574 1:253 1:544 75 1/10 21¢ 31¡ 31£ 41 41¡ :29 1:55 HannersLuk L 8.40 RoseRunZizi,OutlawAceofspades,Manny 34-1
6Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :274 :56 1:241 1:531 78 [10/10 67£ 76¢ 95 74 74¡ :284 1:54 HannersLuk L 53.50 Tellmeaboutit-,HighOnTheHill+,BellsDavid+ 2nd tier 33-0

8
Gray S

CAVIART EDEN (L) b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere-Caviart Erin-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Caviart Farms,VA

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (89-18-15-13-.345)

3-1
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 81.17 (36-5-4-5-.247)
1:511 MVR5/8

6, 1:494 SCD5/8
Power # 49

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 6 0 1 $47,720
Life: 194 29 20 26 $346,690

LAST 4 STS. - $720
18Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :274 :561 1:24 1:522 83 3/9 66 6o5¡ 5oo3 55¢ 66¢ :29 1:533 HannersAus L 28.20 SilverBentley,CadillacBayama,JbsCrystalbullet 22-0
11Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:532 78 9/10 1012 109£ 8o7¡ 98¢ 910 :284 1:552 PageChr L 48.40 BetterBBold,SugarAppleN,SilverBentley 29-0
27Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:524 68 6/10 912 98¢ 7o4£ 1011 1015¡ :302 1:554 SmithTre L 27.50 RockTheHill,FearTheImage,RisenMan 45-0
20Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:524 84 6/9 67£ 6o6¢ 4o4 44¢ 46 :284 1:54 PageChr L 4.10 TripHammer,OldTownRoad,BrucesVoNCoke 44-1

9
Purple T

BIG BRETTA (L) br g 9 Big Bad John-Cc Biggirl Bretta-Towner's Big Guy
Owner: Daniel J Brewer,Oregonia,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (38-1-2-5-.099)

20-1
Tr-DANIEL BREWER

HR: 75.00 (18-0-3-4-.167)
1:561 WILM1/2

4, 1:52 SCD5/8
Power # 51

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,260
2025: 26 1 3 5 $9,058
Life: 166 12 17 20 $177,667

LAST 4 STS. - $1,740
12Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :272 :571 1:252 1:551 73 5/10 6o3¢ 6oo2 3o3 32¡ 34¡ :30 1:56 EbersoleLuk L 57.30 CallHimRocky,Endoverend,BigBretta 42-0
29Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :573 1:261 1:553 67 2/9 76£ 96£ 95 86¢ 68 :30 1:571 EbersoleLuk L 50.00 BlueOcean,CompleteKaos,LazyJane 22-1
19Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :561 1:251 1:55 70 6/9 7o5£ 6o5 4oo2¡ 75¢ 75 :302 1:56 PageChr L 15.10 PutToRight,BlueOcean,MrBadRock 25-0
29Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:53 74 4/10 65£ 7o5¢ 6o5¢ 55¢ 45¡ :282 1:54 SmithTyl L 28.90 CaviartEden,OneRockinWes,TicksAYankin 33-0

10
Blue-RedS

ROCKIN SPEED (L) b g 11 Rockin Image-Safta Perry-Always a Virgin
Owner: Frederick A Reed IV,Delaware,OH
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (83-10-7-7-.195)

6-1
Tr-CHRIS SHORT

HR: 81.77 (9-0-3-0-.185)
*Last Tr - Ronald Steck

1:523 MVR5/8
4, 1:491 HOP7/8
Power # 75

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 2 5 3 $42,085
Life: 216 37 40 28 $646,333

LAST 4 STS. - $500
16Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :59 1:274 1:562 -- 7/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 21¡ :284 1:563 SmithTre L Rockmelikeyameanit,RockinSpeed,SmHugo 28-1
3Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :263 :55 1:231 1:522 74 8/9 1o1 21¡ 31¢ 31¡ 87¡ :302 1:534 PageChr L 9.80 StLadsCriminal,KeeneIdyllic,RockTheDevil 84-0
25Sep25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:524 79 7/9 910 9o7 8o5£ 86£ 79 :29 1:543 MillerBre L 44.60 WhatAnOceanView,Fulton,Chronicle 72-1
13Sep25 3Scd5/8 ft Hgnw5000l4 $10,000 1 :261 :55 1:231 1:511 76 2/8 21¢ 22 21¡ 51¢ 54¢ :283 1:52 PageChr L 5.90 RockabillyRebelN,Macadoodledoo,TheDevilsOwnN 84-0
MVR - 01/26/26 - E - 14 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



RACE 1 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE (1-2)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $12,000, Condition Claimer N/w 2 (fm 3) (oh 3, Fm Oh 4) Pm Races
Or $20,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $10,000 W/allowances Oh Mickey & Rc Enterprise 1st Time
Lasix
1 Last Call Romeo (L) Pwr #65 6/1 Micallef M 160
2 Oh Mickey (L) Pwr #85 5/2 Miller B 170
3 Heerz Johnny Cash Pwr #48 20/1 Hanners A 160
4 Say Oui Pwr #48 6/1 Hanners L 180
5 Flying Ryan Pwr #47 10/1 Mccown C 180
6 Rc Enterprise v Pwr #63 2/1 Le Van H 165
7 Cs Tom K (L) Pwr #51 10/1 Ebersole L 145
8 Whispering Breeze (L) Pwr #78 7/1 Smith T 185
9 Ninety Proof (L) Pwr #46 20/1 Melloy Jr P 225

SELECTIONS: 6-2-1

RACE 2 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 5 (2-3-4-5-6)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $7,000, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $8000 Or Less At Dtn/mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$8000 L. Hanners Listed 3/6 Tr. Tetrick 5/7 S. Widger 8/9
1 Worthabuck (L) Pwr #59 20/1 Kauffman K 185
2 In Rock We Trust (L) Pwr #63 20/1 Hanners A 160
3 Dirty Harry Too (L) Pwr #57 5/2 Hanners L 180
4 Colonel Bayama (L) Pwr #55 7/1 Miller D 152
5 Mossdale Mac N (L) Pwr #116 2/1 Tetrick T 155
6 Turn Me Loose Pwr #50 6/1 Smith J 170
7 Captain Income (L) Pwr #57 7/1 Miller B 170
8 Willydoitagain (L) Pwr #47 20/1 Widger S 150
9 Pepper Jack Flash Pwr #49 20/1 Smith T 185

SELECTIONS: 5-3-6

RACE 3 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (3-4-5)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $12,500, Horses & Geldings N/w $3251 Last 4 Starts No. 10 Starts
From 2nd Tier A. Hanners Listed 2/3/9 Ty. Smith 4/8
1 Seafire (L) Pwr #67 2/1 Miller D 152
2 Medoland Terror (L) Pwr #67 10/1 Smith T 175
3 Old Town Road (L) Pwr #65 8/1 Widger S 150
4 Fox Valley Sampson (L) Pwr #62 8/1 Smith T 185
5 Merry Jerry (L) Pwr #57 20/1 Miller B 170
6 Rock With Jk (L) Pwr #66 6/1 Mccown C 180
7 Prince of Tides (L) Pwr #59 20/1 Sutton J 147
8 Bronx Seelster (L) Pwr #54 7/2 Hanners L 180
9 Coop a Loop (L) Pwr #62 20/1 Hanners A 160
10 Walknafter Midnite (L) Pwr #64 20/1 Micallef M 160

SELECTIONS: 1-8-6

RACE 4 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $6,000, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $6500 Or Less At Dtn/mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$6500 No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier A. Hanners Listed 6/10
1 Let'snotforget (L) Pwr #56 15/1 Widger S 150
2 Drunkonaplane (L) Pwr #76 20/1 Smith T 185
3 Evergreen Elite (L) Pwr #57 20/1 Kauffman K 185
4 Dragon Grad (L) Pwr #61 8/1 Mccown C 180
5 True Blue Lindy (L) Pwr #104 3/1 Farmer W 165
6 Midnight Day (L) Pwr #56 6/1 Hanners A 160
7 Handy Hillx Pwr #49 20/1 Luna M 149
8 Sir Lloyd (L) Pwr #51 20/1 Turley N 250
9 Hecandancencruise (L) Pwr #85 2/1 Page C 160
10 Threshold (L) Pwr #85 5/1 Miller D 152

SELECTIONS: 9-5-10

RACE 5 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4 (5-6-7-8)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $10,500, Horses & Geldings N/w $2001 Last 4 Starts (winners Over
$50,000 In 2025 N/e) No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Je. Smith Listed 1/9
1 The Plan (L) Pwr #54 4/1 Smith J 170
2 Complete Kaos (L) Pwr #49 20/1 Kauffman K 185
3 Honest Nation (L) Pwr #49 20/1 Miller B 170
4 Bombay Hanover (L) Pwr #46 20/1 Plano L 170
5 Wf Eeyore (L) Pwr #51 9/2 Luna M 149
6 Western Beachboy (L) Pwr #72 4/1 Tetrick T 155
7 Cruiser the Kid (L) Pwr #41 20/1 Ebersole L 145
8 Declassified (L) Pwr #59 20/1 Widger S 150
9 Yacht Week (L) Pwr #66 3/1 Smith T 185
10 Mccrunch (L) Pwr #59 5/1 Holliday K 130

SELECTIONS: 9-1-6

RACE 6 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $7,000, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $8000 Or Less At Dtn/mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$8000 K. Kauffman Listed 2/9
1 Wewillrockyou As Pwr #57 12/1 Smith T 185
2 Velocity Poprocks (L) Pwr #51 5/1 Kauffman K 185
3 Da Lou Ron Ron (L) Pwr #67 9/1 Farmer W 165
4 Fools Rush In (L) Pwr #49 5/1 Widger S 150
5 Bold and Brassy (L) Pwr #74 15/1 Page C 160
6 No Free Lunch (L) Pwr #99 2/1 Miller B 170
7 Medoland Bosa (L) Pwr #59 7/2 Smith J 170
8 Tide Has Turned (L) Pwr #55 20/1 Miller D 152
9 Western Nob (L) Pwr #55 15/1 Ebersole L 145

SELECTIONS: 6-7-2

RACE 7 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (7-8-9)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $9,500, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $10,000 Or Less At Dtn/mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$10,000 L. Hanners Listed 3/4
1 Riskapippa (L) Pwr #143 2/1 Smith T 185
2 Lets Go Jude (L) Pwr #94 8/1 Smith T 175
3 Charlieboy (L) Pwr #56 8/1 Tetrick T 155
4 Bettor Way to Rock (L) Pwr #67 3/1 Hanners L 180
5 Mister Spot A (L) Pwr #59 9/1 Miller B 170
6 Ouchie (L) Pwr #61 20/1 Smith J 170
7 Gallant Star (L) Pwr #50 20/1 Widger S 150
8 Rose Run Zeke Pwr #95 6/1 Miller D 152
9 Ben Racin (L) Pwr #85 9/1 Sutton J 147

SELECTIONS: 1-4-8

RACE 8 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $10,500, Horses & Geldings N/w $2001 Last 4 Starts (winners Over
$50,000 In 2025 N/e) No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Je. Smith Listed 2/9/10 Dv. Miller 5/6
1 Iam Erik N (L) Pwr #48 15/1 Ebersole L 145
2 Arch O Matic (L) Pwr #52 15/1 Kauffman K 185
3 Speedy Rocks (L) Pwr #51 15/1 Hanners A 160
4 Tabooma (L) Pwr #88 6/1 Widger S 150
5 Ollies Rockin (L) Pwr #42 15/1 Miller D 152
6 Rock the Devil (L) Pwr #61 9/1 Tetrick T 155
7 Mossy's Dragon (L) Pwr #52 3/1 Smith T 185
8 Always a Miller (L) Pwr #51 15/1 Miller B 170
9 Jk Victory (L) Pwr #57 2/1 Smith J 170
10 Barney Hanover (L) Pwr #46 15/1 Luna M 149

SELECTIONS: 9-7-4

RACE 9 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (9-10-11)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $17,000, Condition Claimer N/w 6 (fm 7) (oh 7, Fm Oh 8) Pm Races
Or $50,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $30,000 W/allowances No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Je.
Smith Listed 1/7 Br. Miller 3/9
1 Five (L) Pwr #50 5/1 Smith J 170
2 Special Dragon Pwr #48 20/1 Luna M 149
3 Andre L (L) Pwr #127 5/2 Miller D 152
4 Jbmagic (L) Pwr #86 9/1 Hanners A 160
5 Stymee Winslow (L) Pwr #49 20/1 Smith T 185
6 Seaside Star (L) Pwr #86 3/1 Smith T 175
7 Sweet Pea Fran (L) Pwr #73 9/1 Hanners L 180
8 Teabythesea Pwr #67 20/1 Kauffman K 185
9 Johnny Smash (L) Pwr #112 9/2 Miller B 170
10 Oh Beach Please (L) Pwr #71 20/1 Farmer W 165

SELECTIONS: 3-6-9

RACE 10 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $6,000, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $6500 Or Less At Dtn/mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$6500 No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Br. Miller Listed 3/4 M. Luna 5/8 Je. Smith 6/9
1 Giveitatry A (L) Pwr #45 10/1 Melloy Jr P 225
2 Jd's Zack Atack Pwr #48 6/1 Tetrick T 155
3 Skyway Three Ball (L) Pwr #47 20/1 Hanners L 180
4 Arrhythmic Surge (L) Pwr #65 7/2 Miller B 170
5 Grand Dancer (L) Pwr #73 5/2 Luna M 149
6 Cc Official (L) Pwr #47 20/1 Widger S 150
7 Rose Run Warner (L) Pwr #44 20/1 Ebersole L 145
8 Smile Today Pwr #61 10/1 Miller D 152
9 Hard Cold Cash (L) Pwr #64 9/2 Smith J 170
10 Armabluechipboy N (L) Pwr #54 20/1 Kauffman K 185

SELECTIONS: 5-4-9

Monday, January 26, 2026 MIAMI VALLEY Monday, January 26, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



RACE 11 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4 (11-12-13-14)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $22,000, Condition Claimer N/w 10 (fm 11) (oh 11, Fm Oh 12) Pm
Races Or $60,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $40,000 W/allowances (6 Year Olds & Under) No. 10
Starts From 2nd Tier L. Hanners Listed 1/5 Je. Smith 4/6
1 Spirt and Heart (L) Pwr #57 20/1 Tetrick T 155
2 Rockinpoppin Pwr #82 5/2 Smith T 185
3 Heerz Popeye (L) Pwr #57 15/1 Mccown C 180
4 Wirelesscaller (L) Pwr #60 9/1 Smith J 170
5 Odds on Mad Hatter (L) Pwr #153 2/1 Hanners L 180
6 Fast Dancin (L) Pwr #54 9/2 Luna M 149
7 Dragon Attack (L) Pwr #60 8/1 Page C 160
8 Barley a Lie (L) Pwr #78 20/1 Widger S 150
9 Rose Run Zizi Pwr #68 20/1 Smith T 175
10 Sinatra Hanover (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Miller B 170

SELECTIONS: 5-2-6

RACE 12 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (12-13-14)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $12,500, Horses & Geldings N/w $3251 Last 4 Starts No. 10 Starts
From 2nd Tier Ty. Smith Listed 6/9
1 Ybnormal (L) Pwr #51 5/1 St Louis Jr. M 180
2 Rose Run Ulysses (L) Pwr #58 5/1 Tetrick T 155
3 Jd's King James (L) Pwr #52 7/1 Hanners L 180
4 Cinderlane Cruiser (L) Pwr #53 20/1 Miller B 170
5 Mr Bad Rock (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Hanners A 160
6 Ss Druidstone (L) Pwr #56 6/1 Smith T 185
7 Melton Beach N (L) Pwr #57 20/1 Sutton J 147
8 El's Rocker (L) Pwr #73 5/2 Page C 160
9 Endoverend (L) Pwr #54 5/1 Mccown C 180
10 Greater Than Aces (L) Pwr #47 20/1 Smith T 175

SELECTIONS: 8-1-2

RACE 13 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA LATE DOUBLE (13-14)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $15,000, N/w 2 (fm 3) (oh 3, Fm Oh 4) Pm Races Or $20,000
Lifetime Dv. Miller Listed 5/8
1 Jurassic Jewel (L) Pwr #68 4/1 Miller B 170
2 Long Leg's Sally Pwr #94 3/1 Widger S 150
3 Fleur's Fire (L) Pwr #57 20/1 Turley N 250
4 Madam L Pwr #60 20/1 Le Van H 165
5 Lt by a Nose (L) Pwr #66 7/2 Ebersole L 145
6 Silazue (L) Pwr #61 10/1 Greeno C 165
7 Along Came Tom (L) Pwr #62 20/1 Hanners L 180
8 My Next Chapter Pwr #101 5/2 Miller D 152
9 Mj's Major Tom (L) Pwr #65 20/1 Smith T 185

SELECTIONS: 8-2-5

RACE 14 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.20 SUPER HIGH 5
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $10,500, Horses & Geldings N/w $2001 Last 4 Starts (winners Over
$50,000 In 2025 N/e) No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier A. Hanners Listed 2/8 Br. Miller 5/6 Je. Smith
7/9
1 Text Writer Pwr #71 15/1 Tharps R 165
2 Center of It All (L) Pwr #59 7/2 Hanners A 160
3 Jet Stream (L) Pwr #53 12/1 Miller D 152
4 Whiskeyontherocks (L) Pwr #77 9/2 Page C 160
5 Trifecta (L) Pwr #62 8/1 Miller B 170
6 Some High Dreamer (L) Pwr #41 12/1 Farmer W 165
7 Somstarshinebrtr (L) Pwr #64 20/1 Smith T 185
8 Caviart Eden (L) Pwr #49 3/1 Hanners L 180
9 Big Bretta (L) Pwr #51 20/1 Ebersole L 145
10 Rockin Speed (L) Pwr #75 6/1 Smith T 175

SELECTIONS: 8-2-4

Monday, January 26, 2026 MIAMI VALLEY Monday, January 26, 2026
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

7 Gavea Brazil
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $6,711. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #7. Maiden, Fillies, 4 yo, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Flor Dos Trigais (BRZ)
B.f.4 West by East (BRZ) - Com Emocao (BRZ) by Desejado Thunder (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (81-6-9-9) / Trainer (69-4-3-8)

0.00 Own: Stud Rancho Flash
Trn: Adriano Silva Soares (0-0-0-0)

MARCOS COSTA STAITI (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 0 0 $2,784 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $2,784
Life: 4 2 0 0 $2,784 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16º» 3 Msw 4 7¶¶¢ Blandi W 121 5.50 Zen Life126¨μ Lucky Time126¶¢ Natugato126¹¡ 8
08Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57º¸ 3 k Msw 7 9¿£ Xavier W D 126 1.50 Tilintando126¨μ Sky Do Iguassu126¸ La Savane126¡ 9
08Nov25 eCri(BRZ) my 5K 1:07»^ 34k Alw 2290 6 1¶¡ Farias C 126 *1.10 Flor Dos Trigais126¶¡ Idolatria Do Sul126¸ Simply Magic126¨μ 7
18Sep25 eCri(BRZ) sl 5f 1:02º^ 3 k Alw 2303 1 1¹¢ Rodrigues J A 126 2.80 Flor Dos Trigais126¹¢ Dolce126¶¢ Vergara126£ 6

2
30-1

Talassa (BRZ)
B.f.4 Alpha - Dance For Me (BRZ) by Know Heights (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (259-10-20-26) / Trainer (124-11-13-12)

0.00 Own: Stud Rio-Recife
Trn: Luiz Fernandes Filho (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO IGO ALVES CHAVES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $801
2025: 7 0 0 2 $1,211 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $410
Life: 8 0 0 2 $1,211 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

18Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸^ 3gk Clm 1340 9 7¾¢ Xavier W D 117 9.10 Gift Orchid117¡ Nymeria Next126¨μ Tipo Assim126£ 10
22Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57»¾ 3gk Clm 1299 7 4¶¡ Queiroz A 119 28.50 Gate Four126«¬ Franchezza Blade126¶¢ Bala Do West119¨μ 11
01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25¶» 3gk Clm 1350 4 8¶^ Borges V 117 13.00 Querubina126¨μ Qualite121¸ Kaluana Ara126¶ 12
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:30^¶ 3g Clm 1792 5 4½£ Borges V 117 8.10 Great Family123º¢ Quigley126¹ Mundo Magico123¡ 8
20Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:29¹½ 3gk Clm 1331 3 3º£ Xavier W D 117 3.40 Domaine Ramonet119¶ Kaluana Ara126¹£ Talassa117¸£ 8
07Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:11¸º 3gk Clm 1807 4 3¸£ Aparecido J 123 2.60 Uiza de San Pe128¶£ Currahill Lake121¶ Talassa123¸ 8
24Aug25 eTar(BRZ) ftp 7f 1:22¾½ 3gk Alw 2470 8 6¼ Santana G 126 19.30 Zakiya126¶¢ Brisbane126¶ Paros126¨© 8
26Jul25 eTar(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¶^ 3 k Alw 2420 3 7¶^£ Rocha V 126 8.20 Coranja Cyncro126¡ Atrevida Ilusao126¨μ Must Be Happy126º¢ 8

3
8-1

Morgans (BRZ) (L1)
Ch.f.4 Can the Man - Aspen (BRZ) by Vettori (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (282-32-46-32) / Trainer (31-5-5-4)

0.00 Own: Igor Carneiro Parente
Trn: Luiz Felipe Fernandes (0-0-0-0)

RUBERLEI VIANA FILHO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $402
2025: 11 1 2 1 $2,904 Off (Dirt): 8 1 2 0 $2,502
Life: 11 1 2 1 $2,904 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

20Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:29¹½ 3gk Clm 2219 5 8¸^ Fernandes H D 126 2.50 Domaine Ramonet119¶ Kaluana Ara126¹£ Talassa117¸£ 8
08Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58¹¶ 3gk Clm 2217 9 11¶» Brasil J V 126 *.70 Stylistic128»¢ Ybitu128£ Satis128¡ 12
26Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57½^ 3gk Clm 2217 9 3£ Brasil J V 126 *2.30 Melnikova128¡ Gate Four121¨μ Morgans126¹£ 13
14Aug25 eCri(BRZ) sl 5K 1:07¼^ 3 Alw 2263 3 6½ Staiti G 119 21.10 El Dr. Bolha126»¢ Moon Walking126¨μ Golden Victory121¨μ 7
31Jul25 eCri(BRZ) gd 5f 1:01¸^ 3 Alw 2193 6 5½ Costa L A 121 27.10 Osco126¸ El Dr. Bolha126¹ Almendrado126¶¡ 8
10Jul25 eCri(BRZ) sl 5f 1:03º^ 3 k Alw 2191 2 1º¡ MacHado D S 126 2.00 Morgans126º¡ Tiatita126¸¢ Via Taormina123¡ 8
03Jul25 eCri(BRZ) sl 5K 1:09½^ 3 k Alw 2252 8 2¸ Renan A 126 4.20 Velvet Magic126¸ Morgans126¶¡ Missionera Saron126£ 8
15May25 eCri(BRZ) gd 3K :42^^ 2 k Alw 2627 5 6 Gouvea L 123 4.30 Cripta Bala123 Florenca Koller119 First of the King123 10
08May25 eCri(BRZ) gd 5f 1:04»^ 2 k Alw 2578 1 4¾£ Gouvea L 123 3.10 Gunne Star123½¡ Chellita Kerrida123£ Tiatita123¡ 6
03Apr25 eCri(BRZ) hy 5f 1:02¸^ 2 k Alw 2617 8 5¶¹£ Dornelles R 123 1.50 Doce Cecilia123¾¢ Brilho Do Kentuky123¸£ Cripta Bala123¸ 7

4
2-1

Princess Little (BRZ) (L1)
B.f.4 Camelot Kitten - Eliza's Time (IRE) by Barathea (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (857-139-121-125) / Trainer (139-20-35-18)

0.00 Own: Stud Parente Sobral
Trn: Lucas Quintana (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $153
2025: 4 2 0 0 $3,701 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $3,548
Life: 4 2 0 0 $3,701 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $2,008

15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¾¸ 3g Clm 2214 1 1¹£ Henrique L D 123 *.10 Princess Little123¹£ Navarano126¾£ Monteleone128£ 10
14Nov25 eTar(BRZ) hy 6f 1:14¿¼ 3g Alw 2541 2 1«¬ Ribeiro M 119 5.80 Princess Little119«¬ Don Nico126¶£ Hora Da Vitoria126»¢ 7
26Oct25 eTar(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¶^ 3 k Alw 2499 3 5»£ Moreira J 126 8.50 Olympic Poesia126¸ Zahrina126¹ Pilavas126¡ 6
21Sep25 eTar(BRZ) ftp 7f 1:22½¶ 3gk Alw 2531 5 5¶¸£ Francisco A 126 7.40 Atrevida Ilusao126¡ Zahrina126¼£ Plus Que Farfait121¶¡ 7

5
7-5

Tomorrowland (BRZ) (L)
B.f.4 Courtier - Vejinha (BRZ) by Choctaw Ridge, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (800-140-116-86) / Trainer (152-25-21-19)

0.00 Own: Haras Legacy
Trn: Dulcino Guignoni (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,203 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $1,203
2025: 4 0 0 0 $350 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $350
Life: 5 0 1 0 $1,553 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,203

04Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:21¶¾ 3 k Msw 4 2º¢ Brasil J V 126 L 4.20 Flor de Minas126º¢ Tomorrowland126»£ Zendaya126¸ 9
11Aug25 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:07¾^ 3 k Msw 2 4¶^¡ Brasil J V 126 12.90 Petrizza126º¢ Totalmente Linda126»£ Dona Del Tiempo121¡ 8
28Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16º½ 3 k Msw 7 6¿¡ Brasil J V 126 5.00 Tonga Da Mironga126¹ Dona Del Tiempo119¸ Oniris Royal121º 8
09Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:32»¶ 2 k Msw 7 8¸^ Gil V R 123 3.30 Wendy Rose123«¬ Que Sera Sera123¶£ Only Believe123¨μ 9
18May25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:31^¶ 2 k Msw 10 10¸^ Gil V R 123 5.70 Odalisca123¶ Terra Molhada123¹£ Happy Magee123¼¢ 11

6
30-1

Sefora Do Iguassu (BRZ) (L)
B.f.4 Courtier - Certa Hora (BRZ) by Mensageiro Alado (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (262-16-21-21) / Trainer (69-4-3-8)

0.00 Own: Stud Parente Sobral
Trn: Adriano Silva Soares (0-0-0-0)

VIITORIO DE SOUSA VINYCIOS (0-0-0-0) 126º

2026: 2 0 1 0 $814 Turf: 11 0 1 1 $1,671
2025: 11 0 1 1 $1,388 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $531
Life: 13 0 2 1 $2,202 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $429

18Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¶^ 3gk Clm 1787 9 2¡ Vinycios V D 121 L 5.30 First Love126¡ Sefora Do Iguassu121¡ Dominik123¨μ 9
05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08¿¸ 3gk Clm 1770 8 5½¡ Fernandes H D 123 8.80 Take Your Time126¶ Love Always Win126»£ Ondina126¡ 12
22Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57»¾ 3gk Clm 2165 1 5¶£ Borges V 126 17.70 Gate Four126«¬ Franchezza Blade126¶¢ Bala Do West119¨μ 11
01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸¶ 3gk Clm 2250 6 8½¡ Enick J D 121 5.90 Quality Flower117¨μ Tipo Assim121¶¡ Nota Musical119¶¢ 9
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:09»¹ 3gk Clm 2221 10 4¶^ Enick J D 121 8.00 Terra Rara126¼£ Ybitu128¡ Bala Do West119¸£ 13
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :57»¼ 3gk Clm 2267 11 3¸£ Enick J D 121 7.00 Daft Punk126¡ Orca Strong117¸¢ Sefora Do Iguassu121¡ 10
20Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:29¹½ 3gk Clm 2219 9 7¸^ Mesquita M 126 *.70 Domaine Ramonet119¶ Kaluana Ara126¹£ Talassa117¸£ 8
21Sep25 eTar(BRZ) sl 6f 1:15»¶ 3g Clm 2256 3 4¸£ Xavier W D 119 *1.50 Don Roman126«¬ Natamouros126£ Moccaccino126¸ 9
08Sep25 eTar(BRZ) gdp 1N 1:51¼» 3g Alw 2487 8 9¶¸¡ MacHado D S 119 7.40 Objeto Final126¶¡ Belinha Syncro119¶¢ Beethoven123¡ 9
26Jul25 eTar(BRZ) gdp 5f :58^¿ 3g Alw 2420 3 4½£ Moreira J 119 2.80 Pycon126»¢ Immensy Fortune119¸¢ Gambler Boy126¨μ 6

7
7-1

Terra Rara (BRZ)
B.f.4 Outstrip (GB) - Ijubinha (BRZ) by First American, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (639-119-84-88) / Trainer (429-59-62-58)

0.00 Own: Stud Eternamente Rio
Trn: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $2,014
2025: 3 1 0 0 $2,014 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $2,014 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

08Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾º 3 k Msw 4 8¶»£ Fernandes H D 126 2.30 Ganimedes Moon123¶£ Otherside121£ Nina Sol126¶ 9
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:09»¹ 3gk Clm 2221 13 1¼£ Fernandes H D 126 3.90 Terra Rara126¼£ Ybitu128¡ Bala Do West119¸£ 13
05Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18º¿ 3 k Msw 8 6¶¹¢ Aparecido J 126 25.40 Ocala City126¶£ Teenager126¨μ Sereia Do Iguassu126¨μ 7

8
15-1

Nantokita (BRZ) (L1)
B.f.4 Fortune Danz (BRZ) - Musa Da Yakusa (BRZ) by Nedawi (GB), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (148-6-14-13) / Trainer (404-35-44-60)

0.00 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

ADILTON FAGNER DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $1,662
2025: 9 1 2 1 $4,645 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $2,983
Life: 9 1 2 1 $4,645 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16»¿ 3g Clm 2164 7 1£ Da Silva A F 121 5.10 Nantokita121£ Monteleone128¹¢ Vento Di Mare128£ 8
01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09»º 3gk Clm 2250 2 3¹¢ Brasil J V 126 3.10 Noirien Blanc121¹ Pavilhao Do Amor126¨μ Nantokita126¨μ 10
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¸º 3g Clm 2253 1 2¹¡ Brasil J V 121 8.20 Go Runner Go128¹¡ Nantokita121¨μ Coracao Heart126£ 7
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15º¿ 3 Msw 5 6½£ Fernandes H D 123 26.70 Topazio126¸ Castle Cry126¸£ Tirateima126¶ 10
22Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57»¼ 3 k Msw 3 8¶º¢ Fernandes H D 126 25.80 Jadkovic126¡ One Way Ticket126¶ Noturna126¡ 8
11May25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08½^ 2 k Msw 7 2¶¹ Santos G F 123 56.80 Oh Promise Me123¶¹ Nantokita123¨μ Quillian121¶¡ 8
20Apr25 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:09¾½ 2 Msw 2 6¶¼£ Borges V 119 44.30 Ocean Girl119¸ Rock Ridge123¶¢ Dona Del Tiempo117¹¢ 7
06Apr25 eGva(BRZ) sy 5K 1:07¿¸ 2 Msw 4 6¶½¢ Brasil J V 117 56.60 Wall Street123¶^¡ Fast Lion123¶ Bernarindy123¨μ 8
16Mar25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56^¸ 2 k Msw 9 9¸¼£ Queiroz A 123 80.50 Like It Hot123¼£ Turn Up121¹¢ Cisne Da Passarela123¨μ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Princess Little (BRZ),Sefora Do Iguassu (BRZ),Nantokita (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:00 p.m.

Por Laurel Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

8 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,662. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #8. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Rip Do Iguassu (BRZ) (L)
Gr.h.5 Kentuckian - Variety Lady (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (262-16-21-21) / Trainer (369-46-44-40)

0.00 Own: Haras Valentin
Trn: Lucas Dantas Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

VIITORIO DE SOUSA VINYCIOS (0-0-0-0) 123º

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 4 0 1 $10,595
2025: 12 3 0 1 $9,520 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 4 0 1 $10,595 Distance: 6 3 0 0 $8,419

28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56^¸ 46 Alw 4858 2 5º¡ Aparecido J 123 L 7.40 Rico Do Iguassu130¡ Billionaire123¸ Nabuki123¶ 8
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55½º 4 Alw 4969 9 1£ Vinycios V D 126 L 1.50 Rip Do Iguassu126£ Newton Doc126¶£ Thunder Celebre126¡ 7
30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¶^ 46 Alw 5042 2 1¶¢ Vinycios V D 119 L 5.00 Rip Do Iguassu119¶¢ Dash for Cash123¨μ Noppo130¨μ 10
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56¹º 3g Clm 2078 7 1¸¢ Vinycios V D 123 L 2.80 Rip Do Iguassu123¸¢ Eterno Dinamite126¡ Dash for Cash128¶£ 10
03Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¸» 46 Alw 5009 2 6¹ Vinycios V D 123 L 12.80 Air Speed128¸ Post Heart128¨μ Marshmallow Super128¨μ 11
05Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¿¸ 3g Clm 2060 9 5¼£ Fernandes H D 128 L 4.90 Daffy Boy119¸£ Dash for Cash123¶ Submarino128¡ 9
23Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19»º 3g Clm 2062 1 4º Borges V 128 L 4.00 Submarino123«¬ Daffy Boy119¸£ Will Churchill128¶¢ 7

2
8-1

Kaiser K (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Koller (ARG) - Kuera (BRZ) by Redattore (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (282-32-46-32) / Trainer (170-13-22-14)

0.00 Own: Coudelaria Carpe Diem
Trn: Roberto Soares Da Silva (0-0-0-0)

RUBERLEI VIANA FILHO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 3 3 0 $13,661
2025: 6 2 2 0 $8,704 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 3 0 $13,661 Distance: 10 3 3 0 $13,171

28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¾» 46 Alw 4858 1 1¹¡ Henrique L D 130 L *.10 Kaiser K130¹¡ Luz Nos Olhos126¶¡ Newton Doc130¡ 7
17Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55º¾ 46 Alw 5084 5 2«¬ Aguiar M M 128 L 8.50 Rico Do Iguassu128«¬ Kaiser K128¸¡ Ralph Lauren126£ 10
02Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¼¿ 3 Alw 5486 2 2£ Xavier W D 126 L 6.00 Nicole Kidman121£ Kaiser K126¨μ Verdadeiro Amor112¸¡ 8
06May25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¿¶ 3 Alw 5523 2 1¨μ Xavier W D 126 L 9.00 Kaiser K126¨μ Verdadeiro Amor126¸¡ Nonno Mio126¸ 7
07Apr25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:14»¾ 3 Alw 5381 4 4»¡ De Paiva A A 121 L 21.60 Charbell119¶¢ Passa Na Frente117¶¡ Us Sobral121¸£ 6
10Mar25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:09¹^ 3 Alw 5427 8 5º¡ De Paiva A A 126 60.00 Nariz Empinado121£ Us Sobral126¸¡ Sultan Of Love126¶ 10
15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :57¶» 3 Alw 4454 3 4¼ De Paiva A A 121 19.00 Nobre Guapo121«¬ Sultan Of Love121¸¢ Never Boy121¹£ 7

3
5-2

Billionaire (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Tiger Heart - Sereia (BRZ) by Blade Prospector (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (800-140-116-86) / Trainer (6-1-2-1)

0.00 Own: Stud San Duda
Trn: Lucio De Fatima Vaz (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 4 5 3 $15,195
2025: 10 3 2 4 $11,999 Off (Dirt): 8 1 3 2 $3,380
Life: 25 5 8 5 $18,575 Distance: 14 3 4 3 $13,024

28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56^¸ 46 Alw 4858 8 2¡ Xavier W D 123 L 1.90 Rico Do Iguassu130¡ Billionaire123¸ Nabuki123¶ 8
01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 5050 1 3£ Henrique L D 130 L 2.20 Zooming132«¬ All Obsession132£ Billionaire130¨μ 6
18Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¹¸ 4g Alw 4978 8 7»¢ Henrique L D 130 L 2.20 Bico Branco130¡ Rico Do Iguassu123¸ Negresco123¶¡ 10
05Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¼½ 46 Alw 5043 1 2¹ Henrique L D 130 *.40 All Obsession123¹ Billionaire130¹£ Bobby Moore119¸ 7
31Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55½^ 3g Hcp - H 4966 3 3¨μ Henrique L D 130 2.20 Zooming123¨μ Remy Martin132¨© Billionaire130¶¡ 9
13Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º¼ 58 Alw 3230 8 1¹£ Brasil J V 119 *.90 Billionaire119¹£ Bobby Moore115¹£ Zooming128¨μ 8
19Jun25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56¹^ 47 Alw 4902 1 1¶¢ Henrique L D 123 L 6.00 Billionaire123¶¢ Noppo123¸¢ Negresco130£ 12

4
5-2

All Obsession (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.7 Tiger Heart - Romantic Way (BRZ) by Kik-Malo (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (857-139-121-125) / Trainer (6-1-2-1)

0.00 Own: Haras Free Way
Trn: Lucio De Fatima Vaz (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 26 8 4 3 $25,667
2025: 9 3 1 1 $10,474 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 8 4 3 $25,667 Distance: 22 8 2 2 $23,355

28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56^¸ 46 Alw 4858 3 4¹¡ Fernandes H D 130 L *1.50 Rico Do Iguassu130¡ Billionaire123¸ Nabuki123¶ 8
01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 5050 6 2«¬ Fernandes H D 132 L 1.60 Zooming132«¬ All Obsession132£ Billionaire130¨μ 6
03Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55»¼ 3g Hcp - H 5009 2 1¨μ Fernandes H D 126 L .90 All Obsession126¨μ Zooming130º¢ Urano Negro123¡ 7
05Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¼½ 46 Alw 5043 9 1¹ Fernandes H D 123 2.90 All Obsession123¹ Billionaire130¹£ Bobby Moore119¸ 7
02Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56¿¸ 58 Alw 3300 6 5¸ Henrique L D 130 2.80 Nabuki130¨μ Negresco130¨© Bobby Moore126¶¡ 9
21Apr25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:06¸½ 3g Hcp - H 4637 9 7¶^ Aparecido J 121 6.30 Remy Martin132¸¡ Oliver One117¨μ Prata Do Iguassu121¸¢ 7
05Apr25 eCjd(BRZ) hyp 5f :57^^ 3g Stk - Pres Waldyr P de Toledo G3 - 7k 5 8¶^£ Aparecido J 130 16.10 New Order130£ Legender130£ Point Do Iguassu130¶¢ 8

5
20-1

Sultan Of Love (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Verrazano - Limadapersia (BRZ) by Roderic O'Connor (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (636-105-99-75) / Trainer (369-46-44-40)

0.00 Own: Joao Baptista De Medeiros Vargens
Trn: Lucas Dantas Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 21 2 3 4 $15,986
2025: 20 2 3 3 $13,067 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 2 $6,271
Life: 28 3 4 6 $22,257 Distance: 16 1 3 2 $9,285

28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56^¸ 46 Alw 4858 7 7» Borges V 123 L 34.30 Rico Do Iguassu130¡ Billionaire123¸ Nabuki123¶ 8
13Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55½¸ 3g Hcp - H 4969 7 6¼¢ Borges V 117 L 7.00 Rico Do Iguassu121¹¢ Bico Branco130¶¡ Willie Hobo128¡ 7
01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 5050 7 5¶¡ Borges V 119 L 5.10 Zooming132«¬ All Obsession132£ Billionaire130¨μ 6
10Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07ºº 46 Alw 5048 8 1»£ Borges V 130 L *.60 Sultan Of Love130»£ Exuberante Light123¡ Superkovic115¨μ 8
27Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:09¿¶ 47 Alw 4996 1 6º Viana R 130 L 3.80 Ninguem Segura123¡ Noppo130¶¢ Palais Royale130¨μ 9
18Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¹¸ 4g Alw 4978 6 4º Viana R 123 L 32.60 Bico Branco130¡ Rico Do Iguassu123¸ Negresco123¶¡ 10
05Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¼½ 46 Alw 5043 8 4¾£ Borges V 123 L 7.10 All Obsession123¹ Billionaire130¹£ Bobby Moore119¸ 7

6
30-1

Nabuki (BRZ) (L)
B.h.7 Momento de Alegria (BRZ) - Super Mommy (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (353-25-39-42) / Trainer (369-46-44-40)

0.00 Own: Hingrid Goncalves Dos Santos
Trn: Lucas Dantas Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO GOMES QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 44 7 5 8 $29,591
2025: 22 3 2 4 $11,147 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 44 7 5 8 $29,591 Distance: 28 4 3 7 $19,309

11Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¾¿ 4g Clm 1859 6 6¼¡ Brasil J V 128 L 4.80 Jet Tori128«¬ Air Speed128¸£ Longo Amor123¸¡ 10
28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56^¸ 46 Alw 4858 6 3¸¡ Junior M M 123 L 59.00 Rico Do Iguassu130¡ Billionaire123¸ Nabuki123¶ 8
13Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55½¸ 3g Hcp - H 4969 2 4»¢ Vinycios V D 115 L 84.20 Rico Do Iguassu121¹¢ Bico Branco130¶¡ Willie Hobo128¡ 7
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18»¸ 4g Clm 1867 4 5¼¡ Augusto R D 126 L 11.10 Ralph Lauren123¹£ Longo Amor126¶£ Palais Royale119¨μ 7
23Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16º» 46 Alw 4985 1 2¶¢ Augusto R D 121 L 17.70 Toque De Amor123¶¢ Nabuki121¡ Longo Amor121¡ 6
20Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19»^ 4g Clm 1479 9 5¶¶¢ Borges V 130 L 18.80 Henry Fonda126¹¢ Golden Eye128»£ Longo Amor130¨μ 8
07Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½¿ 4g Clm 1506 1 1«¬ Borges V 123 6.20 Nabuki123«¬ Palais Royale119«¬ Air Speed128¨© 7

7
4-1

Nobre Guapo (BRZ)
B.h.5 Can the Man - Guapa Loca (BRZ) by Shanghai Bobby, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (639-119-84-88) / Trainer (6-1-2-1)

0.00 Own: Haras Sweet Carol
Trn: Lucio De Fatima Vaz (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 4 0 1 $12,888
2025: 4 2 0 0 $6,187 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 4 0 1 $12,888 Distance: 9 4 0 1 $12,888

28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56^¸ 46 Alw 4858 5 6º£ Henrique L D 130 4.10 Rico Do Iguassu130¡ Billionaire123¸ Nabuki123¶ 8
02Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55½º 3g Hcp - H 4703 3 1«¬ Henrique L D 126 *.90 Nobre Guapo126«¬ Best Style123«¬ Prata Do Iguassu130£ 6
01Apr25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¾º 3 Alw 5507 9 1«¬ Xavier W D 128 11.10 Nobre Guapo128«¬ Oliver One123¡ The Lord119£ 8
13Jan25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56¸½ 35 Alw 5131 3 6¶^¢ Henrique L D 121 6.40 Justiceiro Colt128¶¢ Le Gonfalon115¨μ Regal Man121£ 6
15Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :57¶» 3 Alw 4454 4 1«¬ Henrique L D 121 2.50 Nobre Guapo121«¬ Sultan Of Love121¸¢ Never Boy121¹£ 7
13Oct24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56»½ 3 Alw 4922 6 3£ Henrique L D 126 *.50 Renascer117¡ Minasmoon121¨μ Nobre Guapo126¶¢ 8
25Aug24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :57¼» 3g Stk - Sabinus - 9k 6 5¹ Henrique L D 121 5.80 Log On130¶¢ Principessa Pietra126¨μ Roda Gigante126£ 8

8
8-1

Novikov (BRZ)
Gr.h.5 Kentuckian - Ava Gardner (BRZ) by First American, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (78-11-7-10) / Trainer (64-13-12-3)

0.00 Own: Marco Antonio Pacheco Tyrka
Trn: Joelson Da Silva Pessanha (0-0-0-0)

ANGELO M. DE SOUZA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $8,023
2025: 7 2 1 1 $7,946 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 1 $6,557
Life: 13 3 1 2 $14,580 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20»¹ 46 Alw 5050 4 1«¬ Borges V 130 1.80 Novikov130«¬ Megahertz121¶¢ Smartbrain123¸¢ 8
03Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20¼¶ 46 Alw 5009 6 1¹¢ Gil V R 123 3.40 Novikov123¹¢ Oliver in Camelot130¨μ Megahertz121º£ 12
27Jul25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1L 2:04¼º 47 Alw 4848 6 8¸^ Fernandes H D 123 L 13.90 Oviedo130½£ Reyes130¸¡ Pacificador119¨μ 9
19Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26º^ 3 Alw 5719 3 5¶½£ Gil V R 121 L *1.60 Megahertz121½£ Diamond Prospect128¨μ Great Quality121¨μ 8
25May25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:32^¹ 3 Alw 5554 8 3¿¢ Gil V R 126 *1.10 Pat Gun119½¢ Vienna Freud126¸ Novikov126£ 10
27Apr25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:38½¾ 3 Alw 5524 7 2½¢ Gil V R 121 1.90 Semente Da Paz121½¢ Novikov121» Very Super Famous117¶£ 8
05Jan25 eTar(BRZ) sfp 1N 1:49¼¸ 3g Alw 2112 2 1¹* Rocha V 128 1.80 Novikov128¹ Molecagem128¹ Don Sergio119¨μ ,DQ7th 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Rip Do Iguassu (BRZ),Sultan Of Love (BRZ),Novikov (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Billionaire (BRZ),All Obsession (BRZ),Nobre Guapo (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"

Por Laurel Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

9 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,662. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #9. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
50-1

Juizo Finale (BRZ) (L)
B.h.7 Vettori (IRE) - Ressacada (BRZ) by Northern Afleet, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (262-16-21-21) / Trainer (221-5-14-20)

0.00 Own: Ricardo Correa
Trn: Valter Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

VIITORIO DE SOUSA VINYCIOS (0-0-0-0) 123º

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $3,785
2025: 15 1 2 2 $5,393 Off (Dirt): 37 6 8 3 $22,679
Life: 43 7 8 4 $26,464 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $3,524

12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gd 1C 2:00¼¾ 3g Stk - Prf da Cdd do Rio de Janeiro G3 - 13k 10 9¹^¢ Chaves F 130 200.80 L'Ente Supremo130º¢ The Good Friend130¨μ Tears In Heaven122¡ 12
14Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:27½¼ 46 Alw 4973 4 5¼¢ Augusto R D 119 L 82.60 Olympic Oman128¸¢ Lord Alpha128¶ Thalang128¸¡ 8
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 1C 2:01¹» 3g Alw 5814 4 3¼¡ Augusto R D 121 L 6.30 Riesling126¶ Seven Up123»¡ Juizo Finale121£ 9
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:31^¾ 4g Clm 1889 8 4¶¢ Augusto R D 119 L 31.40 Borba Gato128«¬ Lambert128¶ Rocky Fon128¨μ 8
05Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23»¼ 47 Alw 5043 3 7¿¡ Chaves F 128 18.20 Barao Da Lagoa128¸£ Sang-Hwa128¨μ Jedinak128¨μ 8

2
15-1

Malkovich Mio (BRZ)
B.h.5 Verrazano - Amore Mio (BRZ) by Drosselmeyer, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (857-139-121-125) / Trainer (221-5-14-20)

0.00 Own: Paulo Roberto Jardim
Trn: Valter Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $171 Turf: 29 2 2 6 $9,485
2025: 15 1 1 4 $6,142 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $212
Life: 30 2 2 7 $9,697 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $2,341

13Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29½º 46 Alw 5636 3 5» Vinycios V D 126 6.70 Rafa Do Iguassu123¸¢ Lindo Amor123¶¢ Scheibitz130¡ 7
14Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:27½¼ 46 Alw 4973 9 6¼¡ Vinycios V D 123 9.10 Olympic Oman128¸¢ Lord Alpha128¶ Thalang128¸¡ 8
30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23½¶ 47 Alw 5042 5 3¨μ Vinycios V D 119 37.00 Big Off King130¨μ On My Side130¨© Malkovich Mio119¸¡ 8
03Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36¶^ 4 Alw 5009 1 1«¬ Vinycios V D 123 13.10 Malkovich Mio123«¬ Sigmund128¸£ Numero Magico128¨μ 8
19Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:32¿¶ 4 Alw 4980 10 8¹^¡ Vinycios V D 119 37.90 Horus Do Nilo123¾£ Winehouse123¾£ Sand Jet130»¡ 8

3
8-1

Sarmento (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Courtier - Another-Quitz (BRZ) by Nedawi (GB), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (148-6-14-13) / Trainer (404-35-44-60)

0.00 Own: Stud Seralucia
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

ADILTON FAGNER DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $508 Turf: 18 2 1 4 $11,177
2025: 8 0 1 0 $1,358 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $142
Life: 19 2 1 4 $11,319 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $6,789

05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¹¼ 46 Alw 5585 7 3¼£ Da Silva A F 128 L 2.60 Norbello128£ Prime Fortune128¼nSpartan Lius128¶^¡ 7
21Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¹^ 46 Alw 4866 1 5» Henrique L D 123 L 16.40 On My Side130«¬ Norbello123¸£ Niteroi126¡ 8
23Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16º» 46 Alw 4985 3 5»¡ Fernandes H D 123 L 5.60 Toque De Amor123¶¢ Nabuki121¡ Longo Amor121¡ 6
10Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:20¼» 46 Alw 5048 10 2¸¡ Henrique L D 130 L 9.60 On My Side130¸¡ Sarmento130¶¡ Monte Roraima123¸¢ 8
05Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23»¼ 47 Alw 5043 4 8¿£ Assis P P 123 L 12.50 Barao Da Lagoa128¸£ Sang-Hwa128¨μ Jedinak128¨μ 8

4
7-2

Jedinak (BRZ) (L)
B.h.8 Poker Face (BRZ) - Olympic Enemy by Corinthian, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (800-140-116-86) / Trainer (175-29-21-17)

0.00 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Venancio Nahid (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 30 4 6 7 $21,837
2025: 13 3 3 2 $13,577 Off (Dirt): 3 2 1 0 $3,983
Life: 33 6 7 7 $25,820 Distance: 8 1 2 2 $5,194

14Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:34¸½ 3g Stk - Frederico Lundgren G3 - 12k 4 9¾¡ Queiroz A 130 39.50 Barao Da Lagoa130£ The Warrior130¡ Moroccan130¨μ 9
30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23½¶ 47 Alw 5042 8 4¸£ Gil V R 130 L 3.00 Big Off King130¨μ On My Side130¨© Malkovich Mio119¸¡ 8
19Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:34¼½ 57 Alw 3320 8 1½ Gil V R 128 L *.40 Jedinak128½ Marron Five121¸£ Toque De Amor128¸ 9
05Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23»¼ 47 Alw 5043 9 3¹ Gil V R 128 *.80 Barao Da Lagoa128¸£ Sang-Hwa128¨μ Jedinak128¨μ 8
14Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:33^» 3g Stk - J J e J Carlos de Figueiredo G3 - 12k 5 6¶º£ Domingos A 130 26.00 Gracie130»¢ Tengo Tengo120¡ Negative Harmony126¡ 8

5
12-1

Naga (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Camelot Kitten - Arinna by Kingmambo, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (282-32-46-32) / Trainer (144-16-14-22)

0.00 Own: Stud Escorial
Trn: Jaime Moniz Neto Barreto Aragao (0-0-0-0)

RUBERLEI VIANA FILHO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $677 Turf: 8 2 1 2 $8,162
2025: 9 0 1 4 $3,600 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 3 $1,879
Life: 12 2 1 5 $10,041 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $1,266

05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 7f 1:25¼¼ 46 Alw 5585 9 3¶¹¢ Viana R 128 L 5.10 Just Jump121¶¸¢ Madrileno121¶ Naga128¨μ 8
22Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26¿¶ 46 Alw 4857 1 3¶^£ Viana R 123 L 10.80 Donington Park123¾¡ Savignon123¸¢ Naga123¸£ 8
18Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¹¸ 4g Alw 4978 11 10¸^¢ MacHado D S 123 L 13.20 Bico Branco130¡ Rico Do Iguassu123¸ Negresco123¶¡ 10
22Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07º¿ 46 Alw 5061 6 3º£ Cardoso W M 130 L 2.70 Newbury130¹¡ Chronnos Seattle123¶¢ Naga130¶ 8
26Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:10¶¶ 46 Alw 4975 2 3¸£ Xavier W D 130 L *.60 Explosive Boy123¶¡ Marshmallow Super123¶¢ Naga130¸¡ 8

6
15-1

Norbello (BRZ)
B.g.5 Holding Glory (BRZ) - Progressista (BRZ) by Redattore (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (306-23-25-33) / Trainer (64-11-8-9)

0.00 Own: One Guyana Racing
Trn: Lenio Roberto Vieira (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PROTETOR ASSIS (0-0-0-0) 130º

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,385 Turf: 14 4 4 3 $13,066
2025: 7 2 1 2 $6,346 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $298
Life: 15 4 4 4 $13,364 Distance: 6 2 1 2 $5,937

05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¹¼ 46 Alw 5585 8 1£ Brasil J V 128 5.50 Norbello128£ Prime Fortune128¼nSarmento128¶^¡ 7
21Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¹^ 46 Alw 4866 3 2«¬ Brasil J V 123 4.00 On My Side130«¬ Norbello123¸£ Niteroi126¡ 8
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¿½ 47 Alw 5028 2 1½¢ Assis P P 121 *1.40 Norbello121½¢ Lindo Amor128¨μ Seeler128¨μ 9
30Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36¼¹ 47 Alw 5060 1 3¸¢ Assis P P 121 22.00 Maximum Drive128«¬ Horus Do Nilo128¸¢ Norbello121¡ 10
24May25 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 1m 1:36¶º 3 Alw 1788 4 1¸» Novais D 126 *1.50 Norbello126¸» Scheibitz128¨© No Paraiso126¶¡ 7

7
30-1

Super Worth (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Rally Cry - Story of Us (BRZ) by Roi Normand, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (104-8-11-10) / Trainer (221-5-14-20)

0.00 Own: Marne De Freitas Gomes
Trn: Valter Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

MARCOS MAZINI JUNIOR (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 18 3 3 2 $10,879
2025: 14 1 2 2 $6,065 Off (Dirt): 11 1 2 0 $4,523
Life: 29 4 5 2 $15,402 Distance: 6 0 3 0 $2,605

22Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26¿¶ 46 Alw 4857 4 6¶¼£ Chaves F 130 L 82.70 Donington Park123¾¡ Savignon123¸¢ Naga123¸£ 8
30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23½¶ 47 Alw 5042 2 8¾£ Augusto R D 121 L 26.90 Big Off King130¨μ On My Side130¨© Malkovich Mio119¸¡ 8
13Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gd 1C 2:00^º 35 Alw 5691 2 4¶¼£ Viana R 130 L 3.10 Winstar Farm123¶» Cash Back119£ Suburbano130¶ 6
15Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¸º 47 Alw 5034 4 2£ Vinycios V D 126 25.50 Champion Way130£nSuper Worth126¹¡nToque De Amor123¹¡ 8
31Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29»º 46 Alw 4966 8 6¾ Souza A D 130 19.30 Impetus123¶¢ Borba Gato123¸¡ Lord Alpha119¸£ 8

8
3-5

Lord Alpha (BRZ)
Ch.h.5 Alpha - La Gatita (BRZ) by Public Purse, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (639-119-84-88) / Trainer (6-1-2-1)

0.00 Own: Stud Le Cheval
Trn: Lucio De Fatima Vaz (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 2 3 2 $10,862
2025: 6 0 2 2 $4,936 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 3 2 $10,862 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $671

14Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:27½¼ 46 Alw 4973 2 2¸¢ Henrique L D 128 *.70 Olympic Oman128¸¢ Lord Alpha128¶ Thalang128¸¡ 8
31Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29»º 46 Alw 4966 6 3¹£ Alves J 119 *.10 Impetus123¶¢ Borba Gato123¸¡ Lord Alpha119¸£ 8
02Aug25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:01¿^ 4g Stk - M Machline ABCPCC Classica G1 - 60k 6 8¼¢ Alves J 130 10.70 Obataye130¶£ To Sir With Love130£ Mc Arrocha130¨μ 12
28Jun25 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 1L 2:04º½ 3g Stk - L e J Vieira de Crvlh Msqta - 4k 6 3¸» Alves J 128 *1.40 For Export130¸» Concentre130¨© Lord Alpha128¶ 8
04May25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:32½¾ 3g Stk - Presidente da Republica G2 - 16k 4 2£ Alves J 126 12.60 Mr.man130£ Lord Alpha126¡ Renewed Hope130¡ 14

9
12-1

Toque De Amor (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Gloria de Campeao (BRZ) - Crazy War (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (636-105-99-75) / Trainer (274-46-47-35)

0.00 Own: Stud Eterno Amor
Trn: Roberto Luiz Morgado, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 23 4 5 3 $20,470
2025: 12 2 4 2 $9,913 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 4 5 3 $20,470 Distance: 7 0 3 0 $2,816

21Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¹^ 46 Alw 4866 2 6½¢ Borges V 130 L 5.00 On My Side130«¬ Norbello123¸£ Niteroi126¡ 8
23Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16º» 46 Alw 4985 9 1¶¢ Borges V 123 L *.70 Toque De Amor123¶¢ Nabuki121¡ Longo Amor121¡ 6
19Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:34¼½ 57 Alw 3320 7 3¿£ Borges V 128 4.10 Jedinak128½ Marron Five121¸£ Toque De Amor128¸ 9
15Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¸º 47 Alw 5034 6 2£ Borges V 123 4.00 Champion Way130£nSuper Worth126¹¡nToque De Amor123¹¡ 8
19Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¿¸ 57 Alw 3302 8 2¹¡ Borges V 130 5.30 The Warrior123¹¡ Toque De Amor130¸¢ Jet Tori123¨μ 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Sarmento (BRZ),Toque De Amor (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Juizo Finale (BRZ),Malkovich Mio (BRZ),Naga (BRZ),Super Worth (BRZ),Lord Alpha (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"

Por Laurel Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

10 Gavea Brazil
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,859. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #10.Claiming, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Like a Champion (BRZ) (L)
B.h.7 Phone Time (ARG) - Vitoriosa Heights (BRZ) by Know Heights (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (366-13-21-37) / Trainer (146-7-11-17)

0.00 $1,122 Own: Stud Kid Rapadura
Trn: Alvaro Emigdio Castillo (0-0-0-0)

MATHEUS AGUIAR (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 23 2 2 2 $11,082
2025: 22 2 2 0 $8,853 Off (Dirt): 28 3 2 2 $11,947
Life: 51 5 4 4 $23,029 Distance: 12 1 1 3 $6,137

05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:21¾» 4g Clm 1844 4 6»£ Cardoso W M 128 L 7.90 Keep Life123¶¡ Golden Eye128¶¢ Rooster123¨μ 8
09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¿º 4g Clm 1842 4 4½¢ Aguiar M M 128 L 14.10 My Oh My121¶¢ Guardiao Da Lagoa128£ Keep Life123»¢ 7
01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20»¹ 46 Alw 5050 5 8¶¹¢ Assis P P 123 L 36.70 Novikov130«¬ Megahertz121¶¢ Smartbrain123¸¢ 8
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:14½¾ 4g Alw 4984 5 2¹£ Cardoso W M 130 L 101.90 Maddaiii126¹£ Like a Champion130¨μ Superkovic121¶¢ 9
03Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20¼¶ 46 Alw 5009 9 10¶¾¢ Cardoso W M 130 L 193.00 Novikov123¹¢ Oliver in Camelot130¨μ Megahertz121º£ 12

2
8-1

Jet Tori (BRZ) (L)
B.h.7 Vettori (IRE) - Rabanada (ARG) by Forestry, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (148-6-14-13) / Trainer (53-6-9-2)

0.00 $1,495 Own: Magno Soares Guedes Da Silva
Trn: Flavio Rodrigues Viana (0-0-0-0)

ADILTON FAGNER DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 1 1 0 0 $2,326 Turf: 41 9 6 7 $28,218
2025: 11 3 3 1 $8,702 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 41 9 6 7 $28,218 Distance: 17 3 2 4 $9,240

11Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¾¿ 4g Clm 1859 1 1«¬ Souza A D 128 L 5.90 Jet Tori128«¬ Air Speed128¸£ Longo Amor123¸¡ 10
21Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¹¶ 4g Clm 1084 1 5»£ Da Silva A F 121 L 5.10 Sang-Hwa119¸¢ Trick Twice128¶¡ Medoc128¨μ 9
30Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36¼¹ 47 Alw 5060 11 6º¢ Da Silva A F 128 7.00 Maximum Drive128«¬ Horus Do Nilo128¸¢ Norbello121¡ 10
16Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¹^ 47 Alw 5064 8 2¨μ Da Silva A F 128 6.90 Tomahawk128¨μ Jet Tori128¨μ Maximum Drive128¶ 7
31Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:30¶¹ 46 Alw 4966 5 7»¡ Vinycios V D 123 9.00 Barao Da Lagoa128¶¢ Valora123¶ Na Corda Bamba123¡ 9

3
12-1

Trick Twice (BRZ) (L)
B.h.8 Hat Trick (JPN) - Tientsin (BRZ) by Burooj (GB), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (353-25-39-42) / Trainer (221-5-14-20)

0.00 $1,869 Own: Cezar Augusto Dos Santos Lopes
Trn: Valter Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO GOMES QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 47 2 7 2 $9,571
2025: 15 1 2 0 $2,971 Off (Dirt): 26 3 12 4 $10,428
Life: 73 5 19 6 $19,999 Distance: 10 2 5 0 $5,092

11Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¾¿ 4g Clm 1859 7 8½¡ Fernandes H D 128 L 4.80 Jet Tori128«¬ Air Speed128¸£ Longo Amor123¸¡ 10
21Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¹¶ 4g Clm 1807 7 2¸¢ Queiroz A 128 L 11.70 Sang-Hwa119¸¢ Trick Twice128¶¡ Medoc128¨μ 9
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 1C 2:01¹» 3g Alw 5814 2 8¶¹¢ Queiroz A 130 L 8.30 Riesling126¶ Seven Up123»¡ Juizo Finale121£ 9
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:31^¾ 4g Clm 1889 5 6¸£ Queiroz A 128 L 7.80 Borba Gato128«¬ Lambert128¶ Rocky Fon128¨μ 8
13Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:28»» 4g Clm 1812 7 2«¬ Queiroz A 128 L 15.40 Olympic Lawyer128«¬ Trick Twice128«¬ Rocky Fon128¸£ 8

4
10-1

Golden Eye (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.6 Save the Tiger (ARG) - Xamba Danz (BRZ) by Kalidanz (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (306-23-25-33) / Trainer (146-7-11-17)

0.00 $1,869 Own: Stud Vert-Blanc-Rouge
Trn: Alvaro Emigdio Castillo (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PROTETOR ASSIS (0-0-0-0) 128º

2026: 1 0 1 0 $692 Turf: 16 0 1 2 $3,456
2025: 15 1 2 3 $6,188 Off (Dirt): 26 3 5 6 $16,178
Life: 42 3 6 8 $19,634 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $471

05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:21¾» 4g Clm 1844 1 2¶¡ Fernandes H D 128 L 4.40 Keep Life123¶¡ Golden Eye128¶¢ Rooster123¨μ 8
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18»¸ 4g Clm 1867 6 7¸¶ Chaves F 128 L 54.40 Ralph Lauren123¹£ Longo Amor126¶£ Palais Royale119¨μ 7
03Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20¼¶ 46 Alw 5009 4 11¶¿¡ Chaves F 130 L 29.40 Novikov123¹¢ Oliver in Camelot130¨μ Megahertz121º£ 12
20Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19»^ 4g Clm 1849 7 2¹¢ Fernandes H D 128 L 2.00 Henry Fonda126¹¢ Golden Eye128»£ Longo Amor130¨μ 8
01Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21»¶ 56 Alw 3305 8 4¸ Chaves F 130 21.50 Mosteiro119¶¡ Legolas123¨μ Qatar Do Iguassu123¨μ 8

5
15-1

Seeler (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.8 Out of Control (BRZ) - Baila Morena (FR) by Agnes Kamikaze (JPN), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (337-29-42-49) / Trainer (46-3-7-7)

0.00 $1,122 Own: Marcelo Palhares Imbroisi
Trn: Marcelo Imbroisi Palhares (0-0-0-0)

ROBERTO GONCALVES MELO (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 43 4 4 3 $8,493
2025: 12 0 0 1 $1,038 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $317
Life: 47 4 5 3 $8,810 Distance: 17 0 1 1 $1,282

29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¼¹ 4g Clm 1804 6 6¿¢ Junior M M 128 L 12.90 Tier Four128¸£ Palais Royale119¨μ Longo Amor128¶¢ 7
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¸½ 57 Alw 3313 1 8º Queiroz A 128 L 23.10 Nikita Forever123¡ Medoc128¡ Olympic Lawyer128¨μ 10
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¿½ 47 Alw 5028 5 3½¡ Queiroz A 128 L 23.30 Norbello121½¢ Lindo Amor128¨μ Seeler128¨μ 9
23Aug25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¼º 4 Alw 1862 10 6½¢ Mesquita A 132 7.00 Metre Cube132¶ Los Pampas121¶¡ Bibizinha117¶ 10
19Jul25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23º¼ 3g Alw 1810 6 5¸£ Silva I 121 3.40 Goleador130£ Street War110¶ Los Pampas110¡ 6

6
2-1

Us Sobral (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.5 Camelot Kitten - Usted Thunder (BRZ) by Durban Thunder (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (636-105-99-75) / Trainer (369-46-44-40)

0.00 $1,869 Own: Stud Sion
Trn: Lucas Dantas Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $338 Turf: 15 4 1 3 $17,185
2025: 12 3 1 3 $13,715 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $316
Life: 16 4 1 4 $17,501 Distance: 6 1 0 2 $4,749

04Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:33¼¹ 3g Stk - Bal a Bali - 11k 6 5¶¼¡ Borges V 130 16.80 Moroccan130¡ Barao Da Lagoa130½£ Navy of War130»¢ 6
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18»¸ 4g Clm 1867 1 6½ Xavier W D 128 L *.20 Ralph Lauren123¹£ Longo Amor126¶£ Palais Royale119¨μ 7
16Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:08¾^ 3g Stk - Sao Francisco Xavier - 10k 6 4½ Xavier W D 130 14.60 Wall Street123¶¡ Otoniel130¶£ Willie Hobo130¹£ 7
12Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19½» 45 Alw 4811 6 1¡ MacHado D S 130 L 2.00 Us Sobral130¡ Tempest Shadow119»¢ Prime Fortune123¿¡ 5
15Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¸º 47 Alw 5034 10 5»£ Xavier W D 130 L *.40 Champion Way130£nSuper Worth126¹¡nToque De Amor123¹¡ 8

7
10-1

Pote de Ouro (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Alpha - Hold Me Tight (BRZ) by Roi Normand, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (383-49-37-45) / Trainer (404-35-44-60)

0.00 $1,122 Own: Fernando Lafaiete Duarte Nahas
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

JOAO DE ALMEIDA ENICK (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $116 Turf: 24 3 1 3 $11,453
2025: 23 2 3 2 $9,975 Off (Dirt): 32 2 5 5 $8,014
Life: 56 5 6 8 $19,467 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $2,949

11Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¾¿ 4g Clm 1116 3 5»¡ Xavier W D 119 L 29.20 Jet Tori128«¬ Air Speed128¸£ Longo Amor123¸¡ 10
29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¼¹ 4g Clm 1804 9 7¿£ Henrique L D 128 L 4.20 Tier Four128¸£ Palais Royale119¨μ Longo Amor128¶¢ 7
21Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¹¶ 4g Clm 1807 3 4º Fernandes H D 128 L 6.30 Sang-Hwa119¸¢ Trick Twice128¶¡ Medoc128¨μ 9
30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¶^ 46 Alw 5042 9 7º£ Da Silva A F 123 L 29.40 Rip Do Iguassu119¶¢ Dash for Cash123¨μ Noppo130¨μ 10
03Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¸» 46 Alw 5009 9 11» Fernandes H D 128 L 21.30 Air Speed128¸ Post Heart128¨μ Marshmallow Super128¨μ 11

8
5-1

Borba Gato (BRZ) (L)
B.h.7 Gloria de Campeao (BRZ) - Cacarola (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (857-139-121-125) / Trainer (144-16-14-22)

0.00 $1,495 Own: Stud Blue Mountain
Trn: Jaime Moniz Neto Barreto Aragao (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 22 5 4 3 $19,473
2025: 11 2 3 0 $8,261 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $868
Life: 24 5 5 3 $20,341 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $146

14Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:27½¼ 46 Alw 4973 8 7¿¡ Cardoso W M 128 L 6.60 Olympic Oman128¸¢ Lord Alpha128¶ Thalang128¸¡ 8
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:31^¾ 4g Clm 1889 6 1«¬ Fernandes H D 128 L 1.80 Borba Gato128«¬ Lambert128¶ Rocky Fon128¨μ 8
19Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:34¼½ 57 Alw 3320 6 6¶½£ Henrique L D 128 L 16.80 Jedinak128½ Marron Five121¸£ Toque De Amor128¸ 9
05Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:03^^ 3g Alw 5884 6 7¿¡ Chaves F 130 6.50 Gold Channel126¨μ Treasure Cartier123¸¡ Ustaritz117¶ 8
31Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29»º 46 Alw 4966 2 2¶¢ Henrique L D 123 6.20 Impetus123¶¢ Borba Gato123¸¡ Lord Alpha119¸£ 8

9
3-1

Tomahawk (BRZ) (L)
B.h.7 Goldikovic (IRE) - Donnayre (BRZ) by Mark of Esteem (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (800-140-116-86) / Trainer (191-15-27-22)

0.00 $1,869 Own: Stud Brother and Sister
Trn: Mauricio Fontoura Chaves (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 51 6 2 7 $25,845
2025: 16 2 0 3 $9,612 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 55 6 2 7 $25,845 Distance: 10 4 0 0 $11,354

28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:34½¿ 46 Alw 4858 1 7¶¶£ Aparecido J 128 L 19.50 Bajo Caracoles128¶ Thalang128¹¡ Mountain Bike123¶¢ 8
14Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:27½¼ 46 Alw 4973 3 4»£ Aparecido J 128 L 42.00 Olympic Oman128¸¢ Lord Alpha128¶ Thalang128¸¡ 8
30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23½¶ 47 Alw 5042 7 6»¡ Aparecido J 123 L 9.10 Big Off King130¨μ On My Side130¨© Malkovich Mio119¸¡ 8
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:35¼º 3g Alw 5025 6 3»¢ Aparecido J 123 L 8.20 Barao Da Lagoa130¶¡ Mittwoch119¹£ Tomahawk123£ 9
05Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23»¼ 47 Alw 5043 6 4¹¢ Aparecido J 128 8.10 Barao Da Lagoa128¸£ Sang-Hwa128¨μ Jedinak128¨μ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Pote de Ouro (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Like a Champion (BRZ),Jet Tori (BRZ),Trick Twice (BRZ),Golden Eye (BRZ),Us Sobral (BRZ),Borba Gato (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"

Por Laurel Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 Gavea Brazil
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,859. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #11. Claiming, Fillies and mares, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Totalmente Linda (BRZ) (L)
B.f.4 Chronnos (BRZ) - Totalmente Demais (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (639-119-84-88) / Trainer (404-35-44-60)

0.00 $2,056 Own: Rafaela Brandao Melo Gomes
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $466 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $1,049
2025: 9 2 1 2 $8,094 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 2 $7,511
Life: 10 2 1 3 $8,560 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $4,274

12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08¶¾ 3gk Clm 2048 2 3½ Henrique L D 126 L *1.70 Felina Dollar128º£ Murasama130¸¢ Totalmente Linda126¨μ 9
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56¾¹ 3gk Clm 2078 9 6¼ Fernandes H D 126 2.30 Ole La Bisca132¸ Desir Infini130£ Sandalo de Dandi123¨μ 10
27Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¹¸ 3 k Alw 5829 8 5¼¢ Fernandes H D 126 29.10 Doce Cecilia126¶ Outspoken126¸¡ Old English126¶¢ 9
12Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:08¸^ 3 k Alw 5788 2 3¸£ Queiroz A 126 11.00 Onorata121£ Tota Tola126¸ Totalmente Linda126£ 7
29Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¼½ 3 Msw 9 1¡ Enick J D 117 5.20 Totalmente Linda117¡ Searched126º Toblerone126¶¡ 10
15Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15»^ 3 k Msw 5 3º Henrique L D 126 2.10 Expert De La Cote126¶£ Sky Do Iguassu126¸¢ Totalmente Linda126¶ 9

2
30-1

Pavilhao Do Amor (BRZ)
B.f.4 Alcorano (BRZ) - Zaza Bela (BRZ) by Silver Train, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (366-13-21-37) / Trainer (13-1-2-1)

0.00 $1,645 Own: Stud Fato Novo
Trn: Jose Filho Galdino (0-0-0-0)

MATHEUS AGUIAR (0-0-0-0) 115

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $612 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $612
Life: 3 0 1 0 $612 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

21Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º» 3 k Msw 12 9¶¶¡ Queiroz A 126 145.30 Quelance126¶ On Call126¹¢ Glorious Song126¶£ 9
01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09»º 3gk Clm 2250 5 2¹ Fernandes H D 126 10.20 Noirien Blanc121¹ Pavilhao Do Amor126¨μ Nantokita126¨μ 10
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :57º¾ 3gk Clm 2267 6 7¿¢ Melo R M 121 49.00 La Savane117¶¡ Ganimedes Moon121£ Take Your Time126¨μ 9

3
3-1

Felina Dollar (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Billion Dollar (BRZ) - Linda da Purotrato (BRZ) by Prince Dodge (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (42-1-5-3) / Trainer (369-46-44-40)

0.00 $2,056 Own: Joao Baptista De Medeiros Vargens
Trn: Lucas Dantas Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

RUAN DE SOUZA AUGUSTO (0-0-0-0) 134¿

2026: 1 1 0 0 $2,330 Turf: 11 1 3 1 $6,926
2025: 6 0 1 0 $1,786 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $3,827
Life: 14 2 4 1 $10,753 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08¶¾ 3gk Clm 2048 7 1º£ Xavier W D 128 L 1.80 Felina Dollar128º£ Murasama130¸¢ Totalmente Linda126¨μ 9
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸¸ 4gk Alw 5028 2 4¶¢ Aparecido J 123 L 2.00 Fastway130«¬ Lavinia123«¬ Luz Nos Olhos126¶ 8
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾» 46k Alw 5055 8 5¸¢ Augusto R D 119 L 2.10 Thunder Celebre128¶¢ Golden Hour128¨μ Princess Julia123¡ 9
18Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¸¶ 4g Alw 4978 11 5º¡ Aparecido J 123 L 6.50 Marrocos123«¬ Post Heart128«¬ Solostar121¶¡ 11
21Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56^¶ 3 k Alw 5696 11 5¸£ Vinycios V D 115 L 2.00 Minasmoon128«¬ Renascer121£ Unforgettable128¶£ 10
06May25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56»¿ 3 k Alw 5523 3 2¨μ Brasil J V 119 L 1.80 Bitte Bitte128¨μ Felina Dollar119¸¢ Saphira123¨μ 7

4
12-1

Miura (BRZ)
B.m.6 Chronnos (BRZ) - Emepelafer (BRZ) by Crimson Tide (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (262-16-21-21) / Trainer (29-4-3-5)

0.00 $1,234 Own: Stud El Albatroz
Trn: Edson Ricardo Pereira (0-0-0-0)

VIITORIO DE SOUSA VINYCIOS (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 1 3 3 $8,644
2025: 11 1 1 2 $5,721 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 3 3 $8,644 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $3,904

09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:12¶¾ 47 Alw 4960 2 4¸ Pavoski J D 115 6.80 Oportuno128¡ Anjo Gabriel128¡ Maximus128¶ 9
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¸¶ 4g Alw 5087 7 5¹¡ Augusto R D 117 L 9.80 Replay130¶ Oportuno130¸ Olympic Petrus130¨μ 8
13Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:22¸^ 57 Alw 3252 4 5»£ Blandi W 123 L 2.40 Summer Rain123«¬ Lupita123¸ Fast Volk121¶¡ 8
09Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¹¸ 5g Alw 3312 8 6¶¶¡ Blandi W 126 2.80 Key of Glory126¶¡ Replay126º£ Libanesa121¡ 9
18Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25º¾ 45k Alw 4986 7 9¶º Blandi W 121 17.20 Star One117¸£ Nebraska Girl128¹¡ Sweet Mary Helen128¶ 9
04Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¸¹ 45 Alw 4859 3 5¼ Blandi W 123 8.20 Happy Caramba128¡ Nonpareil123¨μ Relampago128¡ 8

5
9-2

Murasama (BRZ) (L)
Ch.m.5 Camelot Kitten - Torturada (BRZ) by Que Fenomeno (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (306-23-25-33) / Trainer (209-16-16-27)

0.00 $2,056 Own: Stud Freedom
Trn: Jairo Da Silva Borges (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PROTETOR ASSIS (0-0-0-0) 134º

2026: 1 0 1 0 $699 Turf: 7 2 2 0 $6,739
2025: 12 3 3 0 $9,375 Off (Dirt): 13 2 3 0 $5,729
Life: 20 4 5 0 $12,468 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $2,134

12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08¶¾ 3gk Clm 1639 4 2º£ Vinycios V D 130 L 16.30 Felina Dollar128º£ Murasama130¸¢ Totalmente Linda126¨μ 9
29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¸½ 3g Clm 1587 7 1¨μ Queiroz A 119 L *1.80 Murasama119¨μ Vanity Boy128¸£ Mileum119¹ 6
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¿¶ 3g Clm 1643 8 2¸ Queiroz A 119 L 22.40 Rashaiya123¸ Murasama119¹¡ Neneco123¶£ 7
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56¾¹ 3gk Clm 1247 2 10¶¸¢ Queiroz A 119 L 26.00 Ole La Bisca132¸ Desir Infini130£ Sandalo de Dandi123¨μ 10
13Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:07º¼ 3gk Clm 1196 8 2» Queiroz A 119 L 4.00 Thunder Celebre126» Murasama119¨μ Sandalo de Dandi128¾ 8
16Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:14¹½ 3g Clm 2069 3 7¶»¢ Pavoski J D 115 L 10.50 Ole La Bisca121¸¡ Ninnon123¶¢ Superkovic128¸£ 9

6
4-1

Voila Mimi (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Can the Man - Et Voila by Bernardini, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (337-29-42-49) / Trainer (46-3-7-7)

0.00 $2,056 Own: Stud Maria Das Gracas
Trn: Marcelo Imbroisi Palhares (0-0-0-0)

ROBERTO GONCALVES MELO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $169 Turf: 12 0 3 0 $3,172
2025: 13 1 4 0 $7,152 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $4,433
Life: 18 1 4 0 $7,605 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 7f 1:25¼¼ 46 Alw 5585 7 5¶º Xavier W D 117 L 27.20 Just Jump121¶¸¢ Madrileno121¶ Naga128¨μ 8
13Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20»» 47 Alw 4969 8 7¶¼¢ Melo R M 121 L 7.70 Smartbrain128» Fast Ana128¸ Sandbank123¹£ 12
01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25^¹ 45k Alw 5050 8 8½¢ Da Silva A F 123 L 30.20 Verao Carioca123¡ Nera Bella121¨μ Hyatt Centric123¨μ 9
10Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:20¾¿ 4gk Alw 5048 10 2¨μ Henrique L D 128 L 4.80 Star One128¨μ Voila Mimi128¶¡ Quinta Poderosa128¶¢ 10
19Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:34¿¾ 3gk Alw 4980 10 2«¬ Henrique L D 128 L 8.90 Niagara128«¬ Voila Mimi128«¬ Star One128¸¢ 8
22Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:22¶» 4g Alw 5061 1 1¹¡ Henrique L D 123 L *1.20 Voila Mimi123¹¡ Nice Shot123¹¡ Nagasaki128¡ 10

7
12-1

Princess Julia (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Courtier - Princess Sophia (BRZ) by Forestry, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (256-11-30-28) / Trainer (209-16-16-27)

0.00 $2,056 Own: Stud Charles
Trn: Jairo Da Silva Borges (0-0-0-0)

GIOVANNI FERREIRA SANTOS (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 2 2 $2,666
2025: 10 1 2 2 $6,595 Off (Dirt): 10 3 2 1 $8,015
Life: 19 3 4 3 $10,681 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $3,228

12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08¶¾ 3gk Clm 2048 9 7¿ Santos G F 128 L 5.90 Felina Dollar128º£ Murasama130¸¢ Totalmente Linda126¨μ 9
29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º^ 46k Alw 4857 4 6º¡ Da Silva A F 128 L 21.70 Desir Infini128¶£ Baby Laura128¨μ Opus Dei128¡ 10
08Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08½^ 3g Alw 4944 1 7» Enick J D 121 L 3.90 Bela Julia123¶ Baluarte115¨μ Superkovic126£ 8
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾» 46k Alw 5055 7 3¶¡ Enick J D 123 L 12.20 Thunder Celebre128¶¢ Golden Hour128¨μ Princess Julia123¡ 9
27Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:10¸¹ 46k Alw 4996 9 8½¡ Assis P P 117 L 14.50 Nostra Classe130¸£ Estimate121¨μ Quinta Poderosa123¸¢ 9
07Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¶¶ 46 Alw 5069 3 4¶£ Melo R M 119 L 7.60 Newton Doc128£ Golden Hour123£ Lavinia123¨μ 6

8
10-1

One Two Three (BRZ)
Ch.m.5 Camelot Kitten - Jeito A Mais (BRZ) by Pioneering, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (636-105-99-75) / Trainer (144-16-14-22)

0.00 $1,234 Own: Stud Cozumel
Trn: Jaime Moniz Neto Barreto Aragao (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 18 2 1 7 $9,915
2025: 14 2 1 4 $8,375 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 1 $1,815
Life: 23 2 3 8 $11,730 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $4,071

22Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17º¶ 3gk Clm 1587 8 7¶º£ Viana R 123 6.90 Sandalo de Dandi128«¬ Night Wish128¸ Artemis130¶¡ 7
23Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¿¿ 3gk Clm 2036 3 7¶º¡ Henrique L D 128 5.10 Artemis128¡ Taliban119¶ Night Wish128¨μ 9
28Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¾º 4gk Alw 5011 2 1£ Henrique L D 130 *1.60 One Two Three130£ Sweet Filly121¨μ Last Dance130¶¡ 9
12Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:20¿^ 4gk Msw 1 2¸¡ Chaves F 128 6.10 Hyatt Centric128¸¡ One Two Three128¶¢ Olympic Orange128£ 8
31Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½½ 47k Alw 4966 8 3¸£ Chaves F 130 17.50 Credible130¶¢ Kletim d'Anafer130¶¡ One Two Three130¶£ 8
04Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56»¿ 4gk Msw 4 9»£ Cardoso W M 128 12.40 Verao Carioca128«¬ Kletim d'Anafer128«¬ Francesca Queen128¶¢ 11

9
4-1

Granada Corunilha (BRZ)
B.m.5 Holding Glory (BRZ) - Adaga Corunilha (BRZ) by Poker Face (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (800-140-116-86) / Trainer (6-1-2-1)

0.00 $2,056 Own: Haras Corunilha
Trn: Lucio De Fatima Vaz (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 134

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $767
2025: 11 3 1 1 $9,075 Off (Dirt): 11 4 2 0 $9,885
Life: 14 4 2 1 $10,652 Distance: 5 3 0 0 $7,374

08Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08½^ 3g Alw 4944 5 8¶¹¢ Brasil J V 123 4.60 Bela Julia123¶ Baluarte115¨μ Superkovic126£ 8
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16^^ 3g Clm 2065 3 1¶¢ Brasil J V 123 *1.10 Granada Corunilha123¶¢ Vanity Boy128¨μ Neneco123¶¡ 7
13Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07»^ 4g Alw 4878 5 6¶¿¢ Henrique L D 123 6.40 Chronnos Seattle128¸£ King Mount128£ Exuberante Light128¹ 7
14Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56^¼ 46k Alw 5017 7 10¼£ Pavoski J D 119 7.40 Nostra Classe128«¬ Golden Hour128¨© Maluma128¶£ 13
17Aug25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58^^ 46k Alw 4982 5 3» Henrique L D 128 4.40 Saphira128¸¡ Outra Ventania128¸¡ Granada Corunilha128£ 8
07Jul25 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:13¹¸ 3g Clm 2029 9 1¸¢ Enick J D 119 2.10 Granada Corunilha119¸¢ Sultao Da Lagoa123¹£ Neneco119¶ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Murasama (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Totalmente Linda (BRZ),Felina Dollar (BRZ),Granada Corunilha (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"

Por Laurel Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

12 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,662. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #12. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Nordico (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Drosselmeyer - Silver Moon (BRZ) by Malibu Moon, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (256-11-30-28) / Trainer (24-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Stud Dueto
Trn: Valtemir Severo Pedersen (0-0-0-0)

GIOVANNI FERREIRA SANTOS (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 0 0 $5,817
2025: 11 2 0 0 $6,217 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $549
Life: 12 2 0 0 $6,366 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $149

24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:33º¼ 46 Alw 4984 3 5¶¸¡ Junior M M 123 L 91.40 Jazz Famous130¡ Donington Park130» Can The Machine126º¡ 7
19Oct25 eGva(BRZ) sy 6K 1:20¶¸ 47 Alw 4980 1 9¶¸¡ Junior M M 128 L 49.10 Jazz Famous128£ Encanto Light128¡ Sandbank123¡ 11
09Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:17¾¸ 45 Alw 4969 8 6½¢ Assis P P 117 L 40.60 The Warrior130¸¢ Pote de Ouro123¶ Marshmallow Super123¶¢ 10
18Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:18¾¼ 46 Alw 4986 7 4¶^£ Assis P P 117 L 88.90 Nova Hart117«¬ Oleopardo130»¢ Newbury130»¡ 9

2
5-1

Exuberante Light (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Koller (ARG) - Furia Da Purotrato (BRZ) by Mensageiro Alado (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (639-119-84-88) / Trainer (404-35-44-60)

0.00 Own: Stud Interbuzios
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 1 0 $699 Turf: 9 0 0 3 $2,922
2025: 17 2 2 4 $8,524 Off (Dirt): 27 5 4 5 $14,161
Life: 36 5 4 8 $17,083 Distance: 8 1 2 0 $5,095

19Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¶¾ 57 Alw 3845 4 2¶¢ Fernandes H D 128 L 5.20 Nice Shot123¶¢ Exuberante Light128¡ More Than Star123¸ 10
29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15º¶ 56 Alw 3238 2 7¶¸ Da Silva A F 130 L 3.90 Keep Life130«¬ Simplesmente Fon130¹£ Legolas130¨μ 8
13Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20»» 47 Alw 4969 6 4¶^£ Da Silva A F 128 L 39.80 Smartbrain128» Fast Ana128¸ Sandbank123¹£ 12
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:14½¾ 4g Alw 4984 8 7¶^ Queiroz A 123 L 14.70 Maddaiii126¹£ Like a Champion130¨μ Superkovic121¶¢ 9

3
30-1

Irado Dollar (BRZ) (L)
Ch.g.8 Billion Dollar (BRZ) - Irada (BRZ) by Choctaw Ridge, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (353-25-39-42) / Trainer (33-2-5-3)

0.00 Own: Stud Erga Omnes
Trn: Luiz Henrique Alvez Vieira (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO GOMES QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 1 0 $1,016 Turf: 17 1 3 2 $7,049
2025: 21 2 5 3 $13,316 Off (Dirt): 22 2 5 1 $12,268
Life: 39 3 8 3 $19,317 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $593

19Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:15¸¸ 4g Alw 5642 1 7¾£ Assis P P 123 L 5.80 Quiloxi128«¬ Queen Portela123¹ Knock Down123¡ 9
05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:08½¼ 47 Alw 5585 2 2£ Fernandes H D 130 L 1.70 Rufus Du Sol130£ Irado Dollar130¶ Bryan Bull123¡ 7
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22^» 4g Alw 4969 8 2¼¢ Assis P P 123 L 13.80 Knock Down117¼¢ Irado Dollar123¨μ Contraditorio128¸¡ 9
08Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09¸» 47 Alw 4944 5 1¡ Assis P P 115 L 2.20 Irado Dollar115¡ Matt Biondi128¶¢ Lanai121£ 8

4 Nice Shot (BRZ) 0.00 Own: Stud Interbuzios
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0) SCRATCHED

19Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¶¾ 57 Alw 3845 10 1¶¢ Da Silva A F 123 L 4.60 Nice Shot123¶¢ Exuberante Light128¡ More Than Star123¸ 10
05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:20¾º 46 Alw 5585 1 1¿£ Da Silva A F 123 L 5.10 Nice Shot123¿£ Go Runner Go128¨μ Matt Biondi128¶¢ 7
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22^» 4g Alw 4969 9 5¶¶ Fernandes H D 123 L 5.60 Knock Down117¼¢ Irado Dollar123¨μ Contraditorio128¸¡ 9
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:15¸¸ 47 Alw 4984 11 6º¡ Fernandes H D 123 L 2.20 Lebrock128¶ Knock Down117¨μ Nagasaki128¨μ 12

5
7-1

Cacador (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Schweinsteiger (BRZ) - Xetara Blade (BRZ) by Blade Prospector (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (262-16-21-21) / Trainer (69-4-3-8)

0.00 Own: Stud Rancho Flash
Trn: Adriano Silva Soares (0-0-0-0)

VIITORIO DE SOUSA VINYCIOS (0-0-0-0) 128º

2026: 1 0 1 0 $692 Turf: 13 2 3 0 $7,536
2025: 19 2 4 0 $8,899 Off (Dirt): 12 2 2 0 $4,591
Life: 25 4 5 0 $12,127 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $758

04Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08º½ 3g Clm 2027 11 2¹ Viana R 128 L 16.30 Sonho Bom128¹ Cacador128¹£ Nada Me Aborrece126¸¡ 9
29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¸½ 3g Clm 1587 5 4¼ Borges V 123 L *1.80 Murasama119¨μ Vanity Boy128¸£ Mileum119¹ 6
08Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹½ 3g Clm 2019 7 7º Viana R 128 L 28.00 Eterno Dinamite126«¬ Solostar126¶£ Gran Mestre119¨μ 10
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¿¶ 3g Clm 2054 3 4½¢ Aparecido J 128 L 7.30 Rashaiya123¸ Murasama119¹¡ Neneco123¶£ 7

6
8-1

Matt Biondi (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Chronnos (BRZ) - Via Expressa (ARG) by Thunder Gulch, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (800-140-116-86) / Trainer (124-11-13-12)

0.00 Own: Luiz Henrique Flores Dos Santos
Trn: Luiz Fernandes Filho (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $677 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $400
2025: 7 1 3 0 $5,560 Off (Dirt): 31 3 8 3 $15,851
Life: 33 3 8 3 $16,251 Distance: 8 2 2 0 $4,925

05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:20¾º 46 Alw 5585 4 3¶^ Chaves F 128 L 3.30 Nice Shot123¿£ Go Runner Go128¨μ Matt Biondi128¶¢ 7
08Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09¸» 47 Alw 4944 6 2¡ Junior M M 128 L 3.40 Irado Dollar115¡ Matt Biondi128¶¢ Lanai121£ 8
20Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20½^ 47 Alw 4903 1 6¶¶£ Farias C B 128 L 60.30 The Warrior128º£ Ritz123¸ Ukpo121¹¢ 11
26May25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¸¾ 46 Alw 4769 9 5» Farias C B 123 L 10.30 Nocturne123¨μ The Warrior123¹ Golden Eye121¡ 8

7
2-1

Nocturne (BRZ) (L)
B.h.7 Momento de Alegria (BRZ) - Maria Nunziata (GB) by Green Desert, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (636-105-99-75) / Trainer (205-24-16-29)

0.00 Own: Fernando Cesar Leite
Trn: Jose Antonio Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 21 3 4 1 $11,911
2025: 7 1 1 0 $4,173 Off (Dirt): 22 3 4 2 $10,910
Life: 43 6 8 3 $22,821 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $98

29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15º¶ 56 Alw 3238 1 5¾ Borges V 130 L *1.60 Keep Life130«¬ Simplesmente Fon130¹£ Legolas130¨μ 8
17Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:18¸¾ 56 Alw 3322 5 7¹^£ Henrique L D 128 25.00 Motocycliste128¶½ Ukpo121¶£ Legolas128¶£ 8
04Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22»¶ 3g Alw 4859 4 4¸¡ Borges V 128 3.50 Like a Champion128£ Bela Julia123¡ Legolas121¶¢ 10
30Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:28¼º 46 Alw 4907 2 8¿¡ Henrique L D 123 9.20 Kaikos-Uni130¨μ Olympic Lawyer123¨μ General War123¡ 9

8
7-5

Navy Boy (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.5 Verrazano - Exclusiva Girl (BRZ) by Drosselmeyer, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (857-139-121-125) / Trainer (429-59-62-58)

0.00 Own: Stud Parati
Trn: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,016 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $3,538 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $4,554
Life: 6 1 1 0 $4,554 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:06¾½ 46 Alw 5416 4 2¶ Xavier W D 123 L 3.80 Verdadeiro Amor130¶ Navy Boy123¼¢ Chronnos Seattle130¼ 4
13Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20»» 47 Alw 4969 12 5¶¶¢ Fernandes H D 128 L 5.50 Smartbrain128» Fast Ana128¸ Sandbank123¹£ 12
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:14½¾ 4g Alw 4984 3 8¶¶¡ Fernandes H D 123 L 3.00 Maddaiii126¹£ Like a Champion130¨μ Superkovic121¶¢ 9
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08¸» 47 Alw 5087 5 1¶¶¡ Fernandes H D 130 L *.70 Navy Boy130¶¶¡ Lanai123£ Rufus Du Sol121¸¢ 9

9
50-1

Mac Bee (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.6 Catch a Flight (ARG) - Bisbee (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (259-10-20-26) / Trainer (53-6-9-2)

0.00 Own: Stud Big Head
Trn: Flavio Rodrigues Viana (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO IGO ALVES CHAVES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 22 1 3 2 $9,339
2025: 11 0 0 0 $404 Off (Dirt): 18 0 2 0 $2,256
Life: 40 1 5 2 $11,595 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $4,674

22Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¹^ 47 Alw 4857 5 7¾¢ Chaves F 128 L 49.10 Comandante Unico128¨μ Bryan Bull121¹¢ Olympic Orange123¨μ 7
13Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20»» 47 Alw 4969 10 10¸¿ Chaves F 123 L 114.00 Smartbrain128» Fast Ana128¸ Sandbank123¹£ 12
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:15¸¸ 47 Alw 4984 12 11¶¼£ Vinycios V D 123 L 116.60 Lebrock128¶ Knock Down117¨μ Nagasaki128¨μ 12
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08¸» 47 Alw 5087 3 4¶º¡ Chaves F 130 L 65.30 Navy Boy130¶¶¡ Lanai123£ Rufus Du Sol121¸¢ 9

10
50-1

Mauari (BRZ) (L)
Ch.m.5 Piramide Solar (BRZ) - Caret Wonder (BRZ) by Wondertross, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (42-1-5-3) / Trainer (221-5-14-20)

0.00 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Valter Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

RUAN DE SOUZA AUGUSTO (0-0-0-0) 123¿

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $201
2025: 12 1 1 0 $3,336 Off (Dirt): 16 2 2 1 $5,489
Life: 20 2 2 1 $5,690 Distance: 9 1 2 0 $2,692

12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08¶¾ 3gk Clm 2048 6 8¶¿£ Santos B D 128 L 12.10 Felina Dollar128º£ Murasama130¸¢ Totalmente Linda126¨μ 9
22Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14º¾ 47 Alw 4857 9 2»¡ Aguiar M M 119 L 15.90 Megahertz130»¡ Mauari119¶£ King Mount123¡ 9
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¿¶ 3g Clm 2054 1 5½¡ Enick J D 126 L 21.40 Rashaiya123¸ Murasama119¹¡ Neneco123¶£ 7
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16^^ 3g Clm 2065 1 5¼£ Fernandes H D 130 L 9.30 Granada Corunilha123¶¢ Vanity Boy128¨μ Neneco123¶¡ 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Nordico (BRZ),Nocturne (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Exuberante Light (BRZ),Irado Dollar (BRZ),Nice Shot (BRZ),Cacador (BRZ),Matt Biondi (BRZ),Mauari (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"

Por Laurel Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

13 Gavea Brazil
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,859. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #13. Claiming, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Vento Di Mare (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 War Secretary - Sassy Quick (BRZ) by Nedawi (GB), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (636-105-99-75) / Trainer (369-46-44-40)

0.00 $1,794 Own: Heber Tome Schneider
Trn: Lucas Dantas Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $151
2025: 11 1 3 2 $3,547 Off (Dirt): 9 1 3 2 $3,396
Life: 11 1 3 2 $3,547 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $870

29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16»¿ 3g Clm 2164 2 3º Fernandes H D 128 L *1.50 Nantokita121£ Monteleone128¹¢ Vento Di Mare128£ 8
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22^» 4g Alw 4969 1 4¿ Vinycios V D 123 L 4.80 Knock Down117¼¢ Irado Dollar123¨μ Contraditorio128¸¡ 9
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:37¶¿ 46 Alw 5025 10 7¿£ Vinycios V D 123 L 15.00 Ustaritz128¶ Yogano128¶ Katana117¨μ 8
19Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:34¶¾ 4g Msw 9 5¶^ Brasil J V 128 L 2.70 Nagib128¸¢ Single Malt128¡ Yogano128»£ 8
07Sep25 eCri(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20½^ 4g Alw 1885 6 3º¢ Gil V R 128 L 1.90 Imperador Da Lagoa128¡ Rauschenberg128¹£ Vento Di Mare128£ 10

2
15-1

Key Right (BRZ) (L)
B.c.4 Thalasso (BRZ) - Waffer (BRZ) by Giant Gentleman, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (366-13-21-37) / Trainer (170-13-22-14)

0.00 $1,794 Own: Stud Sol De Agosto
Trn: Roberto Soares Da Silva (0-0-0-0)

MATHEUS AGUIAR (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 1 0 $692 Turf: 12 0 1 0 $1,340
2025: 14 0 0 0 $1,240 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $592
Life: 16 0 1 0 $1,932 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $102

18Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¹^ 3g Clm 1787 5 11¶¶£ Junior M M 121 L 28.30 Garboso Koller126¡ No Thanks126¨μ Elton John121¶¢ 12
05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:07¿¼ 3g Clm 1770 8 2¹¢ Junior M M 121 L 11.10 Monello Del Nonno128¹¢ Key Right121¶ Elton John126»¡ 7
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:26¶¸ 3g Clm 1792 5 6½¡ Junior M M 121 42.00 Quigley126¸¡ Xis Tudo121¶¢ Navarano126¨μ 11
23Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23»½ 3 Msw 8 9¶¹¡ Viana R 126 75.70 Nobelio126«¬ Spartan126¡ Best Absinthe126º¡ 10
07Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19º½ 3g Clm 2259 8 5»£ Siqueira A D 126 73.70 Tahoe128¶¡ Zack Attack126¸£ Megalodon128¨μ 8

3
10-1

Valbuena (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Rally Cry - Buffer by Chapel Royal, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (857-139-121-125) / Trainer (404-35-44-60)

0.00 $1,794 Own: Daniele Cristina De Souza
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $117 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $66
2025: 4 0 0 0 $66 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $117
Life: 5 0 0 0 $183 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $66

12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¼¹ 3g Clm 1788 6 5¾ Borges V 123 L 19.60 Speak Alpha123¹¡ Navarano128¸ Monteleone128¡ 8
26Oct25 eTar(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16»º 4g Alw 2499 6 6¸» Santana G 117 B 7.30 Dettori128½¢ Brick Hot121¶ Natural Runner128º¢ 6
23Feb25 eTar(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22¸^ 3g Alw 2349 6 6¿ Santana G 121 B 9.50 Van Halen123¶ Olhai Por Nos119¶¡ Plus Que Farfait119¨μ 9
02Feb25 eTar(BRZ) my 7f 1:27¶º 4g Alw 2305 4 6¸^¡ Rocha V 121 B 4.00 Damaskun121º£ Vida de Birigui115¹ Vitrola121¨© 6
05Jan25 eTar(BRZ) sfp 6K 1:16¹½ 4g Alw 2178 2 5½¡ Mesquita A 121 B 13.80 Encanto Light121¶¢ Damaskun121¶¡ Vida de Birigui115¶¢ 8

4
5-1

Almendrado (BRZ)
B.c.4 Thalasso (BRZ) - Azucar (BRZ) by Benny the Bull, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (353-25-39-42) / Trainer (221-5-14-20)

0.00 $2,243 Own: Telmo Estrella / Marcos S.De Marco
Trn: Valter Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO GOMES QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 2 5 4 $7,071 Off (Dirt): 20 2 5 4 $7,071
Life: 21 2 5 4 $7,071 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $2,347

13Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07½¶ 3 Msw 5 8¶¼¡ Vinycios V D 121 28.00 October126»¡ Tirateima126¶¡ Don Nico126¨μ 10
21Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55^¸ 3 Msw 6 9¸½¡ Viana R 126 36.10 Off the Clock126½£ Que Bryan126¡ Mar Del Mondo126¹¢ 9
20Nov25 eCri(BRZ) sl 6K 1:20½^ 3 Alw 2292 2 1¶¢ Acosta L G 126 2.60 Almendrado126¶¢ O'Toole126¨μ Titan Da Lagoa126¸ 6
08Nov25 eCri(BRZ) my 5K 1:07¼^ 3 Alw 2290 5 2¹ Acosta L G 126 7.60 Orchestrator126¹ Almendrado126¹¡ Fabulous Speed126¡ 8
23Oct25 eCri(BRZ) sl 6f 1:14¸^ 3g Alw 2262 4 4¹£ Acosta L G 126 8.60 Moon Walking126¨© Orchestrator126¸£ O'Toole126¶ 6

5
12-1

Mirtilo Blue (BRZ)
B.h.5 Silent Times (IRE) - George Sand (BRZ) by Macho Uno, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (104-8-11-10) / Trainer (221-5-14-20)

0.00 $1,794 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Valter Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

MARCOS MAZINI JUNIOR (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $233 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $905
2025: 14 0 2 2 $2,427 Off (Dirt): 12 0 2 2 $2,296
Life: 20 0 3 3 $3,201 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $506

12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¼¹ 3g Clm 1788 4 4¼ Assis P P 123 24.50 Speak Alpha123¹¡ Navarano128¸ Monteleone128¡ 8
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¾¸ 3g Clm 1771 11 5¶¼¡ Assis P P 123 16.60 Princess Little123¹£ Navarano126¾£ Monteleone128£ 10
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08»¸ 3g Clm 1792 4 4¼¢ Assis P P 121 8.80 Hora Da Vitoria126»¢ Coracao Heart126¨μ King Musah119£ 7
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¸º 3g Clm 1352 2 4º¡ Vinycios V D 119 6.90 Go Runner Go128¹¡ Nantokita121¨μ Coracao Heart126£ 7
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¾½ 3g Clm 1344 1 3¶¶¡ Assis P P 119 6.70 Taxi Driver126¾ Go Runner Go128¹¡ Mirtilo Blue119¸¢ 8

6
15-1

Nubbi (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Kentuckian - Morkissesforkrista by More Than Ready, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (639-119-84-88) / Trainer (203-9-15-16)

0.00 $1,794 Own: Telmo Nunes Estrella
Trn: Jose Ferreira Reis (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $698 Turf: 11 0 2 1 $2,078
2025: 22 0 1 9 $2,960 Off (Dirt): 22 0 3 10 $4,656
Life: 33 0 5 11 $6,734 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $493

13Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¶¼ 3gk Clm 1340 6 2½¢ Queiroz A 119 L 17.80 My Selfie126½¢ Nubbi119¨μ Dona Del Tiempo121¨μ 7
21Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¸^ 4g Msw 8 6¶º£ Aparecido J 123 L 39.30 Firehouse128º Metallo123¡ Sweet Filly123¸ 8
13Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57º¹ 47k Alw 4969 8 8¾ Aparecido J 128 L 178.30 Nota Musical123¶¢ Noddy Queen128¨μ Satis128¡ 9
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¿^ 3gk Clm 2253 1 7¶»¢ Aparecido J 128 127.70 Taniguchi126¸£ Cipress Garden126¸¢ Don't Stop126¸£ 10
28Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½¾ 3gk Clm 2233 2 12¶¸£ Viana R 128 L 45.10 Voada123¶ Daft Punk126¡nGanimedes Moon119º¢ 13

7
8-5

Navarano (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Drosselmeyer - Unique Zuca (BRZ) by Northern Afleet, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (800-140-116-86) / Trainer (20-0-3-3)

0.00 $2,243 Own: Haras Iposeiras
Trn: Marcello Borioni (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 1 0 $699 Turf: 11 0 1 4 $2,977
2025: 13 0 3 4 $4,417 Off (Dirt): 6 0 3 0 $2,793
Life: 17 0 4 4 $5,770 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $1,583

12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¼¹ 3g Clm 2234 2 2¹¡ Melo R M 128 L 1.40 Speak Alpha123¹¡ Navarano128¸ Monteleone128¡ 8
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¾¸ 3g Clm 2214 8 2¹£ Melo R M 126 L 4.10 Princess Little123¹£ Navarano126¾£ Monteleone128£ 10
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:26¶¸ 3g Clm 2241 11 3¹£ Melo R M 126 L 5.20 Quigley126¸¡ Xis Tudo121¶¢ Navarano126¨μ 11
10Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:33¹» 4g Alw 5048 6 3¶¹£ Melo R M 123 L 10.50 Urupan128¶¸£ Pesto128¶ Navarano123¡ 9
28Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:28½¼ 3g Msw 1 2¸£ Melo R M 123 L 32.30 Toblerone126¸£ Navarano123¹¢ Maxxikovic126¶¡ 8

8
6-1

Quality Cry (BRZ)
Ch.c.4 Rally Cry - Olympic Haia (BRZ) by Soldier of Fortune (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (259-10-20-26) / Trainer (45-4-3-5)

0.00 $2,243 Own: Stud Escorial
Trn: Teofilo Garcia De Oliveira (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO IGO ALVES CHAVES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16º» 3 Msw 8 8¶¼ Chaves F 126 28.10 Zen Life126¨μ Lucky Time126¶¢ Natugato126¹¡ 8

9
15-1

Dona Del Tiempo (BRZ)
B.f.4 Rally Cry - Forest Quest (BRZ) by Forestry, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (383-49-37-45) / Trainer (209-16-16-27)

0.00 $1,794 Own: Stud Sabia
Trn: Jairo Da Silva Borges (0-0-0-0)

JOAO DE ALMEIDA ENICK (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 1 0 0 1 $465 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $1,231
2025: 16 0 1 4 $6,954 Off (Dirt): 12 0 1 4 $6,188
Life: 17 0 1 5 $7,419 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $552

13Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¶¼ 3gk Clm 1786 3 3½¡ Xavier W D 121 6.70 My Selfie126½¢ Nubbi119¨μ Dona Del Tiempo121¨μ 7
29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16»¿ 3g Clm 2164 3 4º£ Henrique L D 123 3.50 Nantokita121£ Monteleone128¹¢ Vento Di Mare128£ 8
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¾¸ 3g Clm 2214 3 4¶¹¢ Vinycios V D 117 18.60 Princess Little123¹£ Navarano126¾£ Monteleone128£ 10
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15º¿ 3 Msw 11 5½¡ Vinycios V D 117 3.70 Topazio126¸ Castle Cry126¸£ Tirateima126¶ 10
12Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:27¹½ 3 k Msw 8 3¶¸¡ Vinycios V D 121 2.20 Queen of Camelot126º¢ Melodia de Cores126¾¢ Dona Del Tiempo121¡ 8

10
12-1

Monteleone (BRZ)
B.h.5 Fortune Danz (BRZ) - Ane Marie (BRZ) by First American, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (306-23-25-33) / Trainer (14-0-1-2)

0.00 $2,243 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Gilvanio Jose Dos Santos (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PROTETOR ASSIS (0-0-0-0) 128º

2026: 1 0 0 1 $466 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $906
2025: 17 0 3 4 $4,647 Off (Dirt): 24 0 3 7 $7,099
Life: 30 0 3 8 $8,005 Distance: 16 0 2 4 $4,642

12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16¼¹ 3g Clm 2234 3 3»¡ Cardoso A G 128 6.90 Speak Alpha123¹¡ Navarano128¸ Monteleone128¡ 8
29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16»¿ 3g Clm 2164 6 2£ Cardoso A G 128 5.00 Nantokita121£ Monteleone128¹¢ Vento Di Mare128£ 8
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¾¸ 3g Clm 2214 6 3¶¸¡ Cardoso A G 128 31.30 Princess Little123¹£ Navarano126¾£ Monteleone128£ 10
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¾½ 3g Clm 2240 4 5¶º Junior M M 128 12.10 Taxi Driver126¾ Go Runner Go128¹¡ Mirtilo Blue119¸¢ 8
20Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:14¿¸ 3g Clm 2219 7 3» Junior M M 128 14.00 Verdadeiro Fon126º¡ Mirtilo Blue119¡ Monteleone128¶¡ 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Vento Di Mare (BRZ),Valbuena (BRZ),Almendrado (BRZ),Mirtilo Blue (BRZ),Nubbi (BRZ),Quality Cry (BRZ),Monteleone (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"

Por Laurel Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

14 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,662. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #14. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Ynxelente (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Courtier - Discreet Fun by Discreet Cat, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (800-140-116-86) / Trainer (175-29-21-17)

0.00 Own: Stud Yellow River
Trn: Venancio Nahid (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 4 0 $5,722
2025: 5 1 1 0 $4,433 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 4 0 $5,722 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $3,355

29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º^ 46k Alw 4857 1 7º£ Fernandes H D 128 L *.60 Desir Infini128¶£ Baby Laura128¨μ Opus Dei128¡ 10
13May25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :57¼¶ 3 k Alw 5535 7 1¿¢ Brasil J V 123 L *.20 Ynxelente123¿¢ Tallulah126¸£ Undici126¨μ 7
14Apr25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58^¸ 3 k Alw 5359 3 7» Gil V R 126 L *.70 Na Allegrezza126¶ Maluma126¡ Abbeville126£ 13
23Feb25 eTar(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:23»¾ 3 Alw 2349 1 4¸¡ Santana G 117 *.70 Sigmund126¶¢ Barta Da Serpente119¶ Glory Dany119¨μ 8
12Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¹º 3 k Msw 2 2¶ Gil V R 126 *1.00 Upstream126¶ Ynxelente126»£ Libertad Nuestra126¶£ 11

2
50-1

Nota Musical (BRZ)
B.m.5 Put It Back - Rescue Force (BRZ) by Roi Normand, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (306-23-25-33) / Trainer (89-9-15-12)

0.00 Own: Stud Rain San
Trn: Breno Albuquerque Piovesan (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PROTETOR ASSIS (0-0-0-0) 123º

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 0 1 $3,867
2025: 9 2 1 2 $5,285 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $1,865
Life: 14 2 1 2 $5,732 Distance: 11 2 1 2 $5,470

12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹º 4gk Alw 5641 1 6º¢ Assis P P 123 10.20 Special Force128«¬ Golden Hour128«¬ Baby Laura128¶¡ 10
13Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57º¹ 47k Alw 4969 4 1¶¢ Assis P P 123 6.30 Nota Musical123¶¢ Noddy Queen128¨μ Satis128¡ 9
01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸¶ 3gk Clm 2250 1 3¶£ Pavoski J D 119 3.70 Quality Flower117¨μ Tipo Assim121¶¡ Nota Musical119¶¢ 9
20Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08º½ 45k Alw 4979 2 8¶^£ Cardoso A G 128 6.80 Deauville128¹¡ Michelle Ma Belle121¨μ Baby Laura128£ 9
21Aug25 eCri(BRZ) sl 5f 1:03¹^ 46k Alw 1868 4 1¹¢ Garcia J 128 BL 2.40 Nota Musical128¹¢ Vem Bem123¨μ Invasion Light121¶¡ 6

3
6-1

Golden Hour (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Wenzel Blade (BRZ) - Certa Hora (BRZ) by Mensageiro Alado (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (259-10-20-26) / Trainer (137-7-18-8)

0.00 Own: Magno Soares Guedes Da Silva
Trn: Flavio Da Silva Guedes (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO IGO ALVES CHAVES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,026 Turf: 17 1 5 2 $10,957
2025: 23 2 5 4 $12,344 Off (Dirt): 10 1 2 2 $2,830
Life: 27 2 7 4 $13,787 Distance: 12 1 5 1 $6,933

12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹º 4gk Alw 5641 10 2«¬ Blandi W 128 L 3.30 Special Force128«¬ Golden Hour128«¬ Baby Laura128¶¡ 10
29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º^ 46k Alw 4857 5 4¸¡ Queiroz A 128 L 8.40 Desir Infini128¶£ Baby Laura128¨μ Opus Dei128¡ 10
22Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¿¹ 46k Alw 4857 7 5¾¢ Queiroz A 123 L 12.50 Victory Dance130¹¢ Star One130¹¢ Sublime123¨μ 9
08Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¶^ 47 Alw 4944 3 3¸£ Queiroz A 123 L 23.90 Pasteur128£ Niver Ball123¸ Golden Hour123º£ 8
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸¸ 4gk Alw 5028 4 6¸ Queiroz A 123 L 2.70 Fastway130«¬ Lavinia123«¬ Luz Nos Olhos126¶ 8

4
6-5

Vida Bela (BRZ)
B.m.5 Can the Man - Jet Queen (BRZ) by Mensageiro Alado (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (461-48-58-54) / Trainer (75-12-10-9)

0.00 Own: Stud Menelau
Trn: C. Morgado Neto (0-0-0-0)

JOSE APARECIDO DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 0 0 $2,538
2025: 6 1 0 0 $5,277 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $6,214
Life: 10 2 0 0 $8,752 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,388

16Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :54¿º 3gk Stk - Costa Ferraz G3 - 12k 7 6¿ Aparecido J 130 4.50 Le Gonfalon130¸ Nostra Classe130¶ Barzana130¶£ 7
14Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :54½¸ 3g Stk - Adhmr e Rbrt Gabizo de Faria G3 - 12k 4 6¾¡ Aparecido J 126 4.70 Legender130£ Barzana126¶¢ Wall Street120¡ 8
21Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55^^ 2g Stk - Major Suckow G1 - 27k 1 5¸ Aparecido J 123 22.80 Mandrake130«¬ Lendario Brujo128¶¢ Eletrizante Dollar130¨μ 13
25May25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56^^ 3g Stk - Jockey Club de Sao Paulo - 10k 8 4¸ Aparecido J 122 27.80 Mandrake130«¬ Barzana122¶¡ Remy Martin130¡ 7
09Mar25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:08¸^ 3gk Stk - Riboletta G3 - 11k 6 4¹ Aparecido J 125 14.40 Barzana125¶¡ Riviera Do Iguassu125¶¢ Marry Me Juliet130¨μ 11

5
20-1

Thunder Celebre (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Camelot Kitten - Estrela Celebre (ARG) by Peintre Celebre, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (636-105-99-75) / Trainer (205-24-16-29)

0.00 Own: Fernando Cesar Leite
Trn: Jose Antonio Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 4 1 2 $12,525
2025: 7 3 0 1 $7,949 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 4 1 2 $12,525 Distance: 11 4 1 2 $12,525

12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55½^ 46 Alw 5641 6 6¼¡ Fernandes H D 126 L 14.20 Nuit Blanche126¶£ Luz Nos Olhos126¸ Newton Doc130¶£ 8
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55½º 4 Alw 4969 3 3¸¡ Fernandes H D 126 L 8.30 Rip Do Iguassu126£ Newton Doc126¶£ Thunder Celebre126¡ 7
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾» 46k Alw 5055 4 1¶¢ Borges V 128 L 8.90 Thunder Celebre128¶¢ Golden Hour128¨μ Princess Julia123¡ 9
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¼¾ 46k Alw 5025 6 4¹¡ Borges V 128 L 6.00 Eau de Parfum128¶ Opus Dei123¶¢ New Jersey128¶¢ 8
13Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:07º¼ 3gk Clm 1196 2 1» Borges V 126 L *.90 Thunder Celebre126» Murasama119¨μ Sandalo de Dandi128¾ 8

6
4-1

Luz Nos Olhos (BRZ) (L)
Ch.m.7 Adriano - Copacabana (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (639-119-84-88) / Trainer (429-59-62-58)

0.00 Own: Stud Arare
Trn: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,026 Turf: 28 6 8 6 $25,015
2025: 14 3 4 3 $13,591 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 6 8 6 $25,015 Distance: 25 6 7 5 $24,134

12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55½^ 46 Alw 5641 8 2¶£ Xavier W D 126 L 7.80 Nuit Blanche126¶£ Luz Nos Olhos126¸ Newton Doc130¶£ 8
28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¾» 46 Alw 4858 4 2¹¡ Xavier W D 126 L 4.50 Kaiser K130¹¡ Luz Nos Olhos126¶¡ Newton Doc130¡ 7
13Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹^ 5g Alw 3313 2 2¡ Enick J D 123 L 7.50 Palais Royale130¡ Luz Nos Olhos123¶ Air Speed130¶¢ 8
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸¸ 4gk Alw 5028 3 3¨μ Enick J D 126 L *.90 Fastway130«¬ Lavinia123«¬ Luz Nos Olhos126¶ 8
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55º¿ 46 Alw 5025 4 3¸ Enick J D 119 L 11.20 Jotage128¶£ Negresco128¨μ Luz Nos Olhos119¶¡ 7

7
8-1

Baby Laura (BRZ)
B.m.5 Alpha - Baby Bloom (BRZ) by Public Purse, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (104-8-11-10) / Trainer (209-16-16-27)

0.00 Own: Stud Tieppo Borges
Trn: Jairo Da Silva Borges (0-0-0-0)

MARCOS MAZINI JUNIOR (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $684 Turf: 19 3 5 4 $13,908
2025: 13 2 4 3 $10,962 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 3 5 4 $13,908 Distance: 16 3 5 4 $13,807

12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹º 4gk Alw 5641 2 3¨μ Junior M M 128 4.20 Special Force128«¬ Golden Hour128«¬ Baby Laura128¶¡ 10
29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º^ 46k Alw 4857 7 2¶£ Junior M M 128 6.70 Desir Infini128¶£ Baby Laura128¨μ Opus Dei128¡ 10
09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹¸ 3gk Clm 2026 7 1£ Xavier W D 128 2.60 Baby Laura128£ Desir Infini128¶¢ Jadkovic123£ 7
23Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¿¿ 3gk Clm 2036 5 5¸ Xavier W D 128 1.90 Artemis128¡ Taliban119¶ Night Wish128¨μ 9
03Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¹ 47k Alw 5009 3 1¶¡ Xavier W D 128 1.40 Baby Laura128¶¡ Kletim d'Anafer121¡ Vicky Cristina128¸¢ 8

8
20-1

Maluma (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Alpha - Super Life (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (857-139-121-125) / Trainer (404-35-44-60)

0.00 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $342 Turf: 26 2 2 3 $10,749
2025: 17 2 2 3 $9,139 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 2 2 3 $10,749 Distance: 25 2 2 3 $10,590

12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹º 4gk Alw 5641 3 4¶£ Cardoso W M 128 L 30.60 Special Force128«¬ Golden Hour128«¬ Baby Laura128¶¡ 10
29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º^ 46k Alw 4857 8 10¾¢ Gil V R 128 L 32.90 Desir Infini128¶£ Baby Laura128¨μ Opus Dei128¡ 10
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¸¸ 4gk Alw 5028 6 5¶£ Henrique L D 123 L 27.10 Fastway130«¬ Lavinia123«¬ Luz Nos Olhos126¶ 8
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾» 46k Alw 5055 6 8¹¢ Fernandes H D 128 L 11.10 Thunder Celebre128¶¢ Golden Hour128¨μ Princess Julia123¡ 9
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¼¾ 46k Alw 5025 2 5º¢ Enick J D 123 L 17.30 Eau de Parfum128¶ Opus Dei123¶¢ New Jersey128¶¢ 8

9
15-1

Desir Infini (BRZ) (L)
Ch.m.5 Gibraltar Point (BRZ) - Dutse (BRZ) by Refuse To Bend (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (148-6-14-13) / Trainer (209-16-16-27)

0.00 Own: Stud Charles
Trn: Jairo Da Silva Borges (0-0-0-0)

ADILTON FAGNER DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 1 0 0 0 $171 Turf: 20 4 5 1 $14,353
2025: 14 4 4 0 $13,014 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 4 5 1 $14,353 Distance: 19 4 5 1 $14,353

12Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55½^ 46 Alw 5641 5 5¼ Henrique L D 126 L 17.70 Nuit Blanche126¶£ Luz Nos Olhos126¸ Newton Doc130¶£ 8
29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º^ 46k Alw 4857 2 1¶£ Henrique L D 128 L 4.20 Desir Infini128¶£ Baby Laura128¨μ Opus Dei128¡ 10
09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹¸ 3gk Clm 2026 6 2£ Brasil J V 128 L *1.30 Baby Laura128£ Desir Infini128¶¢ Jadkovic123£ 7
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾» 46k Alw 5055 9 7¸£ Melo R M 126 L 8.70 Thunder Celebre128¶¢ Golden Hour128¨μ Princess Julia123¡ 9
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56¾¹ 3gk Clm 2078 8 2¸ Melo R M 130 L *1.20 Ole La Bisca132¸ Desir Infini130£ Sandalo de Dandi123¨μ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Maluma (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Ynxelente (BRZ),Golden Hour (BRZ),Thunder Celebre (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"

Por Laurel Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

15 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,662. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #15. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and One Half Furlongs
(Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1

Salto Da Gloria (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.5 Salto (IRE) - Viva a Gloria (BRZ) by Gloria de Campeao (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (800-140-116-86) / Trainer (404-35-44-60)

0.00 Own: Daniele Cristina De Souza
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 0 1 $683 Turf: 16 1 1 3 $10,564
2025: 15 0 4 2 $4,847 Off (Dirt): 5 0 3 1 $1,736
Life: 21 1 4 4 $12,300 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $6,494

11Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24^º 4g Alw 5633 5 3¶¢ Brasil J V 128 L 8.50 Pretty Good128¨μ Street War128¶ Salto Da Gloria128¹ 11
29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¹¶ 4g Alw 4857 7 4¶¡ Da Silva A F 128 L 1.50 Anjo Gabriel128«¬ Livro-Texto128¶¡ Wazzup128¨© 7
01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24º^ 4g Msw 4 4» Fernandes H D 130 L 1.20 Madrileno130¡ Single Malt130¶¢ Great Family126¹¢ 7

2
12-1

Breakaway (BRZ) (L)
B.m.6 Goldikovic (IRE) - Bar Rouge (BRZ) by Pounced, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (636-105-99-75) / Trainer (205-24-16-29)

0.00 Own: Fernando Cesar Leite
Trn: Jose Antonio Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 20 1 3 4 $8,433
2025: 6 0 0 1 $528 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 1 3 4 $8,433 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $528

29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¹» 4gk Alw 4857 3 6¸¸¡ Borges V 128 3.80 Noli Cry128¶£ Rava Naguilla121¶ Satis128¸¢ 6
13Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:22¸^ 57 Alw 3252 6 7¶» Borges V 123 5.40 Summer Rain123«¬ Lupita123¸ Fast Volk121¶¡ 8
26Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:10¼» 57 Alw 3317 6 7¶¾¢ Henrique L D 126 2.60 Mrs Robinson119º£ Kamelot Kovic130¹£ Castor130¨μ 7

3
15-1

Laugh Forever (BRZ) (L)
B.m.7 Emcee - Ereaserhead (BRZ) by Adriano, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (262-16-21-21) / Trainer (76-7-8-5)

0.00 Own: Haras El Dourado
Trn: Jose Carlos De Oliveira (0-0-0-0)

VIITORIO DE SOUSA VINYCIOS (0-0-0-0) 117º

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 27 1 5 4 $10,220
2025: 17 1 3 2 $7,537 Off (Dirt): 24 1 2 2 $3,459
Life: 51 2 7 6 $13,679 Distance: 13 0 4 2 $4,162

13Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23^½ 3g Clm 1637 6 6¾¡ Staiti M C 119 L 84.70 Bria130¸ Pentagono128£ Open For Business126º 7
09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¾½ 4gk Alw 4960 1 7¶^¢ Enick J D 119 L 12.40 Katana121¶¢ Noli Cry121¶ Mittag128¸¢ 12
10Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:35»½ 3gk Alw 5048 8 5¶»¢ Aguiar M M 121 L *1.70 Jacta d'Anafer123¿ Mittag128£ Sexy Lady128£ 8

4
12-1

Wazzup (BRZ) (L)
B.g.7 Tiger Heart - Lukinha (BRZ) by Vettori (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (259-10-20-26) / Trainer (25-1-0-3)

0.00 Own: Haras Salles Moura
Trn: Luiz Sergio Vianna (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO IGO ALVES CHAVES (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $171 Turf: 25 2 3 5 $10,588
2025: 10 1 2 1 $5,050 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $58
Life: 28 2 3 5 $10,646 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $1,091

11Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24^º 4g Alw 5633 4 5º¡ Staiti M C 128 L 25.90 Pretty Good128¨μ Street War128¶ Salto Da Gloria128¹ 11
29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¹¶ 4g Alw 4857 8 3¶¡ Staiti M C 128 L 24.80 Anjo Gabriel128«¬ Livro-Texto128¶¡ Wazzup128¨© 7
09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:12¶¾ 47 Alw 4960 8 9¸^ Brasil J V 128 L 13.70 Oportuno128¡ Anjo Gabriel128¡ Maximus128¶ 9

5
10-1

Sexy Lady (BRZ)
B.m.5 Courtier - Baby Candy by Candy Ride (ARG), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (256-11-30-28) / Trainer (82-5-10-12)

0.00 Own: Leopoldo Jose Cury
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

GIOVANNI FERREIRA SANTOS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $683 Turf: 16 0 4 3 $6,662
2025: 9 0 2 2 $2,945 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 0 4 3 $6,662 Distance: 3 0 3 0 $3,097

13Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24½¾ 4gk Alw 5636 7 3¹¢ Fernandes H D 128 1.50 Jacta d'Anafer123¸ Mittag128¶¢ Sexy Lady128£ 7
09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¾½ 4gk Alw 4960 11 -- Pavoski J D 119 5.70 Katana121¶¢ Noli Cry121¶ Mittag128¸¢ lost jockey 12
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:22¿º 4gk Alw 4984 9 2«¬ Augusto R D 119 29.10 Special Force128«¬ Sexy Lady119¡ Jacta d'Anafer128¼¢ 11

6
5-1

Mittag (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Fortune Danz (BRZ) - Listen Doll (BRZ) by Romarin (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (148-6-14-13) / Trainer (404-35-44-60)

0.00 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

ADILTON FAGNER DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,025 Turf: 23 1 4 7 $9,932
2025: 9 0 1 4 $3,909 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 1 4 7 $9,932 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $1,249

13Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24½¾ 4gk Alw 5636 5 2¸ Gil V R 128 L *1.30 Jacta d'Anafer123¸ Mittag128¶¢ Sexy Lady128£ 7
22Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:31^¶ 4g Alw 4857 5 3¨μ Da Silva A F 123 L 10.80 Katana123«¬ River Dawn128«¬ Mittag123£ 8
09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¾½ 4gk Alw 4960 12 3¸¢ Fernandes H D 128 L 3.50 Katana121¶¢ Noli Cry121¶ Mittag128¸¢ 12

7
8-1

Go Runner Go (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.5 Rally Cry - Ba Elizabeth (BRZ) by Red Runner, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (353-25-39-42) / Trainer (369-46-44-40)

0.00 Own: Hingrid Goncalves Dos Santos
Trn: Lucas Dantas Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO GOMES QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 2 0 1 0 $1,358 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $126
2025: 16 1 4 2 $6,360 Off (Dirt): 18 1 5 3 $7,928
Life: 23 1 5 3 $8,054 Distance: 6 0 3 0 $2,531

19Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:15¸¸ 4g Alw 5642 9 4¹¡ Queiroz A 128 L 7.00 Quiloxi128«¬ Queen Portela123¹ Knock Down123¡ 9
05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:20¾º 46 Alw 5585 6 2¿£ Queiroz A 128 L 8.10 Nice Shot123¿£ Go Runner Go128¨μ Matt Biondi128¶¢ 7
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22^» 4g Alw 4969 6 8¶¸ Aparecido J 128 L *1.40 Knock Down117¼¢ Irado Dollar123¨μ Contraditorio128¸¡ 9

8
15-1

Gate Three (BRZ) (L)
Ch.m.5 Camelot Kitten - Gardner (BRZ) by Peintre Celebre, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (461-48-58-54) / Trainer (124-11-13-12)

0.00 Own: Luiz Henrique Flores Dos Santos
Trn: Luiz Fernandes Filho (0-0-0-0)

JOSE APARECIDO DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 2 $1,793 Off (Dirt): 12 2 0 4 $4,520
Life: 13 2 0 4 $4,520 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $255

13Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24½¾ 4gk Alw 5636 1 6» Xavier W D 128 L 3.50 Jacta d'Anafer123¸ Mittag128¶¢ Sexy Lady128£ 7
21Aug25 eCri(BRZ) sl 5f 1:02¹^ 45k Alw 1868 6 4¹£ Farias C 128 BL 3.50 Pao de Mel117¸¡ Nayara119£ Todas as Cores121¡ 7
07Aug25 eCri(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08¹^ 46k Alw 1874 3 5¹¡ Rodrigues J A 128 BL 22.20 Lose You128«¬ Nayara119¡ Gazela Da Lagoa126¶£ 9

9
10-1

Livro-Texto (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Hinton Wells (IRE) - Innocent Kiss (BRZ) by Roi Normand, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (383-49-37-45) / Trainer (137-7-18-8)

0.00 Own: Magno Soares Guedes Da Silva
Trn: Flavio Da Silva Guedes (0-0-0-0)

JOAO DE ALMEIDA ENICK (0-0-0-0) 128¸

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 20 1 1 4 $5,433
2025: 12 1 3 2 $5,340 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $709
Life: 23 1 3 4 $6,142 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $883

11Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24^º 4g Alw 5633 11 8¼¡ Junior M M 128 L 8.60 Pretty Good128¨μ Street War128¶ Salto Da Gloria128¹ 11
29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¹¶ 4g Alw 4857 6 2«¬ Chaves F 128 L 7.30 Anjo Gabriel128«¬ Livro-Texto128¶¡ Wazzup128¨© 7
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½¾ 47 Alw 4969 3 7º£ Junior M M 128 L 5.10 Fast Volk121¡ Lieutenant Dodge128¶¢ Midnight Heart128¨μ 7

10
4-1

Street War (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 War Secretary - Virgo Dancer (BRZ) by Fantastic Dancer, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (857-139-121-125) / Trainer (20-2-2-2)

0.00 Own: Luiz Carlos Cavalcanti Borges
Trn: Orlando Martins Fernandes Jr. (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,024 Turf: 30 1 5 3 $5,357
2025: 12 1 2 1 $2,204 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $199
Life: 32 1 5 3 $5,556 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $440

11Jan26 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24^º 4g Alw 5633 1 2¨μ Fernandes H D 128 L 12.60 Pretty Good128¨μ Street War128¶ Salto Da Gloria128¹ 11
22Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¼¼ 3g Clm 1984 2 5» Fernandes H D 128 L 10.60 Oportuno119¶ Eterno Dinamite132¨μ Submarino126¸¢ 9
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58¶¼ 47 Alw 5028 9 10º¡ Viana R 128 L 16.60 Livro-Texto121¶¢ Moncho128¨μ Midnight Heart128¨μ 10

11
50-1

Rei VI (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.8 Tokay (BRZ) - Estrela Magica (BRZ) by First American, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (366-13-21-37) / Trainer (166-14-12-16)

0.00 Own: Anderson De Miranda Dotti
Trn: Claudio Peixoto De Almeida (0-0-0-0)

MATHEUS AGUIAR (0-0-0-0) 115

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 2 2 1 $3,789 Off (Dirt): 35 4 3 3 $7,450
Life: 36 4 3 3 $7,450 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:08½¼ 47 Alw 5585 5 7¶½£ Borges V 117 L 14.40 Rufus Du Sol130£ Irado Dollar130¶ Bryan Bull123¡ 7
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¼¸ 4g Alw 5028 8 6¼ Augusto R D 110 L 54.60 Mileum117¨μ Go Runner Go128¶£ Rainha Da Sucata123¶ 9
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:15¸¸ 47 Alw 4984 2 10¶^¢ Augusto R D 110 L 33.00 Lebrock128¶ Knock Down117¨μ Nagasaki128¨μ 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Salto Da Gloria (BRZ),Breakaway (BRZ),Go Runner Go (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Wazzup (BRZ),Mittag (BRZ),Gate Three (BRZ),Livro-Texto (BRZ),Rei VI (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"

Por Laurel Park



7 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Six and One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse
$6,711. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #1. To Wager Please ask for
Laurel Race #7.

1 FLOR DOS TRIGAIS (BRZ) 5 Staiti M 126
2 TALASSA (BRZ) 30 Chaves F 126
3 MORGANS (BRZ) (L1) 8 Filho R 126
4 PRINCESS LITTLE (BRZ) (L1)Tongue tie 2 Fernandes H 126
5 TOMORROWLAND (BRZ) (L) 7/5 Brasil J 126
6 SEFORA DO IGUASSU (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 30 Vinycios V 126
7 TERRA RARA (BRZ) 7 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L126
8 NANTOKITA (BRZ) (L1) Tongue tie 15 Da Silva A 126

SELECTIONS: 5-4-1-7

8 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $5,662. SIMULCAST from
Gavea, Brazil Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #8.

1 RIP DO IGUASSU (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On Tongue tie 4 Vinycios V 123
2 KAISER K (BRZ) (L) 8 Filho R 123
3 BILLIONAIRE (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 5/2 Brasil J 123
4 ALL OBSESSION (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 5/2 Fernandes H 130
5 SULTAN OF LOVE (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On Tongue tie 20 Borges V 123
6 NABUKI (BRZ) (L) 30 Queiroz A 123
7 NOBRE GUAPO (BRZ) Tongue tie 4 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L130
8 NOVIKOV (BRZ) Blinkers On Tongue tie 8 De Souza A 123

SELECTIONS: 3-4-1-7

9 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Seven Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $5,662. SIMULCAST
from Gavea, Brazil Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #9.

1 JUIZO FINALE (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 50 Vinycios V 123
2 MALKOVICH MIO (BRZ) Tongue tie 15 Fernandes H 123
3 SARMENTO (BRZ) (L) Blinkers On 8 Da Silva A 123
4 JEDINAK (BRZ) (L) 7/2 Brasil J 130
5 NAGA (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 12 Filho R 123
6 NORBELLO (BRZ) 15 Assis P 130
7 SUPER WORTH (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 30 Junior M 130
8 LORD ALPHA (BRZ) Tongue tie 3/5 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L123
9 TOQUE DE AMOR (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On 12 Borges V 130

SELECTIONS: 8-4-3-9

10 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Seven Furlongs (Turf) - CLAIMING $1,869-$1,122. - Purse $3,859.
SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Laurel
Race #10.Claiming, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist.

1 LIKE A CHAMPION (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 10 Aguiar M 119
2 JET TORI (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 8 Da Silva A 130
3 TRICK TWICE (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 12 Queiroz A 128
4 GOLDEN EYE (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 10 Assis P 128
5 SEELER (BRZ) (L) 15 Melo R 119
6 US SOBRAL (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 2 Borges V 128
7 POTE DE OURO (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On Tongue tie 10 Enick J 119
8 BORBA GATO (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 5 Fernandes H 130
9 TOMAHAWK (BRZ) (L) 3 Brasil J 128

SELECTIONS: 6-9-8-1

11 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $2,056-$1,234. - Purse $3,859. SIMULCAST
from Gavea, Brazil Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #11.

1 TOTALMENTE LINDA (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 5 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L126
2 PAVILHAO DO AMOR (BRZ) 30 Aguiar M 115
3 FELINA DOLLAR (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 3 Augusto R 134
4 MIURA (BRZ) 12 Vinycios V 119
5 MURASAMA (BRZ) (L) Blinkers On 9/2 Assis P 134
6 VOILA MIMI (BRZ) (L) 4 Melo R 128
7 PRINCESS JULIA (BRZ) (L) 12 Santos G 128
8 ONE TWO THREE (BRZ) 10 Borges V 119
9 GRANADA CORUNILHA (BRZ)Tongue tie 4 Brasil J 134

SELECTIONS: 3-6-9-1

12 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $5,662. SIMULCAST from Gavea,
Brazil Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #12.

1 NORDICO (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On Tongue tie 12 Santos G 128
2 EXUBERANTE LIGHT (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 5 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L128
3 IRADO DOLLAR (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 30 Queiroz A 121
4 NICE SHOT (BRZ) (L) SCRATCHED
5 CACADOR (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 7 Vinycios V 128
6 MATT BIONDI (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 8 Brasil J 121
7 NOCTURNE (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On Tongue tie 2 Borges V 128
8 NAVY BOY (BRZ) (L) 7/5 Fernandes H 128
9 MAC BEE (BRZ) (L) 50 Chaves F 121
10 MAUARI (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 50 Augusto R 123

SELECTIONS: 8-7-2-5

13 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Six and One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $2,243-$1,794. - Purse $3,859.
SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Laurel
Race #13.

1 VENTO DI MARE (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 5 Borges V 123
2 KEY RIGHT (BRZ) (L) 15 Aguiar M 121
3 VALBUENA (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 10 Fernandes H 123
4 ALMENDRADO (BRZ) Tongue tie 5 Queiroz A 126
5 MIRTILO BLUE (BRZ) Tongue tie 12 Junior M 123
6 NUBBI (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 15 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L119
7 NAVARANO (BRZ) (L) 8/5 Brasil J 128
8 QUALITY CRY (BRZ) Tongue tie 6 Chaves F 126
9 DONA DEL TIEMPO (BRZ) 15 Enick J 117
10 MONTELEONE (BRZ) Tongue tie 12 Assis P 128

SELECTIONS: 7-1-8-4

14 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $5,662. SIMULCAST from
Gavea, Brazil Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #14.

1 YNXELENTE (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 4 Brasil J 123
2 NOTA MUSICAL (BRZ) 50 Assis P 123
3 GOLDEN HOUR (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 6 Chaves F 123
4 VIDA BELA (BRZ) 6/5 Aparecido Da Silva J 130
5 THUNDER CELEBRE (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 20 Borges V 130
6 LUZ NOS OLHOS (BRZ) (L) 4 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L130
7 BABY LAURA (BRZ) 8 Junior M 123
8 MALUMA (BRZ) (L) Blinkers On 20 Fernandes H 123
9 DESIR INFINI (BRZ) (L) 15 Da Silva A 130

SELECTIONS: 4-6-1-3

15 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA
About Six and One Half Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $5,662.
SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Laurel
Race #15.

1 SALTO DA GLORIA (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On Tongue tie 2 Brasil J 128
2 BREAKAWAY (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On Tongue tie 12 Borges V 123
3 LAUGH FOREVER (BRZ) (L) 15 Vinycios V 117
4 WAZZUP (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 12 Chaves F 128
5 SEXY LADY (BRZ) 10 Santos G 123
6 MITTAG (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 5 Da Silva A 123
7 GO RUNNER GO (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On Tongue tie 8 Queiroz A 128
8 GATE THREE (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 15 Aparecido Da Silva J 123
9 LIVRO-TEXTO (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 10 Enick J 128
10 STREET WAR (BRZ) (L) 4 Fernandes H 128
11 REI VI (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 50 Aguiar M 115

SELECTIONS: 1-10-6-7

GAVEA BRAZIL PREVIEW
Monday, January 26, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



1 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 4 (1-2-3-4) $2 DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) $2 EXACTA $2
TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA

CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $15,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $12,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-2-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $15,000
CENTURY IGLESIAS (L) b g 7 Shadow Play-Exotic Pleasure-Modern Art
Owner: Joseph J Di Francesco,Scarsdale,NY
Breeder: Century Spring Farms,ON, CA

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (16-1-2-4-.215)

15-1
Tr-THOMAS MERTON

(1-0-0-0-.000)
1:56 MR1/2

2, 1:53 WBSB7/8
Power # 49

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 2 2 6 $28,819
Life: 125 10 11 16 $134,729

LAST 5 STS. - $1,200
19Jan26 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:56 62 3/8 67£ 69 711 811 820¢ :303 2:00 BrennanGeo L 52.35 Neyreit,MajorPocketA,CheckonwilliamGb 29-1
18Dec25 2YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:55 78 2/8 44¡ 44£ 44£ 43¡ 55 :29 1:56 ButerTyl L 55.28 Americagreatagain,MajorPocketA,MuscleBartA 42-0
11Dec25 6YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :284 :59 1:274 1:58 66 4/8 68¢ 67¡ 7o5£ 76£ 57¢ :302 1:592 KellyCol L 36.71 TakeACloserLook,FrancoNandorN,ThatDogWillHunt 29-0
4Dec25 3YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :272 :573 1:26 1:553 75 8/8 812 810 810 711 611¡ :294 1:574 BrennanGeo L103.90 WellThatsMarky,FullSupport,EverM 27-1
19Nov25 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :27 :551 1:242 1:542 76 3/8 58£ 511 59 63¡ 66£ :293 1:554 StrattonJor L 49.74 Neyreit,GothicRock,DanceOnTheBeach 40-0
6Nov25 9YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :271 :553 1:244 1:55 75 6/8 67£ 68£ 6o8£ 56¢ 56¢ :293 1:561 ButerTyl L 34.98 Neyreit,DanceOnTheBeach,SargeantSonny 43-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $15,000
TIN ROOF RAIDER A (L) br g 12 Mach Three-Left in Paris-Life Sign
Owner: Brian& Ira Wallach Racing,Closter,NJ
Breeder: Lauriston Bloodstock,AS

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (10-1-1-2-.222)

3-1
Tr-DOUG DILLOIAN JR

(7-3-0-1-.476)

1:572 YR1/2
1:534 YR1/2

7, 1:521 YR1/2
Power # 66

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,000
2025: 36 5 5 5 $68,773
Life: 227 32 32 35 $390,242

LAST 5 STS. - $8,400
19Jan26 2YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:572 77 7/8 44¡ 44¡ 3o1¡ 31¡ 1£ :291 1:572 BartlettJas L 3.20 TinRoofRaiderA,BlackHawkJoeA,TakeACloserLook 29-1
18Dec25 2YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:55 79 3/8 56¢ 56£ 66¡ 64£ 44 :283 1:554 GingrasYan L 3.37 Americagreatagain,MajorPocketA,MuscleBartA 42-0
11Dec25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:561 80 8/8 811 811 87¡ 76 74¢ :292 1:57 MarohnJrJim L 20.65 MajorPocketA,Americagreatagain,ContactZone 29-0
4Dec25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :58 1:27 1:564 74 3/7 3o2¢ 11¡ 1£ 1hd 65¢ :304 1:574 GingrasYan L *1.43 Theflyingrock,GingerTreePete,Diamondbeach 27-1
20Nov25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :283 :593 1:28 1:57 72 5/8 56 44¡ 4o3£ 53£ 3ns :281 1:57 BrennanGeo L *1.33 Rockinbillysdream,HardWorkinMan,TinRoofRaiderA 39-0
12Nov25 2YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :28 :573 1:262 1:562 71 4/8 57¢ 56 6o4¡ 63£ 52 :293 1:564 KakaleyMat L 5.57 AlexTye,BlackHawkJoeA,OnDayboo 44-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $15,000
MUSCLE BART A (L) br h 8 Shadow Play-Malena-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Dominick P Pinto,Jackson,NJ;Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ
Breeder: J P Kahlefeldt,AS

GEORGE BRENNAN 147 red-blk-wh (13-0-2-0-.085)

5-1
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(6-0-1-0-.093)
1:52 PHL5/8

7, 1:52 PHL5/8
Power # 72

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,080
2025: 27 4 3 4 $43,605
Life: 90 18 14 13 $155,408

LAST 5 STS. - $4,560
12Jan26 12DD5/8 ft Clm12500 $9,000 1 :28 :564 1:251 1:542 76 5/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 21 31 :291 1:543 DavisAll L 4.40 TeamMac,MoreThanYaKnow,MuscleBartA 36-0
5Jan26 10DD5/8 ft Clm17500 $12,500 1 :263 :554 1:242 1:542 83 5/7 33 33¢ 3o2 73£ 74¢ :302 1:551 MorganAnt L 3.70 Tru-BluHypnotic,Waterloo,UnderContract 39-0
28Dec25 2Phl5/8 sy 15000 Cl $9,000 1 :271 :553 1:241 1:541 81 6/7 67 66¢ 76£ 67¡ 39¡ :302 1:56 TetrickTim L 7.40 BenSolo,SquadronSeelster,MuscleBartA 36-1
18Dec25 2YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:55 80 4/8 33 33 33 32 33 :29 1:553 BrennanGeo L 2.15 Americagreatagain,MajorPocketA,MuscleBartA 42-0
11Dec25 6YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :284 :59 1:274 1:58 69 8/8 56£ 56 54 65¢ 46¢ :303 1:591 GingrasYan L 10.28 TakeACloserLook,FrancoNandorN,ThatDogWillHunt 29-0
4Dec25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :58 1:27 1:564 75 5/7 1o1¡ 31¡ 2o£ 2hd 44 :302 1:573 BrennanGeo L 3.15 Theflyingrock,GingerTreePete,Diamondbeach 27-1

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $15,000
SPINDOCTOR HANOVER (L) b g 5 Always B Miki-Sympathy Hanover-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Evans Nation,Seaford,NY;Engblom Fm LLC,Wrightstown,NJ;Hickory Hollow Stbs,Spencerville,IN
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (20-9-1-3-.528)

8-5
Tr-PER ENGBLOM

(4-1-0-0-.250)
1:512 PCD5/8

4, 1:512 PCD5/8
Power # 57

2026: 1 0 0 0 $375
2025: 39 4 5 5 $66,102
Life: 54 7 9 7 $75,881

LAST 5 STS. - $2,280
17Jan26 6M1 gd 17500clhc $12,500 1 :263 :541 1:222 1:512 84 1/10 55 55 65 62£ 74 :284 1:521 BeckwithBre L 15.60 CaviartCamden,RockmeRollme,AcapulcoSunburn 32-1
31Dec25 8Phl5/8 ft Nw2500l4 $6,500 1 :273 :573 1:261 1:553 68 7/7 79 79 76£ 73¡ 53 :283 1:561 AhleJoh L 15.10 CardsAFlyin,MayhemHanover,BeachTownBoy 33-0
20Dec25 14M1 ft Nw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :273 :56 1:244 1:534 73 4/9 3o1 2¢ 21¡ 43 86¡ :30 1:55 BeckwithBre L *1.30 JahanHanover,BlackEditionN,GallieGetaway 35-0
6Dec25 5M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :263 :56 1:242 1:521 77 5/9 55 5o3¢ 5o3 62¢ 73¡ :274 1:524 BeckwithBre L 4.40 DaDelightful,Haggard,LiteNSweet 34-0
29Nov25 4M1 ft 25000clhc $14,000 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:523 79 4/8 12¢ 11¡ 11 2hd 41¡ :273 1:524 BartlettJas L *.90 LmcPeanutsWatchn,CompensateMe,TwiggsPub 38-0
22Nov25 8M1 ft Tm<83.5cd $12,500 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:512 82 3/10 2¡ 21¢ 31£ 31£ 42¡ :27 1:514 GingrasYan L 12.40 Seasideescape,TrumpsterBlues,PompeoHanover 43-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $15,000
PINEBUSHDRAGONLIFE (L) b g 5 Life Up Front-Upfront Dragon Gal-Dragon Again
Owner: Durazzano Stable LLC,Pine Bush,NY
Breeder: Durazzano Stable LLC,NY

DANIEL DUBE 153 grn-wh-blk (8-0-2-0-.139)

20-1
Tr-AGOSTINO ABBATIELLO

(2-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 STGA1/2

3, 1:541 TGDN5/8
Power # 46

2026: 1 0 0 0 $285
2025: 34 3 4 5 $31,356
Life: 62 6 7 10 $53,736

LAST 5 STS. - $3,255
10Jan26 14M1 sy Nw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :273 :56 1:25 1:54 77 8/10 912 910 8o6¡ 86£ 87¡ :291 1:552 SiegelmanAus L156.60 BeachTownBoy,CavemanA,BeDazzledLouA 42-2
27Dec25 1M1 gd Nw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :264 :543 1:222 1:51 74 9/9 99 99£ 98¡ 88¢ 810 :29 1:53 TrittonLau L 93.80 TheBigbossA,StormTheCourt,FendiHanover 23-1
15Dec25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :282 :583 1:27 1:563 78 5/8 68¡ 69 i67 43¡ 33£ :29 1:572 DubeDan L 42.27 WllThtsMrky,ChcknwllmGb,Pnbshdrgnlf 24-1
4Dec25 3YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :272 :573 1:26 1:553 77 5/8 68¡ 67¢ 59 69¢ 47¡ :291 1:57 MarohnJrJim L 62.92 WellThatsMarky,FullSupport,EverM 27-1
22Nov25 12M1 ft Nw2500l5cd $9,500 1 :273 :554 1:241 1:522 73 3/10 76¡ 77£ 74£ 63 76£ :283 1:534 TrittonLau L105.20 StellarYankee,TwiggsPub,KomodoBeach 43-0
7Nov25 4YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :283 :573 1:254 1:543 69 7/8 813 812 810 813 815¡ :294 1:573 MarohnJrJim L108.60 HungryAngelBoy,TheMikiTakerA,CurbsidePickup 54-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $15,000
COLD CREEK FELIPE (L) br g 7 Shanghai Phil-Tymal Black Satin-Fit for Life
Owner: Terrence D Smith,Lancaster,TX
Breeder: Daniel G Walker,ON, CA

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (11-1-0-1-.121)

20-1
Tr-MARIA ALVAREZ

(4-1-0-0-.250)
1:54 ACES5/8

4, 1:533 RCR5/8
Power # 54

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 6 3 6 $51,486
Life: 125 19 18 17 $228,079

LAST 5 STS. - $345
19Jan26 2YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:572 72 4/8 67¡ 6o7¡ 7o4 74 64 :292 1:581 MarohnJrJim L 9.28 TinRoofRaiderA,BlackHawkJoeA,TakeACloserLook 29-1
27Dec25 5M1 ft 15000clhc $11,500 1 :271 :543 1:23 1:514 77 1/10 53 64£ 75£ 53¡ 85¢ :283 1:524 MarohnJrJim L 57.70 BelmontMajorN,LmcPeanutsWatchn,PeterPetrifyN 23-1
15Dec25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :282 :583 1:27 1:563 59 6/8 8o11 813 816 820 823¡ :31 2:011 HollandBre L 34.04 WllThtsMrky,ChcknwllmGb,Pnbshdrgnlf 24-1
4Dec25 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:56 75 7/7 79¡ 79£ 78 77 69¢ :303 1:574 StrattonJor L 26.25 ShadowCat-,CheckonwilliamGb+,RealWilley+ 27-1
20Nov25 9YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :274 :571 1:263 1:57 65 5/7 3o3 2o1¡ 3o1¡ 63¡ 76£ :313 1:582 StrattonJor L 6.04 LousBeach,ImACaptain,LuxuryVirgin 39-0
12Nov25 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :27 :561 1:244 1:542 83 2/8 31¢ 31¡ 2o£ 11£ 13£ :292 1:542 StrattonJor L 10.46 ColdCreekFelipe,OnTheVirg,ImSomeGraduate 44-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $15,000
MAJOR POCKET A (L) br g 13 Art Major-Elena S-In the Pocket
Owner: Melvin G Fink,Bloomfield Hills,MI
Breeder: Oz West Racing Oz West Racing,AS

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (20-3-4-5-.344)

4-1
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(14-1-6-4-.405)
1:551 YR1/2

7, 1:513 RCR5/8
Power # 110

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,000
2025: 36 5 9 9 $71,777
Life: 238 38 58 42 $456,962

LAST 5 STS. - $18,600
19Jan26 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:56 79 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 2¡ 21¡ 23£ :293 1:564 KellyCol L 2.88 Neyreit,MajorPocketA,CheckonwilliamGb 29-1
18Dec25 2YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:55 85 8/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2hd 2nk :284 1:55 KellyCol L 12.57 Americagreatagain,MajorPocketA,MuscleBartA 42-0
11Dec25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:561 83 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ :30 1:561 KellyCol L 3.02 MajorPocketA,Americagreatagain,ContactZone 29-0
4Dec25 12YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :283 :591 1:274 1:572 74 6/8 68¢ 68¡ 6o5 63¢ 53 :291 1:58 KellyCol L 9.18 Amrcgrtgn,MyCrbnCpyN,Rcknbllysdrm 27-1
13Nov25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :572 1:26 1:551 80 1/8 1o£ 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 1£ :291 1:551 KellyCol L 2.37 MajorPocketA,ImAPowerplayA,KilowattKidN 43-0
5Nov25 9YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :283 :581 1:263 1:553 74 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ :29 1:554 KellyCol L 1.95 Diamondbeach,MajorPocketA,Sullivan 58-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $15,000
TAKE A CLOSER LOOK (L) b g 6 Artspeak-Dingle Bay-Mcardle
Owner: Friendship Stables LLC,Mountain Lakes,NJ
Breeder: Christopher C Coyle,NC;Birnam Wood Farms,FL

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (17-2-2-1-.203)

12-1
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(12-2-2-1-.287)
1:54 DTN5/8

4, 1:523 YR1/2
Power # 71

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,440
2025: 20 3 1 0 $25,875
Life: 92 25 22 7 $212,376

LAST 5 STS. - $14,040
19Jan26 2YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:572 74 2/8 33 33 1o¢ 1£ 31£ :294 1:574 KakaleyMat L *1.50 TinRoofRaiderA,BlackHawkJoeA,TakeACloserLook 29-1
18Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :58 1:264 1:56 78 1/8 33 33 1o£ 2ns 11¡ :291 1:56 KakaleyMat L 1.76 TkAClsrLk,DncOnThBch,MyCrbnCpyN 42-0
11Dec25 6YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :284 :59 1:274 1:58 74 6/8 11£ 11¡ 13 14 14¡ :301 1:58 KakaleyMat L 23.52 TakeACloserLook,FrancoNandorN,ThatDogWillHunt 29-0
4Dec25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :58 1:27 1:564 62 2/7 54¡ 2o1¡ 79 77¢ 716¡ :311 2:00 ButerTyl L 7.69 Theflyingrock,GingerTreePete,Diamondbeach 27-1
12Nov25 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :27 :561 1:244 1:542 75 6/8 813 810 8o5£ 79£ 58£ :301 1:561 KakaleyMat L 4.65 ColdCreekFelipe,OnTheVirg,ImSomeGraduate 44-0
5Nov25 9YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :283 :581 1:263 1:553 71 7/8 33 33 43 44¡ 45 :292 1:563 KakaleyMat L 18.33 Diamondbeach,MajorPocketA,Sullivan 58-0
YRX - 01/26/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:45 p.m.



2 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (2-3-4) 2ND HALF DAILY DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2
TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA

NW $7,820 IN LAST 5 STARTS. WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 L5 IN LAST START NE AE:
WINNER IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $5,000 L5 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $15,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-3-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

STORMY WOODS A b g 5 The Storm Inside-Amberlu Hanover-Mach Three
Owner: M Deters,Cnt Crk,FL;J Warner,Blvdr,IL;J Manning,Slm,OH;J Spindler,Mchncsvl,VA
Breeder: Dan Mc Donald &

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (13-2-4-0-.325)

8-1
Tr-MICHAEL DETERS

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:503 FT_AS

4, 1:503 FT_AS
Power # 69

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 5 6 1 $38,706
Life: 35 8 8 3 $51,564

LAST 5 STS. - $6,000
28Dec25 14Phl5/8 gd Nw7500l4 $9,500 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:522 78 2/8 77¡ 77¢ 67 67£ 610¡ :283 1:542 BeyerTro 39.80 Overthinking,DreamBird,ThunderHunterJoe 36-1
16Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Hgw2bn4pm $17,000 1 :29 :59 1:271 1:561 75 2/7 56 58£ 6o9¢ 67£ 68¢ :284 1:574 BrennanGeo 23.53 BoxerSeelster,TheWickedOne,LennonHanover 30-0
30Nov25 7Stga1/2 ft Wo2-5pm-F $18,000 1 :271 :571 1:254 1:553 81 7/8 713 87¢ 8o5¡ 76 72£ :292 1:561 ByronAar 36.48 DreamboatHanover,WithinTheWild,Idealofaday 38-0
23Nov25 3Stga1/2 ft Wo2-5pmcd $12,000 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:543 81 2/8 33¢ 33¢ 33 22¡ 22 :282 1:55 BeckwithBre 1.97 DreamboatHanover,StormyWoodsA,GatorPledthefifth 35-0
16Nov25 7Stga1/2 ft Wo2-5pmcd $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:261 1:562 79 1/8 31¡ 3o1£ 2o¢ 1hd 2hd :301 1:562 HennesseyWal *.42 FastLouie,StormyWoodsA,TimePasser 44-0
8Nov25 4Btva1/2 ft Class Aa $10,000 1 :281 :564 1:254 1:544 85 4/7 45¢ 35¢ 43£ 37 23£ :29 1:553 McneightJrJam 9.73 IAintNoMack,StormyWoodsA,LyonsSurfing 40-0
1Nov25 2Btva1/2 ft Qua 1 :29 :584 1:283 1:571 -- 4/4 11 11 12¢ 16 119¡ :283 1:571 SwiftKyl StormyWoodsA,BrookletsBanner,AGameChanger 46-0

2
Blue R

GALANTE A (L) b g 11 Art Major-Escovedo-Western Terror
Owner: Shaun F Vallee,Jackson,NJ;John S Moderack,Manchester,NJ
Breeder: Tarsao Investments Pty LTD,AS

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (0-0-0-0-.000)

4-1
Tr-SHAUN VALLEE

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:512 PHL5/8

9, 1:493 M1
Power # 56

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,069
2025: 35 3 3 3 $40,987
Life: 156 23 26 18 $255,721

LAST 5 STS. - $7,819
10Jan26 3M1 sy Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :28 :563 1:252 1:542 81 8/10 1oons11¢ 1¢ 21 31 :291 1:543 BeckwithBre L *2.00 LochinvarAussie,HungryhungryHippo,GalanteA 42-2
27Dec25 2M1 ft Tm<74.5cd $9,000 1 :274 :57 1:261 1:54 72 6/8 1o1 11¢ 11¢ 12 13£ :274 1:54 BeckwithBre L *1.00 GalanteA,LyonsLiberty,SunshinesFinest 23-1
18Dec25 12YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:551 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SqdrnSlstr,Rcknbllysdrm,RcktFrght scrtchd-sick 42-0
10Dec25 8YR1/2 gd 20000clm $14,000 1 :28 :58 1:271 1:564 70 2/8 44£ 55¡ 54£ 58£ 512¡ :31 1:591 StrattonJor L 55.59 LyonsBenjamin,HighOnRocknroll,DelightfulTerror 40-1
25Nov25 12YR1/2 gd Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :282 :59 1:274 1:563 65 3/8 45¢ 4o4 5o5 76¢ 710 :294 1:583 GingrasYan L 12.78 CenturyHeineken,JimmyConnorB,HesSpecial 51-1
14Nov25 1YR1/2 ft Nw5312l5 $13,000 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:54 77 6/7 69£ 68 58£ 58 59¡ :29 1:554 MarohnJrJim L 62.17 LennonHanover,LyricalGeniusA,RustyBeach 44-0
7Nov25 4YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :283 :573 1:254 1:543 76 4/8 45 45£ 55 67£ 47£ :292 1:561 StrattonJor L 22.57 HungryAngelBoy,TheMikiTakerA,CurbsidePickup 54-0

3
White S

BUCHANNON HANOVER (L) b r 7 Always B Miki-Beachbunny Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Mark S Ford,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (20-9-1-3-.528)

2-1
Tr-MARK FORD

(1-0-0-0-.000)

1:574 MR1/2
1:571 BR1/2

3, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 78

2026: 2 1 0 0 $4,260
2025: 25 3 2 0 $30,734
Life: 146 26 20 19 $231,896

LAST 5 STS. - $7,475
17Jan26 10M1 gd 25000clhc $17,000 1 :262 :54 1:233 1:52 77 5/10 41£ 42¡ 62¡ 66£ 67¡ :292 1:532 BongiornoJos L 38.20 MayhemHanover,SaulsbrookRaptor,CompensateMe 32-1
6Jan26 10MR1/2 ft Open Two $7,500 1 :292 :593 1:29 1:574 77 1/8 11¢ 11 1¡ 12¢ 1¡ :284 1:574 DevauxJam L *1.20 BuchannonHanover,LyricalGeniusA,JettStarN 36-0
28Dec25 6Phl5/8 sy Nw5000l4 $7,500 1 :28 :582 1:264 1:55 80 3/8 56 5o5¢ 3o3¢ 32 44¢ :282 1:554 TetrickTim L 4.30 DracarysZ,StopTheShootin,CrushKillDestroy 36-1
20Dec25 3M1 ft Tm<80.5cd $10,500 1 :273 :561 1:251 1:532 80 9/10 910 9o6¢ 9oo7£ 76£ 73 :271 1:54 HerschbergerMarL 34.00 SanJose,WhammerJammer,InTheMoonlight 35-0
12Dec25 1M1 ft Madc 1 $11,500 1 :262 :54 1:23 1:53 81 9/10 1012 106¢ 86¢ 85¢ 21¢ :29 1:531 BeltramiAnt L 15.80 HngryhngryHpp,BchnnnHnvr,RckThCptnN 30-1
5Dec25 3YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :283 :573 1:254 1:543 -- 1/5 35£ 34£ 35£ 38 48 :291 1:561 CushingRon L SilkCloudA,ItsElectrifyingN,SheerArtistryN 31-1
9Sep25 2MR1/2 ft Open Two $8,900 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:55 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SaranacBlueChip,TrevorsAce,OnAccident scrtchd-sick 66-0

4
Green S

ESCAPE TO AMERICA b h 5 American Ideal-Flirtiscape-Artiscape
Owner: John J Darrah,Murphys,CA
Breeder: John J Darrah & Lawrence K Keethe,CA

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (10-1-1-2-.222)

9-5
Tr-DEBORAH DAGUET

(5-0-0-1-.067)
1:531 YR1/2

3, 1:504 VD7/8
Power # 57

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 3 7 5 $90,835
Life: 66 12 12 6 $262,159

LAST 5 STS. - $5,790
20Jan26 1YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :293 1:001 1:281 1:571 78 8/8 810 87¡ 85£ 74£ 84¡ :283 1:58 DubeDan 45.78 TheBigbossA,Shakespeare,MovinOnUp 17-1
15Dec25 7YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:544 86 7/8 711 710 77£ 76¢ 75¢ :283 1:554 DubeDan 114.70 Mullinax,OnAccident,BookemDanno 24-1
8Dec25 11YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :581 1:264 1:553 87 1/8 1o1¡ 11¡ 12 11¡ 2hd :284 1:553 DubeDan 2.16 LousSweetrevenge,EscapeToAmerica,YorokobiN 23-1
1Dec25 1YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :274 :58 1:254 1:55 82 4/8 44¡ 44£ 43£ 32¢ 3nk :282 1:55 DubeDan 2.10 OpticalIllusionN,QualityBud,EscapeToAmerica 33-0
24Nov25 4YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:533 83 2/6 56¡ 56£ 54£ 53¢ 61¡ :274 1:534 DubeDan 4.61 SweethomealabamaN,ChurchviewfranklIr,Levine 43-0
17Nov25 8YR1/2 ft Nw15641l5 $19,000 1 :27 :554 1:232 1:521 92 3/7 59¢ 56£ 59¡ 56£ 56£ :282 1:533 DubeDan 26.69 HemsworthN,HimselfN,ThongControl 39-0
27Oct25 7YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:533 81 4/6 68£ 68¡ 6o5¢ 65£ 45¢ :284 1:543 DubeDan 7.70 NandoloN,JumpingjackmacN,TwinBPowerball 48-0

5
Black T

I AMA ROCKET (L) b g 10 Custard the Dragon-Machs Rocket-Mach Three
Owner: Eric A Prevost,Boynton Beach,FL
Breeder: Albert Russell Branham & Archie J Melnyk,AB, CA

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (17-2-2-1-.203)

6-1
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(12-2-2-1-.287)
1:502 RIDC5/8

9, 1:502 RIDC5/8
Power # 58

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 10 1 3 $40,278
Life: 215 52 25 34 $354,168

LAST 5 STS. - $7,718
19Jan26 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :584 1:27 1:55 73 2/8 44¡ 45 75¡ 812 815 :30 1:58 KakaleyMat L 6.96 SpeakerOfPeace,ItalianLadN,CutNRunN 29-1
30Nov25 7Ridc5/8 gd Nw7500l5cd $7,200 1 :272 :572 1:242 1:532 85 6/6 12¡ 12¡ 17£ 18 17¡ :29 1:532 GagnonGuy L *.45 IAmaRocket,LoganBehold,BetsShowOff 35-1
23Nov25 6Ridc5/8 sn Pref-Hcp $7,100 1 :273 :574 1:261 1:551 80 3/5 56¡ 53 53¡ 53¡ 53¡ :29 1:554 AugerMar L 3.70 TheLightSpeed,HpLisShadow,BetsShowOff 32-2
16Nov25 6Ridc5/8 gd Nw7500l5cd $6,390 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:53 88 5/8 2ons 11¡ 12 17 19 :29 1:53 GagnonGuy L *.55 IAmaRocket,ShotgunJerry,BetsShowOff 30-3
2Nov25 8Ridc5/8 ft Pref-Hcp $7,100 1 :264 :56 1:233 1:514 79 4/6 67 68 5o4£ 54¡ 45¡ :281 1:524 AugerMar L 11.10 HpLisShadow,TheLightSpeed,BetsShowOff 41-0
26Oct25 7Ridc5/8 ft Pref-Hcp $7,100 1 :264 :544 1:224 1:52 79 6/8 76 86¡ 85 55 55¡ :291 1:53 AugerMar L 12.10 TheLightSpeed,HpLisShadow,JjXavier 42-0
19Oct25 4Ridc5/8 ft Pref-Hcp $7,100 1 :261 :553 1:233 1:511 78 4/5 56 56 3o3¢ 55 55¡ :28 1:521 AugerMar L 2.95 HpLisShadow,TheLightSpeed,MajorFerncoN 68-0

6
Yellow T

LENNON HANOVER br g 4 Tall Dark Stranger-Lillysilk-Captaintreacherous
Owner: Raymond W Schnittker,Middletown,NY;Kitefield Stable,Goshen,NY;Theodore Gewertz,New York,NY
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

DANIEL DUBE 153 grn-wh-blk (8-0-2-0-.139)

20-1
Tr-RAY SCHNITTKER

(2-0-0-0-.000)
1:523 PCD5/8

3, 1:523 PCD5/8
Power # 46

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 4 3 3 $57,495
Life: 42 4 6 5 $82,997

LAST 5 STS. - $3,640
19Jan26 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :291 :584 1:272 1:56 75 8/8 8o10 811 86£ 86£ 69¡ :29 1:574 DubeDan 73.30 Vici,Hazeville,YorokobiN 29-1
16Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Hgw2bn4pm $17,000 1 :29 :59 1:271 1:561 77 5/7 67¡ 610 5o7¢ 45 36 :284 1:572 DubeDan 44.05 BoxerSeelster,TheWickedOne,LennonHanover 30-0
9Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Nw11211l5 $17,000 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:562 80 2/7 33¢ 33¡ 52¡ 52¢ 53¢ :292 1:57 KakaleyMat 23.65 OnAccident,SohoSantoriniA,PineBushItaliano 30-0
1Dec25 1YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :274 :58 1:254 1:55 79 5/8 56¢ 56¡ 5oo5¢ 75¡ 83 :284 1:553 KakaleyMat 24.98 OpticalIllusionN,QualityBud,EscapeToAmerica 33-0
24Nov25 8YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :272 :562 1:252 1:543 79 7/8 710 79¡ 7oo4 52¡ 51¡ :283 1:544 SchnittkerRay 37.30 RoyalDesire,YorokobiN,BlankStare 43-0
14Nov25 1YR1/2 ft Nw5312l5 $13,000 1 :272 :571 1:25 1:54 86 1/7 12 12 11¢ 1¡ 11 :29 1:54 SchnittkerRay 5.40 LennonHanover,LyricalGeniusA,RustyBeach 44-0
7Nov25 4YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :283 :573 1:254 1:543 75 3/8 57¡ 57£ 77¡ 79 68¡ :29 1:561 LachancePat 20.27 HungryAngelBoy,TheMikiTakerA,CurbsidePickup 54-0

7
Pink T

QUALITY BUD (L) b g 13 Quality Western-Rosebud-Heather-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: My Buddy Stables,Bronxville,NY
Breeder: Larry J Smith & Jason A Shuck,IN

GEORGE BRENNAN 147 red-blk-wh (13-0-2-0-.085)

20-1
Tr-MICHAEL FORTE

(2-0-0-0-.000)
1:531 YR1/2

6, 1:501 M1
Power # 49

2026: 1 0 0 0 $850
2025: 39 3 3 7 $63,470
Life: 352 49 46 48 $618,952

LAST 5 STS. - $7,380
19Jan26 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :291 :584 1:272 1:56 74 5/8 56 56 5o1£ 54¢ 58£ :30 1:574 BrennanGeo L 27.10 Vici,Hazeville,YorokobiN 29-1
15Dec25 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :28 :573 1:253 1:541 85 7/8 712 711 78£ 78 79¢ :283 1:56 MarohnJrJim L 57.16 BrutallyhandsomeA,HimselfN,SixDegrees 24-1
8Dec25 3YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :272 :574 1:262 1:562 83 5/8 67¡ 88¡ 85 85¢ 3£ :291 1:563 MarohnJrJim L 58.26 TwinBDeluxe,RacingRampage,QualityBud 23-1
1Dec25 1YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :274 :58 1:254 1:55 82 2/8 33 33 3o2£ 42£ 2nk :283 1:55 MarohnJrJim L 23.15 OpticalIllusionN,QualityBud,EscapeToAmerica 33-0
24Nov25 1YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:54 79 2/8 45¡ 45 64£ 75£ 64 :274 1:544 MarohnJrJim L 46.64 ImtheblackflashN,TenTotheDozenA,TheIdealDancerA 43-0
10Nov25 5YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :581 1:272 1:562 72 1/8 12 11£ 21 34 78 :302 1:58 MarohnJrJim L 4.16 SmoothLou,TwinBDeluxe,RollingWithSam 39-0
31Oct25 5YR1/2 ft Nw5041l5 $14,000 1 :272 :562 1:252 1:552 80 3/8 52£ 52£ 32 32¡ 1hd :293 1:552 MarohnJrJim L *1.66 QualityBud,OzoneBlueChip,Foxhunt 48-1
YRX - 01/26/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (3-4-5) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $40,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

Purse $18,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-6-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color White
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $40,000
ITALIAN LAD N (L) b g 10 Bettor's Delight-Delizioso-In the Pocket
Owner: Heather L Van Horn,Middletown,NY
Breeder: Woodlands Stud LTD,NZ

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (20-3-4-5-.344)

8-5
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(14-1-6-4-.405)
1:532 YR1/2

7, 1:522 YR1/2
Power # 66

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,500
2025: 36 2 6 7 $76,225
Life: 117 18 23 18 $244,585

LAST 5 STS. - $15,840
19Jan26 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :584 1:27 1:55 87 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1£ 2¡ :28 1:55 KellyCol L 3.57 SpeakerOfPeace,ItalianLadN,CutNRunN 29-1
15Dec25 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :281 :564 1:252 1:543 87 4/6 3o2¢ 2o¡ 2o£ 31£ 44 :294 1:552 KellyCol L 3.54 SpeakerOfPeace,OrlandoBlueA,CutNRunN 24-1
8Dec25 10YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:553 87 6/6 66¢ 68¡ 5o3¢ 42£ 2£ :283 1:554 KakaleyMat L 16.10 SpeakerOfPeace,ItalianLadN,MusicHall 23-1
1Dec25 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :583 1:264 1:544 80 7/8 79£ 79 65¢ 77£ 54¢ :274 1:553 KakaleyMat L 32.08 MusicHall,Mamba,HammeringHank 33-0
24Nov25 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :271 :562 1:244 1:53 87 2/7 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 21¡ 2¡ :28 1:53 KakaleyMat L 5.17 BetOnBigJoe,ItalianLadN,Pyro 43-0
17Nov25 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:542 87 2/6 22 21¡ 21¡ 31£ 41¢ :28 1:543 KakaleyMat L 3.83 MusicHall,CutNRunN,OutlawManN 39-0
10Nov25 1YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:543 81 8/8 811 813 8o9£ 810 89£ :28 1:563 KakaleyMat L 31.10 MusicHall,SlingShock,CutNRunN 39-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $40,000
MAXIMUS RED A (L) b g 12 American Ideal-Lettucereason-Art Major
Owner: Stratton Stable Inc,Goshen,NY;Robert F Woodburn,St Thomas,ON, CA
Breeder: Redbank Lodge Standardbreds,AS

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (13-2-4-0-.325)

10-1
Tr-VICTORIA STRATTON

(1-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 YR1/2

8, 1:513 PPK5/8
Power # 77

2026: 1 0 0 0 $900
2025: 30 6 8 2 $95,820
Life: 262 44 46 40 $504,497

LAST 5 STS. - $17,100
19Jan26 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :584 1:27 1:55 83 7/8 79 711 5o5 54¢ 55¢ :28 1:56 StrattonJor L 68.13 SpeakerOfPeace,ItalianLadN,CutNRunN 29-1
17Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :273 :561 1:242 1:542 85 7/8 710 711 58¡ 45¡ 2£ :283 1:543 DubeDan L 25.36 AltaClassicA,MaximusRedA,C-BetHanover 38-0
10Dec25 5YR1/2 gd 25000clm $15,000 1 :283 :582 1:274 1:573 80 6/8 44¡ 44¡ 3o2¡ 31 2hd :292 1:573 StrattonJor L 5.69 Scribblers,MaximusRedA,KarlooBradleyN 40-1
3Dec25 12YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :282 :58 1:261 1:552 79 6/7 68¢ 69¢ 69 57¢ 43 :28 1:56 StrattonJor L 6.60 HeaveAway,Ulysses,C-BetHanover 34-0
20Nov25 4YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:55 82 3/7 33 33 2o£ 2hd 1nk :283 1:55 StrattonJor L 1.70 MaximusRedA,StareMeDown,MovinOnUp 39-0
10Nov25 4YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :28 :573 1:254 1:554 82 5/8 56 5o6¡ 5o4¡ 31¡ 5¡ :291 1:554 StrattonJor L 3.47 ReigningDeo,HeavenOnHighN,Americagreatagain 39-0
3Nov25 5YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :274 :58 1:263 1:55 74 4/7 56 5o6¢ 5o4¡ 45 44¢ :282 1:554 StrattonJor L *1.81 ItalianLadN,GdsThunderGb,ReigningDeo 52-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $40,000
CUT N RUN N (L) b g 8 Bettor's Delight-Idolise-American Ideal
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Mrs K Carville,NZ

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (10-1-1-2-.222)

4-1
Tr-BESIM ODZA

(3-1-1-1-.630)
1:534 YR1/2

7, 1:534 YR1/2
Power # 71

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,160
2025: 18 3 6 4 $72,735
Life: 79 12 24 12 $149,948

LAST 5 STS. - $9,455
19Jan26 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :584 1:27 1:55 85 5/8 56 56¡ 4o2¢ 42¡ 32£ :281 1:553 GingrasYan L 9.59 SpeakerOfPeace,ItalianLadN,CutNRunN 29-1
28Dec25 5Phl5/8 sy Nw7500l4 $9,500 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:53 86 3/8 33¢ 33 43¢ 32£ 22£ :281 1:533 MillerTyl L 12.30 TenTotheDozenA,CutNRunN,MagnificoHanover 36-1
21Dec25 13Phl5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $11,000 1 :281 :573 1:25 1:524 83 5/8 2¡ 22 21£ 21¡ 31£ :274 1:531 MillerTyl L 8.20 LyonsSteel,DivineRight,CutNRunN 43-0
15Dec25 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :281 :564 1:252 1:543 88 1/6 21¡ 31¢ 41¡ 52¡ 33¢ :293 1:551 GingrasYan L 6.51 SpeakerOfPeace,OrlandoBlueA,CutNRunN 24-1
8Dec25 10YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:553 85 1/6 21¢ 33¡ 42¡ 53¡ 42¡ :29 1:56 StrattonJor L 9.70 SpeakerOfPeace,ItalianLadN,MusicHall 23-1
1Dec25 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :583 1:264 1:544 79 4/8 56¢ 56¡ 43¡ 45¡ 43£ :281 1:553 StrattonJor L 20.49 MusicHall,Mamba,HammeringHank 33-0
24Nov25 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :271 :562 1:244 1:53 83 4/7 45 44¢ 4o2¡ 43¡ 44¢ :283 1:534 BartlettJas L 2.97 BetOnBigJoe,ItalianLadN,Pyro 43-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $40,000
TWIG (L) b g 8 Mr Apples-Western Mandy-Western Spirit
Owner: Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY
Breeder: Julie A Farley,OH

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (16-1-2-4-.215)

12-1
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(9-1-1-3-.284)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:521 YR1/2
5, 1:511 PHL5/8
Power # 47

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 7 6 0 $102,810
Life: 141 23 29 14 $353,238

LAST 5 STS. - $7,900
19Jan26 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :584 1:27 1:55 79 6/8 67¡ 69¡ 6o5¢ 610 79 :284 1:564 HollandBre L 56.47 SpeakerOfPeace,ItalianLadN,CutNRunN 29-1
15Dec25 10YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :284 :59 1:27 1:554 78 2/6 44£ 45¢ 4o3£ 54£ 57¢ :292 1:571 HollandBre L 3.95 NightHawk,YorokobiN,RollingWithSam 24-1
9Dec25 6YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :291 :581 1:264 1:554 80 7/8 79¡ 710 8o7¡ 67¢ 67¡ :29 1:571 HollandBre L 22.55 BenhopeRulzN,CurbsidePickup,MajorcrowdcontrlA 30-0
2Dec25 12YR1/2 gd Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :274 :58 1:263 1:562 75 2/8 33 33 2o£ 1ns 1nk :293 1:562 HollandBre L 4.90 Twig,SamharaN,MarlbankRoad 37-1
18Nov25 11YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :283 :582 1:251 1:552 76 5/7 6o7 67¡ 65¡ 75¢ 54¢ :30 1:561 HollandBre L 13.15 TwinBPowerball,Vici,OzoneBlueChip 40-0
7Nov25 1YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :292 :59 1:263 1:534 -- 2/4 21£ 22 28 212 217£ :291 1:572 HollandBre L MikiShanN,Twig,Thrasher 54-0
24Oct25 9YR1/2 ft Nw5965l5 $14,000 1 :272 :571 1:26 1:551 52 4/8 3o1¡ 812 815 823 830£ :322 2:012 HollandBre L *1.43 RockmysterN,TrickyMikiA,BlackEditionN 52-0

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $40,000
BOILING OAR (L) br g 11 Shadow Play-Arm in Arm-American Ideal
Owner: Robert Manis,Palm Beach Gardens,FL
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (17-2-2-1-.203)

8-1
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(12-2-2-1-.287)
1:514 PCD5/8

6, 1:493 HOP7/8
Power # 83

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 3 8 6 $97,180
Life: 226 56 44 33 $735,004

LAST 5 STS. - $12,440
15Dec25 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :281 :564 1:252 1:543 87 5/6 11¡ 1¡ 1£ 1£ 54¢ :30 1:552 KakaleyMat L 1.87 SpeakerOfPeace,OrlandoBlueA,CutNRunN 24-1
8Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Nw26005l5 $23,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:543 88 5/7 56£ 56£ 5o5¢ 54£ 64 :283 1:552 KakaleyMat L 21.93 JumpingjackmacN,TrendyTeen,CurlyJamesA 23-1
22Nov25 10Pcd5/8 gd Nw9500l4 $13,000 1 :272 :551 1:23 1:514 91 4/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 1¡ :283 1:514 WarrenRid L 11.30 BoilingOar,Congressional,BorninlockdownGb 46-1
15Nov25 10Pcd5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $12,000 1 :272 :554 1:232 1:51 87 1/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 2hd :272 1:51 KakaleyMat L 4.80 Congressional,BoilingOar,SouthBeachStar 48-0
4Nov25 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :274 :561 1:24 1:52 89 2/8 21¡ 21¡ 2o1¡ 2£ 32 :281 1:522 KakaleyMat L 9.62 VandiemenBluechip,PinnyTigerA,BoilingOar 49-0
27Oct25 6YR1/2 ft Nw10410l5 $19,000 1 :271 :564 1:243 1:523 88 5/7 21¡ 21¢ 22 22 32¡ :28 1:53 KakaleyMat L 9.59 SantanaHanover,ChurchviewfranklIr,BoilingOar 48-0
20Oct25 6YR1/2 ft 60000clhc $30,000 1 :274 :571 1:244 1:53 87 4/6 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 21£ 53¢ :283 1:533 SiegelmanAus L 45.28 Vicious,TrendyTeen,Manferno 58-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $40,000
JUST ENUFF STUFF (L) br g 6 Always B Miki-Sand Artist-Art Major
Owner: William E Emmons,Farmingdale,NJ
Breeder: Dr Fred S Kruszelnicki,AB;Bradley R Maxwell,ON

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (20-9-1-3-.528)

2-1
Tr-CHRIS HEIGHT

(6-2-0-1-.389)
1:52 YR1/2

5, 1:52 YR1/2
Power # 91

2026: 1 0 0 0 $713
2025: 41 6 8 9 $106,473
Life: 113 16 26 12 $295,270

LAST 5 STS. - $18,456
17Jan26 9M1 gd 40000clhc $19,000 1 :263 :541 1:222 1:502 91 2/9 42£ 42¡ 32£ 32¡ 52 :274 1:504 CuttingJac L 6.80 SunOfAShow,Effingham,HesaKingslayerN 32-1
27Dec25 7M1 ft 35000clhc $17,000 1 :264 :561 1:232 1:502 89 6/10 43£ 3o2¢ 2o1¢ 31£ 2£ :27 1:503 HerschbergerMarL 5.80 BostonBound,JustEnuffStuff,SunOfAShow 23-1
15Dec25 2YR1/2 ft 30000clm-c $16,000 1 :284 :59 1:271 1:561 84 5/8 45 45¡ 2o1¡ 21¢ 1hd :284 1:561 BrennanGeo L 4.06 JustEnuffStuff,WalkinshawN,SouthwindPetyr 24-1
8Dec25 6YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:552 85 6/8 67£ 66£ 55 56 43£ :29 1:561 BartlettJas L 3.13 HammeringHank,PerfectPromises,WhyTomorrowRay 23-1
24Nov25 11YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :274 :564 1:244 1:524 88 3/8 21¡ 21¢ 1o¢ 11¡ 2¡ :28 1:524 BrennanGeo L *1.98 HammeringHank,JustEnuffStuff,ThemaskedcrusadrN 43-0
17Nov25 6YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :28 :571 1:261 1:553 66 7/7 2ons 2o1¡ 7o7¡ 710 717¢ :312 1:59 HollandBre L *1.32 Dontlikeitleave,HammeringHank,ThemaskedcrusadrN 39-0
10Nov25 10YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :272 :563 1:251 1:532 95 5/8 21¢ 21¢ 1o2¡ 15 14¡ :281 1:532 HollandBre L *1.85 JustEnuffStuff,Alwayscuttinschool,Dontlikeitleave 39-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $40,000
ORLANDO BLUE A (L) b g 9 Heston Blue Chip-Harriet Elisabeth-Modern Art
Owner: Durazzano Stable LLC,Pine Bush,NY
Breeder: S A Johnson,AS

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-AGOSTINO ABBATIELLO

(2-0-0-0-.000)
1:512 TGDN5/8

8, 1:512 TGDN5/8
Power # 44

2026: 2 0 0 1 $945
2025: 39 7 5 2 $92,035
Life: 127 26 18 15 $308,672

LAST 5 STS. - $5,760
19Jan26 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :584 1:27 1:55 81 8/8 810 812 8o6¡ 711 68¡ :282 1:563 DubeDan L 88.27 SpeakerOfPeace,ItalianLadN,CutNRunN 29-1
10Jan26 2M1 sy Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :263 :541 1:231 1:522 80 3/10 56¢ 5o4¡ 5oo3¡ 33 35¢ :293 1:532 TrittonLau L 25.60 KwickSandA,TipOfTime,OrlandoBlueA 42-2
27Dec25 13M1 ft Nw5000l5cd $10,500 1 :28 :56 1:24 1:52 75 8/9 8o8¢ 89¡ 8o7¡ 76 86£ :28 1:532 TrittonLau L 38.60 PointsNorth,CaviartSargent,ChevronArtN 23-1
15Dec25 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :281 :564 1:252 1:543 89 3/6 54£ 55¢ 5oo3 42¡ 22¡ :29 1:55 HollandBre L 44.65 SpeakerOfPeace,OrlandoBlueA,CutNRunN 24-1
9Dec25 11YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :283 :582 1:27 1:56 78 8/8 811 811 815 87 79 :274 1:574 HollandBre L 68.45 RollingWithSam,WattsupSunshineA,FamilyRecipe 30-0
2Dec25 12YR1/2 gd Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :274 :58 1:263 1:562 65 7/8 812 810 89¢ 88¢ 811¢ :301 1:583 StrattonJor L 27.83 Twig,SamharaN,MarlbankRoad 37-1
22Nov25 8M1 ft Tm<83.5cd $12,500 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:512 75 5/10 65¡ 6o3¡ 6oo4 65£ 99¢ :28 1:531 TrittonLau L 72.90 Seasideescape,TrumpsterBlues,PompeoHanover 43-0
YRX - 01/26/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (4-5-6) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
3-6 YEAR OLD CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $30,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX

Purse $16,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-5-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $30,000
PERFECT PROMISES (L) br g 6 Tellitlikeitis-Miss Liz-Bettor's Delight
Owner: William E Emmons,Farmingdale,NJ
Breeder: Oakwood Farms,IN

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (20-9-1-3-.528)

9-5
Tr-CHRIS HEIGHT

(6-2-0-1-.389)
1:51 PCD5/8

5, 1:51 PCD5/8
Power # 68

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,450
2025: 36 5 11 4 $78,115
Life: 90 10 20 12 $136,425

LAST 5 STS. - $7,250
19Jan26 9YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :283 :58 1:254 1:543 83 6/8 67¡ 69 6o6 66¡ 57 :29 1:56 BartlettJas L 3.52 Ameritric,WarriorForTruth,WhyTomorrowRay 29-1
10Jan26 8M1 sy 29000clhc $17,000 1 :273 :561 1:251 1:523 83 8/10 88¢ 8o7 8o5£ 64 42¢ :263 1:53 SiegelmanAus L 31.50 CompensateMe,SaulsbrookRaptor,BelmontMajorN 42-2
3Jan26 10M1 ft Tm<83.5cd $12,500 1 :27 :552 1:242 1:514 83 3/9 63£ 6o6 7oo5 75¡ 77 :274 1:531 HerschbergerMarL 10.50 MomasSonByrne,DancePartner,Rydingtothewire 29-1
15Dec25 2YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :284 :59 1:271 1:561 81 6/8 69 69¢ 5o3¡ 43£ 53 :29 1:564 HollandBre L 10.41 JustEnuffStuff,WalkinshawN,SouthwindPetyr 24-1
8Dec25 6YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:552 86 1/8 21¡ 21¢ 33¡ 34¡ 22 :29 1:554 StrattonJor L 5.58 HammeringHank,PerfectPromises,WhyTomorrowRay 23-1
1Dec25 10YR1/2 ft 30000clm-c $16,000 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:541 86 4/8 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11£ :283 1:541 BartlettJas L *.35 PerfectPromises,ReigningDeo,SaranacBlueChip 33-0
24Nov25 11YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :274 :564 1:244 1:524 84 8/8 812 812 88 88¢ 56¡ :273 1:54 WarrenRid L 75.68 HammeringHank,JustEnuffStuff,ThemaskedcrusadrN 43-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $37,500
ALL OUT HANOVER (L) b g 4 Betting Line-A Filly to Fear-Western Terror
Owner: Frank E Chick,Harrington,DE
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (11-1-0-1-.121)

5-1
Tr-PETER TRITTON

(3-0-0-1-.111)
*Last Tr - Jamie Sullivan

1:532 DD5/8
1:524 DD5/8

3, 1:524 DD5/8
Power # 115

2026: 2 2 0 0 $11,400
2025: 31 7 4 4 $67,154
Life: 37 9 4 5 $81,050

LAST 5 STS. - $22,800
12Jan26 9DD5/8 ft Wo2/9-20cl $9,500 1 :273 :574 1:254 1:543 77 7/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ :284 1:543 PorterJam L 3.20 AllOutHanover,PapasSon,KingKunta 36-0
5Jan26 9DD5/8 ft Wo2/9-20cl $9,500 1 :27 :551 1:24 1:532 87 5/9 3o2 11¡ 11 11£ 11¢ :292 1:532 PorterJam L *1.80 AllOutHanover,OliveAndATwist,LewNotLou 39-0
29Dec25 14DD5/8 ft Wo2/9-20cl $9,500 1 :28 :57 1:252 1:55 85 6/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 12¡ :293 1:55 TeagueMon L *1.10 AllOutHanover,Denial,BetterDigTwo 26-2
15Dec25 7DD5/8 ft Wo2/9-20cl $9,500 1 :273 :554 1:242 1:54 77 1/8 2o¡ 11¡ 11¡ 12 1£ :293 1:54 TeagueMon L *.90 AllOutHanover,RowdyDragon,UncleDd 24-2
1Dec25 9DD5/8 ft Wo2/9-20cl $9,500 1 :271 :544 1:233 1:533 74 1/9 55 5o5¡ 3o2 43¡ 65¢ :303 1:543 TeagueMon L *.70 PoetLaureate,Firearm,SeniorPartner 40-0
20Nov25 7DD5/8 ft Wo4/6 $13,000 1 :273 :564 1:241 1:524 78 6/8 53£ 5o3£ 3o1¡ 63¡ 63¢ :29 1:532 TeagueMon L 7.20 DoWhatUDo,StonebridgeThrill,RawPower 46-0
13Nov25 7DD5/8 ft Wo4/6-W $17,000 1 :274 :562 1:241 1:532 77 7/9 3o1¡ 33 2o1 75£ 74£ :30 1:542 TeagueMon L 3.80 RawPower,BrookviewDice,ZekeDontCare 46-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $30,000
ALWAYSCUTTINSCHOOL (L) b g 5 Always B Miki-Schoolofcardknocks-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: David R Hamm,Dagsboro,DE;Glenn R Phillips,Frankford,DE
Breeder: David R Hamm,DE

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (20-3-4-5-.344)

7-2
Tr-NICHOLAS DEVITA

(7-1-0-2-.238)
1:532 YR1/2

4, 1:532 YR1/2
Power # 65

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,280
2025: 38 8 7 5 $117,278
Life: 60 10 11 6 $151,570

LAST 5 STS. - $8,160
19Jan26 9YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :283 :58 1:254 1:543 86 1/8 44¡ 45¡ 4o4¡ 44¡ 43£ :284 1:552 KellyCol L 5.76 Ameritric,WarriorForTruth,WhyTomorrowRay 29-1
15Dec25 4YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :28 :571 1:243 1:541 90 4/7 69¡ 69£ 68¡ 56¢ 53£ :284 1:55 KellyCol L 5.34 WarriorForTruth,Ameritric,HardToCatch 24-1
8Dec25 6YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:552 84 4/8 56¢ 5o5¡ 6o5¢ 66£ 54 :29 1:561 KellyCol L 6.25 HammeringHank,PerfectPromises,WhyTomorrowRay 23-1
1Dec25 8YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :272 :572 1:252 1:541 84 1/8 45¢ 54¡ 54¡ 35 21£ :282 1:543 KellyCol L *1.67 WarriorForTruth,Alwayscuttinschool,DealersTurn 33-0
17Nov25 6YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :28 :571 1:261 1:553 80 1/7 31¡ 31¡ 31¡ 31¡ 42¢ :293 1:56 KellyCol L 4.41 Dontlikeitleave,HammeringHank,ThemaskedcrusadrN 39-0
10Nov25 10YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :272 :563 1:251 1:532 90 3/8 44¡ 43£ 4o5¡ 35 24¡ :28 1:541 KellyCol L 6.35 JustEnuffStuff,Alwayscuttinschool,Dontlikeitleave 39-0
3Nov25 2YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:533 85 3/7 44£ 45¡ 2o2 21£ 1ns :28 1:533 KellyCol L 4.82 Alwayscuttinschool,WarriorForTruth,LousTheAttitude 52-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $30,000
AVENGER FORCE (L) b g 5 Huntsville-Apple Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Friendship Stables LLC,Mountain Lakes,NJ;Pb Racing Stables Inc,Queen Creek,AZ
Breeder: Fiddler's Creek Stables LLC,FL

DANIEL DUBE 153 grn-wh-blk (8-0-2-0-.139)

20-1
Tr-PAUL BLUMENFELD

(4-0-0-0-.000)
1:504 MEA5/8

4, 1:504 MEA5/8
Power # 73

2026: 3 0 0 1 $1,260
2025: 25 5 5 1 $48,205
Life: 36 6 9 3 $212,448

LAST 5 STS. - $5,180
19Jan26 9YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :283 :58 1:254 1:543 61 8/8 810 817 824 830 830¢ :30 2:003 DubeDan L 85.36 Ameritric,WarriorForTruth,WhyTomorrowRay 29-1
10Jan26 11M1 sy Tm<80.5cd $10,500 1 :271 :553 1:242 1:531 79 2/10 43 4o4 2ons 21 33£ :293 1:54 KellyCol L 9.20 PompeoHanover,ItsMahomesA,AvengerForce 42-2
3Jan26 12M1 ft Tm<80.5cd $10,500 1 :264 :543 1:224 1:512 79 8/10 910 8o6¡ 9oo7 87£ 811 :292 1:533 WarrenRid L 13.30 BondiShakeN,DontbothermenoneN,FendiHanover 29-1
17Dec25 2YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:554 78 1/8 32 21¡ 22¢ 32 2hd :293 1:554 DubeDan L 23.22 EverM,AvengerForce,LousBeach 38-0
6Dec25 12M1 ft 15000clhc $12,500 1 :264 :54 1:223 1:513 -- 0/10 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RckmRllm,PtrPtrfyN,BlmntMjrN scrtchd-personl 34-0
29Nov25 4M1 ft 25000clhc $14,000 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:523 76 7/8 78£ 77£ 5o3¡ 63¡ 74 :273 1:532 AhleJoh L 26.90 LmcPeanutsWatchn,CompensateMe,TwiggsPub 38-0
22Nov25 8M1 ft Tm<83.5cd $12,500 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:512 74 2/10 54¢ 5o2¢ 5o4 108 109£ :281 1:532 AhleJoh L 13.20 Seasideescape,TrumpsterBlues,PompeoHanover 43-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $30,000
WARRIOR FOR TRUTH (L) b g 5 Freaky Feet Pete-Odds on Cygnus-Art Major
Owner: Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ;Michael G Ferriero,Harrison,NJ
Breeder: Freeman Jay Bontrager,IN

GEORGE BRENNAN 147 red-blk-wh (13-0-2-0-.085)

2-1
Tr-SCOTT DI DOMENICO

(6-0-1-0-.093)
*Last Tr - Andrew Adamczyk

1:53 YR1/2
2, 1:52 IND1
Power # 93

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,000
2025: 42 9 6 4 $102,640
Life: 82 12 11 10 $219,421

LAST 5 STS. - $20,000
19Jan26 9YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :283 :58 1:254 1:543 90 5/8 11¡ 12 11¡ 11¡ 2nk :284 1:543 BrennanGeo L 2.38 Ameritric,WarriorForTruth,WhyTomorrowRay 29-1
15Dec25 4YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :28 :571 1:243 1:541 94 5/7 12 11¡ 12 12¢ 12¡ :293 1:541 BrennanGeo L 6.12 WarriorForTruth,Ameritric,HardToCatch 24-1
8Dec25 6YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:552 83 3/8 44¡ 4o4¢ 4o3¡ 45¡ 65 :293 1:562 MccarthyTod L 2.68 HammeringHank,PerfectPromises,WhyTomorrowRay 23-1
1Dec25 8YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :272 :572 1:252 1:541 86 4/8 1o1£ 11¡ 12 13£ 11£ :284 1:541 BrennanGeo L 2.37 WarriorForTruth,Alwayscuttinschool,DealersTurn 33-0
17Nov25 5YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :273 :561 1:244 1:543 80 1/8 2o¡ 2o£ 5o4¢ 86¡ 67¢ :302 1:56 GingrasYan L *.38 SouthwindPetyr,SaranacBlueChip,HeavenOnHighN 39-0
10Nov25 10YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :272 :563 1:251 1:532 88 8/8 710 78 68¡ 610 59¢ :282 1:551 ButerTyl L 35.70 JustEnuffStuff,Alwayscuttinschool,Dontlikeitleave 39-0
3Nov25 2YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:533 85 1/7 1o1¢ 12 12 11£ 2ns :282 1:533 BartlettJas L *.23 Alwayscuttinschool,WarriorForTruth,LousTheAttitude 52-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $37,500
RJS RED DEVIL (L) b g 4 Huntsville-Ruthie J Killean-Daylon Frontier
Owner: Fiddler's Creek Stables LLC,Naples,FL
Breeder: Fiddler's Creek Stables LLC,FL

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (17-2-2-1-.203)

20-1
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(12-2-2-1-.287)
1:512 PRC5/8

3, 1:512 PRC5/8
Power # 70

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 4 1 3 $129,175
Life: 22 4 2 5 $166,375

LAST 5 STS. - $81,675
21Dec25 12Phl5/8 ft Cgnw5pm $13,500 1 :274 :57 1:243 1:533 77 6/8 79¡ 710 7o6¡ 74¡ 55¢ :284 1:543 WarrenRid L 14.50 LochlanHanover,TitoNCheddar,GoodbyeStranger 43-0
7Dec25 13Phl5/8 ft Cgnw5pm $13,500 1 :264 :56 1:242 1:53 82 7/8 56¡ 56£ 3o1¡ 32 75¡ :292 1:54 TetrickTim L *1.80 WarNoMore,BettorSafe,ShiningMoment 40-0
30Nov25 5Phl5/8 ft Cgnw5pm $13,500 1 :274 :571 1:243 1:531 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CaptainLuffy,WhiteLotus,HeavenNeedsMe scrtchd-sick 41-0
16Nov25 3Phl5/8 ft Cgnw3pm $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:244 1:54 79 6/8 44¡ 4o4¡ 1ohd 1¢ 11¢ :291 1:54 TetrickTim L *.70 RjsRedDevil,TwinBFreshBet,BeanzyFresh 52-0
8Nov25 13Pcd5/8 ft Nw4pm Cg $15,500 1 :274 :563 1:243 1:514 70 7/7 6x6¢ 710 6o4 77 712 :284 1:541 KakaleyMat L 2.70 MoneyhillGb,HeavenNeedsMe,ShiningMoment 56-0
30Oct25 8Prc5/8 gd Ma Stk R2 $150,000 1 :253 :543 1:223 1:512 89 3/9 57 55¡ 4o3¡ 53 11¢ :281 1:512 KakaleyMat L 24.80 RjsRedDevil,Southpaw,DiggingForGold 54-0
21Oct25 7Prc5/8 ft Mass Stk $45,000 1 :26 :542 1:213 1:502 87 1/6 45 43¡ 34¡ 33 34£ :29 1:512 KakaleyMat L 5.10 CourageousWarrior,JonILoveDat,RjsRedDevil 63-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $30,000
WHY TOMORROW RAY (L) b g 6 Racing Hill-Ruthless Hill-No Pan Intended
Owner: Ginko Stable Inc,Briar Cliff Manor,NY;Latz A Luck Stable,West Islip,NY
Breeder: Ct Stables LLC,OH

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (16-1-2-4-.215)

15-1
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(9-1-1-3-.284)
*Last Tr - Dennis J Laterza

1:523 YR1/2
5, 1:523 YR1/2
Power # 65

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,920
2025: 34 6 5 10 $100,309
Life: 104 29 19 21 $246,204

LAST 5 STS. - $7,200
19Jan26 9YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :283 :58 1:254 1:543 87 3/8 33 33¡ 3o3 33 32¢ :283 1:55 HollandBre L 16.37 Ameritric,WarriorForTruth,WhyTomorrowRay 29-1
15Dec25 4YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :28 :571 1:243 1:541 90 2/7 34 33£ 34¡ 33£ 43¢ :292 1:544 HollandBre L 4.84 WarriorForTruth,Ameritric,HardToCatch 24-1
8Dec25 6YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :28 :573 1:261 1:552 85 2/8 1o1¡ 11¢ 22 23 33¢ :292 1:56 HollandBre L 9.02 HammeringHank,PerfectPromises,WhyTomorrowRay 23-1
24Nov25 11YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $16,000 1 :274 :564 1:244 1:524 83 5/8 68¢ 68¡ 6o4£ 55¢ 45£ :281 1:54 SiegelmanAus L 5.26 HammeringHank,JustEnuffStuff,ThemaskedcrusadrN 43-0
17Nov25 6YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm-c $16,000 1 :28 :571 1:261 1:553 80 3/7 43¢ 43 53¡ 53¡ 52¢ :291 1:56 BrennanGeo L 3.39 Dontlikeitleave,HammeringHank,ThemaskedcrusadrN 39-0
3Nov25 1YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :272 :552 1:234 1:53 86 5/8 56 56 45£ 43£ 52¢ :282 1:532 BrennanGeo L 2.11 Ulysses,SpeakerOfPeace,SlingShock 52-0
27Oct25 1YR1/2 ft 3-6yo30clm $18,000 1 :272 :56 1:234 1:523 88 6/7 1ons 11¢ 11¡ 11£ 12 :284 1:523 BrennanGeo L 14.40 WhyTomorrowRay,WarriorForTruth,JustEnuffStuff 48-0
YRX - 01/26/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 5 (5-6-7-8-9) **$10,000 GUARANTEED POOL** $2
EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA

NW $10,521 IN LAST 5 STARTS WINNERS OF THE BASE CLASS NW $10,000 L5 IN LAST START NE
AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $7,500 L5 AE: NW 6 P-M RACES LT. (L)

TREATED WITH LASIX
Purse $17,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-5-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Black
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

CHARLIES WISH b g 5 Bettor's Wish-Gossip Model-Tell All
Owner: Chantal Mitchell,Waterdown,ON, CA
Breeder: Kristofer D Di Cenzo & Chantal Mitchell,ON, CA

PAT LACHANCE 175 c red-wh (5-1-0-0-.200)

20-1
Tr-PAT LACHANCE

(5-1-0-0-.200)
*Last Tr - Chantal Mitchell

1:531 WBSB7/8
4, 1:531 WBSB7/8
Power # 66

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,265
2025: 18 4 1 1 $23,968
Life: 24 4 2 1 $27,226

LAST 5 STS. - $9,718
11Jan26 1Flmd1/2 ft Nw3r37900l $6,840 1 :283 :58 1:263 1:56 70 4/8 1¡ 1ns 11 2¡ 22£ :30 1:563 HaughanAnt 1.85 CoalfordTopguyGb,CharliesWish,WickedJoules 24-0
4Jan26 1Flmd1/2 gd Nw3r30000lcd $6,935 1 :273 :574 1:28 1:591 75 4/9 32¡ 33 2onk 31¡ 43¢ :314 1:594 HaughanAnt *1.85 LyonsDukey,JohnHill,ZebsKrafty 21-2
14Dec25 8Flmd1/2 ft Nw5r51500l $7,665 1 :292 1:00 1:283 1:581 68 3/7 21£ 31£ 31£ 31¡ 4¡ :291 1:581 HaughanAnt 2.65 SmmtSlstr,WnchstrPhnx,ClfrdTpgyGb 14-0
7Dec25 3Flmd1/2 ft Nw3r32500l $6,840 1 :29 :584 1:274 1:571 70 2/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 11 :292 1:571 HaughanAnt *.50 CharliesWish,BrightsideMaseo,PurelyWicked 23-0
30Nov25 4Flmd1/2 gd Nw3r31750lcd $6,840 1 :284 :581 1:271 1:563 74 1/8 1o¡ 11£ 11¡ 11 1hd :292 1:563 HaughanAnt 7.60 CharliesWish,CoalfordTopguyGb,BrightsideMaseo 32-2
23Nov25 10Flmd1/2 ft Nw3r31500l $6,745 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:56 69 x1/8 713 7o11 69¡ 57¡ 43¢ :284 1:563 HaughanAnt 14.10 CoalfordTopguyGb,PurelyWicked,ArthurIdlam 33-0

2
Blue T

BITCOIN HANOVER (L) b g 4 Stay Hungry-Boldnbrash Hanover-The Panderosa
Owner: B Kleinberg Racing LLC,Madison,NJ;Ram143 Racing LLC,New Vernon,NJ
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

GEORGE BRENNAN 147 red-blk-wh (13-0-2-0-.085)

5-1
Tr-MICHAEL FORTE

(2-0-0-0-.000)
1:513 PCD5/8

3, 1:513 PCD5/8
Power # 56

2026: 1 0 0 0 $950
2025: 28 4 5 4 $62,302
Life: 38 7 6 8 $119,801

LAST 5 STS. - $9,300
19Jan26 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :57 1:251 1:54 87 3/8 56¢ 58£ 66 65 55¡ :283 1:55 BrennanGeo L 33.01 Joemikiyoursofine,ImaPerfectChoice,HimselfN 29-1
11Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :573 1:262 1:552 86 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¡ 2£ :291 1:553 HollandBre L *1.00 GdsThunderGb,BitcoinHanover,MovinOnUp 29-0
2Dec25 6YR1/2 gd Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :281 :591 1:27 1:554 75 2/7 44¢ 54¡ 44¡ 41¡ 33 :283 1:562 MarohnJrJim L 10.26 RockinJukebox,CamaraMoment,BitcoinHanover 37-1
25Nov25 2YR1/2 gd Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:524 91 3/8 65¡ 54¡ 44£ 45 42£ :282 1:532 SiegelmanAus L 21.19 Manferno,Kingsville,MyultimatebaxterN 51-1
18Nov25 9YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :272 :56 1:242 1:533 88 8/8 811 811 87¢ 85¢ 43¡ :282 1:541 SiegelmanAus L 76.56 AirGuitar,PopIt,SurfsideBeach 40-0
11Nov25 7YR1/2 ft Nw8001l5 $15,000 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:533 84 2/7 33 33 42£ 43 34¡ :274 1:542 SiegelmanAus L 20.75 PinnyTigerA,HungerStrike,BitcoinHanover 37-0

3
White R

HAZEVILLE (L) ch g 7 Huntsville-Admirals Chance-Admirals Galley
Owner: David Rovine Stb,Srst,FL;Vip Internet Stb,Psctwy,NJ;H Taylor,Phldlph,PA
Breeder: Eric Taddeo,NY

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (16-1-2-4-.215)

4-1
Tr-TOM FANNING

(1-0-1-0-.556)
1:474 PCD5/8

6, 1:474 PCD5/8
Power # 61

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,250
2025: 35 4 6 6 $97,665
Life: 97 19 22 12 $375,274

LAST 5 STS. - $10,520
19Jan26 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :291 :584 1:272 1:56 82 4/8 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¢ 2ns :283 1:56 HollandBre L *.89 Vici,Hazeville,YorokobiN 29-1
15Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :274 :57 1:252 1:544 87 7/7 712 713 79 77¡ 74¢ :282 1:553 HollandBre L 69.06 Manferno,SugarMan,Joemikiyoursofine 24-1
8Dec25 3YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :272 :574 1:262 1:562 82 3/8 21¢ 21¡ 31¡ 31¡ 41¢ :30 1:563 SiegelmanAus L 12.83 TwinBDeluxe,RacingRampage,QualityBud 23-1
25Nov25 8YR1/2 gd Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :281 :58 1:254 1:532 76 7/8 811 812 89£ 810 815¡ :283 1:562 LachancePat L 55.30 PinnyTigerA,BlueLou,FifthAndFive 51-1
18Nov25 2YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :281 :573 1:25 1:532 90 2/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 2¡ :282 1:532 HollandBre L *.66 Levine,Hazeville,BenhopeRulzN 40-0
11Nov25 8YR1/2 ft Nw15001l5 $19,000 1 :273 :571 1:252 1:53 82 8/8 811 810 6o10 511 511¡ :274 1:551 HollandBre L 26.40 HemsworthN,AlwaysBEliteN,VandiemenBluechip 37-0

4
Green T

HIMSELF N (L) b g 9 Sportswriter-Shards of Myross-Mcardle
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME;Lance H Hudson,Huguenot,NY
Breeder: C M Smith,NZ

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (20-9-1-3-.528)

3-2
Tr-LANCE HUDSON

(2-1-0-1-.667)
1:51 YR1/2

7, 1:51 YR1/2
Power # 92

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,280
2025: 33 6 7 1 $163,550
Life: 101 27 21 9 $576,658

LAST 5 STS. - $8,180
19Jan26 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :57 1:251 1:54 90 5/8 2¢ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 32¢ :29 1:542 SiegelmanAus L 3.84 Joemikiyoursofine,ImaPerfectChoice,HimselfN 29-1
15Dec25 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :28 :573 1:253 1:541 93 1/8 12¢ 12 11¡ 11¡ 2¡ :283 1:541 KakaleyMat L *1.34 BrutallyhandsomeA,HimselfN,SixDegrees 24-1
8Dec25 7YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :281 :581 1:264 1:562 82 7/7 21 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 62¡ :30 1:564 MccarthyTod L 6.52 SpeculatingA,Levine,ThongControl 23-1
1Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :273 :572 1:252 1:541 84 2/8 34 33¢ 2ons 2ns 52 :291 1:543 BrennanGeo L 3.17 BetOnBigJoe,DancinSancho,ThenuCameAlongA 33-0
24Nov25 10YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :273 :562 1:242 1:521 86 4/6 45£ 4o5¢ 4o2¡ 43¢ 65 :282 1:531 BrennanGeo L 29.95 ChristopherDanceN,MacsMarvel,Joemikiyoursofine 43-0
17Nov25 8YR1/2 ft Nw15641l5 $19,000 1 :27 :554 1:232 1:521 96 5/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 23¢ :292 1:524 BrennanGeo L 3.25 HemsworthN,HimselfN,ThongControl 39-0

5
Black T

IMA PERFECT CHOICE (L) b g 4 Courtly Choice-Ideal Paper-American Ideal
Owner: Gino Toscani,Mount Hope,ON, CA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (17-2-2-1-.203)

5-2
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(12-2-2-1-.287)
1:512 VD7/8

3, 1:512 VD7/8
Power # 61

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,750
2025: 28 8 7 3 $206,866
Life: 37 9 9 3 $221,154

LAST 5 STS. - $9,567
19Jan26 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :57 1:251 1:54 92 1/8 33¢ 35¡ 43 43 2¡ :281 1:54 KakaleyMat L 2.46 Joemikiyoursofine,ImaPerfectChoice,HimselfN 29-1
15Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Nw20531l5 $23,000 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:543 88 6/7 69¡ 68¢ 6o6 76£ 54 :274 1:552 KakaleyMat L 6.24 MusicHall,ThenuCameAlongA,NandoloN 24-1
28Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft Classic Hg $55,200 1 :261 :542 1:222 1:494 85 5/10 56 55¢ 5o4¡ 45¡ 69£ :283 1:514 RossJor L 14.50 HarrisburgHeist,RickWink,ChandlerBing 25-0
21Nov25 12Hop7/8 sy Ballyscgp $27,750 1 :262 :552 1:24 1:503 85 1/7 44¡ 44¡ 6o7¡ 67 56¢ :262 1:514 RossJor L 12.00 HarrisburgHeist,ChandlerBing,WildBillWyatt 48-0
14Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft Destroyhgp $28,500 1 :271 :552 1:232 1:503 86 4/7 76£ 79 66 55¡ 46 :271 1:514 RossJor L 9.00 HarrisburgHeist,ExtraSuds,ChandlerBing 57-0
7Nov25 13Hop7/8 ft Cowboyhgp $49,000 1 :262 :544 1:224 1:504 87 [10/10 55¢ 4o4¢ 4o4¡ 55¡ 65£ :282 1:52 RossJor 8.20 ChandlerBing,ExtraSuds,WildBillWyatt 2nd tier 51-0

6
Yellow R

AIR FORCE HANOVER (L) b h 10 Somebeachsomewhere-Allamerican Cognac-Real Desire
Owner: Daguet Racing LLC,Wind-Gap,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (20-3-4-5-.344)

20-1
Tr-DEBORAH DAGUET

(5-0-0-1-.067)
1:511 PCD5/8

3, 1:501 PCD5/8
Power # 67

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,360
2025: 19 3 1 1 $25,780
Life: 174 25 26 31 $639,120

LAST 5 STS. - $9,780
19Jan26 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :291 :584 1:272 1:56 76 6/8 67¡ 67£ 63¢ 65 47£ :293 1:573 KellyCol L 55.65 Vici,Hazeville,YorokobiN 29-1
11Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :573 1:262 1:552 76 8/8 811 810 811 810 612¢ :291 1:574 DubeDan L 91.44 GdsThunderGb,BitcoinHanover,MovinOnUp 29-0
3Dec25 10YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :283 :573 1:261 1:551 83 5/8 11¡ 1£ 12 12 11 :29 1:551 BartlettJas L *.18 AirForceHanover,BondiShakeN,VulcanStarN 34-0
22Nov25 13Pcd5/8 gd Nw7500l4 $12,000 1 :264 :563 1:242 1:52 84 6/7 77¡ 77¡ 5o2¡ 53£ 46¢ :282 1:531 NapolitanoAnt L 84.90 OakwoodHeymikiIr,LousSweetrevenge,Combustion 46-1
15Nov25 10Pcd5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $12,000 1 :272 :554 1:232 1:51 85 4/7 55 55 3o1¢ 31¢ 42 :274 1:512 NapolitanoAnt L 8.00 Congressional,BoilingOar,SouthBeachStar 48-0
8Nov25 15Pcd5/8 ft Nw10500l4 $13,000 1 :262 :551 1:224 1:514 78 4/8 21¢ 11¢ 2hd 1ns 63¡ :293 1:522 NapolitanoAnt L 25.50 DreamBird,IDidItMyway,MagnificoHanover 56-0

7
Pink T

LOU'S SWEETREVENGE (L) b g 9 Sweet Lou-Before the Poison-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Carmen Iannacone,Lyndhurst,NJ
Breeder: Sergent Stables LLC,PA

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (10-1-1-2-.222)

20-1
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(14-1-6-4-.405)
1:501 PCD5/8

8, 1:501 PCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 43 8 7 7 $88,185
Life: 198 41 30 33 $753,090

LAST 5 STS. - $10,500
19Jan26 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :57 1:251 1:54 87 8/8 811 813 88£ 88¡ 68 :283 1:553 GingrasYan L 52.53 Joemikiyoursofine,ImaPerfectChoice,HimselfN 29-1
15Dec25 7YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:544 89 6/8 69 68¡ 6o4£ 64¢ 62£ :284 1:552 GingrasYan L 20.50 Mullinax,OnAccident,BookemDanno 24-1
8Dec25 11YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :581 1:264 1:553 87 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 22 21¡ 1hd :282 1:553 GingrasYan L *.89 LousSweetrevenge,EscapeToAmerica,YorokobiN 23-1
30Nov25 6Phl5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $9,500 1 :27 :562 1:233 1:521 84 6/7 79 79 7o7¡ 76£ 64 :28 1:53 AllardSim L 21.10 IDidItMyway,BettorNotTalk,CupidShuffle 41-0
22Nov25 13Pcd5/8 gd Nw7500l4 $12,000 1 :264 :563 1:242 1:52 85 3/7 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 21¢ 24£ :283 1:53 AllardSim L 24.00 OakwoodHeymikiIr,LousSweetrevenge,Combustion 46-1
15Nov25 10Pcd5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $12,000 1 :272 :554 1:232 1:51 83 5/7 66¢ 66¢ 74 63¢ 74¢ :273 1:514 NapolitanoJrGeoL 6.00 Congressional,BoilingOar,SouthBeachStar 48-0

8
Gray R

GDS THUNDER GB (L) b g 8 Art Professor-Gds Storm-Daylon Alert
Owner: Thomas G Milici,Montgomery,NY
Breeder: David G Dunbar,GB

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (9-0-0-3-.111)

20-1
Tr-KEN KOCH
(1-0-0-0-.000)

1:543 YR1/2
6, 1:534 YR1/2
Power # 55

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 5 3 4 $53,657
Life: 86 19 18 10 $141,127

LAST 5 STS. - $9,980
19Jan26 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :291 :584 1:272 1:56 74 7/8 79 79¢ 74£ 75£ 79£ :293 1:58 SiegelmanAus L 27.88 Vici,Hazeville,YorokobiN 29-1
11Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :573 1:262 1:552 87 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 22 21¡ 1£ :283 1:552 SiegelmanAus L 1.40 GdsThunderGb,BitcoinHanover,MovinOnUp 29-0
3Dec25 1YR1/2 ft Nw11001l5 $17,000 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:534 85 7/7 710 710 7o7£ 76¡ 65¡ :284 1:544 SiegelmanAus L 54.69 BlueLou,Combustion,Shakespeare 34-0
24Nov25 8YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :272 :562 1:252 1:543 78 5/8 22 21¡ 4o1£ 41£ 41¢ :29 1:544 WarrenRid L 4.40 RoyalDesire,YorokobiN,BlankStare 43-0
17Nov25 5YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :273 :561 1:244 1:543 85 6/8 1¡ 1£ 11¢ 11¡ 43 :302 1:551 MarohnJrJim L 21.52 SouthwindPetyr,SaranacBlueChip,HeavenOnHighN 39-0
10Nov25 4YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :28 :573 1:254 1:554 81 8/8 810 813 87 85¡ 84 :292 1:563 SiegelmanAus L 50.50 ReigningDeo,HeavenOnHighN,Americagreatagain 39-0
YRX - 01/26/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (6-7-8) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $15,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $10,000 L5

AE: NW 8 P-M RACES LT (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $19,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-4-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

VICI (L) b g 6 Lazarus N-Triple V Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: C Fabrizi,Westbury,NY;Mr V Rocco Caraccio,Westbury,NY;C Fabrizi,Wantagh,NY
Breeder: D Robinson & M Robinson,OH;S Stewart,KY;J Daut,FL

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (20-3-4-5-.344)

2-1
Tr-SCOTT BLACKLER

(5-1-1-0-.311)

1:56 YR1/2
1:523 YR1/2

4, 1:521 PHL5/8
Power # 60

2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,500
2025: 38 4 3 8 $81,250
Life: 96 15 14 21 $355,981

LAST 5 STS. - $21,050
19Jan26 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :291 :584 1:272 1:56 83 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 2o1¡ 2¢ 1ns :282 1:56 BartlettJas L 2.08 Vici,Hazeville,YorokobiN 29-1
18Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :28 :574 1:263 1:552 81 4/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1hd 11 :284 1:552 MarohnJrJim L 5.16 Vici,MyultimatebaxterN,EverHopingA 42-0
9Dec25 6YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :291 :581 1:264 1:554 79 8/8 811 811 77¡ 88¡ 79 :292 1:573 MarohnJrJim L 24.13 BenhopeRulzN,CurbsidePickup,MajorcrowdcontrlA 30-0
2Dec25 10YR1/2 gd Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:551 75 6/7 68¢ 68 5o8¢ 49 37 :284 1:563 MarohnJrJim L 24.41 TrooperL,TwinBPowerball,Vici 37-1
18Nov25 11YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :283 :582 1:251 1:552 80 2/7 33 33 2o£ 2¢ 2¡ :30 1:552 MarohnJrJim L 5.11 TwinBPowerball,Vici,OzoneBlueChip 40-0
11Nov25 2YR1/2 ft Nw5241l5 $13,000 1 :274 :562 1:251 1:543 75 6/7 4o3¢ 4o5 67 65£ 69¢ :294 1:562 MarohnJrJim L 33.99 BlankStare,Foxhunt,Rayray 37-0
4Nov25 2YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :272 :564 1:241 1:521 80 8/8 811 811 811 811 512¢ :281 1:543 KellyCol L 30.33 TheIdealDancerA,PineBushItaliano,ItzaDangerzoneA 49-0

2
Blue T

TWIN B POWERBALL (L) b g 8 Bettor's Delight-Power Nap-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Patrick D Lachance,Allentown,NJ
Breeder: Twinbrook Limited,ON, CA

PAT LACHANCE 175 c red-wh (5-1-0-0-.200)

12-1
Tr-PAT LACHANCE

(5-1-0-0-.200)
1:53 YR1/2

4, 1:502 WBSB7/8
Power # 53

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 39 6 4 6 $92,740
Life: 118 21 19 16 $232,239

LAST 5 STS. - $12,530
19Jan26 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :57 1:251 1:54 83 4/8 67£ 710 7o7 77 79£ :292 1:56 LachancePat L 40.03 Joemikiyoursofine,ImaPerfectChoice,HimselfN 29-1
16Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:543 85 4/6 44¡ 44¡ 3o2¢ 21 35£ :281 1:554 LachancePat L 30.54 WhatsStanleyGotA,ImtheblackflashN,TwinBPowerball 30-0
9Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:543 83 8/8 811 812 79£ 713 711 :281 1:564 LachancePat L118.40 SohoDowJonesA,RockinJukebox,RenaldoN- 30-0
2Dec25 10YR1/2 gd Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :573 1:261 1:551 79 4/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2hd 21£ :292 1:553 LachancePat L 1.72 TrooperL,TwinBPowerball,Vici 37-1
18Nov25 11YR1/2 ft Nw5000l5 $13,000 1 :283 :582 1:251 1:552 80 3/7 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 1¢ 1¡ :301 1:552 LachancePat L *.45 TwinBPowerball,Vici,OzoneBlueChip 40-0
11Nov25 7YR1/2 ft Nw8001l5 $15,000 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:533 81 7/7 79 79 77 76 68¢ :274 1:551 LachancePat L 14.84 PinnyTigerA,HungerStrike,BitcoinHanover 37-0
3Nov25 4YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :282 :582 1:264 1:55 75 7/8 710 79£ 78 66£ 44 :272 1:554 LachancePat L 13.49 SaveMeADance,TwinBDeluxe,RoyalDesire 52-0

3
White R

YOROKOBI N (L) b g 9 Bettor's Delight-Rockin Cullen-Christian Cullen
Owner: Pjt Investments LLC,Madison,CT
Breeder: P Duffy & B R Duffy,NZ

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (11-1-0-1-.121)

10-1
Tr-PETER TRITTON

(3-0-0-1-.111)
1:523 YR1/2

7, 1:523 YR1/2
Power # 50

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,040
2025: 28 1 7 7 $62,840
Life: 113 12 24 16 $251,267

LAST 5 STS. - $11,340
19Jan26 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :291 :584 1:272 1:56 82 3/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31¢ 3nk :282 1:56 MarohnJrJim L 8.94 Vici,Hazeville,YorokobiN 29-1
15Dec25 10YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :284 :59 1:27 1:554 85 4/6 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ 32¢ 2¡ :283 1:554 MarohnJrJim L 2.24 NightHawk,YorokobiN,RollingWithSam 24-1
8Dec25 11YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :274 :581 1:264 1:553 85 3/8 44¡ 54¡ 55 64£ 32 :281 1:56 MarohnJrJim L 20.76 LousSweetrevenge,EscapeToAmerica,YorokobiN 23-1
24Nov25 8YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :272 :562 1:252 1:543 79 4/8 69 68 63£ 63 2¡ :282 1:543 MarohnJrJim L 55.78 RoyalDesire,YorokobiN,BlankStare 43-0
14Nov25 2YR1/2 ft Qua T&p 1 :291 :583 1:263 1:543 -- 2/5 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¡ 21¡ :281 1:544 MarohnJrJim L SohoFirestoneA,YorokobiN,ShakeIt 44-0
16Sep25 4YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $19,000 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:534 78 7/8 79¢ 79 77¢ 77 78¢ :292 1:552 BrennanGeo L 47.82 Mysweetboymax,BoilingOar,StellarYankee 69-0
9Sep25 3YR1/2 ft Nw16311l5 $21,000 1 :274 :571 1:252 1:531 81 3/7 66£ 67¡ 75¡ 76 78¡ :282 1:544 BrennanGeo L 37.77 TwinBPowerball,OpticalIllusionN,CaptainMooreA 67-0

4
Green S

AMMO (L) b h 6 Sweet Lou-Beach Gal-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;P Collura,Mntn Tp,PA;L Karr,Rndlph,NJ
Breeder: Sergent Stables LLC,PA

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (10-1-1-2-.222)

5-2
Tr-RON BURKE
(4-0-0-0-.000)

1:53 YR1/2
3, 1:492 LEX1 Q
Power # 51

2026: 1 0 0 0 $750
2025: 28 3 8 3 $125,940
Life: 80 18 17 11 $702,889

LAST 5 STS. - $8,220
10Jan26 9M1 sy Tm<90cd $25,000 1 :263 :541 1:23 1:501 87 7/9 86¡ 86¢ 96¢ 95¢ 74£ :27 1:511 MarohnJrJim L 11.00 BostonBound,AmericanDealerN,Jettingtomalibu 42-2
27Dec25 10M1 ft Nw20000l5 $30,000 1 :26 :54 1:214 1:49 88 1/8 2¢ 32¡ 2o1¢ 86¢ 88 :283 1:503 HerschbergerMarL 12.00 LouHill,PinnyTigerA,CaptainMooreA 23-1
20Dec25 10M1 ft Open Hcp $30,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:51 92 2/9 31¡ 32£ 4o2¡ 42¢ 31¡ :262 1:511 HerschbergerMarL 48.50 PinnyTigerA,OddsOnWildfire,Ammo 35-0
13Dec25 9M1 ft Tm<90cd $25,000 1 :262 :541 1:214 1:493 89 3/10 64 6o5 7o5¢ 86 84¡ :273 1:502 AhleJoh L 19.50 OddsOnWildfire,GoGoGrasshopper,MadMaxHanover 36-0
6Dec25 5M1 ft Qua 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:524 -- 4/5 56¢ 55 55 54£ 3£ :263 1:53 ChisholmBra L HuntingZone,ChevronArtN,Ammo 40-0
28Oct25 8YR1/2 ft 3-6 Yo Opn $39,000 1 :27 :57 1:242 1:52 94 4/5 45 44¡ 44¡ 44¡ 42 :271 1:522 ButerTyl L 4.52 SweetBeachLife,Iknowbetter,BourbonCounty 51-0
21Oct25 8YR1/2 ft 3-6 Yo Opn $39,000 1 :282 :573 1:252 1:53 88 2/6 13 12 11£ 12 12¢ :273 1:53 ButerTyl L 6.67 Ammo,OddsOnWildfire,Iknowbetter 60-0

5
Black R

FASTING b g 4 Stay Hungry-Rachel Welch-Real Desire
Owner: Evans Nation,Seaford,NY;Engblom Fm LLC,Wrightstown,NJ;Hickory Hollow Stbs,Spencerville,IN
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (20-9-1-3-.528)

7-2
Tr-PER ENGBLOM

(4-1-0-0-.250)
1:513 MEA5/8

3, 1:513 MEA5/8
Power # 112

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,500
2025: 30 11 6 4 $63,080
Life: 42 13 7 7 $107,951

LAST 5 STS. - $12,215
17Jan26 11M1 gd Tm<83.5cd $12,500 1 :272 :561 1:243 1:524 78 6/9 2o£ 11¢ 21 32£ 92¡ :282 1:531 BeckwithBre *.30 BuildingBoost,SolesseoMatucaA,WasaHeatSeekerN 32-1
10Jan26 6M1 sy Tm<83.5cd $12,500 1 :271 :561 1:234 1:514 85 7/10 79 53£ 53¢ 32 31¡ :273 1:52 BeckwithBre 1.90 DontbothermenoneN,BlazeOnN,Fasting 42-2
27Dec25 4M1 ft Tm<80.5cd $10,500 1 :271 :552 1:231 1:503 88 6/10 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11 2£ :273 1:504 BeckwithBre *.40 MasterCharlesA,Fasting,Haggard 23-1
13Dec25 4M1 ft Tm<77.5cd $9,500 1 :271 :561 1:244 1:52 82 2/10 23¡ 21¡ 2o1 2¡ 11 :27 1:52 BeckwithBre *.10 Fasting,MarcoBeach,WhammerJammer 36-0
6Dec25 2M1 ft Tm<74.5cd $9,000 1 :281 :563 1:253 1:522 81 10/10 3o£ 11¢ 11¢ 12¡ 14 :264 1:522 BeckwithBre 1.40 Fasting,DunsanHarry,SonoConfuso 34-0
29Nov25 3M1 ft Qua 1 :293 :59 1:271 1:543 -- 3/6 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 13¢ :272 1:543 BartlettJas Fasting,Stingman,HalfPastMidnight 40-0
13Oct25 10Pcd5/8 sy Fair Fnl $25,000 1 :271 :552 1:241 1:541 74 8/8 4o1£ 21¢ 32¡ 32£ 47(dh) :31 1:553 IndofJer 38.60 CompensateMe,SweetParlay,HappyHourBlues 54-3

6
Yellow S

BLUE LOU (L) b g 6 Sweet Lou-Dance Blue-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: M Katz & S A Goldband,ON;G N Anderberg,SD

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (17-2-2-1-.203)

4-1
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(12-2-2-1-.287)
1:522 STGA1/2

3, 1:501 PHL5/8
Power # 66

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 5 6 4 $110,320
Life: 72 18 10 13 $424,640

LAST 5 STS. - $14,200
15Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :274 :57 1:252 1:544 89 5/7 1o2 12 11¢ 1¡ 51£ :294 1:551 KakaleyMat L 4.61 Manferno,SugarMan,Joemikiyoursofine 24-1
3Dec25 1YR1/2 ft Nw11001l5 $17,000 1 :271 :563 1:242 1:534 89 5/7 1o1¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ :292 1:534 KakaleyMat L *1.03 BlueLou,Combustion,Shakespeare 34-0
25Nov25 8YR1/2 gd Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :281 :58 1:254 1:532 90 1/8 21¡ 21¢ 31¡ 22 21 :273 1:533 KakaleyMat L 3.10 PinnyTigerA,BlueLou,FifthAndFive 51-1
16Nov25 6Stga1/2 ft Wo/openhcp $18,500 1 :264 :554 1:241 1:542 80 3/7 21£ 21£ 32 77¢ 710 :314 1:562 HennesseyWal L 3.84 ItsSaturdayNight,UnrivaledHanover,FavorableDraw 44-0
9Nov25 6Stga1/2 sy Open Hcp $18,500 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:532 85 6/6 69¡ 68£ 6o5¡ 66¡ 67£ :28 1:55 HennesseyWal L 5.53 UnrvldHnvr,Hndllkprsch,RcknrllRnA 42-2
26Oct25 6Stga1/2 ft Open Hcp $18,500 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:523 89 5dx/6 57 56¢ 4o3 43¢ *43 dq5 :281 1:531 HennesseyWal L *.78 HuntingZone,AhiSunshine,PrairieRocknroll dq5 50-0
19Oct25 6Stga1/2 ft Open Hcp $18,500 1 :271 :562 1:24 1:513 91 6/6 69£ 67£ 66 56 35 :272 1:523 HennesseyWal L 8.29 UnrivaledHanover,FavorableDraw,BlueLou 65-0

7
Pink T

MATAI PHIL N (L) b g 6 Washington Vc-Matai Katie-Elsu
Owner: Durazzano Stable LLC,Pine Bush,NY
Breeder: A D Milne & Mrs K A Milne,NZ

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (16-1-2-4-.215)

20-1
Tr-AGOSTINO ABBATIELLO

(2-0-0-0-.000)
1:542 YR1/2

5, 1:542 YR1/2
Power # 67

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,520
2025: 25 5 4 5 $68,886
Life: 33 7 4 5 $82,839

LAST 5 STS. - $14,920
19Jan26 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :57 1:251 1:54 89 7/8 79¢ 6o9¡ 3o3 32¢ 44¡ :29 1:544 HollandBre L 33.01 Joemikiyoursofine,ImaPerfectChoice,HimselfN 29-1
16Dec25 6YR1/2 ft Hgw5bnm7 $20,000 1 :291 :59 1:274 1:562 81 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 31 31 21 :283 1:563 HollandBre L 3.43 CaptainLuffy,MataiPhilN,Federer 30-0
9Dec25 10YR1/2 ft Hgw5bnm7 $20,000 1 :282 :571 1:254 1:54 92 4/8 56 57¢ 4o3¡ 44¢ 23¢ :281 1:543 HollandBre L 14.70 SterlingChoice,MataiPhilN,DreamBird 30-0
2Dec25 9YR1/2 gd Hgw5bnm7 $20,000 1 :282 :58 1:254 1:542 79 5/7 44£ 4i 4£ 39£ 38¡ 36£ :28 1:554 HollandBre L 24.37 SterlingChoice,Alritealritealrite,MataiPhilN 37-1
25Nov25 3YR1/2 gd Hgw5bnm7 $20,000 1 :284 :58 1:263 1:541 76 5/6 58¢ 510 6o11 613 510£ :273 1:562 SiegelmanAus L 13.38 SterlingChoice,Alritealritealrite,BoxerSeelster 51-1
18Nov25 10YR1/2 ft Hgw2bn4pm $17,000 1 :282 :584 1:27 1:553 80 6/8 44¡ 44£ 4o2¡ 21£ 12 :281 1:553 HollandBre L *.49 MataiPhilN,AlabamaLucky,Alritealritealrite 40-0
11Nov25 5YR1/2 ft Hgw2bn4pm $17,000 1 :28 :572 1:264 1:542 84 4/7 33 33 2o£ 11 1£ :272 1:542 HollandBre L 4.66 MataiPhilN,LochlanHanover,SetShot 37-0
YRX - 01/26/26 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 4 (7-8-9-10) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $33,161 IN LAST 5 STARTS. AE: NW 12 P-M RACES LT OR CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $75,000 AE:

NW 14 P-M RACES LT DRAW OUTSIDE (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $27,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-7-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Pink
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

MOSSDALE BEN N (L) br g 8 A Rocknroll Dance-Mossdale Sue-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Pjt Investments LLC,Madison,CT
Breeder: A G Affleck,NZ

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (11-1-0-1-.121)

4-1
Tr-PETER TRITTON

(3-0-0-1-.111)
1:511 YR1/2

7, 1:511 YR1/2
Power # 48

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,160
2025: 21 9 2 3 $480,080
Life: 65 17 12 7 $592,229

LAST 5 STS. - $33,160
19Jan26 8YR1/2 ft Nw31001l5 $27,000 1 :284 :584 1:264 1:542 87 5/8 67£ 68¡ 5o4¡ 64¢ 43£ :273 1:551 MarohnJrJim L 2.68 AlwaysAThrill,ImtheblackflashN,MikiShanN 29-1
19Dec25 8YR1/2 gd Mgm Gp F $250,000 1L :28 1:262 1:544 2:231 96 7/10 1015 109¡ 10o9 1012 911¢ :284 2:252 MarohnJrJim L 85.55 CoachesCorner,CaptainAlbano,CatalpaRescueA 50-1
8Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L3 $50,000 1 :28 :563 1:243 1:523 97 3/7 44¢ 45¡ 4o3¢ 33¡ 35 :282 1:533 StrattonJor L 5.31 RedwoodHanover,CatalpaRescueA,MossdaleBenN 23-1
1Dec25 3YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L2 $50,000 1 :262 :543 1:223 1:514 98 2/6 43£ 4o4 2o2 21 1£ :284 1:514 StrattonJor L *.78 MossdaleBenN,HemsworthN,Endofstory 33-0
24Nov25 5YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L1 $50,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:504 94 7/8 811 811 77¡ 76£ 65¡ :264 1:514 StrattonJor L 38.68 SohoFirestoneA,CalicojackHanover,RedwoodHanover 43-0
14Nov25 2YR1/2 ft Qua T&p 1 :291 :583 1:263 1:543 -- 5/5 57¡ 57£ 510 511 510¢ :28 1:563 StrattonJor L SohoFirestoneA,YorokobiN,ShakeIt 44-0
29Sep25 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $39,000 1 :261 :542 1:23 1:514 84 6/7 3o1¡ 2o¢ 3o2¢ 75¢ 78£ :301 1:533 CushingRon L 3.00 Verdun,SohoFirestoneA,AlwaysAThrill 71-0

2
Blue R

SWEETHOMEALABAMA N (L) b g 6 Sweet Lou-Zena Mac-Mcardle
Owner: Vip Internet Stb,Psctwy,NJ;Our Three Sons Stb,Atlnt,GA;Stratton Stb,Gshn,NY
Breeder: W E Higgs,NZ

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (13-2-4-0-.325)

6-1
Tr-CORY STRATTON

(11-2-4-0-.384)

1:553 YR1/2
1:501 PCD5/8

5, 1:501 PCD5/8
Power # 58

2026: 1 1 0 0 $11,500
2025: 35 8 3 10 $113,035
Life: 47 13 4 13 $156,436

LAST 5 STS. - $24,285
19Jan26 7YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:553 85 5/8 56 56 2o1¡ 2¡ 1nk :281 1:553 StrattonJor L 3.51 SweethomealabamaN,SixDegrees,MusicHall 29-1
20Dec25 9M1 ft Nw12500l5 $17,500 1 :282 :58 1:253 1:524 83 9/10 99 8o5¡ 8oo6¢ 95£ 92¢ :262 1:531 WarrenRid L 24.20 CaptainCrusaderA,SohoSpectreA,DeleRowA 35-0
15Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Nw35501l5 $27,000 1 :282 :584 1:271 1:542 85 8/8 810 812 8o9¢ 811 710 :272 1:562 HollandBre L 60.71 LouHill,JumpingjackmacN,MikiShanN 24-1
2Dec25 8YR1/2 gd Nw23901l5 $23,000 1 :274 :572 1:252 1:532 87 4/8 56¡ 56 3o3 31¡ 33 :28 1:54 StrattonJor L 13.41 PinnyTigerA,TyphoonBannerN,SweethomealabamaN 37-1
24Nov25 4YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:533 85 5/6 11¡ 11£ 11 11¡ 1ns :283 1:533 StrattonJor L 2.71 SweethomealabamaN,ChurchviewfranklIr,Levine 43-0
17Nov25 9YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :28 :572 1:261 1:543 87 3/8 1o1 11¡ 11 1¡ 2nk :282 1:543 StrattonJor L *1.26 Mysweetboymax,SweethomealabamaN,InflationProof 39-0
4Nov25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15001l5 $19,000 1 :272 :562 1:242 1:522 89 5/8 56¡ 56 4o3 41£ 3£ :273 1:523 StrattonJor L 10.44 FearfulIntent,HemsworthN,SweethomealabamaN 49-0

3
White S

MAC'S MARVEL (L) b g 7 Captaintreacherous-Michelle's Power-Camluck
Owner: Thomas Ceraso Jr,Stamford,CT
Breeder: Jeffrey S Snyder,NY

PAT LACHANCE 175 c red-wh (5-1-0-0-.200)

15-1
Tr-PAT LACHANCE

(5-1-0-0-.200)
1:513 ACES5/8

4, 1:502 ACES5/8
Power # 56

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,350
2025: 39 8 6 4 $111,220
Life: 135 27 20 18 $377,754

LAST 5 STS. - $20,600
19Jan26 8YR1/2 ft Nw31001l5 $27,000 1 :284 :584 1:264 1:542 84 4/8 56¢ 57 64£ 54 56¢ :274 1:553 LachancePat L 33.61 AlwaysAThrill,ImtheblackflashN,MikiShanN 29-1
15Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Nw35501l5 $27,000 1 :282 :584 1:271 1:542 84 7/8 79 710 78 79£ 610 :273 1:562 LachancePat L 29.03 LouHill,JumpingjackmacN,MikiShanN 24-1
1Dec25 4YR1/2 ft Nw31271l5 $27,000 1 :281 :571 1:244 1:53 91 2/7 34 33¡ 43¡ 44 21¢ :274 1:531 LachancePat L 13.48 ChristopherDanceN,MacsMarvel,RocknrollRunaA 33-0
24Nov25 10YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :273 :562 1:242 1:521 91 1/6 22£ 22¡ 32 33¢ 2£ :273 1:522 LachancePat L 33.01 ChristopherDanceN,MacsMarvel,Joemikiyoursofine 43-0
11Nov25 9YR1/2 ft Nw23521l5 $23,000 1 :272 :57 1:244 1:53 89 3/8 44¡ 44¡ 4o5£ 35 22£ :273 1:533 LachancePat L 5.72 SilkyChoice,MacsMarvel,RockTheBelles 37-0
4Nov25 8YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op-c $23,000 1 :27 :562 1:241 1:524 87 3/5 33¢ 33 3o1¢ 31 2nk :282 1:524 MarohnJrJim L *.92 OddsOnWildfire,MacsMarvel,NoneBettorA 49-0
28Oct25 7YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :273 :57 1:251 1:53 91 4/7 33¡ 33 2o1 2hd 11¢ :273 1:53 MarohnJrJim L 2.89 MacsMarvel,RenaldoN,OpticalIllusionN 51-0

4
Green T

SOHO DOW JONES A (L) b g 8 American Ideal-Soho New York-Art Major
Owner: Dennis M Spinelli,Barnegat,NJ;Paul M Switzer,Howell,NJ;Dilloian Stable LLC,Tinton Falls,NJ
Breeder: R J Watson,WA;G Inwood,AS

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (10-1-1-2-.222)

5-2
Tr-DOUG DILLOIAN JR

(7-3-0-1-.476)

1:531 YR1/2
1:52 YR1/2

7, 1:52 YR1/2
Power # 59

2026: 1 1 0 0 $11,500
2025: 26 6 4 4 $116,100
Life: 98 23 12 14 $300,495

LAST 5 STS. - $26,840
19Jan26 3YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:531 97 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2£ 11¡ :282 1:531 BartlettJas L 2.29 SohoDowJonesA,WhatsStanleyGotA,SohoSpectreA 29-1
16Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:543 90 6/6 66 68¢ 64 64 42 :274 1:55 KellyCol L 22.52 SterlingChoice,Whichwaytothebeach,BetOnBigJoe 30-0
9Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:543 92 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 15 13¢ :28 1:543 BartlettJas L *.17 SohoDowJonesA,RockinJukebox,RenaldoN- 30-0
1Dec25 6YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L2 $50,000 1 :274 :571 1:251 1:524 89 3/7 55¡ 56 4o5¢ 43¢ 44 :272 1:533 BrennanGeo L 62.22 Huntinthelastdolar,AlwaysAThrill,BlazingHomeN 33-0
24Nov25 3YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L1 $50,000 1 :27 :553 1:231 1:504 95 8/8 812 812 76£ 77¢ 76¢ :272 1:52 BrennanGeo L132.80 CaptainAlbano,Huntinthelastdolar,TipTopCat 43-0
17Nov25 7YR1/2 ft Nw30101l5 $27,000 1 :272 :564 1:242 1:523 94 6/6 69¡ 69£ 6o3¢ 53 34¢ :282 1:532 BrennanGeo L 31.07 ChrstphrDncN,AmrcnDlrN,ShDwJnsA 39-0
10Nov25 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:532 88 1/5 21¡ 21¡ 22 22¡ 56¡ :283 1:543 GingrasYan L 8.19 DiegoN,SpringInhisStepA,WhatsStanleyGotA 39-0

5
Black S

IMTHEBLACKFLASH N (L) b g 7 Bettor's Delight-Simply Devine-In the Pocket
Owner: Chad J Kowal,Cuddebackville,NY
Breeder: Studholme Bloodstock LTD,NZ

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (20-3-4-5-.344)

9-2
Tr-SCOTT BLACKLER

(5-1-1-0-.311)
1:54 YR1/2

6, 1:54 YR1/2
Power # 72

2026: 2 0 1 0 $8,500
2025: 14 2 3 5 $43,794
Life: 47 13 10 7 $184,591

LAST 5 STS. - $20,780
19Jan26 8YR1/2 ft Nw31001l5 $27,000 1 :284 :584 1:264 1:542 89 1/8 21¡ 22 21¡ 21¡ 22 :274 1:544 KellyCol L *2.11 AlwaysAThrill,ImtheblackflashN,MikiShanN 29-1
10Jan26 9M1 sy Tm<90cd $25,000 1 :263 :541 1:23 1:501 89 1/9 63£ 6o3¡ 6oo3 53¢ 43 :271 1:504 KellyCol L *2.10 BostonBound,AmericanDealerN,Jettingtomalibu 42-2
27Dec25 8M1 ft Tm<90cd $25,000 1 :261 :534 1:221 1:494 91 1/10 43£ 63£ 74£ 61£ 21 :264 1:50 KellyCol L 8.80 CaptainCrusaderA,ImtheblackflashN,Hellabalou 23-1
16Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:543 89 3/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31 21¡ :272 1:544 KellyCol L 5.47 WhatsStanleyGotA,ImtheblackflashN,TwinBPowerball 30-0
9Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:543 88 3/8 44¡ 44£ i4oo4¢ 36¡ *44£ pl3 :281 1:553 KakaleyMat L 12.69 SohoDowJonesA,RockinJukebox,RenaldoN- pl3 30-0
24Nov25 1YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :28 :572 1:26 1:54 83 1/8 1o2 11¡ 11¡ 12 12¢ :28 1:54 BartlettJas L *.67 ImtheblackflashN,TenTotheDozenA,TheIdealDancerA 43-0
15Nov25 3M1 ft Qua 1 :292 :593 1:281 1:552 -- 6/6 33¡ 2o1 11¡ 12¢ 12 :271 1:552 BartlettJas L ImtheblackflashN,IDreamOfJeanie,TotoHanover 51-0

6
Yellow R

SPECULATING A (L) br g 7 Roll With Joe-Shes a Jackson A-Elsu
Owner: Jesmeral Stable,New Rochelle,NY
Breeder: T L White,AS

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (9-0-0-3-.111)

20-1
Tr-DOUGLAS ROTHLEIN

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 YR1/2

6, 1:533 YR1/2
Power # 53

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 4 3 1 $59,917
Life: 71 15 8 9 $134,904

LAST 5 STS. - $23,500
15Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Nw35501l5 $27,000 1 :282 :584 1:271 1:542 83 1/8 21¡ 21¢ 32¢ 44¡ 59£ :284 1:562 SiegelmanAus L 14.11 LouHill,JumpingjackmacN,MikiShanN 24-1
8Dec25 7YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :281 :581 1:264 1:562 84 6/7 711 79¡ 66¡ 63¡ 1ns :282 1:562 SiegelmanAus L 27.45 SpeculatingA,Levine,ThongControl 23-1
1Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :273 :572 1:252 1:541 84 8/8 814 811 811 89 74¢ :272 1:55 SiegelmanAus L 52.73 BetOnBigJoe,DancinSancho,ThenuCameAlongA 33-0
24Nov25 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :28 :564 1:251 1:534 84 2/6 32£ 33 3o1¡ 2ns 11¢ :282 1:534 SiegelmanAus L 2.97 SpeculatingA,Mysweetboymax,ThongControl 43-0
11Nov25 9YR1/2 ft Nw23521l5 $23,000 1 :272 :57 1:244 1:53 86 6/8 67£ 6o7¡ 8o9 88£ 56¢ :273 1:541 SiegelmanAus L 40.41 SilkyChoice,MacsMarvel,RockTheBelles 37-0
4Nov25 5YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :274 :561 1:24 1:52 87 6/8 68£ 610 5o6¢ 54£ 55 :274 1:53 SiegelmanAus L 27.74 VandiemenBluechip,PinnyTigerA,BoilingOar 49-0
28Oct25 5YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $16,000 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:533 88 4/8 44¡ 44£ 4o4 42 1ns :273 1:533 SiegelmanAus L 2.52 SpeculatingA,Hickfromfrenchlick,SmoothLou 51-0

7
Pink S

LOU HILL (L) b g 5 Sweet Lou-Pretty Katherine-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Tom Hill,Cabus, Preston,UK
Breeder: Tom Hill,UK

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (20-9-1-3-.528)

3-1
Tr-PER ENGBLOM

(4-1-0-0-.250)
1:49 M1

4, 1:49 M1
Power # 77

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 3 9 5 $212,115
Life: 39 13 12 5 $331,702

LAST 5 STS. - $53,560
27Dec25 10M1 ft Open Hc $30,000 1 :26 :54 1:214 1:49 97 6/8 75¢ 7o6¢ 6oo4 62£ 1hd :262 1:49 SiegelmanAus L 9.80 LouHill,PinnyTigerA,CaptainMooreA 23-1
15Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Nw35501l5 $27,000 1 :282 :584 1:271 1:542 93 5/8 33 33 2o¢ 11¢ 13¢ :271 1:542 BartlettJas L 2.44 LouHill,JumpingjackmacN,MikiShanN 24-1
24Nov25 10YR1/2 ft Nw30000l5 $27,000 1 :273 :562 1:242 1:521 90 2/6 12£ 12¡ 1ns 21¢ 42 :281 1:523 GingrasYan L 13.28 ChristopherDanceN,MacsMarvel,Joemikiyoursofine 43-0
15Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $22,000 1 :261 :534 1:213 1:512 87 5/10 1o1¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 1£ :293 1:512 SmithTyl L *.80 LouHill,LaterDudes,BrookviewBullet 65-0
4Nov25 1Cbrn5/8 ft Kyss4yocg $50,000 1 :263 :552 1:214 1:49 84 1/5 21¢ 22 22 23¡ 25¡ :274 1:50 MccarthyTod 9.29 WomenLayer,LouHill,BetOnBigJoe 61-0
26Oct25 9Cbrn5/8 ft Kyss4yocg $50,000 1 :263 :552 1:222 1:50 95 5/5 3oo3 45 3o2 32¡ 32¡ :273 1:502 MccarthyTod 8.33 WomenLayer,BetterIsNice,LouHill 61-0
19Oct25 1Cbrn5/8 ft Kyss4yocg $50,000 1 :27 :563 1:233 1:504 91 2/4 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 21£ 21¡ :271 1:51 MccarthyTod 9.47 WomenLayer,LouHill,BetterIsNice 61-0
YRX - 01/26/26 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$1 PICK 3 (8-9-10) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10 SUPERFECTA
NW $16,681 IN LAST 5 STARTS AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $10,000 L5

AE: NW 8 P-M RACES LT (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $19,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-1-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Gray
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

AMERICAN DEALER N (L) b h 9 American Ideal-Maddisons Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Enviro Stables LTD,Aventura,FL;Kenneth E Jacobs,Baldwinsville,NY
Breeder: C J Roberts,NZ

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-5
Tr-LINDA TOSCANO

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 YR1/2

7, 1:49 M1
Power # 56

2026: 2 0 1 1 $7,075
2025: 32 3 11 5 $151,270
Life: 158 35 36 18 $975,621

LAST 5 STS. - $13,075
17Jan26 8M1 gd Nw12500l5 $17,500 1 :272 :554 1:234 1:504 91 7/10 1o¢ 21¡ 31¡ 31 3¡ :264 1:504 BeckwithBre L *.70 BettorsDonttell,MasterCharlesA,AmericanDealerN 32-1
10Jan26 9M1 sy Tm<90cd $25,000 1 :263 :541 1:23 1:501 90 4/9 42¡ 53¡ 53 42£ 21£ :27 1:503 BeckwithBre L 3.20 BostonBound,AmericanDealerN,Jettingtomalibu 42-2
19Dec25 6YR1/2 gd Mgm Gp C $100,000 1L :281 1:29 1:58 2:263 87 7/10 913 8o6¢ 8o6¢ 76£ 65 :282 2:273 DubeDan L 77.18 CaptainMooreA,Verdun,TipTopCat 50-1
8Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L3 $50,000 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:534 92 5/6 56£ 57 56¢ 54£ 64 :274 1:543 DubeDan L 58.06 Huntinthelastdolar,SpringInhisStepA,SherlockN 23-1
1Dec25 7YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L2 $50,000 1 :272 :562 1:243 1:514 92 1/7 34£ 33£ 33¢ 33 36 :274 1:53 DubeDan L 72.52 CaptainAlbano,CoachesCorner,AmericanDealerN 33-0
24Nov25 7YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L1 $50,000 1 :273 :562 1:241 1:512 88 6/8 610 69£ 6o6¡ 67£ 58¡ :273 1:53 DubeDan L 48.69 CoachesCorner,DesperateMan,Verdun 43-0
17Nov25 7YR1/2 ft Nw30101l5 $27,000 1 :272 :564 1:242 1:523 93 1/6 33¡ 34 53 64¡ 24¢ :282 1:532 DubeDan L 15.15 ChrstphrDncN,AmrcnDlrN,ShDwJnsA 39-0

2
Blue T

CURLY JAMES A (L) b g 9 A Rocknroll Dance-Someone to Love-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Kap Singh Rcg Stb,Yorktown Hgts,NY;E Hill Jr,ON;S Klunowski,ON;D G Mac Rae,PE
Breeder: Lauriston Bloodstock,AS

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (20-9-1-3-.528)

3-2
Tr-PER ENGBLOM

(4-1-0-0-.250)
1:54 YR1/2

8, 1:54 YR1/2
Power # 75

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,840
2025: 18 2 4 2 $39,119
Life: 79 16 19 14 $276,224

LAST 5 STS. - $16,100
19Jan26 3YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:531 94 4/7 47 3o5¡ 33 32¡ 42¢ :282 1:533 KellyCol L 16.38 SohoDowJonesA,WhatsStanleyGotA,SohoSpectreA 29-1
16Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:543 87 5/6 54¡ 5o6¢ 5o2¡ 53 64 :283 1:552 MarohnJrJim L 10.04 SterlingChoice,Whichwaytothebeach,BetOnBigJoe 30-0
8Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Nw26005l5 $23,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:543 92 2/7 11¡ 12 11¡ 11¡ 3¡ :284 1:543 BartlettJas L 2.22 JumpingjackmacN,TrendyTeen,CurlyJamesA 23-1
25Nov25 9YR1/2 gd Nw20541l5 $23,000 1 :281 :573 1:271 1:543 85 4/8 21¡ 21¢ 2o1 2¢ 2nk :271 1:543 BartlettJas L *.71 JumpingjackmacN,CurlyJamesA,TyphoonBannerN 51-1
18Nov25 8YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :272 :561 1:242 1:521 96 2/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 2ns :273 1:521 BartlettJas L *1.36 DancinSancho,CurlyJamesA,JumpingjackmacN 40-0
10Nov25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15651l5 $19,000 1 :272 :561 1:241 1:532 94 4/8 22¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ :29 1:532 BartlettJas L *1.16 Whichwaytothebeach,CurlyJamesA,Mysweetboymax 39-0
27Oct25 9YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $19,000 1 :272 :571 1:253 1:54 87 6/7 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1hd :282 1:54 BartlettJas L *.35 CurlyJamesA,WindsunRicky,ThisIsThePlan 48-0

3
White T

WHICHWAYTOTHEBEACH (L) b g 8 Somebeachsomewhere-Swinging Beauty-Art Major
Owner: Gino Toscani,Mount Hope,ON, CA
Breeder: Steiner Stock Farm,OH

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (17-2-2-1-.203)

8-1
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(12-2-2-1-.287)
1:511 GRVR5/8

6, 1:484 WBSB7/8
Power # 59

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 6 5 6 $92,557
Life: 134 30 21 18 $935,352

LAST 5 STS. - $15,250
19Jan26 3YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:531 91 7/7 712 716 79¡ 77£ 67 :281 1:543 KakaleyMat L 53.15 SohoDowJonesA,WhatsStanleyGotA,SohoSpectreA 29-1
16Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :281 :582 1:262 1:543 90 3/6 43 4o4¢ 3o1¡ 31£ 21 :281 1:544 KakaleyMat L 8.12 SterlingChoice,Whichwaytothebeach,BetOnBigJoe 30-0
2Dec25 8YR1/2 gd Nw23901l5 $23,000 1 :274 :572 1:252 1:532 86 8/8 812 811 8o6¡ 64£ 66¢ :28 1:543 KakaleyMat L 88.92 PinnyTigerA,TyphoonBannerN,SweethomealabamaN 37-1
25Nov25 9YR1/2 gd Nw20541l5 $23,000 1 :281 :573 1:271 1:543 79 8/8 812 813 88£ 89¢ 88 :271 1:561 KakaleyMat L 45.97 JumpingjackmacN,CurlyJamesA,TyphoonBannerN 51-1
10Nov25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15651l5 $19,000 1 :272 :561 1:241 1:532 96 6/8 12¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ :291 1:532 KakaleyMat L 13.37 Whichwaytothebeach,CurlyJamesA,Mysweetboymax 39-0
27Oct25 7YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :273 :57 1:244 1:533 82 6/6 45¢ 4o4¢ 3o1£ 32¡ 55¡ :292 1:543 KakaleyMat L 5.71 NandoloN,JumpingjackmacN,TwinBPowerball 48-0
14Oct25 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $21,000 1 :271 :564 1:242 1:513 93 2/8 32¡ 33 2o1 2¡ 22¢ :272 1:52 KakaleyMat L 3.83 DiegoN,Whichwaytothebeach,MagnificoHanover 59-0

4
Green R

MYSWEETBOYMAX (L) b h 8 Sweet Lou-Faster Faster-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Robert I Horowitz,Basking Ridge,NJ;Brandon Horowitz,Berkeley Heights,NJ
Breeder: Robert I Horowitz & Brandon Horowitz,NJ

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (20-3-4-5-.344)

10-1
Tr-DEBORAH DAGUET

(5-0-0-1-.067)
1:522 MEA5/8

5, 1:502 M1
Power # 65

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,150
2025: 27 5 3 4 $59,530
Life: 150 28 18 26 $543,609

LAST 5 STS. - $16,680
19Jan26 7YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:553 80 6/8 67¡ 67¡ 6o5¢ 66 55£ :283 1:564 KellyCol L 49.77 SweethomealabamaN,SixDegrees,MusicHall 29-1
15Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Nw20531l5 $23,000 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:543 86 5/7 57¡ 56¡ 54¡ 44£ 75¡ :282 1:553 KellyCol L 42.82 MusicHall,ThenuCameAlongA,NandoloN 24-1
24Nov25 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :28 :564 1:251 1:534 82 1/6 1o1¢ 11¡ 11¡ 1ns 21¢ :284 1:54 KellyCol L *.92 SpeculatingA,Mysweetboymax,ThongControl 43-0
17Nov25 9YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :28 :572 1:261 1:543 87 1/8 32£ 33¡ 2o1 2¡ 1nk :281 1:543 KellyCol L 2.15 Mysweetboymax,SweethomealabamaN,InflationProof 39-0
10Nov25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15651l5 $19,000 1 :272 :561 1:241 1:532 93 1/8 34¡ 33¡ 43 43¡ 32¢ :29 1:534 KellyCol L 3.76 Whichwaytothebeach,CurlyJamesA,Mysweetboymax 39-0
28Oct25 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $25,000 1 :264 :563 1:242 1:53 89 3/6 12 11¡ 11 1ns 32 :29 1:532 HollandBre L 7.37 ImaPerfectChoice,Hellabalou,Mysweetboymax 51-0
21Oct25 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $25,000 1 :274 :572 1:25 1:53 85 5/8 44¡ 44¡ 52¡ 53¡ 42£ :281 1:533 KellyCol L 19.83 TheGreekFreak,Hellabalou,RockinJukebox 60-0

5
Black T

HELLABALOU (L) b h 8 Sweet Lou-Magestic Blue Chip-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;P Collura,Mntn Tp,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;L Karr,Rndlph,NJ
Breeder: Andray Farm & Sergent Stables LLC,PA

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (10-1-1-2-.222)

6-1
Tr-RON BURKE
(4-0-0-0-.000)

1:504 PHL5/8
6, 1:483 PHL5/8
Power # 59

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 5 5 3 $91,390
Life: 135 35 18 14 $1,568,961

LAST 5 STS. - $9,540
19Jan26 3YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:531 85 5/7 58¡ 510 56¢ 56 711¢ :293 1:552 GingrasYan L 5.72 SohoDowJonesA,WhatsStanleyGotA,SohoSpectreA 29-1
27Dec25 8M1 ft Tm<90cd $25,000 1 :261 :534 1:221 1:494 91 4/10 87¡ 8o6 8oo6 82¡ 31¡ :263 1:50 BongiornoJos L 30.30 CaptainCrusaderA,ImtheblackflashN,Hellabalou 23-1
21Dec25 7Phl5/8 ft Nw15000l4 $13,000 1 :263 :561 1:243 1:524 83 1/6 2¡ 21¡ 31 31 43 :283 1:532 AllardSim L 2.80 JacksShadowN,ItsInTheStars,LeonidasA 43-0
15Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Nw35501l5 $27,000 1 :282 :584 1:271 1:542 82 6/8 67¡ 68¡ 6o6 68£ 811¡ :281 1:563 BrennanGeo L 16.29 LouHill,JumpingjackmacN,MikiShanN 24-1
6Dec25 5M1 ft Qua 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:524 -- 2/5 33¢ 32¡ 32¡ 32£ 41£ :272 1:531 HerschbergerMarL HuntingZone,ChevronArtN,Ammo 40-0
28Oct25 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $25,000 1 :264 :563 1:242 1:53 90 4/6 48¡ 44¡ 4o4 41 2¡ :274 1:53 ButerTyl L *.46 ImaPerfectChoice,Hellabalou,Mysweetboymax 51-0
21Oct25 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $25,000 1 :274 :572 1:25 1:53 87 6/8 56 56 4o2 43¡ 21¡ :274 1:531 ButerTyl L 6.93 TheGreekFreak,Hellabalou,RockinJukebox 60-0

6
Yellow R

IGNATIUS A (L) b g 12 Roll With Joe-Ashkalini-Art Major
Owner: Noel M Daley,Chesterfield,NJ
Breeder: Rattray Family Trust,AS

JOHNATHAN AHLE 145 red-blk (1-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-NOEL DALEY

(1-0-0-0-.000)

1:501 M1
1:50 M1

8, 1:483 M1
Power # 62

2026: 2 1 0 0 $8,050
2025: 35 7 2 8 $81,430
Life: 192 54 23 30 $818,311

LAST 5 STS. - $14,430
19Jan26 7YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:553 80 8/8 810 810 8o8¢ 89 66£ :281 1:57 AhleJoh L 19.98 SweethomealabamaN,SixDegrees,MusicHall 29-1
3Jan26 8M1 ft Nw12500l5 $17,500 1 :273 :543 1:222 1:501 95 2/10 33¡ 32£ 3o2¢ 31¢ 11£ :272 1:501 AhleJoh L 4.00 IgnatiusA,SouthBeachStar,BelmontRoyaleN 29-1
28Dec25 12Phl5/8 gd Nw15000l4 $13,000 1 :272 :564 1:24 1:521 84 5/7 67¡ 67¡ 6o4£ 65 64£ :281 1:531 AhleJoh L 5.40 VanderbiltN,DivineRight,LeonidasA 36-1
7Dec25 14Phl5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $11,000 1 :264 :561 1:231 1:512 93 7/7 11¡ 21¡ 22 21¡ 42 :281 1:514 AhleJoh L 2.10 Mullinax,MagnificoHanover,BettorNotTalk 40-0
30Nov25 12Phl5/8 gd Nw10000l4 $11,000 1 :271 :561 1:233 1:52 92 5/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 12 :281 1:52 AhleJoh L *.80 IgnatiusA,SohoSpectreA,SantanaHanover 41-0
23Nov25 12Phl5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $11,000 1 :264 :554 1:222 1:50 94 3/6 21¡ 21¡ 3o2 21¡ 21¢ :272 1:501 AhleJoh L *1.70 BelmontRoyaleN,IgnatiusA,JkBlackGold 50-0
16Nov25 10Phl5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $11,000 1 :274 :564 1:24 1:514 88 6/6 56 56¡ 56 53¡ 41£ :27 1:521 AhleJoh L 8.40 TomHorn,DelrayBeach,DivineRight 52-0

7
Pink R

SIX DEGREES (L) b g 8 Somebeachsomewhere-Apogee Hanover-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Morrison Racing Stables,Indiana,PA
Breeder: Fair Winds Stable,NJ

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (16-1-2-4-.215)

20-1
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(14-1-6-4-.405)
1:534 YR1/2

3, 1:523 MEA5/8
Power # 64

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,750
2025: 36 5 4 5 $73,335
Life: 146 19 21 23 $278,915

LAST 5 STS. - $10,780
19Jan26 7YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:553 84 1/8 33 33 43¢ 41£ 2nk :274 1:553 GingrasYan L 30.22 SweethomealabamaN,SixDegrees,MusicHall 29-1
15Dec25 6YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :28 :573 1:253 1:541 90 3/8 33£ 34 33 33¡ 34 :284 1:55 GingrasYan L 14.53 BrutallyhandsomeA,HimselfN,SixDegrees 24-1
8Dec25 3YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :272 :574 1:262 1:562 82 1/8 11¢ 11¡ 1ns 11 51¡ :301 1:563 GingrasYan L 6.85 TwinBDeluxe,RacingRampage,QualityBud 23-1
24Nov25 4YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:533 84 1/6 44¡ 44£ 4o2¡ 42¡ 5nk :281 1:533 GingrasYan L 9.09 SweethomealabamaN,ChurchviewfranklIr,Levine 43-0
17Nov25 9YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :28 :572 1:261 1:543 85 6/8 68¡ 68£ 4o3¢ 42 52¢ :281 1:55 GingrasYan L 21.84 Mysweetboymax,SweethomealabamaN,InflationProof 39-0
3Nov25 10YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $15,000 1 :27 :563 1:251 1:544 79 1/8 21£ 21£ 21£ 1¡ 11 :291 1:544 ButerTyl L 1.82 SixDegrees,Levine,CupidShuffle 52-0
27Oct25 10YR1/2 ft Nw7500l5 $16,000 1 :274 :572 1:252 1:541 84 6/7 68 610 66 53 52 :28 1:543 ButerTyl L 17.58 Printville,BitcoinHanover,PopIt 48-0
YRX - 01/26/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 LATE DOUBLE (9-10) $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA

NW $20,000 IN LAST 5 STARTS AE: WINNERS IN LAST START OF THE BASE CLASS NW $15,000 L5.
AE: NW 10 P-M RACES LT AE: OPT. CLMG. ALLOW. $60,000 (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $23,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-5-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Purple

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

WHATS STANLEY GOT A (L) b g 10 Heston Blue Chip-Whats Nero Got-Art Major
Owner: Vip Internet Stable LLC,Piscataway,NJ;Stratton Stable Inc,Goshen,NY
Breeder: S G Newman,AS

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (13-2-4-0-.325)

2-1
Tr-CORY STRATTON

(11-2-4-0-.384)
1:503 YR1/2

7, 1:502 M1
Power # 53

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,750
2025: 36 6 4 9 $143,850
Life: 156 24 37 23 $550,271

LAST 5 STS. - $17,750
19Jan26 3YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:531 95 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 21¡ :284 1:532 StrattonJor L 2.28 SohoDowJonesA,WhatsStanleyGotA,SohoSpectreA 29-1
16Dec25 9YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :283 :583 1:271 1:543 91 1/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 11¡ :272 1:543 BartlettJas L *.10 WhatsStanleyGotA,ImtheblackflashN,TwinBPowerball 30-0
8Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L3 $50,000 1 :28 :563 1:243 1:523 95 6/7 79¢ 711 78¡ 67¡ 68 :28 1:541 KakaleyMat L 45.27 RedwoodHanover,CatalpaRescueA,MossdaleBenN 23-1
1Dec25 7YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L2 $50,000 1 :272 :562 1:243 1:514 91 4/7 58£ 57¢ 59¡ 55¢ 56£ :264 1:531 StrattonJor L 61.95 CaptainAlbano,CoachesCorner,AmericanDealerN 33-0
24Nov25 3YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L1 $50,000 1 :27 :553 1:231 1:504 94 6/8 68 67£ 6o5¢ 66¢ 65¡ :273 1:514 StrattonJor L 52.16 CaptainAlbano,Huntinthelastdolar,TipTopCat 43-0
10Nov25 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:532 90 3/5 45 44¡ 4o4¡ 54¢ 34¡ :274 1:541 StrattonJor L 11.20 DiegoN,SpringInhisStepA,WhatsStanleyGotA 39-0

2
Blue S

SHERLOCK N (L) br g 7 Vincent-After Party-American Ideal
Owner: Pjt Investments LLC,Madison,CT
Breeder: Spreydon Lodge LTD,NZ

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (11-1-0-1-.121)

6-1
Tr-PETER TRITTON

(3-0-0-1-.111)
1:523 M1 Q

6, 1:523 M1 Q
Power # 54

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,150
2025: 32 3 5 6 $114,035
Life: 50 11 7 8 $213,651

LAST 5 STS. - $18,150
19Jan26 3YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :274 :562 1:243 1:531 92 6/7 610 613 67£ 66¢ 55¡ :28 1:541 MarohnJrJim L 22.71 SohoDowJonesA,WhatsStanleyGotA,SohoSpectreA 29-1
19Dec25 6YR1/2 gd Mgm Gp C $100,000 1L :281 1:29 1:58 2:263 87 [9/10 56¢ 53¡ 75¢ 87¡ 55 :283 2:273 MarohnJrJim L 33.20 CaptainMooreA,Verdun,TipTopCat 2nd tier 50-1
8Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L3 $50,000 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:534 94 3/6 44£ 44£ 4o3¡ 43¢ 32£ :281 1:542 MarohnJrJim L 30.06 Huntinthelastdolar,SpringInhisStepA,SherlockN 23-1
1Dec25 5YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L2 $50,000 1 :263 :552 1:231 1:51 100 2/7 33¢ 33¢ 43¡ 33¡ 31¡ :272 1:511 MarohnJrJim L 62.87 RedwoodHanover,SohoFirestoneA,SherlockN 33-0
24Nov25 7YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L1 $50,000 1 :273 :562 1:241 1:512 85 7/8 712 712 7o8¢ 89£ 811¢ :274 1:533 MarohnJrJim L137.00 CoachesCorner,DesperateMan,Verdun 43-0
14Nov25 3YR1/2 ft Qua 1 :29 :591 1:274 1:56 -- 3/4 12 12 12 12¢ 14£ :281 1:56 MarohnJrJim L SherlockN,SilkCloudA,DocsLove 44-0

3
White T

Clm Prc: $60,000
HEZ ALLTHE RAGE N (L) b g 7 Captaintreacherous-Millwood Manhattan-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Durazzano Stable LLC,Pine Bush,NY
Breeder: Mrs K Carville,NZ

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (9-0-0-3-.111)

10-1
Tr-AGOSTINO ABBATIELLO

(2-0-0-0-.000)

1:523 M1 Q
1:522 YR1/2

5, 1:512 YR1/2
Power # 91

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 5 3 7 $100,305
Life: 69 16 8 14 $223,388

LAST 5 STS. - $30,940
17Jan26 7M1 gd Qua 1 :291 :573 1:254 1:523 -- 4/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 1hd 1¡ :263 1:523 TrittonLau L HzAllthRgN,CptnCrsdrA,HzChrttpprA 36-1
30Jun25 3YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $25,000 1 :27 :56 1:24 1:53 86 4/8 21¡ 22 31¡ 31¡ 1hd :284 1:53 SiegelmanAus L 7.90 HezAlltheRageN,Huntingforchrome,SherlockN 84-0
16Jun25 6YR1/2 ft Nw31901l5 $30,000 1 :27 :56 1:24 1:522 86 6/8 710 79¡ 86 58¡ 57¢ :283 1:534 SiegelmanAus L 32.00 DiegoN,RacingRampage,StellarYankee 67-0
9Jun25 1YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $25,000 1 :27 :554 1:232 1:524 91 2/8 12 11¡ 12¡ 12 1ns :292 1:524 SiegelmanAus L 5.40 HezAlltheRageN,MyUltimateByronA,Vici 64-0
2Jun25 6YR1/2 ft Nw23871l5 $25,000 1 :271 :563 1:244 1:531 86 3/8 44¢ 44¡ 4o2£ 53¢ 31¢ :28 1:532 SiegelmanAus L 5.20 BlueLou,WhatsStanleyGotA,HezAlltheRageN 70-0
25May25 2Tgdn5/8 ft W/o 10klt $12,000 1 :26 :53 1:204 1:504 93 3/5 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 11 3¢ :30 1:504 KellyCol L 1.15 BlankStare,BbLuckyBoy,HezAlltheRageN 58-0

4
Green S

THE GREEK FREAK (L) b g 9 Captaintreacherous-Thirty X-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Gino Toscani,Mount Hope,ON, CA
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY;Mark C Mullen,NJ

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (17-2-2-1-.203)

5-1
Tr-TRAVIS ALEXANDER

(12-2-2-1-.287)
1:512 GRVR5/8

7, 1:484 WBSB7/8
Power # 83

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 6 2 0 $69,828
Life: 154 25 22 12 $550,718

LAST 5 STS. - $15,000
19Dec25 6YR1/2 gd Mgm Gp C $100,000 1L :281 1:29 1:58 2:263 84 3/10 33 75¢ 53¡ 66 109¡ :294 2:282 KakaleyMat L 19.85 CaptainMooreA,Verdun,TipTopCat 50-1
8Dec25 2YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L3 $50,000 1 :27 :561 1:242 1:523 95 3/6 46¢ 45 4o3¢ 55 57¡ :29 1:54 KakaleyMat L 27.91 CaptainAlbano,CalicojackHanover,CaptainMooreA 23-1
1Dec25 3YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L2 $50,000 1 :262 :543 1:223 1:514 79 5/6 2o¡ 2o£ 6o7¡ 612 618£ :313 1:553 KakaleyMat L 6.52 MossdaleBenN,HemsworthN,Endofstory 33-0
24Nov25 9YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L1 $50,000 1 :272 :552 1:222 1:512 94 2/7 22 22¡ 22¡ 31£ 22 :29 1:514 KakaleyMat L 15.99 SpringInhisStepA,TheGreekFreak,MikiShanN 43-0
3Nov25 8YR1/2 ft Invitation $35,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:511 90 3/6 33¡ 33¡ 3o3 44£ 67¢ :274 1:523 KakaleyMat L 15.01 RedwoodHanover,Verdun,Joemikiyoursofine 52-0
21Oct25 9YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $25,000 1 :274 :572 1:25 1:53 88 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 11 12 11¡ :28 1:53 KakaleyMat L *.93 TheGreekFreak,Hellabalou,RockinJukebox 60-0

5
Black R

MUSIC HALL (L) b g 6 Sweet Lou-Rockette-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: William E Emmons,Farmingdale,NJ
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-CHRIS HEIGHT

(6-2-0-1-.389)
1:521 YR1/2

4, 1:513 M1
Power # 108

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,510
2025: 37 16 3 6 $180,018
Life: 83 27 13 17 $283,630

LAST 5 STS. - $18,108
19Jan26 7YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op $23,000 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:553 84 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 3£ :283 1:554 HollandBre L *1.07 SweethomealabamaN,SixDegrees,MusicHall 29-1
10Jan26 9M1 sy Tm<90cd $25,000 1 :263 :541 1:23 1:501 86 5/9 1o1 21¢ 31£ 63¡ 95£ :28 1:512 SiegelmanAus L 12.70 BostonBound,AmericanDealerN,Jettingtomalibu 42-2
27Dec25 8M1 ft Tm<90cd $25,000 1 :261 :534 1:221 1:494 91 6/10 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 51£ :274 1:501 HerschbergerMarL 6.40 CaptainCrusaderA,ImtheblackflashN,Hellabalou 23-1
15Dec25 5YR1/2 ft 60000cl Op $23,000 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:543 91 4/7 21¡ 21¢ 31¡ 21¡ 1ns :28 1:543 HollandBre L 3.16 MusicHall,ThenuCameAlongA,NandoloN 24-1
8Dec25 10YR1/2 ft 40000clm-c $18,000 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:553 86 5/6 1o1¢ 22 1o1 11 31¢ :291 1:554 HollandBre L *1.09 SpeakerOfPeace,ItalianLadN,MusicHall 23-1
1Dec25 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm-c $18,000 1 :283 :583 1:264 1:544 84 6/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 12 11 :28 1:544 BartlettJas L *.86 MusicHall,Mamba,HammeringHank 33-0

6
Yellow S

LEVINE (L) b g 9 American Ideal-Sangaal-Real Desire
Owner: Scott Richard Zeron,Campbell Hall,NY
Breeder: Kenneth Solomon,FL

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (20-9-1-3-.528)

12-1
Tr-MEGAN SCRAN

(1-0-0-0-.000)
1:532 YR1/2

4, 1:511 PCD5/8
Power # 58

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 2 5 3 $53,800
Life: 124 14 26 29 $340,240

LAST 5 STS. - $19,690
19Jan26 8YR1/2 ft Nw31001l5 $27,000 1 :284 :584 1:264 1:542 82 6/8 79¢ 710 78¢ 76¢ 89£ :28 1:562 KakaleyMat L 74.72 AlwaysAThrill,ImtheblackflashN,MikiShanN 29-1
15Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Nw35501l5 $27,000 1 :282 :584 1:271 1:542 85 2/8 44¡ 44£ 54 55£ 47£ :28 1:56 KakaleyMat L 18.64 LouHill,JumpingjackmacN,MikiShanN 24-1
8Dec25 7YR1/2 ft Nw20000l5 $23,000 1 :281 :581 1:264 1:562 83 2/7 33 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 2ns :292 1:562 GingrasYan L 8.02 SpeculatingA,Levine,ThongControl 23-1
24Nov25 4YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:533 85 3/6 21¡ 21£ 31¡ 31¡ 3ns :282 1:533 KakaleyMat L 2.88 SweethomealabamaN,ChurchviewfranklIr,Levine 43-0
18Nov25 2YR1/2 ft Nw15000l5 $19,000 1 :281 :573 1:25 1:532 90 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 1¡ :281 1:532 BartlettJas L 2.69 Levine,Hazeville,BenhopeRulzN 40-0
10Nov25 6YR1/2 ft Nw10000l5 $17,000 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:541 89 1/6 21¡ 21£ 22 22£ 21£ :283 1:543 KakaleyMat L 9.74 HimselfN,Levine,Gamblingterror 39-0

7
Pink S

MIKI SHAN N (L) b h 7 Always B Miki-Yankee Dream-Dream Away
Owner: Kap Singh Rcg Stb,Yorktown Hgts,NY;S Klunowski,ON;E Hill Jr,ON;D G Mac Rae,PE
Breeder: Alabar (Nz) LTD,NZ

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (10-1-1-2-.222)

10-1
Tr-DEBORAH DAGUET

(5-0-0-1-.067)
1:494 CHRTN1/2

6, 1:494 CHRTN1/2
Power # 90

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,240
2025: 25 13 1 3 $161,229
Life: 62 20 5 10 $248,780

LAST 5 STS. - $14,230
19Jan26 8YR1/2 ft Nw31001l5 $27,000 1 :284 :584 1:264 1:542 87 3/8 44¡ 45¡ 4o3 42¡ 33¢ :273 1:55 GingrasYan L 3.93 AlwaysAThrill,ImtheblackflashN,MikiShanN 29-1
15Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Nw35501l5 $27,000 1 :282 :584 1:271 1:542 88 3/8 56 56£ 4o3 33¢ 35 :273 1:552 KellyCol L *1.78 LouHill,JumpingjackmacN,MikiShanN 24-1
8Dec25 8YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L3 $50,000 1 :274 :572 1:253 1:534 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Hntnthlstdlr,SprngInhsStpA,ShrlckN scrtchd-sick 23-1
1Dec25 7YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L2 $50,000 1 :272 :562 1:243 1:514 90 7/7 713 711 7o13 66 79 :262 1:533 KellyCol L 57.04 CaptainAlbano,CoachesCorner,AmericanDealerN 33-0
24Nov25 9YR1/2 ft Mgm Gp L1 $50,000 1 :272 :552 1:222 1:512 92 1/7 12 12¡ 12¡ 1¡ 33¢ :293 1:52 KellyCol L *.37 SpringInhisStepA,TheGreekFreak,MikiShanN 43-0
17Nov25 2YR1/2 ft 3-6 Yo Opn $35,000 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:531 93 6/6 68¢ 68£ 6o4£ 53¡ 51£ :271 1:533 KellyCol L 10.44 AdmiralHill,CaptainMooreA,Verdun 39-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $60,000
SPEAKER OF PEACE (L) b g 6 Artspeak-I'm All In-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Ginko Stb Inc,Briar Cliff Mnr,NY;P A Younger,Bronx,NY;D Scott & A Marie Kaye,Massapequa,NY
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

BRENT HOLLAND 150 wh-l blu (16-1-2-4-.215)

8-1
Tr-DENNIS J LATERZA

(9-1-1-3-.284)
*Last Tr - Lance Hudson

1:55 YR1/2
1:512 M1

3, 1:511 WBSB7/8
Power # 78

2026: 1 1 0 0 $9,000
2025: 38 9 7 5 $118,449
Life: 89 18 17 11 $265,083

LAST 5 STS. - $31,500
19Jan26 4YR1/2 ft 40000clm-c $18,000 1 :283 :584 1:27 1:55 88 4/8 33 33 2o¡ 2£ 1¡ :28 1:55 BartlettJas L *.64 SpeakerOfPeace,ItalianLadN,CutNRunN 29-1
15Dec25 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :281 :564 1:252 1:543 92 2/6 43 42£ 3o£ 2£ 12¡ :29 1:543 BartlettJas L *1.21 SpeakerOfPeace,OrlandoBlueA,CutNRunN 24-1
8Dec25 10YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:553 87 4/6 54¢ 5o6¡ 3o1¡ 21 1£ :284 1:553 MccarthyTod L 6.51 SpeakerOfPeace,ItalianLadN,MusicHall 23-1
1Dec25 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :283 :583 1:264 1:544 78 5/8 67£ 6o7 7oo5£ 66£ 64£ :274 1:554 BrennanGeo L 12.56 MusicHall,Mamba,HammeringHank 33-0
24Nov25 2YR1/2 ft 40000clm $18,000 1 :271 :562 1:244 1:53 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BetOnBigJoe,ItalianLadN,Pyro scrtchd-sick 43-0
17Nov25 3YR1/2 ft 40000clm-c $18,000 1 :271 :57 1:252 1:542 87 3/7 56¢ 5o6¢ 5o3 43 2£ :283 1:543 HollandBre L 5.68 BetOnBigJoe,SpeakerOfPeace,Mamba 39-0
YRX - 01/26/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 MONDAY
26 Jan. 2026
Yonkers Raceway

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

2ND HALF LATE DOUBLE $2 EXACTA $2 TRIPLE $.10
SUPERFECTA

CLAIMING ALLOWANCE $15,000. (L) TREATED WITH LASIX Purse $12,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-1-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Orange
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $15,000
CHECKONWILLIAM GB b g 8 Art Professor-Check on Wilma-Check on Jack
Owner: Guacamole Stables,Middletown,NY
Breeder: Wilma Morton,SC

YANNICK GINGRAS 140 h grn-wh-go (10-1-1-2-.222)

7-2
Tr-JOSE GODINEZ

(3-0-0-1-.111)
1:542 OAKGR5/8

7, 1:542 OAKGR5/8
Power # 89

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,440
2025: 32 8 9 3 $89,310
Life: 59 16 14 9 $103,894

LAST 5 STS. - $17,400
19Jan26 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:56 78 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 3o2 32¢ 34¢ :291 1:564 BartlettJas *1.63 Neyreit,MajorPocketA,CheckonwilliamGb 29-1
15Dec25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :282 :583 1:27 1:563 80 2/8 34 34 3o4 2£ 22 :291 1:57 KakaleyMat 1.46 WllThtsMrky,ChcknwllmGb,Pnbshdrgnlf 24-1
4Dec25 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:56 83 3/7 32¡ 33 3o1¡ 2hd *2nk pl1 :301 1:56 KellyCol 1.54 ShadowCat-,CheckonwilliamGb+,RealWilley+ pl1 27-1
20Nov25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm-c $12,000 1 :283 :593 1:28 1:57 72 8/8 11¡ 11¡ 2£ 2£ 4£ :29 1:571 DubeDan 9.02 Rockinbillysdream,HardWorkinMan,TinRoofRaiderA 39-0
13Nov25 7YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:55 81 2/8 46¡ 44¡ 43¡ 41£ 1£ :291 1:55 DubeDan 2.99 CheckonwilliamGb,Diamondbeach,Theflyingrock 43-0
6Nov25 7YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:252 1:552 76 6/8 76¡ 7o7£ 7o4£ 64£ 52£ :293 1:56 DubeDan 11.34 OverTheHorizon,MuscleBartA,KilowattKidN 43-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $15,000
BLACK HAWK JOE A (L) br g 10 Roll With Joe-Im Insatiable-Art Major
Owner: Melvin G Fink,Bloomfield Hills,MI
Breeder: J J Starr,AS

COLIN KELLY 164 or-blk-wh (20-3-4-5-.344)

4-1
Tr-ANDREW ADAMCZYK

(14-1-6-4-.405)
1:55 PRC5/8

7, 1:511 PRC5/8
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,000
2025: 36 2 8 6 $56,138
Life: 173 21 25 26 $227,622

LAST 5 STS. - $7,620
19Jan26 2YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:572 75 3/8 56 56 5o3 52£ 2£ :29 1:573 KellyCol L 3.44 TinRoofRaiderA,BlackHawkJoeA,TakeACloserLook 29-1
15Dec25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :282 :583 1:27 1:563 77 8/8 710 711 i7oo9 75 *76¡ pl6 :29 1:574 KellyCol L 33.11 WllThtsMrky,ChcknwllmGb,Pnbshdrgnlf pl6 24-1
3Dec25 9YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :274 :583 1:263 1:552 76 3/7 45£ 5o5 3o3£ 34 45 :29 1:562 KellyCol L 4.34 TheBizznessN,LyonsBenjamin,DelightfulTerror 34-0
19Nov25 9YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :273 :574 1:26 1:553 74 7/7 79¢ 78£ 7o5¡ 63¡ 63¢ :291 1:561 KellyCol L 31.96 Cellmate,DelightfulTerror,OnDayboo 40-0
12Nov25 2YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :28 :573 1:262 1:562 73 3/8 45¡ 44¡ 2o1 2hd 2ns :294 1:562 KellyCol L 1.72 AlexTye,BlackHawkJoeA,OnDayboo 44-0
5Nov25 1YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :582 1:261 1:551 77 2/8 32 33 2o¡ 2¡ 1£ :29 1:551 KellyCol L 4.62 BlackHawkJoeA,SawyersDesire,AlexTye 58-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $15,000
ULYSSES (L) b g 5 Racing Hill-Odysseus-Mach Three
Owner: Jeffrey K Levine,Morganville,NJ
Breeder: Kahrig Racing Stable Co,PA

BRETT BECKWITH 160 blk-wh-c red (0-0-0-0-.000)

3-1
Tr-CHRIS HEIGHT

(6-2-0-1-.389)
1:511 WBSB7/8

3, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 47

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,305
2025: 31 2 5 2 $43,728
Life: 70 11 12 7 $128,280

LAST 5 STS. - $1,680
17Jan26 6M1 gd 17500clhc $12,500 1 :263 :541 1:222 1:512 81 3/10 66¢ 76¡ 86¢ 95 96£ :291 1:524 CuttingJac L 44.10 CaviartCamden,RockmeRollme,AcapulcoSunburn 32-1
10Jan26 8M1 sy 25000clhc $17,000 1 :273 :561 1:251 1:523 71 3/10 65£ 54¡ 64¡ 107£ 1015 :293 1:553 KellyCol L 27.20 CompensateMe,SaulsbrookRaptor,BelmontMajorN 42-2
3Jan26 9M1 ft 24000clhc $14,000 1 :27 :544 1:23 1:514 87 9/10 7o8¢ 8o8 7o5¡ 96 96¢ :29 1:53 HerschbergerMarL 23.60 Diamondbeach,Cellmate,Fulsome 29-1
27Dec25 3M1 ft 19000clhc $12,500 1 :272 :562 1:244 1:514 74 9/9 910 9o9£ 8o7¡ 99£ 69¡ :272 1:533 HerschbergerMarL 12.70 BettingOnCaesar,SmoochInTheDark,Mcpleasant 23-1
17Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :273 :561 1:242 1:542 74 4/8 55 55¡ 6o9¡ 710 810¡ :301 1:562 BartlettJas L 4.61 AltaClassicA,MaximusRedA,C-BetHanover 38-0
10Dec25 7YR1/2 gd 25000clm $15,000 1 :28 :574 1:274 1:573 75 5/8 68¢ 67¡ 74¡ 64¡ 43£ :294 1:582 BartlettJas L *1.48 DelightfulDudeN,AltaClassicA,C-BetHanover 40-1

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $15,000
SAWYER'S DESIRE (L) b g 9 Real Desire-Ain't That Funny-Sealed N Delivered
Owner: Evans Nation,Seaford,NY;Engblom Fm LLC,Wrightstown,NJ;Hickory Hollow Stbs,Spencerville,IN
Breeder: David B Wills,OH

JASON BARTLETT 160 red-blk-wh (20-9-1-3-.528)

7-2
Tr-PER ENGBLOM

(4-1-0-0-.250)
1:522 TGDN5/8

3, 1:49 HOP7/8
Power # 66

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 4 7 5 $64,891
Life: 207 40 25 32 $588,841

LAST 5 STS. - $1,450
28Dec25 2Phl5/8 sy 15000 Cl $9,000 1 :271 :553 1:241 1:541 79 7/7 78¡ 77£ 6o6£ 78 611£ :31 1:563 AhleJoh L 31.80 BenSolo,SquadronSeelster,MuscleBartA 36-1
17Dec25 5YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :281 :574 1:26 1:542 78 6/8 68¡ 69¢ 66¢ 56£ 57£ :284 1:56 BartlettJas L 12.07 TwinBRisenshine,Theflyingrock,RockmeRollme 38-0
10Dec25 8YR1/2 gd 20000clm $14,000 1 :28 :58 1:271 1:564 71 8/8 811 811 7o6¢ 68£ 613¢ :31 1:592 KellyCol L131.60 LyonsBenjamin,HighOnRocknroll,DelightfulTerror 40-1
20Nov25 4YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:55 77 4/7 44¡ 44¡ 4o2£ 43 64¡ :29 1:554 BrennanGeo L 22.60 MaximusRedA,StareMeDown,MovinOnUp 39-0
13Nov25 3YR1/2 ft 25000clm $15,000 1 :272 :571 1:26 1:55 76 6/7 68¡ 68 5o3¢ 54¢ 55 :292 1:56 BrennanGeo L 13.18 AltaClassicA,StareMeDown,MovinOnUp 43-0
5Nov25 1YR1/2 ft 20000clm $14,000 1 :283 :582 1:261 1:551 77 1/8 2¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2£ :291 1:552 BartlettJas L *.71 BlackHawkJoeA,SawyersDesire,AlexTye 58-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $18,750
JMS BEST BET (L) b g 4 Bettor's Delight-Enchanted Eva-Sportswriter
Owner: Estrada Racing LLC,Cranbury,NJ
Breeder: Millstream Inc,NJ

JORDAN STRATTON 180 red-grn-wh (13-2-4-0-.325)

15-1
Tr-IZZY ESTRADA

(2-0-0-0-.000)
1:553 STGA1/2

3, 1:553 STGA1/2
Power # 85

2026: 1 0 0 0 $960
2025: 27 3 2 4 $32,565
Life: 39 6 3 6 $53,065

LAST 5 STS. - $9,320
19Jan26 2YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:572 74 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 41£ 41£ 41£ :292 1:574 StrattonJor L 12.45 TinRoofRaiderA,BlackHawkJoeA,TakeACloserLook 29-1
18Dec25 7YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :58 1:264 1:56 76 2/8 45 44¡ 4oo1£ 1ns 42¡ :291 1:562 KellyCol L 8.14 TkAClsrLk,DncOnThBch,MyCrbnCpyN 42-0
3Dec25 9Stga1/2 gd 10000 Opcd $10,000 1 :28 :574 1:271 1:574 68 2/8 2ohd 1£ 11¡ 1¢ 32£ :311 1:582 DevauxJam L *.53 Slafko,Rockymountainluau,JmsBestBet 28-1
26Nov25 7Stga1/2 gd 10000 Opcd $10,000 1 :281 :59 1:281 1:564 72 3/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1nk :283 1:564 DevauxJam L *.20 JmsBestBet,KinnderKenogami,Rockymountainluau 54-1
19Nov25 6Stga1/2 ft 10000 Opcd $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:244 1:534 81 6/8 43 3o1¡ 1ohd 21¢ 34¢ :294 1:543 DevauxJam L *.81 CaptainDeeTee,BobbyWhiteSocks,JmsBestBet 40-0
9Nov25 7Stga1/2 gd Wo2-5pmcd $12,000 1 :282 :58 1:261 1:562 80 7/7 68¡ 65 6o5 65 42£ :294 1:57 CuttingJac L 38.06 TimePasser,Invictus,FourByFour 42-1

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $15,000
DEEDENUTO A (L) br g 13 Safari-Harbhahay-Justanotherpoorboy
Owner: Leah K Posner,Jackson,NJ
Breeder: D P Barnes & D K Kirchner & R Tyrrell,AS

AUSTIN SIEGELMAN 145 r blu-wh-blk (9-0-0-3-.111)

20-1
Tr-JAMES SIEGELMAN

(1-0-0-0-.000)
1:561 YR1/2

8, 1:542 M1
Power # 45

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 1 1 2 $18,455
Life: 208 19 31 23 $167,590

LAST 5 STS. - $600
19Jan26 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:56 66 8/8 811 812 8o12 711 717£ :30 1:593 SiegelmanAus L 70.27 Neyreit,MajorPocketA,CheckonwilliamGb 29-1
18Dec25 2YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:55 76 6/8 79¡ 79£ 79 76¡ 67¡ :283 1:562 SiegelmanAus L 39.75 Americagreatagain,MajorPocketA,MuscleBartA 42-0
11Dec25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:561 79 5/8 67¡ 67¡ 75£ 65 63¡ :292 1:564 SiegelmanAus L 55.66 MajorPocketA,Americagreatagain,ContactZone 29-0
4Dec25 3YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :272 :573 1:26 1:553 76 4/8 45¢ 44£ 47¡ 47£ 58£ :30 1:572 SiegelmanAus L 35.28 WellThatsMarky,FullSupport,EverM 27-1
19Nov25 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :27 :551 1:242 1:542 72 8/8 813 816 8o15 87¡ 711£ :292 1:564 SiegelmanAus L 91.75 Neyreit,GothicRock,DanceOnTheBeach 40-0
6Nov25 9YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :271 :553 1:244 1:55 74 8/8 811 812 710 76£ 67¡ :293 1:562 SiegelmanAus L 49.22 Neyreit,DanceOnTheBeach,SargeantSonny 43-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $15,000
AMERICAGREATAGAIN (L) b g 5 Captain Crunch-America Rocks-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Eric A Prevost,Boynton Beach,FL
Breeder: Stephanie SmithRothaug,OH

MATT KAKALEY 140 c red-wh-col bl (17-2-2-1-.203)

8-1
Tr-NICHOLAS DEVITA

(7-1-0-2-.238)
1:55 YR1/2

3, 1:513 PCD5/8
Power # 69

2026: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 20 3 3 2 $40,470
Life: 39 4 8 8 $84,112

LAST 5 STS. - $16,720
19Jan26 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:56 77 6/8 56 56 5o4¢ 54£ 56¡ :291 1:571 KakaleyMat L 4.28 Neyreit,MajorPocketA,CheckonwilliamGb 29-1
18Dec25 2YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:55 83 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1hd 1nk :29 1:55 KakaleyMat L *1.32 Americagreatagain,MajorPocketA,MuscleBartA 42-0
11Dec25 1YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:561 83 6/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 2¡ :294 1:561 KakaleyMat L 8.14 MajorPocketA,Americagreatagain,ContactZone 29-0
4Dec25 12YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :283 :591 1:274 1:572 76 3/8 12 11¡ 11¡ 1hd 1¡ :293 1:572 BrennanGeo L *2.04 Amrcgrtgn,MyCrbnCpyN,Rcknbllysdrm 27-1
19Nov25 1YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :273 :554 1:241 1:53 85 3/8 21 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 44 :292 1:534 BartlettJas L 2.44 PiratesCode,Foxhunt,ImThePrince 40-0
10Nov25 4YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :28 :573 1:254 1:554 83 4/8 11¡ 12 12 11¡ 3nk :30 1:554 BartlettJas L 3.52 ReigningDeo,HeavenOnHighN,Americagreatagain 39-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $15,000
OVER THE HORIZON (L) b g 6 Vertical Horizon-Contesta Hanover-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Maria G Alvarez,Wind Gap,PA
Breeder: J M Rhodes,AB;A B Neurauter & K C Neurauter,BC

JIM MAROHN JR 135 tl-wh-blk (11-1-0-1-.121)

10-1
Tr-MARIA ALVAREZ

(4-1-0-0-.250)
1:532 ACES5/8

4, 1:521 PRC5/8
Power # 88

2026: 1 0 0 0 $960
2025: 34 6 6 4 $61,942
Life: 94 20 16 13 $231,504

LAST 5 STS. - $16,410
19Jan26 10YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :284 :583 1:271 1:56 77 5/8 44¡ 44¡ 43£ 44¢ 46 :291 1:571 MarohnJrJim L 6.08 Neyreit,MajorPocketA,CheckonwilliamGb 29-1
28Dec25 2Phl5/8 sy 15000 Cl $9,000 1 :271 :553 1:241 1:541 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BenSolo,SquadronSeelster,MuscleBartA scrtchd-sick 36-1
20Dec25 12M1 ft 15000clhc $12,500 1 :273 :56 1:25 1:532 82 4/10 2¡ 31 31 4¡ 1ns :281 1:532 MarohnJrJim L 8.80 OverTheHorizon,FourByFour,BettingOnCaesar 35-0
11Dec25 4YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :282 :59 1:282 1:573 76 2/7 44£ 44¡ 4o3 42£ 2ns :283 1:573 KellyCol L *1.53 FullSupport,OverTheHorizon,MyCarbonCopyN 29-0
4Dec25 6YR1/2 ft 15000clm $12,000 1 :281 :59 1:271 1:571 77 4/8 33 3o3 2o1¡ 2hd 1nk :294 1:571 KellyCol L *1.49 OverTheHorizon,ImAPowerplayA,KilowattKidN 27-1
19Nov25 1YR1/2 ft 3-6yo20clm $14,000 1 :273 :554 1:241 1:53 85 6/8 77¢ 77¢ 6o7 64¢ 55 :282 1:54 KellyCol L 57.08 PiratesCode,Foxhunt,ImThePrince 40-0
YRX - 01/26/26 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

YONKERS RACEWAY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"


